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Form 99.0 Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax
Under section 501 ( c), 527 , or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except black lung

benefit trust or private foundation)
Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service ► The organization may have to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting req uirements.

(or Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions.
cSA

STF TVJC1000 1

O M B No 1 54 5-00 4 7

coos
A For the 2006 calendar year . or tax year becinnina 1 Tuly , 2006, and ending 30 Tune , 20 07

B Check if applicable Please C Name of organization D Employer identification number

Address changeq
use IR

orlabel

S
Rotary Foundation of Rotary International 36-3245072

q Name change
print or Number and street (or P 0 box if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suite E Telephone number

q initial return is e 1560 Sherman Avenue 847-866-3000

q Final return

Specific

Instruc -
City or town, state or country,y

and ZIP + 4 F Accounting method q Cash ® Accrual

Amended returnq
tions Evanston, IL 60201-3698 q Other (specify) ►

q Application pending • Section 501 ( c)(3) organizations and 4947( a)(1) nonexempt charitable H and I are not applicable to section 527 organizations

trusts must attach a completed Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ). H(a ) Is this a group return for affiliates? q Yes ® No

G Website : org
H(b) If "Yes," enter number of affiliates . N/A

H(c) Are all affiliates included? q Yes E] No

J Organization type (check only one) IN- ® 501(c) ( 3 ) i (insert no) E] 4947(a)(1) or q 527 (If "No," attach a list See Instructions )

K Check here No- q if the organization is not a 509(a)(3( supporting organization and its gross
H(d) Is this a separate return filed by an

? E] Yes ® Noanization covered bor a rou rulinreceipts are normally not more than $25,000 A return is not required, but if the organization chooses g y g p g

to file a return, be sure to file a complete return I Group Exemption Number A

M Check 10- V(] if the organization is not required

L Gross receipts: Add lines 6b, 8b, 9b, and 10b to line 12 ► 1,237,299,866 to attach Sch. B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

IZ.an Revenue , Expenses , and Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances (See the instructions.)

I Contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts received:

a Contributions to donor advised funds . . . . . 1a 13,492,006

b Direct public support (not included on line 1a) lb 119449 586

c Indirect public support (not included on line 1a) . 1c 0

d Government contributions (grants) (not included on line 1a) 1d 0

e Total (add lines 1a through 1d) (cash $ 125,592,329 noncash $ 7,349,263 ) 1e 132,941,592

2 Program service revenue including government fees and contracts (from Part VII line 93) 2 0,

3 Membership dues and assessments 3 0. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
4 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments . 4 12153 375. . . . . . . . .

5 Dividends and interest from securities 5 20,037,225. . . . .

6a Gross rents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6a

_ _ . . .

0
b Less: rental expenses 6b 0. . . . . . . . . . . . .

c Net rental income or (loss). Subtract line 6b from line 6a . . . . . . . .. 6c 0

7 Other investment income (describe ► Losses related to split-interest a reements) 7 (440 ,779)

8a Gross amount from sales of assets other
(A) Securities (B) Other

, •'^
than inventory Schedule 1 1 ,016 ,236 ,416 8a 56 ,367,432

_

b Less: cost or other basis and sales expenses

.

979,499,116 8b 55,308,898 $ t '

8 t 'c Gain or (loss) (attach schedule) 36 ,737 300 c 1 ,058 ,5 4 1. . .
. . .d Net gain or (loss). Combine line 8c, columns (A) and (B) . . . . 8d 37,795,834. .

9 Special events and activities (attach schedule). If any amount is from gaming , check here 10i El

a Gross revenue (not including $ 0 of ?;
contributions reported on line 1b) . . . . . . . 9a 0

P

Yfb Less: direct expenses other than fundraising expenses 9b 0 :

c Net income or (loss) from special events. Subtract line 9b from line 9a . . . . . 9c 0

10a Gross sales of inventory, less returns and allowances 10a 0

b Less: cost of goods sold . . . . . . . . . . 10b 0 ;^•='«

c Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory (attach schedule). Subtract line 1 Ob from Ilne 10c 0

11 Other revenue (from Part VII, line 103) . p ^VED , 11 4, 605
0

CE
12 Total revenue. Add lines le, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6c, 7, 8d, 9c, Oc, and `4 12 202,491 ,852

13 Program services (from line 44, column (B))

05

13 118,206,258
9 .14 Management and general (from line 44 column (C)) FEB 1 14 8,932,162J . ., .

a W15 Fundraising (from line 44 column (D)) 15 12 ,632 ,439, . . . .
16 Payments to affiliates (attach schedule) .

N -UT
16 0

n; ,17 Total expenses. Add lines 16 and 44 , column (A) OGDE 17 139,770,859

-: 18 Excess or (deficit) for the year. Subtract line 17 from line 12 18 62 ,720 ,993_

Lly 19 Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (from line 73, column (A)) . . 19 637,422 ,438
20 Other changes in net assets or fund balances (attach explanation) Schedule 2. 20 37 823843

z 21 Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 18, 19, and 20 21 737,967,274
Form 990 (2006)

ef
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Form 990 (2006) Page 2

Statement of All organizations must complete column (A). Columns (B), (C), and (D) are required for section 501(c)(3)' and (4)

Functional Expenses organizations and section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts but optional for others. (See the instructions,,)

Do not include amounts reported on line
(A) Total (B) Program ( C) Management

( D) Fundraising
6b, 8b, 9b, 10b, or 16 of Part 1 services and general

22a Grants paid from donor advised funds (attach schedule)

(cash $ 8,424,293 noncash $ 0 )
If this amount includes foreign grants , check here ► q 22a 8,424,293 8,424,293

22b Other grants and allocations (attach schedule)

(cash $ 91,795,482 noncash $ 0 )
If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ► q 22b 91 795482 91 ,795,482

23 Specific assistance to individuals (attach

schedule ) . . . . 23 0 0
-

-
. . . . . . . .

24 Benefits paid to or for members (attach i r -

schedule) 24 0 0. . . . . . . . . . . .

25a Compensation of current officers , directors,
key employees , etc. listed in Part V-A (attach

..3schedule) Schedule 25a 457,592 0 457,592 0._ . . _ ..

b Compensation of former officers , directors,

key employees , etc. listed in Part V- B (attach

schedule) . . 25b 0 0 0 0.. . . . . . .

c Compensation and other distributions, not included above, to

disqualified persons (as defined under section 4958 (f)(1)) and

persons described in section 4958 (c)(3)(B) (attach schedule ) 25c 0 0 0 0

26 Salaries and wages of employees not included
on lines 25a and cb 26 7,359,138 3,716,048 1,341,206 2,301,884, , . . . . . .

27 Pension plan contributions not included on
lines 25a , b, and c . . . . . 27 381 ,138 202,909 54,152 124 077. .

28 Employee benefits not included on lines
25a - 27 . . .. . . 28 777,326 371 , 091 155,877 250,358. . ..

29 Payroll taxes 29 611 ,375 329,474 82, 578 199 ,323. . . . . . . . .
.30 Professional fundraising fees 30 0 0 0 0. . . . .

31 Accounting fees 31 124,728 14,335 110,393 0. . . . . . . .

32 Legal fees 32 14,908 0 648 14,260. . . . . . . . . .

33 Supplies 33 58,212 16,136 27,201 14,875. . . . . . . . . .

34 Telephone 34 10,441 2,164 4,458 3,819. . . . . . . . . .
.35 Postage and shipping 35 929,310 223,545 114,070 591,695.. . . . . .

36 Occupancy 36 700,615 392,344 84,074 224,197. . . . . . . . .

37 Equipment rental and maintenance . 37 13,420 346 12,944 130.

38 Printing and publications . . .. 38 1,131,740 418,793 338,485 374,462. . .

39 Travel . . . . . 39 411,667 113,398 172,001 126,268. . . . . .
and meetings40 Conferences conventions 40 2,504,017 740,904 1,361,032 402,081, .,

41 Interest 41 0 0 0 0. . . . .
etc. (at cesc^ied"ule)42 Depreciation depletion 42 1 , 283 0 1 , 283 0, ,

43 Other expenses not covered above (itemize):
a Schedule 5 43a 22,904, 516 11424 814 4 ,604,218 6 , 875 ,484

b Recognition & Promotion 43b 1159 658 20,182 9 ,950 1 1129 ,526
c 43c 0
d 43d 0
e 43e 0

f 431 0

9 43g 0

44 Total functional expenses . Add lines 22a
through 43g . (Organizations completing
columns (B)-(D), carry these totals to lines
13-15) 44 139,770,859 118,206,258 8,932,162 12,632,439

Joint Costs . Check ► q if you are following SOP 98-2.
Are any j oint costs from a combined educational campaign and fundraising solicitation reported in (B) Program services? ► q Yes ® No

If "Yes," enter (I) the aggregate amount of these joint costs $ N/ A ; (ii) the amount allocated to Program services $ N/A

(iii) the amount allocated to Management and general $ N/A; and (iv) the amount allocated to Fundraising $ N/A

Form 990 (2006)
STF NJC1000 2
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Form 990 (2006) Page 3

Cfflft Statement of Program Service Accomplishments (See the instructions.)

Form 990 is available for public inspection and, for some people, serves as the primary or sole source of information about a
particular organization. How the public perceives an organization in such cases may be determined by the information presented
on its return Therefore, please make sure the return is complete and accurate and fully describes, in Part III, the organization's
programs and accomplishments.

What is the organization's primary exempt purpose? ► Provide educational, humanitarian and cultural programs

All organizations must describe their exempt purpose achievements in a clear and concise manner. State the number
of clients served, publications issued, etc. Discuss achievements that are not measurable. (Section 501(c)(3) and (4)
organizations and 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts must also enter the amount of grants and allocations to others.)

Program Service
Expenses

(Required for 501(c)(3) and
(4) orgs, and 4947(a)(1)

but otrusts,
otherst)

nal for

a Educational Programs

Schedule 6 Summary

(Grants and allocations $ 23 293 053) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ► 30 ,031 ,095

b Humanitarian Programs
Schedule 6 Summary

(Grants and allocations $ 44 ,758 ,601 ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ► 54,382,515

c PolioPlus Program
Schedule 6 Summary

(Grants and allocations $ 23 743 828) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ► 25 ,993,885
d Other Programs

Schedule 6 Summary

(Grants and allocations $ 8,424 ,293) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ► FKj 8,424,293
e Other program services (attach schedule) Schedule 6 Summary

(Grants and allocations $ 0) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ► (625,530 )
f Total of Program Service Expenses (should equal line 44, column (B), Program services). . ► 118,206,258

Form 990 (2006)

STF TVJC1000 3
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Form 990 (2006) Page 4

Balance Sheets (See the instructions.)

Note : Where required, attached schedules and amounts within the description (A) (B)
column should be for end-of-year amounts only Beginning of year End of year

45 Cash-non-interest-bearing . .. . 10 , 263 ,472 45 12 ,933 ,394. . . . . . . . . .
46 Savings and temporary cash investments . .. . . 39 368 669 46 45, 018,536. . ..

47a 111 ,42947a Accounts receivable . . . . .

b Less: allowance for doubtful accounts 47b 75,695 47c 111 ,429

48a Pledges receivable 48a 873,670. . . . .

b Less: allowance for doubtful accounts 48b 91 , 029 821 ,354 48c 782,641

. . . .49 Grants receivable . . . . 0 49 0. . . . . .. . .

50a Receivables from current and former officers, directors, trustees, and
key employees (attach schedule) . . . .. . . 0 50a 0. . . . .

b Receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined under section

4958(f)(1)) and persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B) (attach schedule) 0 50b 0

51a Other notes and loans receivable (attach

'" schedule) , 51a 0

51b 0b Less: allowance for doubtful accounts 0 51c 0

a . . . .52 Inventories for sale or use . . 0 52 0. . . . . . ..
53 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 510,221 53 476,071. .

54a Investments-publicly-traded securities ► q Cost ® FMV 576,418, 578 54a 649,886,306. . .
b Investments-other securities (attach schedule) ► q Cost ® FMV 54b

55a Investments-land, buildings, and -
equipment: basis . . . . . . 55a 0

b Less accumulated de reciation (attachp

schedule) 55b 0 0 55c 0. . . . . . . . .

56 Investments-other (attach schedule)Schecdulti 7 78,989,010 56 93 029 014

57a Land buildings and equipment: basis

.
57a

. .
410,198, ,

b Less: accumulated depreciation (attach
schedule) Schedule 8 57b 409,499 1,982 57c 699. . . _ .

58 Other assets, including program-related investments
(describe ► Accr mvt income, CSV of donated insurance, and gifts m land) 2,721,159 58 2,216,820

59 Total assets (must equal line 74). Add lines 45 through 58 709,170,140 59 804,454,910

60 Accounts payable and accrued expenses . . 18 495 829 60 20648 907. . . . .
61 Grants payable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 ,251 ,873 61 45 ,838 ,728.
62 Deferred revenue 0 62 0. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

63 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and key employees (attach

schedule) . . . . .. . . . . . 0 63 0

^
. . . . . . . . .

64a Tax-exempt bond liabilities (attach schedule) . . . 0 64a 0_
'j

. . , , .
b Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) 0 64b 0. . . . .

65 Other liabilities (describe ► N/A ) 0 65 0

66 Total liabilities . Add lines 60 through 65 71 , 747,702 66 66,487,635

Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here ► ® and complete lines
&A,67 through 69 and lines 73 and 74 .

67 Unrestricted . . . .. 489 ,277 ,780 67 591365 949. . . . . . . . . . . . .
68 Temporarily restricted 20 485 232 68 5 ,073 ,037. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . .69 Permanently restricted 127 659 426 69 141 ,528 ,289

c

. . . . . . . . . . .

Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ► q and
it complete lines 70 through 74

o

.

70 Capital stock trust principal or current funds . N A 70 N /A

4

, , . . .. . . .
or land and equipment fund71 Paid-in or capital surplus building N / A 71 N/ A, , ,

accumulated income or other funds72 Retained earnings endowment N/A 72 N/A, , ,

73 Total net assets or fund balances. Add lines 67 through 69 or lines

z 70 through 72. (Column (A) must equal line 19 and column (B) must
equal line 21) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 637 422 438 73 737,967,275

74 Total liabilities and net assetsifund balances . Add lines 66 and 73 709170140 74 804 ,454 ,910

Form 990 (2006)

STF TVJC1000 4
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Form 99Q (2006) Page 5

` Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Statements With Revenue per Return (See the
instructions.)

a and other support per audited financial statementsgainsTotal revenue . . . . . . . . a 238,798,000,,

b Amounts included on line a but not on Part I, line 12:

1 Net unrealized gains on investments b1 38 318 541

2

. . . . . . . . . . .

Donated services and use of facilities b2 0

3

. . . . . . . . . . .

Recoveries of prior year grants b3 0. . . . . . . . . . . . .

4 Other (specify) Currency exchange gains relating to grants
b4 625 , 530

Add lines b1 through b4 . . . . . . . . . b 38 ,944 ,071. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

c .Subtract line b from line a . . . C 199 ,853 ,929. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

d Amounts included on Part I, line 12, but not on line a:

1 Investment expenses not included on Part I, line 6b . . . . d1 2,618,347

2 Other (specify): Miscellaneous loss
d2 19,576

Add lines d1 and d2 . . . . . . . . d 2,637,923
e Total revenue (Part I, line 12). Add lines c and d . ► e 202 ,491 ,852

BRIVEY- Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statements With Expenses per Return

a Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements . . . . . . . . . . . . a 137,758 ,466

b Amounts included on line a but not on Part I, line 17:

I Donated services and use of facilities . . . . . . . . . . . b1 0

2

3

Prior year adjustments reported on Part I, line 20 . . . . . . .

Losses reported on Part I, line 20 . . . . . . . .

b2

b3

0

0 7r
4 Other (specify): Currency exchange gains relating to grants

b4 625 ,530

Add lines b1 through b4 . b 625 ,530. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

c .Subtract line b from line a . . C 137132 936. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

d Amounts included on Part I, line 17, but not on line a:

1 Investment expenses not included on Part I, line 6b . . . . . . d1 2,618,347

2 oth 11 1er (specify). Misce aneous oss -.,-
d2 19576

Add lines dl and d2 . . . . . . . . . . . . d 2,637,923
e Total expenses (Part I, line 17). Add lines c and d ► e 139,770,859

UZJJZ3 Current Officers , Directors , Trustees , and Key Employees (List each person who was an officer, director, trustee,
or kev employee at any time during the year even if they were not compensated.) (See the instructions )

(A) Name and address
(B)

Title and average hours per
week devoted to position

(C) Compensation
(If not paid , enter

-0-.

( D) Contributions to employee
benefit plans & deterred
compensation plans

(E) Expense account
and other allowances

Schedule 9
420,227 37,365 0

Form 990 (2006)

STF TVJC1000 5
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Form 990 (2006) ,,Page 6

Current Officers , Directors, Trustees, and Key Em ployees (continued) Yes No

75a Enter the total number of officers, directors, and trustees permitted to vote on organization business at board

meetings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ► 15

b Are any officers, directors, trustees, or key employees listed in Form 990, Part V-A, or highest compensated

employees listed in Schedule A, Part I, or highest compensated professional and other independent

Part II-A or II-B related to each other through family or businesscontractors listed in Schedule A , ,

relationships? If "Yes " attach a statement that identifies the individuals and explains the relationship(s) . 75b X.,

c Do any officers, directors, trustees, or key employees listed in Form 990, Part V-A, or highest

compensated employees listed in Schedule A, Part I, or highest compensated professional and other

independent contractors listed in Schedule A, Part II-A or II-B, receive compensation from any other

t or taxable that are related to the or anization? See the instructions foror anizations whether tax exem gg , p ,

the definition of "related organization.", . . . . . . . . . ► 75c X

If "Yes," attach a statement that includes the information described in the instructions. chedule 10

d Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? . 75d X

Former Officers, Directors , Trustees , and Key Employees That Received Compensation or Other Benefits (if any former
officer, director, trustee, or key employee received compensation or other benefits (described below) during the year, list that
person below and enter the amount of compensation or other benefits in the appropriate column See the instructions )

(A) Name and address (B) Loans and Advances
(C) Compensation

(if not paid,
enter -0-)

(D) Contributions to employee
benefit plans & deferred
com nsabon pans

(E) Expense
account and other

allowances

NZA---------------------------------------------------------
0 0 0 0

------ ----------------------------------------------------------

------ ----------------------------------------------------------

------ ----------------------------------------------------------

------ ----------------------------------------------------------

------ ----------------------------------------------------------

------ ----------------------------------------------------------

------ ----------------------------------------------------------

------ ----------------------------------------------------------

------ ----------------------------------------------------------

Other Information (See the instructions.) Yes No

76 e in its activities or methods of conductin activities? If "Yes " attach aDid the or anization make a chan ILLL `' x" '°gg g ,
detailed statement of each change . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76 X

77 .Were any changes made in the organizing or governing documents but not reported to the IRS? 77 X

78a

. ..

If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes.

Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year covered by
this return? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78a X

b
. . . . . . . . .. . . . . .

" has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .If "Yes 78b X

79

,

Was there a liquidation, dissolution, termination, or substantial contraction during the year? If "Yes," attach

a statement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 X

80a Is the organization related (other than by association with a statewide or nationwide organization) through
common membership, governing bodies, trustees, officers, etc., to any other exempt or nonexempt
organization? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80a X

b

81a

If "Yes," enter the name of the organization ►
and check whether it is q exempt or q nonexempt

Enter direct and indirect political expenditures. (See line 81 instructions .) . . 81a
b Did the organization file Form 1120-POL for this year? . 81b X

Form 990 (2006)

STF TVJC1000 6
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Form 990,(2006) Page 7

Other Information (continued) Yes No

82a Did the organization receive donated services or the use of materials, equipment, or facilities at no charge

or at substantially less than fair rental value? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82a X

b If "Yes," you may indicate the value of these items here. Do not include this

amount as revenue in Part I or as an expense in Part II.

(See instructions in Part III.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82b N A

83a Did the organization comply with the public inspection requirements for returns and exemption applications? 83a

b Did the organization comply with the disclosure requirements relating to quid pro quo contributions? . . . 83b X

84a Did the organization solicit any contributions or gifts that were not tax deductible? . . . . . . . , 84a N A

" did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions orb If "Yes ,

gifts were not tax deductible'? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84b N A

85 501(c)(4), (5), or (6) organizations a Were substantially all dues nondeductible by members? . . . . . 85a N A

b Did the organization make only in-house lobbying expenditures of $2,000 or less? . . . . . . 85b N/ A

If "Yes" was answered to either 85a or 85b, do not complete 85c through 85h below unless the organization

received a waiver for proxy tax owed for the prior year.

c Dues, assessments, and similar amounts from members . . . . . . . . 85C N /A

d Section 162(e) lobbying and political expenditures . . . . . . 85d N /A

e Aggregate nondeductible amount of section 6033(e)(1)(A) dues notices . . . 85e N / A

f Taxable amount of lobbying and political expenditures (line 85d less 85e) . . 85f N/A

g Does the organization elect to pay the section 6033(e) tax on the amount on line 85f? . . . . . . . 85g N/ A

h If section 6033(e)(1)(A) dues notices were sent, does the organization agree to add the amount on line 85f , t

Llto its reasonable estimate of dues allocable to nondeductible lobbying and political expenditures for the - `,,: -

following tax year? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 85h N/ A

86 501(c)(7) orgs Enter: a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on line 12 . . 86a N / A

b Gross receipts, included on line 12, for public use of club facilities 86b N/ A -

87 501(c)(12) orgs Enter: a Gross income from members or shareholders . . . 87a N/A

b Gross income from other sources. (Do not net amounts due or paid to other
sources against amounts due or received from them.) . . . . . . . 87b N/ A

88a At any time during the year, did the organization own a 50% or greater interest in a taxable corporation or
partnership or an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations sections,

301.7701-2 and 301.7701-3'? If "Yes," complete Part IX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88a X.

b At any time during the year, did the organization, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
►meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes " complete Part XI 88b X, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

89a 501 (c)(3) organizations Enter: Amount of tax imposed on the organization during the year under: '.,:; , ;' ^:f •,^.
section 4911 ► 0 ; section 4912 ► 0 ; section 4955

b 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) orgs Did the organization engage in any section 4958 excess benefit transaction
during the year or did it become aware of an excess benefit transaction from a prior year? If "Yes " attach,

a statement explaining each transaction 89b X

c Enter: Amount of tax imposed on the organization managers or disqualified
.cs^j^ ^. *.e f ^,

persons during the year under sections 4912, 4955, and 4958 . . . . . ► 0

d Enter: Amount of tax on line 89c, above, reimbursed by the organization . ► 0 A . .•

e All organizations At any time during the tax year was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter,

transaction? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89e X

f All organizations Did the organization acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract? 89f X

g For supporting organizations and sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds Did the
supporting organization or a fund maintained by a sponsoring organization have excess business holdings ' ' k ~, ,
at any time during the year? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89g X

90a List the states with which a copy of this return is filed ► Schedule 11

b Number of employees employed in the pay period that includes March 12, 2006 (See
instructions.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190b 10

91a The books are in care of ► Geoffrey Woie - Controller Telephone no. ► 847-866-3000

Located at ► 1560 Sherman Ave, Evanston, Illinois ZIP + 4 ► 60201-3698

b At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in or a signature or other authority
over a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial
account)? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91 b

If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country ► Schedule 12 6717-1

See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1, Report of Foreign Bank
and Financial Accounts. _

No

Form 990 (2006)

STF TVJC1000 7
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Form 990 (2006) v Page 8

Other Information (continued) s-FNo

c At any time during the calendar year, did the organization maintain an office outside of the United States'? ' 91c ( 1 X

If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country ►
92 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990 lieu ofForm 1041-Check here . . . . . . . ► q

and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year ► 92 N/ A

Anal sis of Income-Producin g Activities (See the instructions.)

Note : Enter gross amounts unless otherwise Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 (E)
Related or

indicated (A) (B) (C) (D ) exempt function

93 Program service revenue.
Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount income

a

b

c

d

e

f Medicare/Medicaid payments . . . . .

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

94 Membership dues and assessments . . .

95 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments

96 Dividends and interest from securities . . 525990 162,180

97 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:

a debt-financed property . . . . . . .

b not debt-financed property . . . . . .

98 Net rental income or (loss) from personal property

99 Other investment income . . . . . .

100 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory

101 Net income or (loss) from special events .

102 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory

103 Other revenue: a Cash Surrender Value - Insurance

b Other Revenue - Convention meetings

c Other - Misc.

d
e

104 Subtotal (add columns (B), (D), and (E)) 162,180

105 Total (add line 104, columns (B), (D), and (E)) . . . . . . . . . . .
Note : Line 105 plus line le, Part I, should equal the amount on line 12, Part

14

14

18

1

47,156

69,447,153 (59,073)

► 69,550,260

Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes (See the instructions.

Line No .
y

Explain how each activity for which income is reported in column (E) of Part VII contributed importantly to the accomplishment

of the organization's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes).

103b Convention meeting related revenue

103c Loss on pledges receivable

(a) Did the organization, during the year, receive any funds, directly or in

(b) Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, d
KI-4 • If "Vno" fn /hl file Fnrm RR7r1 anrf Fnrm 477n /cPP

STF TVJC1000 8
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-N/A

Form 990 (2006) Page 9

Information Regarding Transfers To and From Controlled Entities . Complete only the organization
• is a controlling organization as defined section 512(b)(13).

Yes No

106 Did the reporting organization make any transfers to a controlled entity as defined in section 512(b)(13) of

the Code? If "Yes," complete the schedule below for each controlled entity. X

(A) (B) (C)
Name, address, of each Employer Identification Description of

(D)

controlled entity Number transfer Amount of transfer

N^A
-- ---------------------------------------

a
------------------------------------------

N/A N/A 0

b --------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------

c
------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

Totals
0

Yes No

107 Did the reporting organization receive any transfers from a controlled entity as defined in section

512(b)(13) of the Code? If "Yes," complete the schedule below for each controlled entity. X

(A) (B) (C)
Name, address , of each Employer Identification Description of

(D)

controlled entity Number transfer Amount of transfer

Nf '-----------------------------------
a ------------------------------ N/A N/A 0

b
-----------------------------

-----------------------------

c
-----------------------------

-----------------------------

Totals 0

Yes No

108 Did the organization have a binding written contract in effect on August 17, 2006, covering the interest,
rents, royalties, and annuities described in question 107 above? N ,

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have exam ned this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief . it is t nd com a Deck ion of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which eparer has any knowledgerue, correc

Please // or

:^i 4Si 7- 4gn
Signature of officer Date

Here
Edwin H. Futa - General Secretary

Type or print name and title

Paid Preparer's' Date Check if Preparer's SSN or PT1N (See Gen Inst X)

arer'sPre
signature emplo ed No- Elp
F '

Use Onl
s name (or yoursirm

lf l df
EIN ►

y se -emp oye ),i
address, and ZIP + 4 Phone no ►

(:;Ao-
c?T2oCC/L

r=te, 8

Form 990 (2006)
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SCHEDULE A I Organization Exempt Under Section 501(c)(3)
(Form 990 or 990-EZ) ( Except Private Foundation ) and Section 501(e ), 501(f), 501(k), 501(n),

or 4947 (a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Supplementary Information-(See separate instructions.)
Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service ► MUST be completed by the above organizations and attached to their Form 990 or 990-EZ

OMB No 1 545-0047

NO6
Name of the organization Employer identification number

Rotary Foundation of Rotary International 36-3245072

Compensation of the Five Highest Paid Employees Other Than Officers, Directors, and Trustees
(See page 2 of the instructions. List each one. If there are none , enter "N one.")

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more ( b) Title and average hours
( c) Compensation

( d) Contributions to
employee benefit plans &

(e) Expense
account and other

than $50,000 per week devoted to position
deterred compensation allowances

Donald Balcom
- ---- -------- -----------------------

Mgr, Fund Developme it Division
------------- -- -

1560 Sherman Ave, Evanston, IL_ 60201-3698 40 hrs wk 99,127 2,093 0

Carol_Pandak ______________________________________ Mgr, PolioPlus Program Division

1560 Sherman Ave Evanston , IL 60201-3698 40 hrs wk 95 ,588 7,879 0
HarveyNewcomb _______________________________ Mgr, Educational Progr ams Division

1560 Sherman Ave Evanston , IL 60201-3698 40 hrs wk 94 ,780 17, 729 0
Jon Stillman

----------------------------------- Mgr, TRF Planning & dmm Division

1560 Sherman Ave Evanston , IL 60201-3698 40 hrs / wk 86 ,923 12 ,077 0

Ann Flemtn -$ ---

-

Sr Supv Trustee Service s

1560 Sherman Ave. Evanston . IL 60201 -3698 40 hrs / wk 78,770 6,850 0
Total number of other employees paid over $50 ,000 ► 32

lj^] Compensation of the Five Highest Paid Independent Contractors for Professional Services
(See page 2 of the instructions. List each one (whether individuals or firms). If there are none, enter "None ")

(a) Name and address of each independent contractor paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service ( c) Compensation

Deloitte & Touche LLP
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

111 S Wacker, Chicago, IL 60606-4301 Accountin g 96 ,252

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for
professional services . . . . . . . . ► 0 . ' . ,

n Compensation of the Five Highest Paid Independent Contractors for Other Services
(List each contractor who performed services other than professional services, whether individuals or
firms. If there are none, enter "None." See page 2 of the instructions.)

(a) Name and address of each independent contractor paid more than $50,000 ( b) Type of service ( c) Compensation

Printing Arts

2001 West 21 st Street , Broadview . IL 601554632 Printing 199,154

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total number of other contractors receiving over
$50,000 for other services . . . . . . . ► 0 -

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 and Form 990-EZ. Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006

ISA
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006 •• Page 2

Statements About Activities (See page 2 of the instructions.) Yes No

1 During the year, has the organization attempted to influence national, state, or local legislation , including any
attempt to influence public opinion on a legislative matter or referendum ? If "Yes," enter the total expenses paid
or incurred in connection with the lobbying activities ► $ 519,827 ( Must equal amounts on line 38,
Part VI-A, or line of Part VI -B.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 X

2a X

2b X

2c X

2d X

2e X

3a X

3b X

3c X

3d X

4a X

4b X

4c X

d Enter the total number of donor advised funds owned at the end of the tax year . . . . . . . . . . ► 90

e Enter the aggregate value of assets held in all donor advised funds owned at the end of the tax year . . ► 5,569,739

Organizations that made an election under section 501(h) by filing Form 5768 must complete Part VI-A. Other

organizations checking "Yes" must complete Part VI -B AND attach a statement giving a detailed description of

the lobbying activities.

2 During the year, has the organization , either directly or indirectly, engaged in any of the following acts with any

substantial contributors , trustees, directors , officers, creators , key employees , or members of their families, or

with any taxable organization with which any such person is affiliated as an officer, director , trustee, majority

owner, or principal beneficiary? (If the answer to any question is "Yes,' attach a detailed statement explaining the

transactions )

a Sale , exchange , or leasing of property? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

b Lending of money or other extension of credit? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

c Furnishing of goods, services, or facilities? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Refer to Part V-A, form
d Payment of compensation (or payment or reimbursement of expenses if more than $ 1,000)? . . . . . .

e Transfer of any part of its income or assets ? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3a Did the organization make grants for scholarships , fellowships , student loans , etc.? (If "Yes," attach an explanation
of how the organization determines that recipients qualify to receive payments .) . Schedule 13 . . . . .

b Did the organization have a section 403(b ) annuity plan for its employees ? . . . . . . . _ . _ . ,

c Did the organization receive or hold an easement for conservation purposes , including easements to preserve open
space , the environment, historic land areas or historic structures? If "Yes," attach a detailed statement . , .

d Did the organization provide credit counseling , debt management , credit repair , or debt negotiation services?

4a Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds? If "Yes," complete lines 4b through 4g. If "No ," complete
lines 4f and 4g . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

b Did the organization make any taxable distributions under section 4966? . . . . . . _ . . . . .

C Did the organization make a distribution to a donor , donor advisor, or related person? . . . . . . . .

f Enter the total number of separate funds or accounts owned at the end of the tax year (excluding donor advised
funds included on line 4d) where donors have the right to provide advice on the distribution or investment of
amounts in such funds or accounts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ► 0

g Enter the aggregate value of assets held in all funds or accounts included on line 4f at the end of the tax year ► 0

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-Q) 2006

STF TZLH1000 2
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Schedule.A (Form 990 or 9 90- EZ) 2006 Page 3

Reason for Non -Private Foundation Status (See pages 4 through 7 of the instructions.)

I certify that the organization is not a private foundation because it is: (Please check only ONE applicable box )

5 q A church , convention of churches , or association of churches Section 170(b)(1)(A)(i).

6 q A school. Section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii) (Also complete Part V)

7 q A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization. Section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).

8 q A federal , state, or local government or governmental unit. Section 170(b)(1)(A)(v).

9 q A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital Section 170(b)(1)(A)(i). Enter the hospital ' s name, city,

and state ►

10 q An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit Section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv).

(Also complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A.)

11a ® An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public. Section

170(b)(1)(A)(vi) (Also complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A.)

11b q A community trust . Section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Also complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A.)

12 q An organization that normally receives: ( 1) more than 331/3% of its support from contributions , membership fees, and gross receipts

from activities related to its charitable , etc., functions-subject to certain exceptions , and (2 ) no more than 331/3% of its support

from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income ( less section 511 tax ) from businesses acquired by the

organization after June 30, 1975 See section 509 (a)(2). (Also complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A.)

13 q An organization that is not controlled by any disqualified persons (other than foundation managers) and otherwise meets the
requirements of section 509(a)(3) Check the box that describes the type of supporting organization:

q Type I q Type II Ill- Functionally Integrated III-Other

Provide the following information about the supDorted organizations . (See oaoe 7 of the instructions.)

(a)

Name(s) of supported organization (s)

(b)

Employer

identification

number (EIN)

(c)

Type of

organization

(described in lines

5 through 12

above or IRC

section)

(d)

Is the supported

organization listed in

the supporting

organization's

governing documents?

(e)

Amount of

support

Yes No

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ►

14 q An organization organized and operated to test for public safety. Section 509(a)(4). (See page 7 of the instructions.)

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990 -EZ) 2006
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006 • Page 4

Support Schedule (Complete only if you checked a box on line 10, 11, or 12.) Use cash method ofaccountfng.

Note : You may use the worksheet in the instructions for convertrna from the accrual to the cash method of accounhn-a

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in ) ► (a) 2005 (b) 2004 (c) 2003 (d) 2002 ( e) Total

15 Gifts, grants, and contributions received. (Do

not include unusual grants See line 28) . 112,400, 580 119,671528 107,698,214 131 , 570 ,912 471 341 234
16 Membership fees received 0 0 0 0 0
17 Gross receipts from admissions , merchandise

sold or services performed , or furnishing of
facilities in any activity that is related to the
organization 's charitable , etc., purpose 27, 791 59, 760 30 ,697 13 265 131 ,513

18 Gross income from interest , dividends,
amounts received from payments on securities
loans (section 512(a )(5)), rents, royalties, and
unrelated business taxable income (less
section 511 taxes) from businesses acquired
by the organization after June 30, 1975 17,285 ,002 13 755 050 10 531 674 13 573 042 55144 768

19 Net income from unrelated business

activities not included in line 18. 0 0 0 0 0

20 Tax revenues levied for the organization's
benefit and either paid to it or expended on
its behalf . . . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0 0

21 The value of services or facilities furnished to
the organization by a governmental unit
without charge . Do not include the value of
services or facilities generally furnished to the
public without charge . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Other income . Attach a schedule. Do not

include gain or (loss) from sale of capital assets 0 0 0 0 0

23 Total of lines 15 through 22 129 713 373 133 486 338 118.260.585 145 , 157,219 526617,515
24 Line 23 minus line 1 7 . 129 685 582 133,426,578 118 ,229,888 145143 954 526 ,486 ,002
25 Enter 1 % of line 23 1 297134 1 ,334,863 , 1 ,182, 606 1 ,451 ,572

►26 Organizations described on lines 10 or 11: a Enter 2% of amount in column (e), line 24 26a 10,529,720. . .

b Prepare a list for your records to show the name of and amount contributed by each person (other than a , . -

h 2005 exceeded theovernmental unit or ublicl anization ) whose total gifts for 2002 throusu orted orp y gg pp g

amount shown in line 26a. Do not file this list with your return . Enter the total of all these excess amounts ► 26b 0

c Total support for section 509(a)(1) test : Enter line 24 , column (e) . . . . . . . . . . . . . ► 26c 526 ,486 ,002

768 19 0d Add : Amounts from column (e) for lines : 18 55 144, ,
22 0 26b 0 . . ► 26d 55144 768. . . .

e Public support (line 26c minus line 26d total ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ► 26e 471341 234

f Public support percentage ( line 26e (numerator) divided by line 26c (denominator)) . ► 26f 89.53 %

27 Organizations described on line 12 : a For amounts included in lines 15, 16, and 17 that were received from a "disqualified
person," prepare a list for your records to show the name of, and total amounts received in each year from, each "disqualified person."
Do not file this list with your return . Enter the sum of such amounts for each year:

(2005 ) N/A (2004) N/A (2003) N/A (2002) N/A

b For any amount included in line 17 that was received from each person (other than "disqualified persons"), prepare a list for your records to
show the name of, and amount received for each year, that was more than the larger of (1) the amount on line 25 for the year or (2) $5,000.
(Include in the list organizations described in lines 5 through 11 b, as well as individuals.) Do not file this list with your return .After computing
the difference between the amount received and the larger amount described in (1) or (2), enter the sum of these differences (the excess
amounts) for each year:

(2005 ) N/A (2004) N/A (2003) N/A (2002) N/A

c Add: Amounts from column (e) for lines: 15 16

17 20 21 . . . . . . ► 27c

d Add: Line 27a total and line 27b total . . . . . . ► 27d

e Public support (line 27c total minus line 27d total) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ► 27e

f Total support for section 509(a)(2) test: Enter amount from line 23, column (e) . , ► 271

g Public support percentage ( line 27e ( numerator) divided by line 27f (denominator )). . . . . . ► 27g %

h Investment income percentage (line 18 , column (e) (numerator) divided by line 27f (denominator )) ► 27h %

28 Unusual Grants : For an organization described in line 10, 11, or 12 that received any unusual grants during 2002 through 2005,
prepare a list for your records to show, for each year, the name of the contributor, the date and amount of the grant, and a brief
description of the nature of the grant. Do not file this list with your return . Do not include these grants in line 15.

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006 Page 5

Private School Questionnaire (See page 9 of the instructions.)
(To be completed ONLY by schools that checked the box on line 6 in Part IV)

29 Does the organization have a racially nondiscriminatory policy toward students by statement in its charter, bylaws, Yes No

other governing instrument, or in a resolution of its governing body? . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

30 Does the organization include a statement of its racially nondiscriminatory policy toward students in all its

brochures, catalogues, and other written communications with the public dealing with student admissions, - ---

prog ram s , and scholarships? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

31 Has the organization publicized its racially nondiscriminatory policy through newspaper or broadcast media during

the period of solicitation for students, or during the registration period if it has no solicitation program, in a way __

that makes the policy known to all parts of the general community it serves? . . . . . . . . . . . 31

If "Yes," please describe; if "No," please explain. (If you need more space, attach a separate statement)

32 Does the organization maintain the following:

a Records indicating the racial composition of the student body, faculty, and administrative staff? 32a

b Records documenting that scholarships and other financial assistance are awarded on a racially nondiscriminatory

basis? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32b

c Copies of all catalogues, brochures, announcements, and other written communications to the public dealing

with student admissions, programs, and scholarships? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32c

d Copies of all material used by the organization or on its behalf to solicit contributions ? . . . . . . . . 32d

If you answered "No" to any of the above, please explain (If you need more space, attach a separate statement.)

33 Does the organization discriminate by race in any way with respect to:

a Students' rights or privileges ? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33a

b Admissions policies? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33b N

c Employment of faculty or administrative staff? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 33c N

d Scholarships or other financial assistance ? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33d N

e Educational policies ? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33e N

Use of facilities? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33f N

g Athletic programs? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 N

h Other extracurricular activities? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33h N

If you answered "Yes" to any of the above , please ex plain. ( If you need more space , attach a separate statement .)

y e. 2'y. x - t ;

34a Does the organization receive any financial aid or assistance from a governmental agency? . . . . 34a _NLA

b Has the organization's right to such aid ever been revoked or suspended? . . . . . . . . . . • 34b N A

If you answered "Yes" to either 34a or b, please explain using an attached statement. ;<,C'• } `• .:; .

35 Does the organization certify that it has complied with the applicable requirements of sections 4.01 through 4.05

of Rev. Proc. 75-50, 1975-2 C.B. 587, covering racial nondiscrimination? If "No," attach an explanation 35 N A

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006 ' Page 6

JiMEM Lobbying Expenditures by Electing Public Charities (See page 10 of the instructions.)
(To be completed ONLY by an eligible organization that filed Form 5768)

Check ► a q if the organization belongs to an affiliated group Check ► b q if you checked "a" and "limited control" provisions apply

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures
Affiliated) group

To be completed

(The term "expenditures" means amounts paid or incurred)
totals

for all electing
organizations

36 Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) . . . 36 N/ A 0.

37 Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying). . . . . 37 N / A 519, 827

38 Total lobbying expenditures (add Imes 36 and 37) 38 N A 519 ,827.

39 Other exempt purpose expenditures . . . . . . . 39 NIA 139 ,251 ,032. . . . . . . . . .

40 Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 38 and 39) . . 40 N/ A 139 ,770 ,859. .. . . . . .

41 Lobbying nontaxable amount. Enter the amount from the following table-

If the amount on line 40 is- The lobbying nontaxable amount is- -

Not over $500,000 . . . . . . . 20% of the amount on line 40 . . . . .

000 . $100,000 plus 15% of the excess over $500,000Over $500,000 but not over $1,000 ,

500,000 $175,000 plus 10% of the excess over $1,000,000000 but not over $1Over $1 000 41 N/A 1 ,000,000, , ,

Over $1,500,000 but not over $17,000,000. $225,000 plus 5% of the excess over $1,500,000

$1 000 000Over $17 000 000 J, ,, . . . . . . . . . . ., . . . . . . . .

. .42 Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 41) . . . . . 42 N A 250 ,000. . . . .

43 Subtract line 42 from line 36. Enter -0- if line 42 is more than line 36 . 43 A 0. . . .

44 Subtract line 41 from line 38. Enter -0- if line 41 is more than line 38. . . . . 44 N / A 0

Caution : If there is an amount on either line 43 or line 44, you must file Form 4720.

4-Year Averaging Period Under Section 501(h)
(Some organizations that made a section 501(h) election do not have to complete all of the five columns below.

See the instructions for lines 45 through 50 on page 13 of the instructions.)

Lobbying Expenditures During 4-Year Averaging Period

Calendar year (or (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

fiscal year beginning in) ► 2006 2005 2004 2003 Total

45 Lobbying nontaxable amount . . . . . 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 4,000,000
` ^ - t-i"y

46 Lobbying ceiling amount (150% of line 45(e)) 6,000,000

47 Total lobbying expenditures . . . . . . 519,827 353,628 380,837 331,844 1,586,136

48 Grassroots nontaxable amount . . . 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 1,000,000

' V NX49 Grassroots ceiling amount (150% of line 48(e)) z's`ue ': s e - '_ 1 500,000

50 Grassroots lobbying expenditures . . . . 0 0 0 0 0

l Lobbying Activity by Nonelecting Public Charities
(For reporting only by organizations that did not complete Part VI-A) (See page 13 of the instructions.

During the year , did the organization attempt to influence national , state or local legislation , including any

attempt to influence public opinion on a legislative matter or referendum , through the use of:
Yes No Amount

. . . . .a Volunteers . . . . . N ti ; r. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

b Paid staff or management (Include compensation in expenses reported on lines c through h.) . N

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .c Media advertisements N 0. . . . . . . . . . . .

. . .legislators or the publicd Mailings to members N 0. . . .. . . . . . . . . . .,,

or published or broadcast statements . . . . . . . . . . . .e Publications N 0, . . . .

f Grants to other organizations for lobbying purposes . . . . . . . . N 0. . . . . . . .

or a legislative bodytheir staffs government officialsg Direct contact with legislators . . . . N 0,,, ..

lectures , or any other meansconventions speeches .demonstrations seminarsh Rallies N 0, ., ,, ,

i Total lobbying expenditures (Add lines c through h.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0

If "Yes" to any of the above , also attach a statement giving a detailed description of the lobbying activities.

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990 -EZ) 2006
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006 Page 7

III Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations (See page 13 of the instructions.)

51 Did the reporting organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization descnbed in section
501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations?

a Transfers from the reporting organization to a noncharitable exempt organization of Yes No

(i) Cash . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51afl ) 2L-

(ii) Other assets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . a ( i i )

b Other transactions

( i ) Sales or exchanges of assets with a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . . . b X

(ii) Purchases of assets from a nonchantable exempt organization . . . . . . . . . . . . . b ( i i )

( i i i ) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . b ( i i i )

(iv) Reimbursement arrangements S.chedule.14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . b ( i v )

(v) Loans or loan guarantees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . b ( v )

(vi) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations . . . . . . . . . . . b V X

c Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees Schedule 14 . . . . C X

d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the
goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting organization. If the organization received less than fair market value in any
transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received:

(a)

Name of organization

(b)

Type of organization

(c)

Description of relationship

Rota International Service Organization The Rotary Foundation supports the efforts of

501 (c) 4 iathonal in the fulfillment of the

obiect o f Rotary, Rotary's miss ion, and the

achievement of world understanding and peace

throu gh cal na ti onal. and interna tional
humanitarian. educational. and cultural
l2 rogr ms,

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990 -EZ) 2006

STF TZLH1000 7

52a Is the organization directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations

described in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 527? . . . . . . ► ® Yes q No
b If "Yes." complete the following schedule:



Schedule #1

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part 1, Line 8a (A) - Sales of assets other than inventory - Securities

Description Net Proceeds

Bonds $ 873,267,641 $

Stocks 142,968,775

Total Securities $ 1,016,236,416 $ 979,499,116 $ 36,737,300

line 8a (A) line 8b (A) line 8c (A)

Investments - Other 56,367,432 55,308,898 1 ,058,534

line 8a (B) Ime 8b (B) line 8c (B)

37,795,834

ime 8d

Cost Gain/ (Loss)

872,590,480 $ 677,161

106,908,636 36,060,139

* Investments - Other consists of Private Equity, Hedge Funds, and Real Estate



Schedule #2

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part I, Line 20 - Other changes in net assets or fund balances

Fiscal Year 2007 net unrealized gain on investments

The amount on Line 20 represents an unrealized gain adjustment to Rotary Foundation's investment

portfolio as a result of Statement of Financial Accounting Standard (SFAS) No 124, "Accounting

for Certain Investments Held by Not-For-Profit Organizations"

Fiscal Year 2007 pension related changes

The Rotary Foundation is allocated its proportionate share of the pension expense for the Rotary

International Retirement plan Rotary International applies the Statement of Financial Accounting

Standards No 87, Employers' Accounting for Pensions ("SFAS 87"), i n reporting retirement plan

activ ities. As of30 June 2007, the retirement plan's accumulated benefit obligation, was greater

than the fair value of retirement plan assets . The minimum pension liability adjustment allocated

to the Rotary Foundation at 30 June 2007, was based upon its proportionate share ofpayroll expense

for 2006-2007.

Total Other changes in net assets or fund balances - Line 20

$ 38,318,842

(494,999)

$ 37,823,843



The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part II, Line 25: Compensation of officers, directors, etc.

Names and title

Edwin H Futa, General Secretary

Peter DeBerge, Chief Financial Officer

John Osterlund, General Manager

Kathleen Kessenich, General Manager Communications

Alan Jarvis, General Manager Admin Support Srvcs (former)

Peter Markos, General Manager Admm Support Srvcs

Total compensation of officers, directors, etc.

Schedule #3

(A) (B) (C) (D)

Total Program services Management and general Fundraising

$ 79,251 $ - $ 79,251 $ -

76,263 - 76,263 -

167,284 - 167,284 -

52,835 - 52,835 -

68,372 - 68,372 -

13,587 - 13,587 -

$ 457,592 $ - $ 457,592 $ -



Schedule #4

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part II, Line 42 - Depreciation Schedule

Total Program

Asset Type Depreciation Services

Furniture $ - $

Equipment 1,283

Total Depreciation $ 1,283 $

line 42(a) line 42(b)

Properly and equipment are stated at cost and depreciated using the

useful lives of the assets: 3 to 10 years (Furniture and Equipment)

Management

and General

- $ -

1,283

- $ 1,283

line 42(c)

straight-line method

Fundraising

line 42(d)

over the estimatea



Schedule #5

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part II , Line 43 A: - Other expenses

Management

Program And

Description Total Services General Fundraising

Consultants $ 633,530 $ 350,519 $ 280,060 $ 2,951

Staff Development 31,175 14,123 385 16,667

Dues 33,282 2,611 25,742 4,929

Temporary Help - extra 107,339 59,461 385 47,493

Temporary Help - open/other 220,158 132,000 10,197 77,961

Interpreters/ Translators 98,925 20,874 78,051 -

Personnel Recruitment 42,581 - 42,581 -

Wireless Translations Support 797 - 797 -

Credit card processing fees 83,490 - - 83,490

Insurance Premium 212,624 - 212,624 -

In-House Food Service 30,572 6,523 18,761 5,288

Books/ Periodicals 30,012 1,017 1,516 27,479

General Expense 61,871 19,217 40,560 2,094

Photo production/ duplication 12,636 12,600 - 36

Prov for Unanticipated Exp 59,415 43,004 10,574 5,837

Management Fees 79,439 - 79,439 -

Other Income 19,576 - 19,576 -

Rotary International services 19,154,277 11,388,395 1,164,623 6,601,259

Investment Fees 2,618,347 - 2,618,347 -

Currency exchange gain relating to grants (625,530) (625,530) - -

Total $ 22,904,516 $ 11,424,814 $ 4,604,218 $ 6,875,484



Schedule #6 Summary

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part III - Statement of Program Service Accomplishments

PROGRAMS

Grants and Program Total Program

Awards Operations Expenses

a) Section 1 - Educational Programs

Rotary World Peace Fellowships Each year, up to 60 fellows are sponsored to study at one $ 23,293,053 $ 6,738,042 $ 30,031,095

of the six Rotary Centers for International Studies in peace and conflict resolution for a

master's-level degree. Since the program's inception in 2002-03, 283 fellows from over 50

different countries have participated In 2006-07, 50 peace fellows from 27 countries began

studies at the six Rotary Centers

Ambassadorial Scholarships The Foundation sponsors one of the largest international

scholarship programs in the world. Scholars study in a country other than their own where

they serve as unofficial ambassadors of goodwill Since 1947, more than 38,000 scholars

from over 100 countries have received scholarships In 2006-07, 822 scholars from 50

countries studied in 80 countries

Rotary Grants for University Teachers are awarded to faculty members to teach in a

developing nation for 3 to 10 months Since 1985, 460 university teachers have shared their

expertise with a college or university in a developing country In 2006-07, 29 university

teachers from 9 countries taught in 22 countries

Group Study Exchange (GSE) These annual awards are made to paired Rotary districts to

provide travel expenses for a team of non-Rotarians from a variety of professions Rotarian

hosts organize a four- to six-week itinerary of vocational, educational, and cultural points

of interest Since 1965, about 60,000 individuals (about 12,500 teams) from 100 countries

have participated In 2006-07, 558 teams traveled abroad.

b) Section 2 - Humanitarian Programs

Matching Grants provide matching funds for international humanitarian projects for

Rotary clubs and districts These grants range from US$5,000 up to US$150,000 and help

fund a wide range of humanitarian needs including literacy, health, water, etc. Matching

Grants projects are based upon international partnership, Rotary clubs and districts in at

least two countries must work together to plan, implement and complete a project Since

1965, almost 27,000 Matching Grant projects in 171 countries have been funded. In 2006-07,

2,008 new grants were approved for projects in 124 countries.

The purpose of The Rotary Foundation's Health, Hunger and Humanity (3-H) Grants is to

improve health, alleviate hunger and enhance human and social development as a means

of advancing international understanding, goodwill and peace Through this program, the

Foundation provides major grants for large-scale, sustainable, international development

projects The emphasis is on supporting Rotarians who are assisting those who are working

to improve the quality of life for themselves and their communities. Since 1978, 305 projects

in 77 countries have been funded at a cost of $ million In 2006-07, 18 new projects were

44,758,601 9,623,914 54,382,515

1of2



Schedule #6 Summary

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part III - Statement of Program Service Accomplishments

Blane Immunization Grants The Blane Community Immunization Program was launched

as a three-year pilot program in January 2000 with a $1 million gift from Past District

Governor Jack Blane In response to the ongoing need for improved immunization, The

Rotary Foundation Blane Community Immunization Grants provide up to $1,000 in

matching funds to United States Rotary clubs to help them improve immunization levels in

their communities In 2005-2006, 26 grants were approved

District Simplified Grants support the short-term service activities or humanitarian

endeavors of districts in communities locally or internationally This program began in

2003-04, and over 1,500 grants have been awarded to 473 districts in 64 countries. In 2006-

07 379 grants were approved

Volunteer Service Grants support the international travel of qualified Rotarians and their

spouses to provide a needed service to a community or to plan the implementation of a

needed project. This program began in 2006-07, and 202 grants were awarded to support

travel to 47 countries

c) Section 3 - PolioPlus Program

PolioPlus

PolioPlus Rotarians have mobilized by the hundreds of thousands to ensure that children

are immunized against this crippling disease and that surveillance is strong, despite the

poor infrastructure, extreme poverty, and civil strife of many countries Since the PohoPlus

program's inception in 1985, more than two billion children have received oral polio

vaccine To date, 210 countries, territories, and areas around the world are poho-free, and

134 of these have been certified

PohoPlus Partners is a program that allows Rotarians to participate in the polio eradication

effort by contributing to specific social mobilization and surveillance activities in polio

endemic countries As of 30 June 2007, over 6,000 clubs in 502 districts have contributed to

470 PohoPlus Partners projects, supporting National Immunization Days and other polio

eradication activities around the world

d) Section 4 - Other Programs

The Donor Advised Fund (DAF) was created in 2002 as an additional donation vehicle for

The Rotary Foundation. The DAF vehicle permits contributions to be made by individuals

and Rotary affiliated groups and offers the flexibility to the DAF contributor to make grant

recommendations so that the DAF may be used to support either TRF or other unaffiliated

IRS approved charities Contributions and grant recommendations are subject to review

and approval of TRF Trustees and TRF has the final authority in all investment and grant

making decisions From July 2006 to June 2007, 25 new DAF accounts brought the total

number of accounts to 90

Subtotals

Currency Exchange Gain

Totals

23,743,828

8,424,293

2,250,057 25,993,885

8,424,293

$ 100,219,775 $ 18,612,013 $ 118,831,788

(625,530) (625,530)

$ 99,594,245 $ 18,612,013 $ 118,206,258

2of2
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36-3245072

The R-y Foundation of Rerary JeOenermnal

One Rerary C'.-

1560 Sherman Avenue

Evansron , IL 60201

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Name Add- Crrv/Srate/Posral Counerv Amount

Educational Pmuams

Schelenhips, Unwernry Teachers & Rotary Pere Fellows

Azhakke Anna Jul.- Marsun Old, rnundsuer 47 ITH 2400 K4-h.- N V Dennrark 5 17 14838

Abe Manamr 18-7 l--,hr Makueunni Mmamr K. Sapporo OOS0015 Japan 12.99318

Ahern Belle 009 RrmxndoScecl, NahvWad Naguihan U Umoe 2511 Phdippmes 5198183

Al,- Eluabelh Al Kmgs Highway North Weslpurl CT 06880 Unrled SUles 2.11577

Abrw Mrad Rrma Bahrge Rorary Club Of Baabda, HOUhmhar Bldg 2ND Flare Henry Saab Seel Buobdu Lebanon 2600000

Abumarl Rom WI C/OCampbclL Bruce P 0 Boo 494 Gralen, CA 9544-4 United Slates 45&1150

Acharye Omuu kumar Basukmagar W No 31 House N. 176-24 P. Bon 11189 Kathmandu Nepal 7772.36

Achknr Soma Markbuaooc 38 66869 kusel C. rmany 2327237

Acosta Andrrt Luu Rua Severe Aug.,. Pcmrra 205 Sao Jwo Da Boa Viola Sao Paulo 13870.600 Brand 1943531

AJxms Brun JoOt 200 Hiawut h Lrltle Rock AR 72205 Unded Slates 195512

Adams El Koubi Allison 2210ChnnUan Sued 016 Bann Rougr LA 70808 Untied Stales 2600000

Adhrkan Knsho C/O Hanhar Bhawan PuJwk Putt Boa 0 9152 kathmandu Neyrl 800766

Adkins Donald (Ron) 1832 Winding Ridge Norman. OK 710721151 Umled Stales 700000

Albert. Susanne Rewte Man Planck Surat 8 97424 Shw, mfurI Germany 23,06862

Alcznlaro Am 123 Coe Crexent Ed- - AB T6V 1 L3 Canada 731190

Al,-d,. Emdwto Vra Sahceb22/3 40123 Bologna Italy 22.4684

Algualrs Mrlu Sandnn KaOrgamzrSanayi2 Cad Umramyu Istanbul 4710 Turkey 35542

Alipero Patrcu P 0 B- 2_38 Bogala TX 75417 Untied S.- 92760

Allen, Carol 6009 Mnty Ridge Rood Holly Springs NC 27540 United S.W. 746201

AlpcvnvwRMuhael 142 Cardinal S1ree1. Fairfield CT6825 United Slates 21%303

Amcor Banafsheh +N7Cowell Blvd #II Davtn CA 95616 Untied Stares 752708

Anderson. Chnslwn Alan PO Ben7145 Big Bear Lake CA 9231 5-71 4 5 Untied Stales 2235000

Andipalut P.•rre Mark P 0 Bo. 5968 Durton, Kwazulu Natal 4000 South Afnm 2684565

Angel James Benpmm NIS Old Letvnon Road Camph I1sn11e KY42718 Uo,led Smles 26[[1100

Arakr Shuwa 6J 21 Hiromuramr, Kownku Yokohama Kanagnwa 24.055 japan 26000(0

Arud laurm Clark 615 Acme AVrnue Rockingham NC 28325 honed Stall-s 1916120

Arms Rechelle A 3212 Krrklevmpton Orion lYamgteo, KY 40517 Untied Slates 27880

Aruga Rumiko 102Osawa 3-Chrome Mdaksshr.Tokyo1811585 Jahn 111540

Asaka Yukr 1053-7 53 Nekogahora Dan Chi Ku Nagoya-sh, Ai.hi ken 4W 0032 Japan 1981339

May Aaea Demel Muda Cad N. 227/10 Kadrkoy Imnhw 31710 Turkey 71700

Ark_ Ron PO Boy 11346 Tacuma WA 984 11-034 6 Unded5lates 150000

Adam, Mnchant 98 Bu Rue Robdlot 75013 Pans France 14 86545

Auruk Sanwnlha 24 Hdl Wn Road Hdurn KwaZulu Natal 3245 South Afro 1324046

Avers Emdv Wang 1614 12ND Avenue San Frarkisio CA 94122 UndcdSrales 21 64146

Aylward Lesh Janc 14Z2 IN 32ND Sorel Cheyenne WY 82001 United Stales 550520

A- Humes 121 / ) B GoWerwal Millar Bawd Faisalzhad Pun)ah 380({1 Pukcslan 26-10174

Bab. Kam, Swam 75Vuta Drwe Saratpga Spnngs NY 12M6 Undcrl Sraus 550000

Badawi Chenne 768 Trestle Glen Road Oaklarr, CA 94610 Untied 5l0LLS 1,11428

Barley Br'nerlev Lynn 022 l8Summers Piave Saskatoon, 5K 57H 3W4 Canada 1873386

Baldauf Karl Al-der 9 Cedar Glcn Gmnsbv ON L3M 4 K1 Cueada 2580697

Ballesfut G.. F. Intemahonal Cheubue Umversdy, .10VA Global House Osawa 5-10-2 Mnakashi Tokvn 1010014 Japan 1292019

Bala Michael ]-ph 22 Noe11e Dnve Waldern NY 12586 United Stales 110800

Baradclio Fed--C 31 Mark Termme Tdburon CA 94920 Untied Slates 2503246

Barnes BlekelyWexton 7100 Wood ACmsRood Fauhope AL36532 Unrled Stales 1732826

Bamelt Joshua Heath 931apu Lane #12 Fayetteville AR72701 United Stales 1869915

Barnnro Roingue0 Musa Pena 7701Puu Buenos Ares C1020 ADP Argenluu 115941

Barr , Cnoestomo S Aoq 10 Deer 5, Prniaa Village Fash,de Housing Area, Feel Borufaao Makau City, Mnleo Manila 1201 Plulippmus 36,471 27

Bauaglla Federico Mane Curso Della Repubblou 19 27029 Vigevaw PV Italy 7,24309

Baulu Kalhenne 210 Redfern Avenue Weslmounl QCH3Z 2G3 Canada 1840630

BevauWes Franco 12 Rue Cannot 92270 Beu Cobmbes Frahm 87 10

Bennett, Motorise Vera 2220 Put Sil Comwxll, ON K6K 173 Canada 95950

Bereauk Andrea P 0 So. 61 116E Virgmra Sheet. Oak Creek CO 80467 Uruled5448 25,33850

Berger. Chnstopher Allen 1954 29TH Slmet SW Drckie , ND 58601 United Stale 22,{2597

Bergfcld Justur Phdip 10312 North Cape Fcar Lam Tuoen. AZ 85737 Umled Smlrs 26,(0000

Bernslem, Karen 1070,1..d. Avenue Albany NY )220}2529 Umld Sblcs 1,59950

Brrsannte Godson Rua 7 De Dezembro 205 Apt 121/122 Bulgur S P 162110.050 Braid 5,09593

Bezdoe. Lauren Arm 439N Walnut Lune Schaumburg, IL 60194 Umled Sratea 1005579

BWy, Nur Polo Odtu Sesyal Hlzmelloe Muduelugu Innis Bulvan Ankara 6531 Turkey 1325658

Bischoff, Chrisma Dawn 6 Bach 5lreet Asheville, NC 28801 Unlted Stales 82700

Black, Keubn Zneee' P 0 Boo 9802 Oakland CA 94613 Untied Slabs 7,99410

Black Peter Weston 3319 Holly CL Falls Church. VA 22042 Unrled Stare 12,50000

Black Samantha PO Boo 11042 H.I. HI %71 UeiledSialcs 17,13029

Blackwell KalurSpegg 13192 Suss, Place Santa Ann CA 92705 United Stares 2595751

Block Wda Dune 3 Sandy Rwer Road Ie¢oler NC 28748 Umld Stales 560385

BNnonbkaya, Inns Vadimovna 3523 Fos Run Lam No Cleveland TN 37323 Umled 5Uln 823721

Boggs Adam Joseph 1242 Ned Avmue Apr D Columbus OH 43201 UnMd Slam 19143 20

Belado pants. Roland Allan Bock I but 23 Arez 5' QuecnS Row Subdrvuron Bacvur, Carrie 4102 phoipprres 525653

Bollurger Sarah ken 5636 Northwest 89 AVrnue Coral Springs, FL 33067 Uelled Slates 12.75950

Bornslow lacquelmc 20 Lznglram Place East HawOwm, Vrclona 3123 Auatmlu 1298,86

BorslmmSlephannjl Wrndnwlml2 3146STMaasalu,o Netherlands 1,10754

Bo+cll, Rosamana Via Doll Auone 4 44018 Pontelagoscuro FE Italy 2611092

Bowden, Brun Joan 1215 Raynrond On- Conwoy AR 7204 Untied Slaw,, 26,110000

Bradley, Deem Thomas P 0 Boo 8486 Truckee, CA %162 Umled Stale 1392434

eragadelm Helgo Bar. P O Box 88 Isafjordur 400 Iceland l 3r00

Brand, Deborah Hope 158 W 13 S-L Apr. 2A New York. NY 10011 United Slain 991070

Bray David Aloe 472 Burlmglon Rood. Apk 1 Atlanta GA 30307 United Slulo 12,902.65

BroODUer, Hurrah Hel5chellrode 1 34260 Kaulvegen Germany 1544154

Bngmla, Alessandro V. Crrneo 14/9 16122Genova GE Italy 13,00000

Brume, CArUnlrn Vlcror 1112 Panarmrore Or Abdanc, TX 7%01 Under Seta 21370-37

Bruoks, Bettun Elliott P 0 B_ 22 Alo HI %701 Unrled Slain 2600000

Brothers, Luke Wraley 57 Nulh Nowporl Dnve Napo CA 91559 Umled Sates 3911104

BrowrL Cathy 839 Poet Stmt Apartment 407 San Francisco CA 91109 Umled 55lu 110423

Brown, f.na 122 Cleveland Avenue Ith- NY 14850 United Smles 1274330

Browrc Nanh Lam 39 Hemlaak Tcr Leoonburg, MA 1462 Untied Stales 26,43441

Brunel. Gautier 53 Impasse On L Eucalyptus 06250 Mougw France 26,00000

Br.nn, K,w l„nva C/O Bruun.Uusrralo Korkravumenk 19 A6 Hels(nki 00130 Poland 3,65710
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The Rotary For. ndannn of Rotary International

One Roury fervor

1560 Sherman Are...

Evanston IL60201

For the Year Ended 30 Jon, 2007

Nam. odd. Crn/Srarepo.ral Counts An.Wnt

Burns Josiah Charln 4011 Patlwk Pi- Pace FL 12571 Undod States

Calkrgan. San 11/2. V. Borgo Ruzamr 31027 Sprouno Tnvrso Ilal)

Canllev Melissa Ann 3520Counlrywood L-e Bummgham. AL 35243 Un,ed Snares

Cao C-le Kim 7135 lcvorrohrre Houslnn, TX 77025 Unucd Stales

Carbon Brngl En. 90 -B Daclan Avenue Durham, NC 2T701 United Slates

Carmas.r lac0pu Via 5 Andrus N 32 56127 Pao PI Italy

CUrolla. Margaret Cerland 201 I S1nu1. SW O V-630 )Vashmglon DC 20024 Unnrd 5lates

Curler Km Mahclk 148 E Alfred Dr Clare— CA 91711 Untied 5lores

Carvallo Hrknc 19 Ruc Pierre Guirm 75016 Pans Frarwz

C.umnldofinwno Carla Decor 259IorroS.-I Oltwa ON K1Z 786 Canada

Casrllonos Karla Umx nnv Of Qwr'nslend Puhtxal Sr knees Dept. Buddmg39A L 15 Bled.- Quclnslmd 4072 AerUabu

Crngv, Sungul 5 Rue Modes. D, ,F.. 7190 Qua,-g- B&Igmm

Cerwnho S.rgio Gaspar Do I., Gxru 1033 Vntona Tamauhpu87050 Mr.co

Chalker Courbwv Blau 2165up<nor Dncc Dothan AL 16101 UmLd Stales

Chal- Vrromca Rowena P O Bo. 7040 Tamdale Natter Nev, Zooland

Chan P. Chi 5F 1 208 Hang Chang 1ST Road koohsiungCrty 802 Tmwan

Chang, HsuarvTxu IF 16AIIy1 Lone 13 KulunStrot Torpor 103 Taiwan

Chin, ChrMTing Zrw 5F No 15 All— It Loni 101 tungshrauS- Iangjte City Tap,. Hswn 235 Taiwan

CI.- to Chun (Angela) 182 W-Shm South 2ND Road Tauhung Cnv JOP Taiwan

CM•n, PrI Wen 2F No 66 CWongSlrtwl )hong)hcng DSUCCUCI Torpor 100 Taiwan

Chn, Po-Yu Ororn IF] N. 91 Wain Torpor Tory r 103 Taiwan

Chen Yang I.e I8 F I No 275 Sr. 2. Do.mg W Road Taoyuan Cnv 310 Taiwan

Chung, Hau Wen 3F .8 Np 10 Ally 12. Line 297 8 Sec Z Sdun Road Tauhung Cuy 107 Taiwan

CI. remnova, Iruw E kytv3Obo 11/2. Kb 21 Bivsk Altai organ 659102 Russia

Chrnyanonth Phomphal In -canal Chn,uen University, Global House 10-2 Osawo 3 Chome Mitaka-Stet. Tokyo 181-0015 Japan

Chick David 8 Roednon SUmW Fig Tree Pocket Bnsbane Quaons6nd 4069 Austrata

Chigaga Mwda Ito Alpo Regional OIFicr A(ma Hall 6TH Floor Mrnclik li Avenue Add. Ababa Ethrop..

Chrshulm Cxmerm M C/O Pollard Dared Weuven 8 High Mdl Addmghane, Ilkley W lurkshuc L5290RY Ummd Amgdom

Chris Shu Chun SF No 1 Alley3 Lam 124 Cuo)hanglSTStroI BannoGly Taipr.rCounlv220 Taiwan

Cho, Hoo lung 141-24 (1/5) Ylongekmyun. Dongdukn Gangneong, Gangwordo 216861 South Korea

Clio I.. H. 102 01801 Doewon ApL fwa 1 Dung, H.eundae-Gu Basin S-.1612 786 South Koma

Cho Sung Bar 9 luongang Ru 1 Ga Chuncha0Sr Gang.- do 2004J7 South Korea

Chu Yin 411 30Sungnae 3-Doug, kangdong Gu Sroul 14-844 South Korea

Char Ko-eon 102-507 Kumgang Haneulyeonga ApL Jmwol-dong, Nam gu Gwan©u 503-330 South Korea

Chulalrrgkorn Univcrvly C/O M.vavv Tucker Chulalongkom Unrvcrsity Pracharpok Rempar(vmlt Bld IF Palumwon, Bangkok 10330 Thailand

Chun, Ik Su 111 901 Buyoong Apt. Durong-Dong Namvanglu St Gyunggl D0472 793 South Korea

Clark Brthany Joy 799 Englnh L. Longvww, TX 75605 Umled State,

Clayton. Rohard Cohn 5 Burrclls Orchard Woolley Bury SI Edmunds, Suffolk IP133TH United Kingdom

Collins, MicharI Bernard Eden House 7 Bast) Heath Avenue Southampton. 501674P Urobod Kingdom

Coco, Lauren Jissi 4)14 Burke Snhon Read Faufua VA 22032 UndLLVl Slides

Connolly Rvan Travis 9 Rulhng Mcodows Weovcrnlk, NC 28787 United Slolcf

Cement Chrnlunr M 1220 Lola Ploro Kadua H196714 Umld Slates

Conollev Jonathan David 1150 W mdsar Pkwy Mood, AL 35004 Un.wd Sole,

Consnntmo, Rot- (Clip) Pets 1117N Dc arbor SUaL 0411 Ch-g. IL60610 UruledStaln

Contarm, Giovanni Camdlun Socml Center 1/1 Sol Km Huss Pong. Rayung 21150 Thadand

Coma, Gixmpaolo Vra Gabrwle Barno 35 88lOl Catnvaro Italy

C--Technologies LLC C/O Espma Robert 824 North 1410 Well Orc- l7F 94057 Scrod Stales

Corona. Remo Costorn Offxe Of Pax Advuoer On Poace Proems, 10TH Floor Aguslm I Bldg. Enarald Ave Pang Cdy 1605 Plulrppncs

Correa Curmdor Moran Yolanda Carnn29019-13 Pnu1 Bucnramarm Santander Colombo

Coward Stephan 1 Rue De Villornsrun 950110Ccrgy Piece

Cmta Pereira, 1uta-0a Shun QI 10 CondomWO Vdlago, Aloorada Conlun.06 Casa 1-A, LaguSul Brasliu, FD 71663-351 Brood

Courlou C- 1- 40 Rue Marian 14300 B6 rers France

Cowan Yolanda Mares 25 Roe Do Lo Fontaine A. R. 75011 Par. France

Cummgham,Chrurophcr Patnck 1506 Sylvan Wyndo Louov11, lcY 40205 Undcd Stales

Cupury David Jots 650 Lyle Avenues Hnrhor B -a 1, MI 48441 Unllcd SU1n

CuppelL Thomos Henry 821 lake Porl Blvd, Apt M307 L-burg, FL 4740 Umled Sbte

Cutler Crag Newlum 18 Apmtk. Road Uandudno CapeTown 78116 South Afrua

Da Neta Tugo fos6 Pacheco Doe 5-lm Jorge Roo Do Bar,,- , No 25, Farnrnu D. Almnrlm, Ribalefu Al-- 2080.513 Portugal

D. Sdva Rohrta Resod Valparaiso 1i-Ed Vancouolo Ap 101 Serra Esplntu Santo 29163-904 Brood

Dorzumdu Yak, Megarqulaku 10111.2 10-19 MRa Mogum Tokyo 15341062 Japan

DaneL Carne Ehootclh 103 Marw Dr Lowe,, DE 19958 United Slam

Donal. Quentin 45 Rue Plurc ParmeoUer 33500 Lthourne France

DaneLsen, Gcrl Undp Roe-E. 7 Nevoeha Road Surmrngtull Joharroeshurg 2157 South Africa

Douenhauer Anna Sophie In Den Bukmxhem 10 66953 Prrmasons Germany

Dave, Adnan L 7750 Mohawk Road Colorado 5prorgs, CO 80906 UnMd States

Dave, Shounlay L.U¢e 411 F Ardendalo I.- Sacrament CA 95825 UnBed Stem

Dawkuro Clvabpber LuGrand 31751aspalmas Houston. TX 77027 UnMd 5lales

DeFnm Lora Lee 5565 Maple Hill Drive New Hammy IN 17631 Coned States

D0Groff, Damcl Alan 16110Sandstmc Road F.-no, FL 32418 Unrled Sbtes

Del Co,Ullu, Medico Sabana 6200 Deep Crook Dnve Prospect KY JOML Unded Slate,

Del Mar Katherore Mary 114 Hares Rood Indoorooprlly Bnshane, QuecnsLrnd 4068 AusBaha

Del V-h. Foderco V. For. 116 80137 Napoli Italy

Delgado Hmvstmao, Pedro Pablo (Pedro) Madnd 459 Dep. 502 Mrrofrnm Ionia 18 Peru

DoMnwnbus Corley Chrtstma Louise 7506 ComwalllSUecl Soreland AL36571 Unded Slates

Demeor Sawa Anuha SL N Sc B Flat 29 Demtal SBrnI Dena Hu-dean Romano

DoPape Noel Lucdlc 100 Hawkins Cree Wnmipe. MB R2N IPS Canada

Des. Morro 12 Dnrst Road Altmwham Cheshuc WA14 JON Umled Kingdom

Donald AWhdo 12713Kitadcpma Wakayama slu 610-8317 Japan

Detwde, David L Curanroca College Depl Of Fumgn languages 900 Rancho San Diego Pkwy El Capes CA 92019 Umled States

Devetak Richard U Of Qu cnsland School Of Pol,LSc A lnlenStudrea level 5 BmWmg 39A 51 Luc. Quceruland 4072 AusUaba

DeVou,Joeeph 5-ley 462Upron Dn- SLJoxph M149n65 Umled Slate

D. Troglu, Fran. Joseph Ceo 1071 P 0 Be. 6791 Wdhamsburg, VA 23186 Unncd Slade,

Dnsaoayake Sunanda kansas Seale Umvenny, DepL Ol C vd Engmecnng, 2118 Fndler Hall Manhattan, KS 66506 Umtod Stara

Dludln Phohnule ThUladu SBongoeni 605 Bryrealo r Heigh. 169 Be- Road Durham KwoZulu Nala14001 South Alma

Dolgrkh, Ole,ya Bud. now 5L 33-12 kemcrovo 650004 Russo

Donner Charlotte Sultebecksbmle 7 37075GOlungen Gcrrwny

Donovan, Katie Colle en 158 Monlcllunu Dr North Venice RUM Untied St4s

Dougherty Melee Lynn 931 Cork Drne BoOwl Park PA 15102 UnJed Stales

Doyle Aaron The- P O B- 75W Fauhanks AK 99775 Unlod 51a-n

Duey Mark WdLam 1749 South Sums 81x., N E 68006 United Smin

Duffy Inn Palwk 4 Broumhum Dnve Newton Meams East Renfrewshue G77 51F United Kingdom
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N+me Address Crlr/Slc Hl'e l+l Co.." Amount

Duke Unrvennv C/O Off- Of Sponsored Programs 705 Brood St Box 90191 Dorham, NC 27750-0491 Umted Stales 7188800

Doeskin Ehvrbelh Sara 12 W y_df Road P.I. B-h Gard- FL 31418 United Stales 21 46950

Dover Jude Anrw U Of Waeosum Su1anor DpLOI Human BeI e,ee And Dlvclsny Po Bur4500 Survnnr WI 51860 Un.w So- 12-W DD

Ebnawe Yoko Ja 2 Only Cho Hrgashrmurayama shy Tokyo 189-0011 J.N. 71554 2J

Edamura Shohc, GakueMle 116/0-302 Nara shy 631-0136 fare 1100000

Effendc Maru Io,Ioedgc lane Flat 80-29 Bradford WestYorkshoe BDS ONY United Kingdom 187159

Enhkr Stolen Augustin C/O Ganhaldt. Amla 2381 / 915 Porto Ahgm Rlo Grand, do Sot 90480.201 Bmzd 1 386 28

E,s.hcn jm,Lh,n M,.hael 2055E Mole Stmet Monoallo IL 61856 Un,Ied Srates 88089

El Ghaealy Sara1,5amu 10. 9 Thlmbla Fields Dr Knoivdle TN 37922 Umled SOle. 150020

EI Gued, Amr Ale 2750 hlossadok Ca.m / Dokkr Egypt 17 16.128

Elwell Tammy Lynn 120 East Loop Dnvc C--ll. CA93010 Unlled 51a- 1627751

Ee,twrcoe Pelc, Hans UmversJVOt Qumuland,School Of Poblual Sacnce& ImrmsSonaf Sludla Bnstane Queensland 1072 Australo 1791742

Ende Chmabu 2 201 Panahausu YaIae 1 2 10 Kut,, Clty Yamanashl 400-0017 Japan 1359583

Erragh Sham 5 Rue Dupuis 75003 Pans Froton 2600000

Estroncro D-& 81611Lot IS Jumu 3A Bman Iagun 5024 Phdlppmes 753247

E. Yoko 123-1H1ana Salk, 00.1876-1116 Japan 1300000

Roam Lucu»E 22527 Afeeoll Suulhhdd MI 48014 Unned5lclcs 116960

Evans Samuel lames 13 Park Road Huckroll Nov.. NG156LG Um10J Kingdom 1370592

Ewing, Jude Scl'smn Ale sander 15 Newton Dr Skelnrcmdale, Lancashire WN86PX United Kingdom 107,00

Esner Sesche Schultdamm22 2175, Once Germany 2659542

Faggelle Marco Vra G I.e PUa7 95100 P- Italy 1663514

FaprJo Rcnaro R. lend Bm116c,o 1191-V.1a Mend-ca Amsatuty CEP Est. Sze Paulo 16015-050 Brat) !986971

P044 Andma 111 Robyn Hood Road Dokooe TN 37055 Umred Stn- 1917975

Foolml Carla Al- 127 Hague Road Durnmenlmt VT 5101 Umted Stales 53156

Farrar Nwhola Gcnrgl 18 island Vices Dom Newport News VA 25-602 Ue1ted Stales 1395789

F.W. Marun Call, Agucm N' 2116 Piro 2' Dparlarrrnlo'A'Cp Soenos Aires Buenos Am•s 1425 Argennnu 1300900

Faosto Dando 48 Don GraganoSoenk Don Anbmo Heights Qm run Crty 1109 Phdlpprees 1 ON 95

Fava Mara 79 Roe De Chzussas 11200Toubuse France 1426585

Favmgcr 1- Lvnnc 15160 Road Minden NE68959 Umled 51atas 782184

Fenw Kenly Gner 405NE5TH Ave ApLB G--dl, FL 12601 Unded States 2541345

Fenwnk Rlan Matthew 21915Nozab M iukaSh, Tvemonkan Apt M 201 Tnkeo 181-0114 tepee 206328

Femondes Juliana Rua Carlos Small. 190 Soncetvo Sao Paulo 18076-010 Brand 772830

Fenan Rodney 860,4,10 C/OGrav Darrrn 537A CloytonStmet San Francisco CA 94117 United SG^ 2600000

Ferretu Francesro V. Vula 11 06129 Pemgu Italy 260fJ000

F,ehclkom Timothy Bran GI,, 11732 F I Carob- Lk, Of Jack--D FL32225 Unrled 51a4s 16401IX1

FIeid 5.011 Andrew 61 Walerfoll Gully Road Wate,lall Gully Add,nle South Aosnolu 5066 Auslraha 61761

Flrch0w Pamma Mans 135 Blmamwood Dr Burnsvdl, MN 55337 UntIed5Utes 109527

Flregereld Chnshyrhe,Mxhael 132 Wnherford Way Sealy Oak Bummghnm, Wool Midlands B29 JAW Umled Klr+ydom 2198070

F1lopatnck. Ca,Om D1ooln h 30446 Monroe Dnve Evergreen CO 80439 UnLLCd Soles 70479

Flagg, Evan Jon 1093W OrangcGrovr Pomoru CA 91769 Unlled 5aws 1787279

Fleming, Ch-bra P 30 AelAes Lague Niguel CA 92677 Un,led Slates 39,311 67

Folvrmann Cortez Pa,geC 10420 Candy Oaks lane Conroe TX 77106 United 51044 1883183

Fond,non Deludes Poliuyues On Pans Duecbon Des Affauca Inlemabonales Et Des Flanges 27 Rue Sams Gwltoume 75007 Pan, Fane 1012658

Fonrer BeVdk Nalalm1 10631 HabdatTad Buksml.. FL 13922 Umled Stales 1300000

Ford Matthew Juhn lOAfa. Dole Wheelers Hdl Voturlo 3150 Austl llo 38980

Fortune Conor Wdham 227442NDSImc4 Apr. IR Anton0 NY 11105 UM, d SOlles 28180

Fossond Karla %755141¢371 NW Walker MN561W United Stales 82630

Foster Cathetlnr EIVoM1h 14Gmyswo,J Hdl Road 51gna1 Mountaus,TN 17377 Undid Slates 2600000

Foster John 14 Gmyswoor Hdl Rood Srgrul Mooelo,t. TN 17377 UntIed Stales 482008

Fournwr And,ode Cladvs Elvlra Jr Tangay No230 Urb Buenos A,ees2 NucvoChnnlole Amash Pen, 241596

Fraguodo Luc EdgorJo 298 F,nmae Avenue Shakopee MN 55379 Unlled Stales 1453092

Fra- Knslrne Domferhofstrafie 13 21103 Ke1 Germany 18,07342

Fultmob Maho 1-718-305 Tabala Krisku Tokyo 111.0314 Jopan 899225

Fume Jaoue Lynn 5601 Old Wail.. Monroe Rood Monroe NC28112 Umted Stales 2694077

For,,,. Jame II Harbottle Road Whdchorsc YT YlA 575 Carada 81663

Furlado Casco Rua Anducta 4062/401 Pvb1.ss 85 961315-420 Brand 19,52304

Furukawa Rua 13739 Aomyodar laumvshl Osoka 5941111 Japan 2437498

Furura Kohel 210-1101 Honmodu Mop ku Kllakyushushl 801 Japan 22,42590

Fuxn F5donco Wale Tunica N 39 20124 Mdano Italy 2600000

Fuuo Man. Eh-Nth 9576 Hungary Woods Dr Glen Allen VA 23060 Umled Stales 24 21667

Fulamura, Mayuml 01406 24 Heerbck Con S. Calgary AS TIC 2211 Canada 4,00866

Gagnon Brooke Belinda 2909 Pennsylvan o Ave 5e Washington DC 20070 UeIled 5la- 27038 55

Gagranl, Ramsuroyan Lavmrnarayan Oppoalte Tahasl Office, Mam Road War Moharashleo 413 531 Indb 5912.51

Gaon, Mantcth 30 Rue De L Abbe Groull 75015 Pans Fran, 88310

Galena Palnao Blanco E-lada 2519,1'A Buenos Aires 1428 Argenluu 115941

Gamart Huomltsu 39128 Torn-Cho Humakr Aornon036-8174 Japan 21,71771

Gonkonda, Dunesh Horsha 22/1 A Bottoms Line Cobmto7 S. Leek. 4,92695

G.U. Ana Venom AV Francisco Berro 2977 CP 1419 Copltal Federal 1419 A rgentlna 348 10

Gaudlg.CTnstopisr Hmgrimoarweg35 27308Krrchla,taln Germany 1554785

Gowony Yaaul Mnee C/OUNxrSuhOfScn PO Boo 1213 Klgoeto Tawnu 2600000

Gawn, Ryan Marshall 70W.- Road Evlsfeld London SW IS 2RH United Kingdom 1100410

Gellman Mneaha Mono, IS Tree Lone Kntclond CA 95519 United Stain 4,01650

Gurwlra Brent Stovon 36" Le,Lvrdy Road Pasadena CA 91107 United Stales 2595751

Gd, Ycon-Sou b heon del L Airport Corp 2850 Weor savDong Joong.Co Incheon 5h14OD-700 South Kure, 2599998

Gddar, Jane CoOrermeChruune 60 Golf Club Road Hatwsburg, MS 39402 Unlled So" 2124818

Gill Nothan Hooky 2021 Rrdgedell IN Co, NC 27244 Umled Stains 13 OUD O0

G.eooe, un, Francesca Vla Peluso 235/0 41100 Moduna Italy 1 511 J0

Grulwlo MauroDnge O'Hlggsns5390 Cordoba Condo 05014 Argrnwu 18,61822

GI- Ehsekclh Anne Be. 51022900 Arkadelphia Road Bummgnam, AL 35251 Un11ed Solo 18,88858

Clyne,, Jessle, A--la 450 Massxhu.otb Ave 0833 Woshmgmry DC 2001 UmredSmres 17,492.72

Gocl Ruchlka FWI No 9/C. Supnya Aportmrnts A-I Pasehtm Vthar New Dclhl 110063 Ind. 1300000

Gokhman, Ilya Al- 1520 Chreery Way Alrh mtw CA 3DD05 UntId Store, 22.21860

Gondau+ Yumdw 20-36-I HeoguhnToyohlraWard Sapporo Hukko.do062-0931 Japan 26,DDO 00

Coeoles Marganle 1369 Vme Street Gamovllk GA 30501 Untied Slate 19,11540

Gore Vrkv All-I Centre Derr No, 40-9/1-31 Benz Cocle Vyawada, Andhra Pradesh 520010 ledo 17,64940

Gordon, 0405,001 Jame 10 Pocock Street Chrumar BuIlnlle Westrm Cope 7530 South Afnca 25,854 66

Goo, Yukio Magal 4867 1 Kobayashi Mlyaz0618 6.0017 Japan 1758665

Gott I-,, Anghead 95A WJton Way Landon, Hackony Rh 1BH U-d Kingdom 25,576.01

Oraher Nlchub Ron 3780 El Rancho Way Monomer. CO 80137 United Stares 2626946

Craham )aslca Lynn 36605 Co. APL 2110 Spnngfrld, MO 65807 UntId Slate 1973807

Grovcuc, Ham+ah R 1010 S SonnL 833 Froro CA 93721 Coded Sums 195(500



Schedule 6

Section I - Educational Progrorru

Poge 4 of 36
36-3245072

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International
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Name Addm Crrv/StahJPosml Counnr Amou

Grayson Kancuha Dltaun 2106 Dow Dr Austin TX 771744 Unved 51.-rtes

GwnholLCharlottc Rosa Silvig 1910 FoImn SV.ct San Drcgo CA 92102 Umlod Slat

Grccnwand A PnI Dawn RrI Bov 9A AmhersL T% 79312 Umtcd 51n4s

Gngorv Chrulnhl 2 Glhedrol Gran W LIls Sumencl BAS 2UB Ummd k.ngdom

Gmgorv Hugh 2 Cothednl Grrco Wcl6 Sumcrxt BAS 2U B UmV d kingdom

Gnlfin James B 101 W dhrle W ,,t Monroe LA 71291 Umled S.LL

Gnw Mona. 5.1.00101 Poht . aI&roncc, Bldg 19A Unmersrly OfQoocnsland Bnslrono Qnnonsland 4072 Ausiraba

Gm.h FJv t,, h Mono 117 Oak Manor Dnno Natrona Hmghts PA 15065-1949 Un.ld Stales

Gu Shonhoo 71 Nanchrzi Stmt Bcymg 100006 Ch-

G ucrmttai Anne Mane 1424 H,11Soot Miumum MD 21230 Umtad SOOn,

Guimarou De Booonochr. Mane Adnomo G neral Pao 2261 Ocslo.W' Ins Oh- Coo Ld San luau 5400 Argrntuo

Guo, Huolong 71 Narwhrn 51nt9 Begmg 100006 Ch.-

Gulut , Sorah Arrow 119 Grmnwlc Cl Chcrry Hdl NJ 8034 Umiod Slauz

GutshoO , Eh. Marv 708 N Burrow Socel Hamdbn . M064644 Umid 5wtm

Gwm. S1clla May PO Bo. BL 310 BLN.-d m Homre Zimhobwe

Gw) on. Enca A]ns 75937 Charmr Cmst Farmmgbn Hdb MI 48335 un't d Slates

Gyulumyon Gnhar C/O Carroll Susan Fodor Crnto, 510 3112.291 14t Wvro SL Cb4 5145 Charvl Hdl NC 27599 5145 Umcd SG Vs

Hnhib. Payday Chanlal 1850 Dum Dnvc Carddf CA 92DG7 Umled5140.,

Hahn Sarah Al-, Rodngn . z P.N 1180 11B B-- Anes CP 1020 Argenena

Hade Z-d. .eh Bcrrnc PO Boa 31091 Add. Atnba Eth.ro

Hakc Lisa Morgamt 1411 / 2 17TH Avc 5.01110 WA 98122 Unded Saws

Ham000kk Tonne 3.5.3 M.dorvDo. Kash- Chdv 277 .0881 JrNn

Hzmmond &TNmm Lord 751 Counvv Plan Door Pearl MS 39208 Unnad SUL

Han, latnta 41 Solon Rk 6/2D Rasah K,-yan 5crcmban Negen Smbdan 70900 Malaysia

Hanson. M . mdM Rene 114 Ferrway Drrvc Daphne AL36526 Unncd S.-

Hann n, Svlram Rur Des Timdlucn , 30 68000Colmar Frame

Hare Iron Shnrusu 1148 HoLoohu Cho Hokulo Gty Yamanashi 0060315 J.P.

Hardy OPrro P 0 Boa 376 G.I. Uganda

Hargrovr Sorah Both 1017 Churthdl Rail Rohigh, NC 27607 Umled S.LL

Harmon Radml Th.., 23-14 Se Wu dward 51ne1 Poriand , OR 97202 United 5lales

Hasegawa Torn 249-27 Taderahrgashr Hunep Hyogo6700081 John

Hoskin , Toro Cdcsle 1501 Bromley Woods In Gmensbom NC 27410 Umled Stale,

Hayooe Akiko 1914 Ham-ha y. Kurushrk.Okokvam - ken710 61 Jaf000

Hoyashr . Yn 1100. 96-I 511 Enonruhnimu Tulsuka Yokohama Kanogawn 245-0065 Salon

Hayncs , Tinolhy Frarwn 3991amm Iown Manor Drrvc Gardendak • AL35071 Umled Slales

Hcang, Path 111 Nomdom Blvd Phnom NM 622 Camhodu

Hcultz- Hanruh Ruse PO Boo 420 Demurest GA 10515 United Slob,

Hcrmsmryer Norris W P O Bua 1426 Boulder CO 80306-1426 UMed Stales

Hcrnlndci Vo, mo 1814 N 33RD Aw Sbrw Pork IL 60165 Umled SUles

HesscrLWbLam Thomas lso UPWnd Way Haddonfcld NJ 8033 Unrled Stales

Hesskr Jemmy Scott 878 18TH Soak Chetek . W 154728 United Stabs

Heydcr Corona Ch-— 39 Konrad - Router Strasse 22393 Hamburg Gcrnumy

Hdknbrand Emdy Palms 2800 Wuionsm Ave Apr.1005 Washmglon DC 2"7 Umled Sta4

Huxmolo Izurm 1005 H0»wa Cho, Kanegaw0Ku Yokuhamo , Kanagxwa Pmfnturc 221-0863 Jahn

Hrmsawa Tonnko 1056 318 Takahagi -Cho 5anoshi Tachigr ken 327 0621 PP-

Hwor Amy Cathleen 18n Bloc Spring Dr Houston , T% 17068 Umled Stales

H. H.- L.. OF N. 311 Sec 2.Shdr-Pac Rood Tarry, 112 Taiwan

H. Koihlacn C 401E Ccneol Ave Mcnroslowr. NJ 8057 Umled 51010,

Ho Soo - Yong Maggie 5F No 25 Alley 20 Lino 158 PoTch Road 5n 3 Torpor 105 Taiwan

H^fcr , Jud,th FnV Iachweg5 Lou 4020 Austria

Hoch., , Rudi Prtnck 4224 Olga I. Fau OW CA 95628 United Slates

Hotfrnan Frank )uhn 5275 High 580.1 West Chester PA 19382 Untied Stale

Holderhach . Th- Icoo 292656 Peck Road Topoko K566602 United Slates

Holland . Jonrl W 804 NW 1ITH S M-.1 Wcib TX 76067 Untied Slates

Holhgcr Annebclk 17 Rue De Juss cu 44300 No.100 Fronce

Holloway Rebec® 100E Harvey Dr McAllen. TX 78501 Uniid Soles

Holmes, Jmhua Mark 1304151acty Rwd Gmenvdle Ml 488238 Umlod Sm4.s

Hor.. Yoko 32 Namekr Gtfu oily Gdu 501 6132 Jahn

HosanruR Winn Senuni Collvgc Phungmitang UkhruL Manipur 795142 Indm

Hoshow Luwlsey Claret 5110 N Camltcll Ave Tucoon, AZ 95719 Uneed Slates

Haskinson, Bmnda Lnuwe 2508 32ND Ann S 5eot0c WA 98144 United Slates

Holchkm, Meghnn Vic.- lean S360Sara Drive fooksonvdlo, FL 32277 Untied Stales

HoOko, Jennifer Mane 735N Moamar Ave Uml403 Indwtanbc FL 32903 Unlod Solo

Houck, Saroh Lynn 45 Reyndds 5tme1 Kmgslor PA 18704 Umled Stoles

Hove Su,.... 1/74 Highland Tarn.. SL Lucia Bndvnc Qu-land 4067 Aosuaba

Hsu Omoo -Wm Andm J F Na 60 Lgiang 0mcun Bang- City To.Pn County 220 Taiwan

Hsu Wcr Mn, N. 55 Jhcn ISTStmcl Taoyua0Gly 330 Tatwan

Hoang , 5hlh Wen 5F N. I ABey 7 lair SI Sec I Nanchang Road pnrglheng Dulnct To.PerCdy 1W Torwan

Huong , Too Han 1105 Wdlow Dnw Chopol Hdl, NC 27517 Unricd 5101.',

Hugho , Caryl Gaynor 80 Kmgslon Street Cambridge CBI 2 NU UnMd Kingdom

Hume I,Iban Racheal 1401 Wynnowood Dr Ioncuter PA 17601 Unrled 51010,

Huneault, Mrhel Rotary Foundaowt , 1560 Sherman Ave Evomlon IL 60201 Uo,bod Slob

Husain Mohammad Iflkhar Fop Ayortnrcnl 42 12 1 8 Rtrrrny Yon oornoSlu Yamagab- ben 992.0062 Japan

Hyma Raymond 6926 Fmser Dr Agasu, BC VOM 1A2 Cawda

Ich"wa Asako 42008 Mvoknnhrgashi Kola. Osaka 576-0012 Jopon

Ichunura SoJuko 3.13-2 2060mbaka Ichikawa stu Clulu ken 272-0015 JaFon

da, Wk, 16 -3- 120301nnood , Kokurak,-Ku K,10kyusyu shgl Fukuokaken 803-0814 Jahn

Icrvobno , Mana Rachele Palazzo Del Pnno,Po 36 80044 Ottavuno NA holy

Igbaru Md+clle Maduaboch Aruso 401 Carlton Road Charbtt-,flie VA 22902 5930 Umled SOtoY

Ihm, Sunghwon 106.1107 Mid. APL Daahi- Dung , Yang--Co Seoul 131471 South Korea

Ikeda Shop 1217Chez Sakrkawa , Fukalamcho Nuhunmryaol Hyogo6620067 lope

Inanaka , Marko 119-1 702, Kid. KawarhnagaroS, Osaka 586 - 11001 Japan

mrg, Chvcr Funlrnbcrgaredlung 17 15899 Cobonkudun ,,many

noue Nanako 1 -19.23 Hdashonuhrmalu Higashi - k, Sakai - shy. O.uka 599.8114 Japan

Intematvul Ovuban Unrveraty 10-20... 3Chrome Mdaka shLTokyo 181-0505 lalvn

Ishrhom Tabuya 47-18 Ksg Mantic Okuro N. 15401-Gau K.F k0, ko 222-0001 Salon

shrkur0 Yukrko 11871 Oka Yatsushrm Fuefuki , Yamanosh,406 -0831 Jahn

Itagokr Yoko 41-1 Takamabu Kamonyarre Ynmegala 999- 3243 ).Nn

IW i.rnu:ht 6b8 Iyoumyoulr Kanagawa . Pmfeclum, Tokyo 248- 003 NP.-

!loll Masalake 7.6 Odor.. Enoch, No Oshu Iwo. 023.1101 jar-

Iwamr Mich. 26.16 kunsawamichi Shnoganc Hadronhq Aonon 031-0822 Japi.



Schedule 6

Section 1 - Educaborial Programs

Page 5p( 36
36-3245072

The Rosary Found non of Rotary Inremahanal
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Iwamur; Izumt 19.22 801 Asahr Marht S.,W Sht Osaka 564-0027 Japan 15,12046

Ixumt. Huaku Mrwmr Ogrshtma 3618 3 Koshtgavosht Sonoma 11122 Japan 18 49701

Jackson Ale-der Devomaun 4235W 101 Terr Overland Park KS 66707 Um4d 51a6s 24 86663

Jarksat Collmn Fran.es 2205 N,w GoRnadcn Rood Apt. 110 Greensboro NC 27410 Umied S.0.' 703114

Jahmkc Jess- Pane la 6651 Arlmpton DrrW Word Bloomheld M148322 Umlod 51au•s 686618

Jalloh Ahdulai Sahtd 34 B-h Road Lumley Fr-town Sierra Leone 1181722

Jalola- Rape Onkarnath iB 'M-k- L D Rupanl Mar& Malab or Hdl Mumbat 400006 Ind. 1.39690

molt Jul. Aruta 12311 Creekside Dr Cho M178420 UntIed SUtes 2718756

Jaru wr¢ hhrhael)tmph 1025Camhna Road Apt D4 Conway, SC 29526 Umled Stales 2717943

Jean. Pwrre Davrd 180 Bruvere SUCei Apt- 405 Ottawa ON KIN 5E7 Conada 1692247

look,-6(elrssa Lourse PO Ron 57 Fu100nt LA 70437 Un,Id Scales 1876650

lenau-n Suan Magnus Den Godes W. 10 Slathelle 3960 Norway 117460

Jcon, long Boo 2-602 Lur.ky Apt. thin.. A Dong. Du.k J. K. Jnon Ju Coy Jean Bulk 561 771 South Korea 13099000

Jovn& J. Ycon e1 Dung 1203-Ho Kycryong Apt. Daisy Dong, Jung-Go Dageon 101 846 South Konv 26010(0

Jcc Sm..y Chmm 1045 Cordova Start Alhamhra CA 97801 Un,led 51xlo 169n053

Jr- UrsuIoGohrela 11516 Lmks Dr Reston, VA 20190 Unued Stains 1874048

Jhugmo Kruhno 16 Holyrood Sinner Vovoon Maunlus 195150

jm, He C/O 1. Duo Go 116.1 Pynnng Chang Dong longro-G. Seoul 110-846 South Korea 1818161

J. KaOwnne K,-Jung 9750 W mdham Drrve D.H. TX 75243 Unrted 51ares 26,59541

Johnson, Carolyn Elou 1257 Kraemer Blvd Plarenlu CA 92870 Unued Stales 1250000

Johnson ),.ff 1100 West Bnmeoe Sure 107 Faubanks AK99701 Untied SOlon 20800 0

Johnson Nathan 1250 North 17TH SUCet Lrwoln NE68503 Umu d Slabs 45085

Jokte Vow 2312 NE 68TH Street Kanoos Cory MO64118 Synod States 7 59970

Jniy, C16ment 9 Rue D. Cap,.- Co,gnrl 21000 Upn France 26 (90000

Jones Monika Mane 71151775tmel5W Edmonds WA9P026 Unded States 2599999

Jones Rama Tamsyn 1466 Greyslone Dnve Ptttshurgh. PA 152116 Unded Soto, 2542956

Jozwtk Arm, Wanda 1463 Mercury Onvr 0301 Schaumburg, IL 60193 Untied Stales 2372526

Ju JoYeon Borhu,Y299-3YatapDong-BundongCu Sung-. 463-915 South Korr-a 2607261

Kebosha Frarkrs M.M. Comm-me, For RefugeeS Office (Cos) Po Boo 470110 Mpomkmo Nurthrm 10101 7ombra 977171

Kakam 5uresh 10/19 ygar B Bard Churchgale Mumtnt. Maharashuo400(1211 Indoa 79f61 &t

Kakimolo Takakn O4.s Co 2577 1 Nagay-ho Ntshuonogt gun Nagasaki 851 2121 Japan 1325658

turnteo Tomohrko 4 13 Holtonegaoka Hadogaya ku Yokohama Cory 240-0016 boron 2600000

Kammarer Benpmm Wmgerlcgu u- 14 69168 Wasloch Germany 2_275000

Kandy Marko "(PI Ohga YamagoGCrty Gdu 501 2101 Japan 19321 82

Kano M.a 1-t5-ll Ohmmamt Musashtmuruvamn sht Tokyo 208-0013 Japan 2599999

Karereiu Taboboua C/O Buchanzn. Ale, 7Brook Strmt Hawlhom, Vnbra 3122 Australia 1093!38

Kann Mohammad Ammul C/O Alain Johaidul Basic Bank Ltd Agrahad Brans. Pine View 100 Agrabad C/A Ch-gong 41M Bangladesh 2429300

Kamer Krmberiy Oensse 194 Poregrme Court (acLsonvtle FL 12225 Untied Stales 37460

Karp, Jesse Israel 1616 Spruce 5000 Berkeley CA 94709 Umled Stores 7 18001

Kalaguht Hideaki 3034 12 8 Hongou Bunkyo Tokyo 71,1-0033 Japan 2600000

Kawabata, Mrtsuko 2 1052 16 Naksyan,o Cho N,sht Nam 6314)011 ]span 25 062 W

Kawagaht Noboru Only Ha217 5 Tsuteta Kahoku, Ishikawa 929-0345 Japan 12,91758

Kay Amy 6/34 Cordovan Steel, Hdl End Brtskrne, Queensland 4101 Au-ha 150060

Keefer, John W mbonoe 5205 Red Fox Drive Oak Rdge NC 27310 Umuv1 51o60 2,50567

Knott Ietgh Mn 3209 Yorkluwn Dr TaiWwssce FL32112 UmIed Skies 1993610

Keever, Howard Thomas Wdhem Carey College School Of Music Boa 14 498 Tusmn Ave Haluesbarg, MS 39401 Umled Stales 1250000

Kehor Jeoofer Loan 12401mpenoi Crowns Windsor ON N9G 235 Canada 22,14180

Keller Amanda Lvrm 28321 Hawk Hdl L. West Harrssom, IN 47060 UMed SL ter 22,333 33

Kenney Early Ann 7 Middlebury I. Beverly MA 1915 Umled Stales 14882.59

Kessler Anne Dnab,.lh Theresa kard-Jaeger-SUmt 1 59757 Anuberg Germany 11037

Khosta Nnlhr C 220 Anand Ether Vrkas Marg Er4son DON 110 D92 India 1661 21

Kr Mi Yoang 9-701 Lucky Apt. Yoo A Dong I G. Duck Jm Koo Jeon )u CAy Jton Buk 562 772 South Korea 6,500 W

Ktin Dohyun Sun 7 TarA I Dong. Buk-C. Dacgu 702-722 South Kon.-a 8 17214

Kim, Jung Eun Koaru Apt 2203-901 Backhyon Vtllzge ApL Dongback-Doug Gdienng G. Vdlage Yongurst. Gyunggr do 444711 South Korea 130000D

M- Myeong 101/1301 WooUm Apt. Song Chun-hang, Dcuk Jun-Co Jeon Ju.Chonbuk 561301 South Korea 19, 001

Kim, Mvungm Sunkyung Ap11.103, Geumleoog-Go Guseo-2Dong Busan 609 310 South Korea 1300000

14m- So Young 283-4 2 Ga Pongwamoon Dung, Won000-Go Jeoryo Cdy Jmlfabukdo Province 561140 South Korea 2605273

KrmboB Samh Lynn 23Chesmul Hdl Rood Hebron, CT 6248 Unded Status 9,03500

Kovsman- Chelsea Mane P O Soo 438 Troy PA 16947 UnJed Stales 1968675

Krrkky Chruuna Joy 1618313 Aye Surrey BC VIA6W3 Canada 1706095

Kuhrhara, Hanna 2126-&8155hutbon Cho Sakai slu,Oroka 591-8005 Japan 1820731

Kuhnam, Md o 4-9-8, Ukyo Nara Ory Nara 631-0805 Japan 1,27120

KIass Leah Esiln r 3105 Manor Road F.H. Church VA 22042 Umled States Z43119

Men Beniamm Darnel 4789 Walhng(ord Stmei Prthburgh- PA 15213 Untied Shins 26,00000

Klima Jooehrm Lruuuu0e 12 73274 Nolzmgen Germany 2600000

Knapp Courtney Conklin 23 Kennudv Suaat Alewndna VA 22305 Untied States 12.09750

Knapp, Sloven L Indian Rrscr Conunumly Colluge Fngluh Dept, 3209 Vngwa Ave FL Prone FL 34981 Um4d 5ra- 1250000

Koehly Rodolphe 2 Rue Du V^gnoble 67650 Dambach-LoVdle France 8,22574

Koehn Chnslophcr Nl'holas 810 Wrslview Dove 0140174 AUanIo, CA 30314 Umled Stales 20_10586

Kolb, Cl- Also 5172 Strasburg Road Cap PA 17527 Untied Stales 1535768

Koleno Chrutw IBta Chenun Dc BolvWtie Vol St Andre 13100 Al, on Pruvrnce France 2138039

Kolmb Jorinthen Mire, 2:90Q51vl, NW ApL 119A Woshmglon. DC 2= UmledSlata 45980

Komaburaki,Tosl of 43 Bam Run Wembley Mrddksea HA99NH UnOnd Kingdom 112515

Komum Mavru 56,6 Yxbugucht htagawa5hunmbukawa Karage n, sh, Alula-1.en019-1502 Japasi 1300000

Kong, Eun Hye 202 H. 474 29 Gunpdnng Gwan®orgu Scou110}838 South Korea 24.81524

Koncakowskk David Joseph 3994 Rtveredge Rmd Cleveland, OH 41111 Unned Slates 26,00000

Kona Nonko Kashudancht 1-5408 Htgashs ku Fukooka 813-0015 lapn 26,00000

Kurds Marlin Sninlkamp3 48165Muernler Germany 701000

Kwnukk Daum Joy 5036 Thwl CL N W Albuquerque NM 87114 Untied Shies 18 831 71

KoOke Azuv 10959 Matssh(ro Fukut Fukui 910-0852 Japan 18,61995

Kowailk SehasUan MUhlnnweg4 59157 Werl Germany 26,27319

Kay, Saran 520 Strre171, Sangkal Tonle Banc Khan Clumkar Mont CPO P 0 Dan 479 Phnom Pd' 1200 Czmbod,e S,83521

Krachenhuehl T(nmas Wier Fcldweg 23 8134 Adhswd S--,land 1396820

Kretxhmann. U. Krntm 51aflrnbergslrage 35 7019451u11P0r1 Gernwy 1411614

Kroo Jearcue Mane 409 Fm174TH Sisal Apt. 2A New York. NY 10021 UmYni Stiles 51870

Krohn Kalhinn Arute 1558 Juniper Strut Jong-L CO 80501 Umled Stales M297 21

Krug, Allnvn Emily 220605W 107TH Ave Tualatin. OR 97D67 Ummd Scales 21 50729

Krupwa Bnltany Anne 72 Bnarwo0d Dane Whcchog, WV 26(703 Umocd States 26052.94

Kumagai, A ya 137 Neg.-k, Nagar Hooo,eomr khmmcko Iwate 029 3206 Japan 2577993

Kumar Al.- 14748Cryslal Tom Dr Oriond Park IL60162 Untied Stoics 2560588

Kumc, Rtka 95-5 Deneo-Sokuradho Anp,Arh,444-1454 Japan 17,81455
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Neme Address Crsv/StarePcstal Counts Amorrnl

hood Marlin Naolne Rnardo Roloo512 Voclona Buems Aires 1611 Argrntvu

kumb Soon Mwmt Funahashr 2 10-26502 Hvakota sh. Osaka 5711123 Japan

Kurob Takeshi Koo 1218-2 Tano Mrvazzkt Mrvazakn 899.1701 Japan

KondwL Ian Hcrnneh Wrtulm Mamnr 5045. 50 66121 Saarbrdokrn Gcrnuny

Kook Ching Jenny I D Tnk On Bldg 88 Tai We, Road Tat We, Shat, New Tcrnlor- Hong Kong

Kwon, kihwan .1 901 Wollvrv 42 Munsumvun Young J. St. kvungbuk 550.711 South ko-

Kwon, Mmp .402 Sam., k Apt A. Yang Dong ManervGo A. Yang sL Kyoung k.-do 4IO-016 South lnona

lecv Sall. G C/OChenun,o IntumoUwul 1533 20TH 51nw•t NW Weehmgton, DC 20036 Uni t ed 5,0100

lameko Vol. Sormo Mmutry Of Hoallh. Pnvolo Big Apia Sono Apn 5umoa

L mprakt lamp,.. P Aposlohdi A loamm- 45500 Goan

Landes Elan. Fieknwskv 438 BoIlymre Road Wvmrewood PA 19096 Uml.dSmles

Londenh•rg, Shoo Rosa 11703 N Ann,ltc An. M,-goon WI 53092 UnLLCd Sul-

Lando Tonotta Francmu 1065 Hon-h- Road Crminnor NC27322 Umad Slates

Lang, 5co11 1902 Sh ndan Road Evamton. IL 60208 Umled Slotea

Ion. Dave 17 B. Ron RA-al 75019 Pans Frane

Lrin]b, Jell Md.kb Bollweg 16 5035 Vnlemntfclden Swilurland

Lone. krnta Jam 1409 Culhln rWm Place Thunder Bay ON P7E 5L3 Canada

lough-r, Julie 4255 Atken Ann Apt I Pittsburgh. PA 15232 Coiled States

lawmnre And-o Wynne 20 Elmsthorp Ave Toronto ON MSP 216 Canada

In Gum Thdoult 7 Avon.., De Kertonrw 29200 Brvst Franc

In Jeffrey Duong 135h. arwater mono CA 92601 Undid Stales

Ic Th. Xuxn Dieu 23/16 Kho Ph, 2 Phuong Phu Lot T>. Thu Dau Mol Tinh BL h Duon VoO,oo

Ledberp Sr.oKno.hcl Bprkhagsv 2 18633 Valknluw Swodcn

Lee Dung Kcun 229.10Soohang Dung, Heungdeok Cu Chcmglu 361-832 South k-

Lee J.-Hyang 3057502 Famdv Apt. Munryng Dung, Songpa Cu Seoul V&202 Soulh korra

Lee Linna 258 Amin nl Aulc hone CA 92612 United 5lnlcs

lee Man n,k Room 103 Gdhuklulaek 378-5 Bul-G,ang I Doug, Eun,Pvung Gu Seoul 612 814 South knrea

L- Sanggun HynSong Apt 102 704 Ga Gyung Doing Choongry Chonghuk 361 736 South K.-

U, bong When Uil (1/2) Mogul, R. San. Myeon Haman-Gun Gyeongsangnam-Do617142 South Korea

Ion Sun H. 218-204 loo Kong Dan-J. Sm Bu Dong Cheon-An City Chung Nam 330-160 South Korea

Lcc, Tan Goon Dep. Of Eooonnm5^ Sromgoeo Campos Gyrvmyung Unnenny 010005indang Dong Daloen-Go Deg, City 58D-5908 South Kon.

laa Yeunkum 15-109 Momwon-Doug Gwachcm Cyrongg. 427-M South Kuma

Lnfflcr Elliot Koran 1612Conmrd On— Charbl4 vdlc VA 22901 UmtedSlates

Ic.. Ling B 5-6-2172 Map[o New City X,on H. Tnh Industrial 0.ve1upnwnl Zone Xun Shoooo, Prooon, 710975 China

Loom Thomas Sudstras c 100 ZOrch 8018 Swdzerland

Lethem Frone,, C/OOffice Of Spomond Programs 705 Brood 5t Boa 9W91 Durham, NC 27708-0491 United SW4s

L6luurneau Tura Duwn 1204 42ND Ann Vennn BC V 1T 7Y9 Canada

Loung, Cheuk Nog 23D 61-1,14 Laguna Crv Kwun Tong, Kowloon Hong Kong

bung, We. Yin Phyllis Room 1207 Bkxk k Komh01 Quarry Bay, Hong Kong Hong Kong

I.o Zh.Ung Room 602. Budding 15 Tsinghua Unnvnny gcymg 100084 Ch-

L.. Fang To (51c11a) No 16 Alloy II Wye 135 Se 6 Mmcvuan E Revd Ncihu Dutnct Taiprr City 114 Taiwan

Liao Yen Y. No 1 lane 62 Chaonv 2NDSu,et TannJung City 407 Taiwan

Lm Y. Hong No 6 lanegl HuaJungSUect Tanhung Ctv 420 Taiwan

Llorenn.Pnrkms, Paucu Ann 806 Blaot Street High PomL NC 27262 Undcd Slates

Lousbbl Fkrtwood Vincrnt N2 lakovrcw Cove Haloesburg, MS 39402 Um4N 55054.

Lowlhorp Leah Kvlu 1217 Miramar Loguna Bcaefs CA 92651 Umod Slams

L.-ya Po0CU P O Boo 218 Bogala, TX 7-;117 United SOlns

Lundberg,Scrgey Pnvokzalnaya St. 759 Bamaul Allay Region 656015 Rusia

Lunslord, Larry 10905 W 131STSlna1 Overland Park KS 66211 Unood Slate

Lynch Bnan J and Jao.eo M JA Jemoigham Appts Wellington New Zealand

Ma, Ali- Chia-L. 325W Perna Ave High Pom1. NC 27262 United Slain

Maack Nrb Kralennede 28 38108 Braunschweig G.rminy

Moneciman, lasbu Don 12704 N. Cedarbrook Rood Aumra OR 97002 United Sbiss

MoeFadden Joan Mare 509 New Street New Ber. NC 28560 United State,

Maacl Thais Rua Map, Silva Vdela Sowed.,., Sao Paulo 18070-273 Brazil

Mackay Jennifer l- 15 Laird Dr Apt 0 Parry Sound. ON PTA 1P7 Canada

Maeda Errko 378 Ryogetu.Cho Kasai, Hyogo 675-2233 Japan

Magal7 Rtye Shamob PO B.. 53 Tokum Tareba State 671002 N.gcne

Magot ek. Palo- 5 Via P.__ 27050 Cervow holy

Magnusdotur Olof Hvussale,U 70 Royklav.k 103 icoland

Mogub Judith Uruvenay Of Queensland PoiUOI Seem DopL Buddmg 39 A. Level S Bruborc Queensland 4072 Austral,

Maras MoOhnw Marlin 51673 L^•gacy Code Apt B Herodon, VA 20171 United SIaLL.

Marcvakaya Diana 101 Hwy 54 Sy(¢cs Apt FS Carrboro NC 27510 United State

Margo. Stella Mans IsoloS Motheu 0 5095 P 506 Deplo 'C Buenos Aims, Burnos Aue. 1219 Argentina

Mork. Dann Art 6 Jonlan Street IexmgtoR VA 24450 United Slob ,

Marquo, Gnrvy Luang Rua lions Jardtm 1070 Aplo 203 Baum Santana, Porto Alegre RS 90620130 Bmvl

Momolt Hotel Downtown Soll lnkeC.Iy C/O Brwon Chcreese ACC...Ung Deparlmcnl 540 N Michigan Ave Chtorgo IL 60611 United Slain

Maeuda, Naho 552 Wada Mthama-,ho, Wdake-gun Wakayama ken 6440044 Japan

Mathews Helen 2 Carrington Ao<nue Mosnurn, New South Wet, 2088 Australia

Matunaga Ebuko Chuou 6.22103 Sga,Okeyanuken 719-1131 Jape..

Mabunaga R. 10SSdencm We,L 4.30 Hachrkrn7 Higashi 5 Noht Ku Sapporo Hokkaido 0610867 Japan

Maznnse Duccro Crlo V Befle:u 15 10122 Torero Italy

McCarthy Thomas N 205 Rolerts Annue Glenndn PA 19038 United Slates

McCormack Judge Rruru 6 Dewnsule Hnghts Skernes, Co Dublin Ireland

Meeenoy Tucker 254 Phyatai Rood, Patumwan, Bangkok Thailand 1033D Bangkok 10330 Thailand

Merndert Cary 144-30 Reoooorlt Ave Apt 0517 Hushing, NY 11354 Unnod Sta s

McDrov, Brian Dared 10901 Good Curve Bloonongton, MN 55131 United States

McGem Arthur PO Boa613 Webb 61538966 United Stoles

MrGrmvcy, Brood. Morse Gulleu 150 Freeman L. Quionon AR 72131 Umtd Stab.

MmGuve, Dared C/O Pollard DOnd Weaver, 8 High Mill Addmghanm ldky Wont Yerkshrn LS29ORY Umod Kingdom

McKenna Tara N.-le. 618 Camp Brarnh Road Webbv,Be KY X1180 United Slates

Molot n, Kalhenne(Kaue) Elizabeth 121 Luckey Cemetery Raid Glenwood, AR 71943 United Stales

McMahon, Sharum Akace 1066 Turqu0ne SUCel Unit 10 Sent Diegq CA 92109 United State

Mcmaous, Martha Margaret 158 Cnncunt Blvd SW Calgary, ABT251K7 Canada

McPhrdron )rnru Rae Site 12. Bon 15 Rr el Red Deer AB TJN SEI Cenado

Moo, Savath 56 Street 115 TuolkorkPo Bos 622 Phram Penh 1200 Cambodia

Mahre, 5antosh II-13, Irrum Mann) Colony Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh 500082 Ind.

Mekhr Lynam Elaine 603 W High Slrect 01 Urbane, IL 61801 United Sbtcs

Mellado Del 8-n, Mono Angthon Celle Padilla No 806 Nte, Col Los Menem Ciudad Madero Tamaulipas 89440 Mcvco

Mcleon. Rebekah Lanese 74 Woodkc Road Slaunbn, VA 24401 Unded Slabs

Mend. Andrdu DnOhvmra Rue Prnulenle Non PcpMo Jou+vdle Santa Cabana 89211-000 Brazil
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Name Addms CitvState/Porol Country Amount

M-des, Eluahih Bonn-1 Rua Mmes Gerais 1216 Avaro 50o N.I. 18706100 Branl 11 92036

Monon Pnya ANruonnlO3l 39000h4trcetnulSUa1 Phdadelphu PA 19101 Uml dSows 12,972 55

Mercado Claudia Raquel 2027 Snramento Weston. FL 33326 Umled Slates 19,74200

Michaud Lebumcau Isabelle 219 Mc Caulev Strtct Chapel Hill NC 27516 Umled Soles 4151308

Mihadescu Manus L4hagsgalan 19 56111 Husk-r- Swr den 12,50000

Mika M^chiko 15910 Malsushur Cho Okayama ohm Oknvama ken 70-8174 Japan 16601 76

Mike kathenm E6zxlcth P 0 Boo 151235 1701 N Sow Street lacksun AIS 39210 UnnedNl fes 1616720

MdcO. Tama Nadal.. Luna 1/ 12 Jackson 5o et S1. Kddu Voctona 3182 Auslraha 3898 28

Mdhgan Rehcca Ehartelh 1/2l (,our6r1uStreet Balaclava Vuloru 1183 Auslraha 183114

Mimmt Looo Mane Via S-pa No II 27100 Pavre PV Italy 260(1000

Mcshuit Sakurako Ja 9 1101 Higochr Urno Tano-k. Tokyo 110-0015 Japan 24 922 96

Mitchell Emily Margaret 106 Camogn Drty- Oak Ridge TN 37830 Umled SU4 713780

MiWcILGregory John to Scotts Way SnnOaks KcntTN132DG Unded Kingdom 2,34763

Milnogi. Sawko 1852 118 No-hr. Nagamyama-sh, Chrba ken 270.0135 Japan 1300000

MLLSUhashi, Huoki Sll 1'-501 Aka.. bum, Selzgaya-ku Tokyo156- 7H JoFon 1300000

Mils. MOSUharu University Of Hoogo 16930Gakucn Nnhtmachr Nish. K. Ko0 651 2197 Japan 12,07628

Miyamolu Nonku 891 Yahagi Mohr Tsuchrum shi Koski 100-0801 Japan 22,51896

Mwarw 5hoko '4-1 Kaidoshda Tudureko Kilo Alois-ah, Akio 01813-()l Japan 26,18708

Miyazalu Asami 2575 ShinnomO Yo Ii-hr,/S-cho Kumamolo869-4751 Japan 2577606

Mgazakt Takayukr 219 Tsujmdo Arido shi. Wakayama-ken6l9-0311 torso 2610800

Mcdaen Nuole Marie 4151 Emluiotmenl Cove Lane Charlotte NC 28216 Uniuod SNtcs 12,00000

Modem Enposibon Srrvero C/O Nov.L,N,UPhaamc Offee 2440W LrnrolnO 115 Flon,. AZ85009 Umini So- 114062

Mok Wan Yin W.- 4/F 78 Madslune Road Tokwawan Kowloon Hong Kong 2600000

Mmelb NO. Jnao Rua Doulnr Srdo Pereira 808 Jardrm Brasil Santa Cruz des Palmevax 53o Pzoln 11650-000 Brawl 8,25067

Monsalve Revel Carolina Solcdad Poop lO Normro 358 Publacim Corhahd Ccrm Verde Allis P0.08 Region Chile 1125659

Moon, Chnsloplar 515 Ntron Ave Reno NV 89509 Unrled Sinus 1958090

Moore Emily Wdvon 1640 16TH S1-r NW ApL 8307 Washrnglon DC 20009 Umlod 56.Sn 26000 f10

Mona.. Geollroy 226 BoukvarJ Saint Germain 79007 Parts Fmnoo 26,000 W

Misr,, Mina 749-1 103111sunonuva More Tomh,gi 321-0943 Japan 1125659

Mor,,Satomt 2171 107 Kornba Cho Rio Ku S...-.h, Sane- 331 0801 Japan 2600000

Mongerowsky Freya Fahltskamp 58 25121 Rnneterg Germany 2470500

Monet, Teppat 1 16.8 kuoyxmoto Ikoma, Nere 6300121 Japan 26

000

W

Mukalazt GodfreyGeolfny

P

0 Bo.llol42Wandegeya Aampvla Uganda 434853

Mac' Conne4Sophta Falknenveg4O 90411 NdnRrg Germany 2600000

MunozSandoool Paola Sokdad Av Norvega 330 Torn, 5 ooparIameoN 202 Paryue L. ingkses San Risque Valpaaoo Valparaiso Chile 1838235

M uruon,Aaron to el 7824 EJTH SVee1 Athra IN47918 Unmled Soles 1002522

Murako- Yuku 5-158 TWU Hrgashr Hay-g- up shL Kyou, 611 0013 Japan 1731 25

Murphy Lauren Both WO Wheatland Woo Palm Hzrhor FL 34685 Umled Stales 1312980

Mwakdano, Gahnel Shawo P 0 Boa 40529 Kanengo, Lilongwe 4 Lilongwe 265 Malawi 26,0(1000

Myrnlekuw, Asnl M TcnrnorvKan 305 Nozokr 2 19-15, Mdaka Sic Orryoda Tokyo 101-0014 Japan 19;4380

Myung, Nohsung 106 Dong 504 Ho Kolon Apt- Eomgung Dung Sarong Go Busan si 617 768 South Korea 1300000

Myung, Smog Won Nam )-l; D-& 412, Green-V, 307Ho Sunchon Jmnnam 540 941 South Koren 2600000

Nadaraph,Jeyashrce 23.34 28TH Avenue ApartmanllB Asloru NY 11102 Urutcd 5ptes 38880

Nadpoo, Aram Allen 1155 Edenhursl Ave Los Angeles CA 90039 United Soles 2600000

Nagai Sh,hokn 126-3 Minamihuano lwalsuk.ahl Somme 339-0051 Japan 2559553

Nagalan. Ch-to Temma.hi Don Mandamachi Agaru Matsukage-oho 136 Kyolo602-0867 Japan 1797993

Nagengasl, Emil M Jun- Collega Dept. Of Poh1a, 1700 Moore Street Hunungdon PA 16652 UoiOd Sots 12,50000

Naka Mlglwa Mivabuo20g30omacht Yamanoucht Ukyo-ku kyalu nlS-0097 Japan 1905932

Nakogawa Ymchi 71.1 C Kalsumkdalak,gawa-Cho N¢htkyo.ku Kyow-rht Kyolo.lu 615-8022 Japan 1300000

NaLamunn Tadashi Knayzmada, 1-115 Konanshr Shrga ken 5200.3241 Japan 21,20527

Nalamura Takeshi 5-213Shmmachi Nish,TokyoCay Tokyo202-0023 Japan 1300000

Nakare, Steven Chrkwaba Coon For CnnSLcl RooJobor Private Bag Rnndr,&-d. Umversrly Of CoFe Town Cape Town 8000 South Af- 146302

Nakam Shuruuke Asahl Cho 229 6 FoIoloSo 203 Fuchu slu, Tokyo 103-0003 Japan 15,45845

Name Kuniko 0-103 Ecyoowkatbtshk 2115hmkawa-Cho Mmalo-Ku Nagoya Aunt 455,0006 Japan 16.88061

Navarre III, Wdlam Janws 2367 lovola Rood Unrvemty Heighb OH 41118 Untied States 26,00000

Neon,, Ayesha Z. 72 Fakm Hills Dine IIlllelon, CO 80126 Umled Stales 25444 00

Ndekev Monte Vmrnnt PO 80.6119 Kigali K.gxh Ville Rwanda 609447

Neely Jr, WdLam 214408 Slor gave-Ciro Slunluku ku Tokyo 1010014 Japan 101820

Ned- Codw Gntre For Poem lm6auves In Alnm, 27Gaynor Rood Highlands, Hanre Zunbabon 1947498

Will, Jackie Umsenlty Of Q.-land PubmlScleoces Dept. Building 39A Leve15 Bnsbow,Queenslood 4!772 Australis 2452.00

Nelson, Megan Mane 2055Gmndvnew Rood Decorah IA 52101 Umled Sower 1518472

Nemecek, Jan Skrelore 9 Us6 nod labem 40003 Coodr Republu: 89800

Nemom, Junko 6-76-1 Kawalin Cho Hi-h, Ibaralu 319-1411 Japn 2600000

Nersesyan. Ruzanoo Juhvtn S1raussCusse21/341 A 1040 Wlen Audio 26,00000

Nesremva, Olga 173 K-ogazy Sir App 63 Almaly 480300 Kaznkhslan 68740

Newman,Trml P 0 Boa1283 Tare,, NewSuulhWales2430 Ausirnllo 46,95637

Ngamge Ale.andre C/O Ngomgc Al.andra Hope And Homes for Children, PO %. 605 Kigali Rwanda 26,00000

Ngomau, Mayer K 510 Walls 500,9 Durham, NC 27701 Unded Soles 36,98218

Naholls, Kelly Brooke 15 Vumru Stnel McMahon PolnL Ni- South Wales 2060 Austmlm 35792

Ntkula Anthony Jamh 1k1W Eagle Lokc Dr Mapk Gmve MN 55369 Unded Stales 6576.10

Nmkov MOno, 249 25 De Mayu51. Linen, Bucnlo Aine 6700 Argmluu 938496

NtmNkura, Mtgumi V 864 Palm Ave Apt. 305 West Hollyrnwd CA 90069 UmIed Stales 32.66471

Nishunuro Jlro 392891.hmomiya Okoyamaehi, Okzyamn-ken 701 1211 Japan 992451

Nish-lo, Mo ohtko 6415 Uru Nogauka to Nngalaken 949.5406 Japan 13,25658

Nob.-

M'-='h

1515 Pipchne Road Coqultlam, BC V3E 3P6 C-,h 13,621 39

Nolyde Marta Gunnlmde Coppro5.quova OdaroSimuro 07 Rtcanlo Nobre Loodnna Parana 86050-210 Bard 2600000

Nod. Aki Htmro 2

11

5-303 Kolo-ku Tokyo-Ia 1350023 Japan 2015129

Nogaml Yurruko 526.6 Nahan Kale{ho AsakIO-h. Hormluma 7311415 japan 109920

Nogudu Man 2814 B Masonic Dove Greoosboro NC 27403 Umted SUm 7,26190

Nutt. to Kyoung :05 160J HaoShul. Ape Chrvtgoyangnr 1-D tip, Dongdoemun-Gu Seoul 130.775 South Karen 643980

Nowka, Korko 15.1 102 Eeya-Ardura Ore Izumo-sht Shtmana-ken693-0323 Japan 1393650

Noahndge,Fredenck John 30MnIwro Way Twyford Reading, RG109PX Umtad Kingdom 323530

Norewa Yoko 2 16210 Ktna 8 Neht 20, Tyuo-Ku Snppoto-shi. Hukkatdo0 0.0008 Japan 1:176170

Nuske Maum Alberto Rua Goaronl.N 173 Balno Medtancua Tins du Mato Rio Grande do 00198910-0011 Brazil 6,085.89

Neosu, Amus0 Bndgewaler Smle Collego, Movomenl Art; Adnan Twky Cole 325 Plymouth 5k (CIry Dr) Bndgewamr, MA 2325 Umled State, 12,500(10

OIBner. Sharman Leigh 2278)mdarp Rouen 27 Dingo Sheludoso Mdaka-shb Tokyoto 181-0016 Japan 56001

O'Bnen Stophcn Edward 2201 N. Torrry Pmts Bond OR 97701 United Soto 1989950

Odom, Hdlary Dune 8177 Mill Run Rood Alhms, T%75751 Umled 51010, 26,00000

Ole Arc Gulley kdbulz C.N. Klbbulz- 25120 bored 140170

Ogala, Taro 5-37 Sip Asahr Md. H.gmlu Htmahtma, Hnoehima 739-0012 J0)vn 1300000

Ogren, )-than 2404 Willow Sbwl AueWn, 7%70702 Unmd So" 1009272
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The Roury Foundation of Roury Internalwn+l

One Ronry Caner

1560 Sherm+n Avenue

Ennnrton, IL 60201

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Nam Addre Citv/Snre/Posnl Co°ntrv A

Oh. J. Hoe 401 G.Mung Vdla S.oLsu 2 - Ikmg, Man.-Co Anvang S. Gvamggodo 430-042 South Kuno

Ohlandt . Jul., Anon 18 RuJwuk Cmk Goan.- Crack SC 294!5 Umind 5uas

Okada Moki 8060 MukanhomaCho Ono-oh, shi , Hucshima 5-0073 Japan

Okamol Sachrko Nnhmgp Inan,ho Hrdaksgun Wakayama 649.1528 Japan

Okudaua Akrko 41408.3 5uvamr Hrga.hiyamabehr,Tokyo 207.0043 Jahn

Olga Jel Carmen d.l 5a1lo Muanda GuJodclo Proud-u1 Carlos Armoonro 112 Y P . hmcha Alle Amhato, Tungumhoo Ecuador

0I.- 1.40001 180 Southwood Park Hdlon Hood Go,d.m Apt. 073 Hdlnn H. aJ blond SC 29926 Un,lod SOlon

Onmiwa Clue 1828-27Z Hirasu{ho Mao Ih nkr 310.0853 Jopon

Opna Rohm H P 0 Bo. 376 C.I. Ugondo

Osk- M,.hxl A. 9134 Kcruu . ih Av. Skokc IL 60CY76-1362 Undod Sol

Oamaro.nc Slobs 10151! 1 / 2 Ann NE Columba Hc,ghl0 MN 55121 Unld Stabs

Oswvskv V.dnn Icumdoo,,h 6171 Rivenodo Dnve D-9 Danvdle VA 24541 Unrt. d SLUCs

Owen. Jarmo Ann 53015 krmlurk AVC 2G Chnn.go IL60615 U0Ad Slatrs

Ova Moloku 4 16.14 Ahma Mryornx'-Ku kawamki .6. Kanguwa ken 216-0003 lapJn

Orgur Nun Pmfcrorl.r 5.knr BdA No 19 Elder Inbohul 14710 Turkey

Parhreo M-don Alaxsandm Aparaida Ruo Manu . I Jooqurm Meodoe 16 Tuquanluha Sao Paulo 10740000 Brawl

Poi. Bvung H o, Sungwon 5anavdlc Apt 1010 104-1201 Soryong Dong Gannon-Si J•nombvg 571740 South ka...u

Palarmu. Ponlo V. T.Rnna Sud N 1140 520375ansepokro AR My

Panhnnl . Somatic Slethorr Su a 32049 Hrrford G.rmanv

Papa+uat Maru Irene 1755 Leroy Strccl gmghamlort NY 13905 Umlod Su4

Parad .su A- VoG Donald /E 70124 Ban lob

Pork H. )in J Dong 102Ho Yuhwan Apt . 990.38 Hugyodong Dongan - G. Anyang.tty Gy .onggi do 431.003 Snuth Koro

Park In Jae 74 Yang- 2 Rr Dammyuno U-F, Kyeonghuk 769-973 5ou11, K.-

Park Jong Sou Honkuk Aviation Umv Comp.., D0.p1 211111 Hwaryn Done, Do. kyang Co kyunggr D. KoyangShr 412160 South kon a

Park Mayon 2111002Samrk Beach Apar0000l. Narrate 1 Dong , Suyoung-Go Bunn 613-755 South Kano

Park Tackyung A-401 Munhwa Vdla Daea Dalxong Gun Dnogu 711-810 South Iowa

Patluk A6hav Kunur H^ 18 H. Duphoa Alkapun Ratlam , M P 457-007 Ind..

Pathrmnagc Rav.rndro W4Jo Modus Md1ewa Horatio Wosmm Prvvmcc S. Lanka

Patlenon Nan .y Eh-l, lh 151130FHSu-t SE Cedar RapWs IA 52403 UnMJ 5UICa

Payne Will— CoIlao431 Puo11 Dep. Y Bu. At- 1020 Argenhru

Prxock )omcs 250 East FrankIm Slnct Chaprl Hill NC 27514 Und.d 51.44.

Pearson . Moon, Tolerlon P 0 Boo 669 Sahw, CA 93902 Unrbod SWY-s

Pclky Naolo Cruuna 6140 Palm Drrvo Cermrthael CA 95600 UmV d 5010.

Pepyor Jernd P O Boo 21162 Same R . Inhurg , FL 33742 Und.d S-

Pcrego. Eiaa V. Burno9 20052 Moroi MI Italy

Pcrta Joy Gonzaln 71 M RonouShot Gudruhrgan Ngm0Orumb16214 Ph.hpp.oo

Pete. E-ly Joanne 148 Nassau Swool U.-low, PA 15401 Um¢J Sla4Y

Prtensa. San R5Jroomgalan 5 21146 MoInrO Sw0Jrn

Petr1g , Anon Gammattc 130 17160tcnhrol Sw,tsrland

Phm Philip Room120Npf ( Na(sa) Bu,dmp.PO Bo,510901 , UnndnHighway Chiporo Esstem90101 Zamhu

PillarsM . Millan W.ndr Lou,,, 725 Lakewood Doun S,k-r City, NC 27344 UmrtdS-

Pmlm, S,mcru Va luroo 2 35142 Padova My

Pucs Loorento, Carlos Miguel Rua Angola Nog 2 Fronk boron 2670-403 Portugal

Pakancn Vdk Vcikko 0 Kook-tic 404B Lopplvrrm 79100 Fmland

Plwnsrn Peldura 60/13 Moo 1 , Lieh Vain Rood Kock Food Nong lok Bangkok 10530 Thailend

Poincr Vick., H. 1B165ou1hChaparmSlroo l I.-Cmccs NM88001 00,9.65.4

Palma Elvahlhlcunure 2886 Coun" Club Ln De KoIb IL60115 UnncJ 5101.0

Pohlh. Nook, Vu Galhcra 20 40121 Bolggu , End. Romagoa Italy

Palm, Arm Ch... 22265 -34TH Place W Boor WA 98036 UnMJ Slalca

PolL4rd Daurd Wcaven 8 High Mdl Addmgham hkley Wool Yorkshur L529 ORY Unm. J Amgdom

Polkm 7cl.o 690G-elm Rood 09 Santa Fc , NM 87501 Umlod 5lolef

Pomcry Cl.... The University Of Quernslaod Bnsbore, Quocnlaod 4072 Auslrzlu

Ponheddo Valentina Vmk•Caprora 28 071005 onon , SS Italy

Poesy Meghan Enuly 201534TH Slot E Mmneapolu , MN 55407 00,1065lalcs

Post Kohn Sara 104 SL Andmwn Pb- Chapol Hill , NC 27517 Uni9d 510¢

Powers , Megan 1990 Highway 46 Now Richmond WI 54017 Unded SILL

Po-Nit. Robo P O Box 366 Roakhamptort Qooonnbnd 4700 Aunlralra

Pmnckevraua Amoldaa 37 Rue De Spa 1000 Bruveb Bclgmm

Prehmus , Courmcy Lynn 4793 Frlopalnck Way Norcross GA V092 UnIId SOlm

Prenuw luhan Yoko 9006 lmmdmann CL Fors Oak,, CA 95628 Un,rod SOtee

Pun Pandnyo Bhtmashankar 5-Prulhn Vuuyak. 1137/7 Model Colony Shrwiuugar Purse, Mnharunhlra 411016 Indw

Pukwn Tcrd.ak 7/137 M. 1 , Ralmonvcc Rod Bongpho. Bangkae Bangkok 10160 Thadand

Racmcua Wk- 5 Rue Du Roder 61250 Lamar Frown

Rader Amanda Joy C/O Rader Mark And Al- Boe 1047 Canada AZ 86505 Uminl Sinn

Radford , Connie Rmlynne PO Boa 0387 Cullen , CA 95534 U...d 5nln

Radrmn HoleL SoIl lake Downmwn 215 Wol 5out Temple Soil Loke City, UT 84101 UrutLLd S

Rafcedie, ChruWa Ann 740 Copper Lane 0201 Lou-,B., CO 80027 Unded 5UICs

Ra, Junku 3-5-16 Kuchua , Aaakna- Ku M.,d-kola Huonluroo 739 - 1734 Japan

Rapti Haod.que Sou Joymaa Path, Chumg Chapati Drbrugarh Assam 786001 Indu

Rzmuez Alayndno V. Angeles 120. Cobnu Fumrn Del V.11c San Pod,, Cara Cann, N L 66220 M-

R- Arula ( Anal.. ) L. Ramada 2227 Allm On U Cabrera Cordoba Cnrdobn 5009 Argrnuna

Randoo- Furlmg ,) ulum C/ O Rondos M I- 6C Ruelran - Moulin 21000Drpn Fmnm

RzpoporL Richard David 351 S Sword- Ave AJ Swarthmore, PA 19081 Untied S.

Rapp, laurel Tngg 46 Amhar Place Bemardenlle , NJ 7924 Unnod SIa4

RaOaruvrch. Saowalak Dr 201 Mu=g Thong 2/3 Phaltawkam Rood Bangkok 10250 Thmland

Red Lion Hotel 161 W.s1600 South Salt LakoCrty , UT 84101 Un. d S.in

R0,, !noon David 16011 W mbum Dr South Sorarda , FL 34240 Unlt"J Sw

Rolf, Danclle Marc 2190 Kampala Place Dull., VA 20189 Un.W 5nlcs

Renlrnrg , Pet1, 01uv Jose ! RSgsngan 13 90340 Ume6 Sweden

Row bung Y.I. IAgok 1 50, Dtmgsomun-Ding, Scungbuk Ku Saw! 136-031 South Konu

Reynolds Chnshn Tyler C/ O Reynolds , Sarah 21 Maruhan 50,01 Chclmslnrd MA 1824 Umt.d Snk

Ro.mrdo Framcsat V. Luhrum 35 00189 Ronu , RM Italy

Rnheheu All,,.,. Manel Weal Alncan Youth Nclwork C /O Youth Acuon Inlenuuonal IA Hannah Booker CokerSUeet P10010wn S or os 4ron•

Rick. Serrl Nrchok 2901 Trocbr Dnvc Raktgl, NC 27603 Uml.d S.lon

Rid Sand Ahmed 1061 Mmroe SOeol . 07, Bldg H Alleny CA 94706 Umleil Si

Rrccra Temorn 10.20sawn 3-Chn.- Mnaka- nht Tokyo 1818585 Jafnn

Rogers , Joshua Mchonl 2267 Hilltop Dr M- GA 31204 U.." 51010,

Rogers Rachel Marn • 14489 N 300 A- Al- IL61414 Ummd S.-

Romarw, Arthur SS Craig Isom Door Plane. NY 12522 00,1065tatc^

Romero Eoluvarrla Marl. 7aul Curdobanea 2166 CAL Jordutea Rl Country Guodala1m , Jalrxo JJ210 Merrm

Ron. Den Joy 1560 MastunGrtle 0182 Dciray Bexh. FL 3.51!9.5784 Unr0J 5ta-
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The Roray Foundanon of Raary Intenunonal

One Rotary Center

1560 Sherman Avenue

Evaesrun , IL 60201

For the Year Ended 301vne 2007

Num Address C"/Stale/Postal Count Amnues

R'n, Pe th Chnrlena 3148 Jewell Shat San Diego CA 92109 United SIa4.s 5 199 47

Rsel Mans Inrtna Cerros De Camacho 0290 Apt- 902 Irma 13 Peru 4608849

Roussel Mane Po-he Horizon 10 Once Schaken 9J I OD S-, Maur France 26.824 32

Rudm Vasyuce, Surhonla 6101 Quccn lane Cu- Corpus Chnsu TX 78414 Unded Slates 1934800

Rush Moles D.-in 673 Momga Raid lallyelle CA 94549 United 5ures 24 554 00

Sacnpente Alma Rae 632 Vance Or lower Bureell PA 15068 Undod S." 208403!

Sahara Avako 2 212 kvomachi Fushemeku kyolo 612 8083 Japan 1300000

San. Ayumi 896-17 Are Acme-ch. Humana gun Sluzuoku. 431-0302 Japan 1325658

Sakai Auuyo 49.5 Kuaku Cho Tushima shr Aichi 460811 Japan 903954

Sakai Masamiche 573 Koyasan koyz-eh. Ito-g., Wakayama-ken 61811211 Japan 1325658

Sakurada Shmobu 2O27Shemr>u X. Shizuoka 5hr Shvuoka ken 424A858 Japan 1300000

Salazar Ana 78 Montgomery Dnv' Alexandra Hills Bnslone Queensland 4171 Austrzha 411007

Sahna Mares Fenunda( Mann) Dongo 2960 Rosano,Sanla Fe 2000 Argenturu 87) 11

Sallamaccheu Marina Corm Dr Porla Transc 91 20123Mdano Rely 26110000

Samudre Bubasoheb Apparuo Susurnru' Paul Buildm& KauLssh Nagar Barshr Read Lulurc Maharashtro413531 India 490541

Sand' T' Medvcl Thomas 2203 Terradyne Dr PBugervdle TX 78660 United Stairs 1300000

Sancrhnks Chduro N. 205 Hopping House 14 58 Dargaku Mmami 2 Chomc Niigata she Niigata 950-2111 Japan 771231

Sanger Chruloph 14Lan lclbS r 45 85072 Esehslatl Gcrmanv 2600000

Saren Sara Via Set-h- Vrnrero N. 17 80125 Napoli NA Italy 2028003

Sato Hite- 1 1023 5ekehara-Macho Nagaoka ah, Nugau 940-2015 Japan 26 26056

Salo Mcsalo Iwalalakoear 205 Ml 101eelamache Howrugaik, Toy-k. Osaka 560-0031 Ispun 2531900

Sawada Marko V269 2 Honnouchr Onuya SaOama 3190801 Japan 20646 71

5awava Nauuko 2 14 21N02 Moioozabu Muakr ku Tokya 106-00116 lapin 19 736 58

SahalknMrg, IcuRUrura Aul Din laar 21 495251mgcrwh Germany 1039258

Sehellack, Bentamm Joseph 18008 Drst Augusta Drum Bawer Rouge LA 70810 United Stales 23 37236

Schumeunn. A-T 1/46 Mckean Suer! North Feboeoy Vuluna 3046 AusUaha 3945296

Schwark Andrew Jame N77 W3177 NorIhwmds Drive Harland W I53029 Umted SIMes 1716600

Schwcnkler Catherine Cecdin Mane 122 Copse Way WiWamsburgh, VA 23183 United Ste- 748110

Scores Pamela Lorraine P O Bns 1191 Shephcrdslown, WV 25143 Umled States 2571851

Seats Amanda Kay S99 Mellon Hill Onve Clinton, TN 37716 Unncd Stales 13 53700

Searccy Marsha Anne 3138 Fallen Leal Lane San Antonio TX 78230 United States 1866266

Seki Masahiko 3091 3Totsuku-Mxh, Tosuka Ku Yokohamo-she. Kanagawu-ken 244-0003 Japan 1100000

See, Joonghyun U 2 Dung 1092 49 Haeundac G. Pusan 612-022 South Korea 1100000

Shama Yana lhmchna C/OColub Rda 420) Dorunngron Drew Plano TX 73093 United Stars 729716

Shand William Be..- 9304 Meriden Road Potomac 1,11320854 Umeed Stares 2600000

Shanoor. Mauncn Ehzzleth 9835 Tanbark Drive Swansea IL62226 Unded States 2600000

Shapva F. Z 511 Eighrh5lreel Mantara CA 94037 Umhsd5lares 10007000

Shined Sandra 162 Weslley Rand Bury SL Edmunds Sullolk IP93330 Undid Kingdom 4695728

Shepherd Carleum 4201 Carrollwood Village Deco Tampa FL33618 Umled 57alen 85987

Sheremol. Ahnya 29-19 Shirokaya 51rce1 Mask 22D090 &larus 26 51316

Shdata Kyoko 7105ano Takaoka Tovama939-0826 Japan 57x/159

Shields Jennifer One 10Sabuia Road Chappuqua NY 10514 United Stales 506331

Shde. Huang-due Room 3F, N. I Alley 22 U.,152, Sec 2 Mmcyuan E Read Taipei City 104 Taiwan 1027703

Shumzu, Muiko 205 Heigh. More Kamr Oh Oka 3.1+165 Bessho M.-ml K. Yokohama Kanagawu 212 0096 Japan 196456

Shuruen Takamslu +1562, Sapporo M. One Krta 21 to Nish, 5, Hokkaldo001-0021 Japan 1030269

Shur Seunghwan 13210Yangkyon Ocvngeeycvn Pyounglaek. Kyounggrdo 451 922 South Korea 1100000

Shmd6 Heano Miyado3-9-63 Aka she Sadama-ken351-0031 Japan 15,80685

Shmgae Akiromo 4-12 29 Takagoo Higashi Saga-sh, Saga ken 8494)922 Japan 260000

Shiny. Yun 1327 241 Knizuka Cho Wakaba ku, Chibe she Chars-knit 26)-0023 Japan 2626907

Shrono Takashi 9861 Nishiolashmden. frakudo-Madre Ora-gun Gunma 3718106 Japan 2498299

Shuomoln, Hoeuka Aneskuho 3.12 11, Grand Hey 102 Tsukubashe Rvrakr ken 305-0005 Japan 17.61746

S?", Kyako 4 2 22 203 Sendagr Bunkyo-ku Tokyo 113-= Japan 7300000

Shcm Alexandra Prude 2401 Canyon Crack Dn- Sher un, TX 75D92 United Smles 26,00000

Simons Felnly lone 8 Cuth)en Cre. Whalers HAL Vaioru 3150 Ausbaha 11,80 46

SuuJmr, Thomas Ryan 62 Alumni Drew Canaan. NH 3741 UnJed Stairs 2625063

Singer Rosa M 9911 NE 119TH Court ApL D Kirkland, WA 98034 United Stales 12,37051

Smgh,Nemnta Shinn 4887 Sand HuUDreoe CobradnSprmgs CO 80918 Untied Stales 2600000

Sukuk Jerma Taut, 23 Random Read Bedford, NH 3110 Umlod Slates 17,78281

Skeuures, Aleksandrs Bekemteku 54A Riga LV 1006 Lalva 518969

SmelVCr Mary Susarme 3105 Aiken Dr Apt. L Ralmgh, NC 27606 United States 976974

Sail Eluabet 14 TIgru 5lreet Slollenbosch 7600 South Afna 25606,15

San, Esther Byeoksan 1 Dan)i Apt 103-101 Sdteung 2(l)-Dung. GeumcheorvCU Seoul 153-764 South Korea 2600000

Sanawat, Reels 310 Bhaskara TV, Complev Moon Bhabha Rood Mumhal 400005 Ind. 12,50000

Sorenn e. Gilharr 23 Central Park West 074) New York NY 70074 Um1¢d states 3,00000

De Carvalho Souza, Akssandm Avenida Joao Brmanlmo, De Scuas Riherro 1024 Sao 1m+2 do R. Prcro 520 Paulo 75036100 Bard 174656

Sours, DavW Rua Don Palmcrms 69/301 Bolafogo, Rio de Janeuo 22270-070 Brazil 1 663 32

Spofford ELzabeth Mane 12753 Hd11an Road Uttle Falls MN 56315 Undid St.- 2600000

Springer Polio Johannes A. Schlosshueg 10 87700 Memmmgen Ceremny 1644190

Spunnay, Coln 76 Fergus Dnvc Glasgow G20 6AP United Kingdom 204518

St Amour Ango-Armdc 8454 Drolol Monlrtak QC HZP 2H7 Cawda 7126384

Slandke Jul. Nom Pamgrsle 7 66111 Saaarbrucken Cermany 1138000

Stashty, Kntarma 465 South Masan Road Sr Lou., MO 63141 United 5UICS 26 464 24

Slcarrss Brooke 25 Rue De L. Fontaine Au R. 75011 Pare Prance 22580

Steel Jenmlee Margaret 16 EndsllghClme SouthCmydon,Surrey CR28RT United Kingdom 132830

Stefanos Sarah Adel 7881 Buchwood Currie Lo Palma, CA 911623 Untied Stain 2600000

Slelfms, Frederica Jan re Moorredder 32 22359 Hamhueg Germany 2393600

Stengel Claude Col Alern1nCoadla62l SanlaCruz Bolrvu 11,17188

Sterlutg. Duane P 0 Bow 145 Wareeruburg, MO 64093 Umles Stales 41960

Sugant, Susan Margaret Nu0ona1 Democratic Irulitute 2030 M Sueel NW 5TH Floor Washington DC 20036 United Slam 178450

SOmherg, Jan Phulp Rosoosn 10 59348 Ludmghnus.T Germany 13,25658

Slnkes Darrell Robert C/O Emory Unnersny, Dept. Of Beology 151OCLltun Rood NE Atlanta, GA 30322 United Skeins 1250000

Smkst.d Ingrid Nine 405 Hwy 51 SIoug)rmn, W153589 Ummrf 51ams 2578956

Stoll Andrew) 412 Bayard Street Iowa City IA 52246 United States 2583800

Sinner, Henry H 110 Blue Ridge Co- Oak Ridge TN 37830-7678 Untied Stales 5,0n000

Si Philip Peeler 4650 Cedar Bellaire, TX 77401 Unnod States 2749635

Stralbn Johanna 3.11-3.21'Takadseut1le Shlryuku Tokyu169C075 Japan 9283713

Swarlp WiUulm P 0 One 1378 Barlow FL 33831-1378 Unmled Stales 150000

SluarlSnuIIS RobertJamo 913/422 Collins Sueel Melbourne Vecmna 30DO Auslnulta 2727712

Slide, David )ohanno Lrppsladter Weg 26 32756 Detmold Germany 2600000

Suds Ymuko 1-644Sakuro-Macht Selageya-k., Tokyo-to 1569053 Japan 1953019

Sugawara, Ens Room 8 Riweide Sakurai 1-6.85akurue Me She, Osaka 562-0013 Japan 2596100
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Thr Rotary FoandaMOO of Rotary Intrrnatwnal

On, Rar.ry Cemn

1560 Shuman Avenue

Evanson , IL 60201

For the Vur Ended 30 It,, 2007

Name Addrrss City/ 1000Postal Co.." Amount

Sugivanv. Hnoak, Kosaka Honmach, 2 9 16 H,gshiosaka , Osaka 577-0802 Japan

Sullivan, Gann P (Gavin ) Colloo 413 Dept I I'Y' Bucrvn Aua 1022 Argentina

SupchukuL 5u .01.0 119 / 1 M-4 So, Solak,l 224 Bongkh , w• Bangkok 10160 Thadand

5u0erlond Amanda 1261 Qucrn 5003 Apt •(LI Hahfa . NS 83) 31.4 Canada

Suwannaihauop Suklhoono ( Dao) Rco,ontel Inn Rohhs D, I Fool CuoJta Al Logo Casa 0 34 B Managua Nrzragua

Suzuk.. C. 12-6 Yanagihara Aol, Wakamatsu Fukushimo %5-0057 Japan

Suzuki . Kohm 1-1803-32 Nonkure Mulonku Nagoya Arch,knn 458-0001 Japan

Suzuki Ronhcl Debbm 246 Glenn Slma Fresno CA 91701 Umlod SIa1n

Suzuki Tonwhuo 3586-6 Higoshushikawa H,Lhmaka Ihomkt 3120052 Japan

Taelmarut Mari 25ummrrvdIo Road Brcdford Wa1 Yorkshim 61371PX Unood Kingdom

Tabuchi Ay... 4 9-3 Hann.. Hrgashr Koga - shi. Fukuoka 811 3112 Japan

Tad. Masaharu 2056-1119 Hrgnshtnilyo Akashi Hyogo 673-0891 Japan

Tap- Asamr 202 I Hozum,Soka, Lk. City, Gunma 370 -0 128 Japan

Tapma kayo 9-14 25 Kzmttsuch dons Mmomt Ayxsceht Kanagawa- ken 252-1114 Japan

Tokolo Kaauhuo Asamnumtku A0001796 Humhnna H.sshuna731-0141 Japan

Tahc Marllna C/OYounglnn Rusvl $amtJuMS Umnrsity PO Box 1816 5t los ph MN56321 Un,.d SWln

Taman Shat 20 LokesWe ldgo Bodge Ion London NW1 19Ln Unnod kingdom

Tamura Yoko 1251 -57 OI.-Cho Mulortku Chdvrsh. Chdo-knn 267.0065 Japan

Tonaka Yunu Miharadar 2 J 17 107 Soka. Osaka 5900111 Js(on

Tamgawa Shrmohr S. to Ntsh,hama 718 Osrb Sakai , Nagasaki 85 2303 Japan

Tao- Toh- Mhhdorlnr54 10 68165 Mannhm Gorman,

Taylor Ashley Koamu PO Boo 1069 Ckarwolnr Boach FL 31767 Umlod S.Ws

Tonga I-ph., Moon 169 EaglnTcrncc Rend Conmoro ABTIW 2Y5 Canada

Tcranehl Elsuku 2 23 - 5 Himta Ibrak,. Osaka 567-0845 Japan

T. ,cll Ranwy George 100 NE 158TH Avc Stoic, IA 5024! 8022 United Slat s

Tewan Prakash 32 Dhaula Kuan Part 1 Delhi Cantonmool New DcBn 110010 India

Thakror Mdoncy Shuuh 1791 RoaCourl Wheaton . IL 60187 Un,..d Slavs

Thorru n. Manus N.J 490 Fall Dnoc Boo ID 03706 Umted Slates

Thooonanlh The-.gam 681/2 Point PoJro Rood Nallur Jaffna S. Lonka

Thoma Lsalcuo Valcrw Romhrgslr 7 509351(06. Gcrnuny

Thongkhandun Vdaysick Tmrdalor House No 120 Nongtm. Road Unit 6 Ban N..av 50ysclha DL PO B. 9233 Vmwann Capital Lino

Thorne John P O Bow 170 Smith HoharL Tasmanm 7(01 Auslralw

Trn Won -Ch. IF No 46 0 Zhuang Jrng Rood Taipei 11050 Tarwan

Trppuu Dcdvroh) 1% Wtllonohorg lane Alhons GA 30605 Umlod Stars

Tomb— Ehoo6- Ih Egan 508 Welsbr Forasl Dr SL Lauu MO 63119 Umlcd Shies

Tumnuga Kozu. 34-3-1410 St.-.- Kolo-ku Tokyo 136-W75 Japan

Tosuu Ro oollo V.Io Shawn r N 1 25052 Puncogno FIS Italy

Tourhoch Schvtcn Ron Frantoo Gay 781 / 2 1150 Woluwo ,5aml Pnrnn B-1111s Bclgwm

Tovoyanu ( Ahhtc Oh ) Aki 7-66 Olonhmmaht Toot Osaka 581-0039 Japan

Tnheme DanclIn Condom I Hoof Y Folio Pontyclun Mud Glamorgan CF729BR Umt,d Kingdom

Tsai Kin hung Room 202 No 3 1 Lam 115 Sci 2. Mmsheng E Road Tuper City 104 Taiwan

Tsai Ming Huan Tony No 8 Y0Pao E. Road Chray, City 600 Taiwan

Tsong , Hui tong Lynn No 27 Alv 107 Chu Mn.. L, Cho-Ho Vol Jon W. Hsrong , Kaohsiung Coonly BllI2 Tonoon

Tsubura )a Yukoko Fupnu1127 Tsurugashtnvn SaOanu 350-2201 Japan

Tsurhthasht Donchr 1 -8-5Nukatomimmamn Tokorouwa-sht Sonoma 359-0003 Japan

Tsukosh,ma , Moon 312 Kosug. Tonamt. Toyama 939- 1357 Japan

Tsushuna Kenp 1-1 1 Asaht Matsunwto, Nagarm 390-8621 Japan
Tsulsui Hamka 22.1 Sot , Yammnouch, Up. Okulodo Kyob611 ,0033 Japan

TroLU. Tcpprr 1 25-5-702Toshimo Kna-ku Tokyo 114-0001 Japan

Tsuzulu Yula 6011aumICour1Kanavama 1-7205hm Ow A— Nagoya Awho 456-0018 Japan

Tuazon Rrnec Cnstmc 1061. Salle Blvd Pod Lonou, TX 77979 Umtod Sloth

Tyvocrl luuoc 14 Roe Nnvla to Bhn Apportona-oat C24 590001,00 France

Uchida Yuka Sawamxh.224 Oaaa Lbelsu shi , Hokkaido 069 -0842 Japan

Uchunob, Tomoko N6W2S1 31202 , Chun. Ku Sap poro, Hokkaido 060-OD06 Japan

Uchrvama , Tomokazu Chrnbou Coa 1004 , 1 151 MonpukuP Asoo, Kawasaki . knnagowa 215-0004 Japan

Uddtn . Syedo Dalcya 350 Massachusetb Ann , NW Apt 124 Washmglort DC 20001 Urnlod 51000

Ugornza , Joan Esteban Coo 68 048A 16 Apt 201 Medellin Anhoquw Columhu

Ulgoon, Al.. M.hko 79Glorunargan 5vecl East Brunswick Molbourre Vtclona3057 Australia

Ulmer Vanessa Mono 35 All- Dnvc Wo031100 . NY 12498 Unood 5latos

Umenaga , Yuj 1911 - 3, Yonuda- Mach Hochwp sht Tokyo-lo 193-0913 Japan

Un,-Id.d DO 5.6-odor ( ArgrnWa ) C/O Banetw Rod. qucz, Mrrla Perm 770 1 Puo Buenos Ares C1020AJp Arg000na

University of Bradford F.n non Departnv^nl Rah- rd Road Bndtord Wyorks Bd71Dp UNIod Kingdom

Unrvennty Of Cold-. Berkclov Intemaho of And Are Studies, Altn Nicholas Charlene 3OOSboplwnc Hall Mc 2300 B.rkrby CA 91720.2300 Um4d 51ata

University of Qutevlond Unnen.y Cashwr , I D 510.7 Budding 5t Lucm Qonnosband 4072 Ausoolu

Uno Kann 3.17 32 Knlsulada, Minamr Yachlyo.Gty, Chiba 776-0025 Jnpon

Usu.. Nook, 135.3 MmamdazuknCho Nogahama, Sh.ga 526-0844 Japan

Utah Food Sorvnes 100 South West Temple Silt lake City , UT 84101 Umind 50-ho

Vaknlo Horvler , % rmcna Alopndrz Avrnlda Dcl Parquc 86 6'C TmsCanlos, Madrid 28760 Spam

VonovnrvnlL Cynl 26, Rue )core W ounce 7518 Warchm BoIgwm

Varrer Aaron Dr. kerson 5014 Roosevelt Avenue Lake W.I. FL 33859 Umbd SUtn

Vaughan , Kelsey Rono 95 Bartlett Road Krltny Pont. ME 3905 UmLLd Stab

Voness Apnl 103 W Park Placo Newark DE 19711 4 566 Untod 51x10,

Vdlagona Lowtt, Mansol 727W Cedar SOael Onlano, CA 91762 Unrbd S.W.

Vogonann, Emily Joan 7639 Candlewoud SE Ada , MI 49301 Urnbd 51a-

Vol. No.11e E Sibley House #201, 3.162 Osawa Kunnachi sht Tokyo 181 -8585 Japan

Vuuwvrch. Mandy Anne C/O Wdlizms PO Boo 172 Cedar Bluffs NE68M5 UmWdStab

Waingankor , Pourw Guuh 102 Krishna R.-,park Rawalpoda DaMar( E) Momlvr,400068 Ind.

Wang. Ch-Yo 3F 011 Alley 32 I ono 66 Wcndn Road Nnhu Tatpn 114 Tatwen

Wang , Ha Chi 3F No 134 GuongmmgSlnct BanquoCGty, To.pn County, 220 Taiwan

Wang, Shang - F,o San Savnd Floor Numl'nr 10 Lane 135, bdc Raid TuLhong City, Tarp,, Cmmty 236 Taiwan

WalawM, Krku Yoshida 112 9 Nagano-C.ty , Nagzno pint 181 -0043 Japan

Wolono c , Koh 3/ 57-226 Hum Cho Molsuyanu.shr Ehomc ken 791-0243 Japan

Wayland Mark France 41 Hulchuuon51,01 East Brurvwak Molhoume 3057 Austmha

Whool.y V,cbno Rose 36705 Angchno ILVOma MI 48150 UnOed Sta¢

Whack. Dovrd Apartment 3 Park Towvr 15 Bndgon vn Road Pernrd, Walo CF643AW Un..d kingdom

Whulmr , Shane Thomas 49 Conltopo Bangor Gwynedd LL57 I HF Unrlod Kingdom

W,nl,M,Angnlou Nozakr2 - 19-15 Tnnmooknn3o5-1 MOako-sh, 101-0014 Japan

Wico,Elana 4355 Curno Avrnue Apt10H Ira Angeles, CA 90016 UmodSIolrs

Wdcy Kothonrc Am 14 Acodemy Strmt Shame lake NY 12993 Umbd States

W dkerson . Jonathan Paul 1009 Chunhwcll Road San Angelo T% 769US Um6 d 5Utcs

Wilk- Tremor PO Boo 1934 Copy Town 0165) South Afrru
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Name Addrtss C,rv/StaWl'ostal Co.," Amount

Wilson Cattle, Meleney 228 Roslyn Hilts Drive Richmond VA 23229 United Stoles 1488669

Wilson, Martha Jeen 32M Phasant Vlmv Road Richmond fN47174 Um.d State, 62_'491

Wilson Barlho Mrndes Erm 174 North Counlr. Road Miller PI ..e NY 117. United Stales 2376244

Winn Lords Den On 73005 Moline Road Sterling, IL 61081 United Sites 2623341

Wolf Luc-u 1408 Adrnl Driv. Foil Colloo CO 80524 United State, 1176130

Wong, Yvonne 26 51-1 Kaleen AC-F2617 Ausimlla 645!793

Woo Yeo-rum 487132ND Floor lchungdong Pyeengock Gyeonggl 459 825 South Korea 1307151

Wood Hannah EhsMlh Waters College Tr, ear Ccvmte Lrskeard Cornwall PLI15E41 United Kingdom 14 35646

Woodhouse Thomm Deparunent Of Pcoc. Stud.- Umverslly OI Bradford Pemberton Budding Bradford West Yorkshire BD71DP United Kingdom 1 77485

Wnghl M¢h-) iron,, 519 nTH Ave South Surfslde Bead, SC 29575 Unnrd Stoics 26017D00

Wu Hauan No 62 Songy1 St. Boom Dulnct Taichung City 406 Tanvan 2600000

W. Samuel En-Ch1 9726 Woolley 5trat Temple City, CA 91780 United States 2600000

W. Wan lu 9 Mon11au Ane Edson, NJ 8820 Unded 5otes 23761 53

Yadav Anand Dmanath C/O Yadav Dr D N The Nest 31-15 Mangal Naga, 15151ree1. Vldva Dauv Road Anand Guj4rat388001 Ind. 1340345

Yanukawa Tomoko 1 26-14 Hakusan AbAo-shl Chiba 270-1154 Japan 1125658

Yamamoto Akm 1 32 4 Mmamnwdka Touuka-k, Yokohama it kanagawo 211-0814 I.N. 2374757

Yamamoto A[sutra 2217 Tanaka Takashema-sht. Adogawasho 520-1217 lip.. 1325658

Yamane Rooldu 995-36 H,gashlkongoumn Shuman-.lo Yamaguchi ken 745,0877 Japan 2J 90911

Yamash0la Ayuno 39101 Nagoya 56. Rzkuen-oho, Arehr 466-0822 Japan 1300000

Yamazakl. Kamm, 1 5-7 Yukrhela Yowl shr. Shlga-ken 520-7411 Japan 261111000

Yanagawa Kozo 148121wahara Mmann Ashlgam kanagawa2560113 Japan 2498665

Yang. Hy-on 8-204 Smdoogah Villa 9-9 Hongmun Dung Masan-st 631 240 South Korea 650000

Yang,Shlh Ping No 8 Tianyl SL TovhungCrly 401 Ta,wan 829549

Yasul Norlko 192 Mnvmtkakuchl Knie Jayo Kyob 610-0102 Japan 1768320

Yomboro Hoalwr Nicole Rdfem 320Sprmg Sr Wooster 01444691 United 51z- 1091200

Yon, Sung, M. Daewou Tower Apl 102 902 889 Sszngvoung Dung Chmnan 5., Chong Na. 110-784 South Korea 2352517

Yoon. Hye Ran 511 502, Irull.ong Slung Apnrlns nl5sangyong2 Umg Chammr sr Chungnam do 110.784 South Lore, 1593036

Yoon. Young Hwr 1208-701 Hugok Maeul, 115003 Dung, II San 5coGu Goyang City, Gvunggl 411 736 South Korea 2149443

Yoshrdz Heoio 4-9b203Akatvne,Ln Krlakµ Tokyo 115-0053 Jr..o 26 000 00

Yoshikawa Rm(Lyru.) 212 Crow Canyon Dr Folsom, CA 95630 Unitedhlutes 1301865

Yoshikawa Yun 15-9 EminenlnHayama Mahr Nagasaktshr Nag-Jr 852 8051 Japan 1325658

Yoehllake Rynrehl Kwaryoukwai Enrokamr 22721 Kumamoto 860-0862 Japan 1325658

Yours, Hyunleo 2421 Copper M nunroin Tsr 5dvvr Spring, MD 20906 United Sta4s 19160

Young, Kale Porlcr 2018PernhmgSL Durham NC27705 Untied Stales 616701

Zee, Helena Claire I Pronpe.l Street Mendham, NJ 7945 United 5taus 1771731

Zeuune Andreeeo 97 An On G. neml L.clerc 75014 Pane France 91497

Zhen Will. Ymg 3582 Iron Canyon Coin Stockton, CA 95209 Umled Stales 2600000

Zia Ona, 2169Joakey Hollow Drive Kennesaw GA 30152 United Stares 12,50000

Ziegler More, Auf Dem Dorn 23A 30165 Hann- Gcrnuny 26 59542

Zimmer Fahran AmSchwnrzenbach3 86920Denkhngen G.,-.y 2599991

Ammer Mary Err, 12714 Goodwood Blvd Baloo Rouge, LA 70815-6824 United States 2600000

Zmznm Morin V,CasrelRanmroN 19 48018 Faenza RA Italy 26 ODD 02

Zumsletn, Miriam Obennatt 151 5028 Ueken Switzerland 13236 58

Scholanhrps, Unwersty Teaches 6 Rotary Peace Fellows Dubunrmenb 1S 031A9983

Annals for Antrcrpaled Groot Dtsbursemenb - Det0.1 Available 3,979,323.20

Submul for Schulanhrps, Untvenrty Teachers & Rotary Peaa Fellows 19,013,028.03

Group Stody Evchange

Acerb., Roberto Via Glove 22 Angmgna TO 10060 Italy 6,28754

Adamaly Mohamed 61 D 5 Fonseka Road Colombo 5 W.W. Pmv Sri Ianka 6,56306

Adams, Norman Thorne 100 Dreyer Ave Roodewal Bloemfonleun Free Slate 932. South Alnm 617650

Adams Tony 798CrmgPnrkwxy Newark OH 43055 United Sates 708180

Adewakun,Adebayo Rotary Club OfSumlere PO Born) Surolere Iagvsfate Nigeria 7,40000

Ahmad, Munawwar Zedandzed Ltd Johan Bldg 63, 79 Agmled C/A Chittagong 4109 Bangladesh 10,87255

Al.- Stefano Praooo 5erraralk 9 Gnlarvom 88100 Italy 11,74385

Alenmr Agnelo Rua Eopedlnonarto Arledo Luau D. Silva No ll Sao toao Del R. Minas Gerais 36-307.450 Brand 13,25910

Allard Fianna 70HeryJunerCrercenl Krngslorh ON K7M 2V9 Canada 6,62000

Alrnelda, Frarcuco P. Juho Aenvdo, 1670/1302 Forlaleeo, Ce 60175-780 Bravl 8,57722

Almeida, Guw Ron 154, N 2001Aplo 2028 larmgal Volta Redonda, R J 27255-060 Brand 5,74728

Anderson, Dennis 750 Center Ave Bamvu, IL 60510 United Stales 5,60038

Andrade Elva Blare Avda Manabe Calk Del Tenn. Cluhal lade Del U,- L. Amlv000pdo 13-01-0180 Porbvcfo Man 13-01 Ecuador 443931

Ankloana GusUd New Rd Ra1am, Mod Pb 457001 Ind. 13128.92

Anson Jalul Suite 1OZa-G Strict 2. Bailor C.-,-al Karachi. Sod 75500 Pake;tae 5,30000

Arura Sudha Arora House Agra Road Halhras, UtL Pr 204101 Ind. 1392840

Asphn. Raymond John IMuuCbse Reading, Berk, RG65GY United Kingdom 444730

Aston, Davtde Via Rialto 2/C Cremona 26100 Italy 2.22600

Atwater Williams )can 426 Main Stet Fannmglort Cr 06032 United Slav 642250

AviLn Cnsbbal Man:clo Avenida A l N-73.241, El Condado Quito, Pnhucha Reader 7,45745

Bagby, W 1221 5 Mopoe Eepwy Sudc 100 Aostm TX 78746 Uroted Stares 1019759

Bailey lack 28 Rivers Run Way Oak Ridge TN 37830.9(01 United States 581735

Baryoke Won.- 227/241 Country Cample., C BldgSonpawulh Road Bang- Bangkok 10260 Thailand 7,70906

Bob.. Marc PO Bos3392 EveretLWA 98213 United Stales 855545

Baldwin OHem Londe 29301akeland Ave Madison. WI 53704 5831 United SU1es 952255

Barbtch, Alejandro Campo Los Pam Cokmu Dla, E.R. 3261 Argentina BA7600

Borlaaa Monet RJooaCarvalhoAngao391Atalau Amoa)u.Sergoe 49(137.620 Brazsl 1 460579

Barnett Chnslopher Holland House 165 London Road Temple Ewell Dever, Kent C1`163DA United Kingdom 291000

Baronsky Keith SLh de 504 MITI Road Goldsboro, NC 27534 United Stales 3,704 17

Barnb Joan Jose Craocu -926 Punta Ammo, MagalSrrs Cesdla 6676 Chili, 694409

Barnoa Hecer Allorrno Calla 40 B No 15-A41Urb Villa Veraa.a Maracaibo Zulu 4001 Venezuela 558950

Bale Mayra PO Bo. 33342 San Antonio T% 78269 UmiedSrarn 605184

Bastermdma Ana Pmlacura 2812 SC Banbche, R N 8400 Argnnwu 734857

Bas., Sudeep A 602 Aoocelanhuenad,ou Esbhghodbundcr Road Thane (W) Mali 10618!7 Ind. 5,88066

a.-man Paige 4338 E Elmwood Tocso<u AZ 85711 Unlled Stairs 1090600

Beale Slesrn Anthony 15John Sueek Otaera. Rd9 InscmargiU 9812 New ZnnWd 1154915

Becker Ice Ellen 731 N Mam SL land b rg, KS 67456 United Slate, 9,03259
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Name dA dress Cnv/Sb6Posta1 Counts Am=n !

&Jell jean 2142 Jordon Plane Buulder CO 80104 1913 United Slalen

&eto Mbbie 3577 Yonder Dev, Lokc Havasu Gov AZ 86406 Um" Sm¢s

&II Ledey I Allu5r5L ML Waverley Vrturu 3149 Australia

Bclloek Barters J WeIb landing A.-pl. MD 21400 UnMdS.-

&•rurctl Sallye Jo 3101 Havtnbrenk Norman OK 73072 Unnrd Shies

Berg, Sleoeo 2422 Carson Acv La ) unta CO 81050 United SU4s

Bctaneourt Enc. Bolmaccda N. 5100 la Serena Coquimbo 1711295 CInk

Bolt. Edwin 1105 Forl Hayen Or Pelcrslwrg , VA 23805- 9122 Unned Soder

Bianchels Bepp< Via San Castellazzo, 37 Occhtepp.Suplnore BetS 13898 My

&ppun Mohan 30 Fell Floor 4TH Cmss5tml. NgoColony Cheolaimedu Chennat Tandnadu (00091 India

Biprn'n , Paul 910 Towh e• Or Columhua I N 47203 Untied Surer

Bud Richard William 3T eHoe Wmdermcre Cumbria LA 23 INF Uniled kingdom

Black Amy 1 54 50 171ST Dnve 5 E Monroe WA 98252 1633 Untied S.-

III., k. Gnome 31 Bosun Terrace Whitby Poruva 6 006 New Zealand

BIuro.%.phon 5100 Coo Ale 0186 Seaside CA 93955 Umled51at-

Ba•rsma BoukoW.Ileo Mertunuslaan 35 App 420 Apeldoom, Gelderloed 7314 KR NoOnrlandr Tho

Bohmer Thor Wald 51nr Gaalaac Gahson 185 Furneb, Rmgrokcr / Hedmaek 2120 Norway

Boionoher Pattie a Colle Passo Country Raquel 1453 Campestre Juarez Pro ne muarcz Chip . 32460 Mcvro

Bumbaci Richard PO Bus 555 Enmrprne OR 97828 Umted5l le,

Bomhou, Porno 4 Rua51 Marc Ridclanm 68J00 Fran.e

BornIl Thoma PO Boo 167211 BracenJowrts Allmon Oblong ZA 1454 Suuth Aina

&nmoro Charter Hagndeblrosv Ludmuhed NRW 58509 G-man,

Boudousqure Jobe 235 Berry Ave &dleooo KY 41071 Um6dSWhs

Bouhvcll Dun. an 5055 Jcllcnon SL Abbovdle LA 70510 Umwd Sra4

Brans Davtl Paddock View Old School I- Hampton-mthc Hill Warwok% Wamukahve CV353QS UnIed Kingdom

Brendenburg , Mara 164455 33RD5L Phn< mx AZ 85018 Unded5Wks

Brandt . Paul Frodvmk 1390 Mdc Pool Done Atlanta GA 30338 -4711 Untied Slain

BuckmIL Woeolm B Maple Cresent JcrratomRrra New South W.I. 2619 Auatmha

Bufim Sondro 47 Ely Dnvo Fayet-11r, NY 13066 Umlcd 5U4

Buller , Phdip 56 AOrenan Park B0Jmm, Comwall PL31 1DT Untied kingdom

Bualaa Horatio Arg Vallc292 Santa Rasa LP 6300 Argentine

Byers Douglas Herber 829 MOUnt Hood Ceo Obbowa ON Llj 7M8 Canada

By- Tong U. Moo Who Dung 96-7 Joong-C. TaeFvn 301 130 South Konu

Cabrera . Marva CL Ira S.I ndenm 6 1 lea CnsUarm /c de Tenerife ES-M650 Spam

Camabgan Gdbcrt Ca-hg- I.- Office 15 Perez SI Lumw City Quczm 3901 Philipp-

Cameron Andrew Trevor 84 Rrngrood Road L moooady Northern Ireland BT 490QJ Umled Kingdom

Campbell Calhnnoe Inoue 2500South Melanie I.- Sioux Falb 5D 57103 Coiled 51049

C-1 -> Lupda 125 Flaha I. Laredo TX 780!5 Umtod Salem

Canulernn Gregory Brun 1410 Telford LlLerly, MO 61068 Untied 51040

Caquol Hon 20 Ron Dc I. Carde Romngnol 3540 Franc

Cardno, Margomt Jane Buchan 6 Eas15troob St Combs Nr Fraserburg , Al-dm-hue AB418Z% UMed Kingdom

Cnnalho Bohvar Antoruo Calk Aam N. 330 Santa Cruz De L. there Sams Cruz Andras Ihondez Bolero

Casanova Sorrmi Moe. Marino R GanlwIdi 1010ApL Il Rlfuxo Pnnlo 5 P 14010-170 Brood

Cnsbo Anton. Guayaqui 3325 / 801 Mnnlevrdto 11-100 Uruguay

Cures Ronemzrtha 28075 Parker AmanlI TX 79109 Untied S."

Chacko George Colcom Convent India Lid, Sanadhar Scnapa0 Rood Stpukhun GuwahaLL Assam 781003 Ind.

Chagnon, Pooeno 133 Rue De Pan, Ablcvdle Somme 80100 Franco

ChanlungrowailhuL Chain 1713/ 2 S.275cub-Rood A Moeng Nakom Ralanma 10000 Tludand

Chatlerlec, Ulpal 92/ 2/6 Garuhat Rd (5) Calcutta Wat Bengal 700031 India

Chevahcr GJlcrt 4135 Rue Muhclet Quebec , QC GIP lN6 Coo da

Chtquta Chtka Savanna Solo LW Area 3 GarkoAbuµ FCT NG Nigeria

Choi, Chang Ock Apt. 1044-1602 Bua-M1 saha gu Dadae 1(u)-dung 604 755 South Kona

Choudhary Rzvr Houac No. 131 St-i No 3, Vauhoh Enizve New Dclh. DolO 110045 Ind.

Chrswivuloa Any. PO Boa 11069 MddeRvrg, Mpumabnga ZA 1609 South Alno

Chruhnuut Ingo Cm:a Pmta1267 IJUI R65 987UU-000 Brood

Church. ABanJaecph 31 Church R ood Black Rncr Qumubnd 4810 Australis

Cingolam , Herman Jesur Armrmnle Brown 971 Totoran Santa Fe 2144 Argentina

Cemazu , Vakntm 6Gcmrol Maghcro5LB1 V6 Ap 12 Ramrucu Vak- Vobnea RO.240166 Rommua

Ckary, Bart 5620 Marian I- O.ford NC 27565 United SOlo

Clemente Nancy 3 Ellen Drrve Orl Coty PA 16301 .2013 Unncd S.4,,

Cldf Robcrl Leonard 2 TM Fauway Alroger , Srokean -Trent 517 2AZ United Kingdom

Cobb Susan jean 9870 Cambridge C-.g SL Cherlo MO 63101 Umwd Sralca

Colman, Anthony 14 Lombourre Ave . Landon, 5W197DW Coded Kingdom

Coknoo Waluwakt Sylwcaler Czxkrego2 Glowro PL 95-015 Poland

Caruuff Mlchael 14009 Cloy- Road San Jose CA 95127 Umwd Slain

Cook . Michael 311 Norboumc Bled louuvdlo KY 40207-7033 Untied S1aln

Cooke Bryan 1933 21ST A .enua Greoley , CO 80631 -5213 Untied Slain

Cooper , Jancl 123 Bnybmeze Dr Dalhounm NB FBC IE3 Canada

Coe Evelyn Arvin 43 Warmwee Cucutt FroNutorL Victor. 3199 Aollrolla

Coven , Thorns 2627 Club Park Rood Wunlar -Salem , NC 27104 Umled 51010,

Crawford Margamt W 10910 Ridge Tne CL Nam Mde Fall, WA 99026 Umkd Shinn

Cnfo Fibppo C.11,,305 N. 1651 Enlm 366 Y 367 Rarclagh , Bueran Ana 1886 Argentina

Cunky Stewart Dulrote Houwdukvle Welb Somerset BA53PZ Untied kingdom

D. NJton Rua Joventw Alves 136 Bxur0Salgado Fdho Araory Scrgrpe 491520.330 Brand

Daman Mahadev Hord Daman. Near Telegraph Office Madhuban Udmpur , RahvOun 313001 Ind.

De Alba Margarita Rio Alvmleo a11181aa Aguitaa Zapopon, Jol 45080 Muse.

De Lobmuhe De Labrordene Patrick 1 Imp Du Potner Vigny Beaune 21200 Franc

Dc Maeedo , Paulo Maurcn Traveaso Do Bayous 17 5010 302 Cenhro Re Dc Jane m 200IO-040 Brood

Du Reaende Nero, Jo0O Alabba Rua Bpi-Santo, 10/71 Comelkr Pro0opn Par-N 86300-000 Brood

Dc Bnlo Ana Regina Rua Valenti Roloaa Na F Moemto Parana 83350000 Brant

De Lucena, Roberto Arup Rua Cel Vidal Rznm, 362 Blumenau SC 89010 - 360 Brazil

De Jean- Man: CMmm One L. C tadeOo 192 Satz Bonnalrad 74140 France

De, Hobo Curia Rua )oaqutm Marquo p )asus - 20, Apt. 101 Jabmrao Dm Guararape, Pernambuco 54426240 Brazil

Dean , Judah 2 WoWealer Or Georgetown , DE 19947 946S Umled Sutra

DeBmu, Kimberly 1057 Yukon Ave Coats Moo, CA 92626 Umtad Slate,

D eonnwk . Bernard P L M C Karmehelanlmn 10 Kurtnjk 9500 Bclglum

Deermg, Roberl 4917 Olympia Court Sacramento. CA 95825 UmkdStaa

Deleon Ntandm 299A Banbn Co. Telxvan 5L Mandaluyong Cuy, Metro Manilla 1550 Phthpp-

Delmolle Jean M J G 14 Av D. Epneaa Ncupro 4121 Bolgmm

DoMay )amo P 0 Boo 31310 Santa Fe NM 87591 Umed Slala

Donor , Klaaa 14 Dokkr Voutraol Wolphaarb Dyk Zaadand 4171 CW Nelh Iznda The



Schedule 6
Section 1 Educational Programs

Page 139136
36 3245072

The Rotary Found-n- of Rotary Intemannnal

One R.U y Center

1560 Shuman Avenue

Evanalon , IL 60201
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Nam Addre Cdy/Srafe/Po+lal Country Aro unl

D-Bwsio Will— 4 Knolhvood Drive Lincoln, RI 02865-3412 United SWV 1073280

Darned Beard 6695e Rahard5 Rd Mnstssauga ON LSC lA3 Canada 692900

D,.on, Ice P 0 Bov 163 Morehnod City NC 28557 Unued SWres 1088743

D0L Philippe 19 Ore G DoCabeshnv Chateau Reussdlun Perpignan Pyr OrnnL 66000 France 5'_5420

Do.Lo Harshad R.-hand,. 138 Melissa lane WestChesler PA 19382 Unied SWrvs 5.81324

Donaghy Brun Palnck 82046TH SUee1 Wrsl Dm Mmnes IA 50265 UMCd SW WS 866610

Dengo Stella 5 Forrester, Cl- Harare 300121 Lmtiobwc 12,68679

Derauwamu 5ubinoh 560 PIcasanl SOret Belmont. MA 02478 Un0ed Slobs 6,45391

Dm Adao Eustaqume Rua Fortaleza 25/301 Srle Logoas Minas Gurus 353100.291 Brawl 792934

Dm Anlonm Franrlxo An 5audode 1625C.nIm Lt.-.,S-Paulo 1548-070 Brood 693202

Dm Flavin Rua Dv, Jmu Manuel Di Carvalho 140/ 1104 A Vnona ES 25055430 Braed 11 004 73

Duman Shmuel 25 Hasnunuh5lm.t Beer Yaakov 25300 Innel 5,87760

Drew Lester 5B Eaglhursl I- VemsJale Queensland 4285 Auslraha 10,02945

Duarln Gmrge 4 Badger S1-t Chestnut Ridge, NY 10977 Unit d SUDS 8.85750

Dupond Ch-u- 407 Rue De Thtzy Vdkfrenche 69100 Faroe 6,82220

Duran. Rzgip AhmclBo Ier Cd 2495k No30 Armulatan Marrrans,Mugla 49700 Turkey 616350

Duo Sonu Marta Srv Albore Franca Meruns 17 Palhua Santa Catarina 88131 165 Bmzd 8.82593

Fads, JoSe 62 Ferrier Or Mena. New South Wales 2234 Auslraha 11 155 11

EFarL Wull AS Balmom151rac1 Ktngslon Beach Tasmanu 7050 Austodia 11 77252

Fdlond, Magnus Rrsnragen 2 Selklle-a 88130 Sweden 12 43180

Edwards Carlbn Wayne 3411 JorWNans landing Tallahassee FL 32309 United Stales 11 55800

Eller Arthur 500 Pa1nc4 Henry Dr Blonkshue0 VA 24060 Unned5Wle1 408350

Emnlo Neohtm 439 Kamrko-Cho Omrya ku Saiten,o-slu Samloma 110-0855 Japan 429955

Eederle Pole, HaiThomaSlr 15 Wiesbaden. Hessen DE-65395 Gerrnony 769380

Enders John 367 Bridge Strmt Ashland OR 97520-3907 Umled Stales 769904

Ennqucs Mono Edith Silo, 2224-10•D' Posadas Mmonnn 3300 4rgrnWa 717635

Esparu Wilson Carim San Merlin 02763 Temuco Cauun 47811000 Chile 124845

Esperon Vnmr C/O Marunei Ruperto 1901 Edie 12 Door 7 Col Centro Monieney, Nueva Lnerr 61165) Mcwnu 2377 W

Evam lurramc P 0 Boa 777 Suva Fir bland, 159443

Fabnno Ln 1907 Uodsev Ave Kingman, AZ 86401 United Stales 190000

Farfan Luis Enrique Calk San Agustin 107 Cusco Cusco Peru 5 955 91

FauvnL Joan Marro Lo Van De Chariot Dorulouard 54380 Franco 6.84620

Fedor, Ivan 33 Watkm Womtot Way Faulconbodge, New South Wale, 2776 Au4,011a 973232

Forme Dominique 1 Rue Booroet I.e Havre 76600 France 108800

Femandev Man. Rua Jau Guara+t 123 Centenano looms MG 37200-000 Brawl 840/91

Fenno, Manelo Calk I No 526V Coll R+oCuarlo Cord 5800 Argentina 370112

Ferreira, Bruno C/O Rotary Club Beal Hunzomn Noras Geracoes R Aqude lobo 504 9 Ander Bob Honzon^Neuur Geraacs MG 30710-200 Brawl 1362765

Figlwne. Sheryl 241 Lake Pointe Clr Canfield, OH 44406 United Stales 7,47050

Fingi Olello Vtal,,UmbcrloNo 11 Cohn LT 04100 holy 665000

Fmnerly Madeline 1016 Oak Hill Cnclc Ashland OH 44805 Unwed Stales 10316.75

Fiske, Patrkia 836 Good Hope Dr Canoe Rock CO 80108-9075 Unwed States 625180

Fibuhjomo 1802W Yakima Ave Yakuna WA 98902 UnnedSU- 7,81255

Flynn Sharon 157Sod prpcr Key Secaucus NJ 97094-2210 Boiled 5Wles 106000

Fe h6 Edekio Rua Paulo Voriha Ukhtkl350Quadra A Sorecaba Sao Paulo 18087 190 Brazil 6,57403

Fogha Sand. ViaG Bruno5 Popoh AQ 67039 Italy 774400

Foraker, Allen 30503 Highway 3NE Poulsto WA 98370 UmtedSWles 710725

Forman, Edward PO Ben615 MtVoton NY 13810 Soiled SWISS 4,812.90

Forshng, Sug V ikavagen 155 Palun. Datama SE 791 95 Swedon 8%765

Ferlm, Ghelaux 11 PLxe Ronc Coty La Baule 44500 France 798455

Four, Jan 8212 P. Ave H larxasler CA 93535 United States 5,19100

Fredeni Christy 107 Conrvre St. Pmenlle, LA 71360 United Stales 1165279

Fier HansPehr Bu6halden4 Forrh CH 8127 S..-,land 1140000

FrmL Potrnk P 0 Box 1448 Wervernlle, CA 96093 Sound Slzles 750050

Fuji Keochi 79 Nikmmarhi Sasayama 5h,, Hyoge 669.2331 Japan 916398

Gallo Aril Ple Parda1408 Ias Vanllr+ Cord 5940 Argenlma 597285

Gamez Pahtcu Haaenda Q Doado 465 Fmcaonamento Gran H-,-d. Menlah Bana Cahlorma Norte 21354 Menlo 1,54600

Caodhi. Suresh 25/2 Colony Commemal Centre Jawahar Road RaJkol Cuprat 360005 Ind. 471256

Gandy Marsha 1120 NW 6TH Ave Boo Raton FL 33432 Umbel SWtas 4,3%46

Geile,somr. HansGunlher Krekr Sir 18 Bremertuven, Bremen 27529 Germano 4 17040

Gezmn Hate Ash Ozropuz Cad Nelerkr Sites,. A8Blok D2Ulo, Istanbul 34340 Turkey 549990

GAbbn Peter •Wyeera' 17 Meehan Sine1 Yaw New South Wale, 2582 Australia 11428%

Gdlham. Mona RHo 428N Larrhmonl Blvd Iao Angeles CA 90005 Umlod5W1es 792760

Clau,Jomes P 0 Boa 4208 Plkevm5e KY 41501 UnurdSWles 6.58940

GuJchau.,Justm 116W BollunSuacl Savannah GA 31401.6340 Umbed Stales 750061

GudoL Yvo 47 Route D. Club Voeoas MU Maunuus 6,311 73

Golden. Randy 50151ondon Walk Mums, FL 33138 UmledSUWS 7,59! 53

G-1,,z, Llranz Crf,WU Hacienda Boenavula 1909 I- Alamm Tehuamn. Pu¢hla 75790 Me.eo 4,66540

Coodman, Randy P 0 Be, 1218 Nimma Park OK 73066 Uo,Wd Slams 6.80300

Coupnr, Tap.. 12/2Ah & C BaUvgunge Park Rood Ballygunge Court Cal[oiW, Wes- Bmga1711V29 Ind. 984300

Cor¢yvo Eugenmsr 50 Da,mrnbwa50 WanzawaSWra Mil- PL-05-077 Poland 199300

Coya4 Pursho6vn MA Crvd Hmpdal Campus Naha, Punph 147201 India 11 77350

CruelSomu Claudia Al L.N. 127 Baruer6S Paulo %471060 Brand 11,462.35

Gmavo,Sarrmucl Marmon Fretheme CourrCelloge Saul Gburmler Glm CL27)F United Kingdom 7,1939 80

Crem, Joy+e C/OCokoS View Primary Sdroul Galloway WmM,omand Jamooo 2.56030

Gomm Edward 1167 Shod Simon Ptthbergh, PA 15205 Umled Smtes 6,57760

Crowder Georg- P 0 Boa 296 Avam Beach, New South Wales 2251 Australia 14,70403

Cuaqucta Jaune Humlcrlo Cohn 50928 Vdkta, Cunduumaru Colombo 8,16971

Guerrero Francuco Alberti Qumr Ana Marta #71, Avenida Prmerpal Urbanvaron IiCasmms, San A.W.I. DoLosAlloa Estado Mikanda ZP 1204 Venezuela 3,96003

GureL Ugur Saydam Tip Mcrken Turkmen Mah Tomvy Sok Pmsul Konellan - No 1 Kutadasi Andm 09100 Tucker 6,10300

Gushlo, Finn,, 49 Norway Sr. Better Lrvmg 5ulyd Poranaque Metro Manila 1711 Phthppires 6,39705

Gwmn, Wdhao Cork 743 RtverMnd Blvd L ngwood FL 32779 Umled Shit., 1697154

Hagppg, Al. 3 Maksad Posha Sheol Alenuedna EG Egypt 5,20500

Hall, Brun 6 Meadow CL Del-be Vtcrna 3356 AmVaha 12.921 35

Hobby RtchmN 45Cvnier St. HomerCrty PA 15748 Unned States 643072

HanhW Helen Margene 3125 Midland Drlon Elko NV 89801 United Sinn 787800

Honeeorl Jeon Noel 191 An Do Mal Leckie Lemlcrsarl 59130 From, 611069

Hamer Ole 5 Falkevel Hdlured 14OU Denmark 756050

Harkonen.Aamo Rub Knlevr Mcmnkoopnkalu 23 Turku 20920 Fmtaod 996000

Hamutt Murray 225 BaylysCaasl Road Dargavdle 0377 New Zealand 1242621

Harper Barry 48 PslmorslonSOenl Wnhvood Notts NG165JA Untied Kingdom 1.53160

Ha-I. Slaty C/O ACUdy lmuroeon Company 28005 Taylor Dr Sheboygan, WI 53091 UnOed SNln 8,64420
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Name dA dre+s Cirv/Sr+to/Postal Conntrv Amounl

H.,-n Chorks 108 Cho-Crle Coblczkdl NY 12043 Untied Sal+s

Hayahvwa krnko 3_7-23O1oh1oshl Nakagawo-K, Nagova Auhi !54-0012 Japan

Hays Pamala 5936 F,dler Avenue Wknvond CA 90712 Undid Stales

Hookhursl Jud,h Camlvn 78 laycork Lone k, ghlev West Yorkoheo BD22 OPI Um1d kingdom

Fh asks Ed- Mono 190 Paragon Trov MI JBIHB Uni4d 51x1,

Heed, rson, Joe 1307 W Washington Shcrmon TX 75)92 Umled 5tatcs

Honoradc Laura Eugema W.I. DCer Oordo'43Cal Chplter,, Sur Marclu Michoacan 58760 Meow

Hill D-d Lshe 119 Skvswew Lane Ilvmglon KY !0511 Umtid 51.i1es

Hmklc Shanoo 2555 R., B,env0lk Dnwlk. IL 61832 Umtcd Slab

Hmlon, Neysa 7400 Hayden Ave Sehssmpol CA 95472 Unded Slate

Holcrolk Ion IkD, Icv 31 kmgfshcr 50w1 Altmnv Cock Qu-land 4015 Australia

Hupkuu Anthony Waudcroh43 London Road N Po)m- Ch. 5K121AF U-d Kingdom

Horn.- Chnlon 6611 Undyam Lm Houston, TX 775(8 Untied Slab,,,

Howard C-1 Louuc 24/11aghlhouac Road Wectporl 789? Ncw Zealand

Huward Ronald John 952 Gap Read Chemksa Volorn M1I3I Ausimlw

Hoang,p mrb•r 3FL 1995-W, 4TH Road Kaohsiung 802 Taiwan

Hugh,, Nancy 1138 E22ND An, Eugene OR 97403 UMed SOtes

Huston D vul Merle 11809 Roiuhdl Road Osvrlond Park KS 66210 Unnrd Slates

Hvland Demo, P O Boy 750 Smglebn Hmghb New South Wales 2330 Auslmlw

Inman Go0my 123 Bayoml Hoot Road Atlony W0Rm Ausonlo 6330 Australia

Ivrrxn,lnrs Hovdevcu.n3A L.-kog, NO1470 Nonvav

Jacote WdhamScolt 61 Wcu Lnm Loll,ngbwn NY 11560 Untied Slates

Jegaldob Satchulanand N/3/94 Navapallntc Vdlagc Bhutoncawar Onssa 751015 Ind..

Jahn. I WBlum 124 Pm, TupTrod Belhkhem, PA 18017 Unrlud 551,0

Jong, MvoongSig 360CIwn. Rr Gosu Mleon Cochang gun Jsonlabuk Do 585.843 South K.-

Jevte Alherl P O Boa 116,19-3956 A Vokarro Road Vnlann HI %705 Umled 5lau,,

Joh---n Era Ann Margret Sptorpovagen 30 V-'q. 35249 Sw,tlcn

Jduulor, lames 10100h- Dnve ColurMo TN 18101 Unrbed Slates

Jones Phd,p A 8 Craonwood Avenue Horwrch Bolton, Izma+him BL66FA Unrled Kingdom

I— M.,&. Ann Bov 2792 Rr 5 429 Lokevd, Road Yarmouth- NS B5A 4A9 Canada

loshi V,pya B4/11Saldarpng Endow New Dlhr, Delhi 110029 Ind.

Jun, Rot- Sock 161-25 Gymyongpng Dong Yong. Cyunggrdo 449-925 South Koma

long, Hansung 9TH FL Inwuo Bldg 539.11 Shnua dong, Gangnam gu 5,001 135-889 South Koma

Jung, Wong Tsang (Arlhor) 5F No 55 5rc 5 Chung H000 E Rd Toper. Taiwan P O C 110 Tai.-

hakkn Kalb-, Eloobr.th 18 Mdl51m4 Easl Rodhobor NH 03868 Umled Slats

Kanoon Re-my No 5- Wesl Avem Moobo Skov1 Madero, T-Imadu 625001 Indo

Kam Chong Chi Paul BF L No 458 Kuang Fu S Rd Totpcr 106 Tanvan

Kasag, Tsunakiyo 4579-7 Ryonotoo onagl Yonogo Tollon 68W853 Japan

Halo Marl- Rua Lutz Poroto Barn-to 22Ap 52 Araatuba Sao Paulo 16010-320 Brand

kawaguJu Shogoro 3311 Mukaiyamo Shimoda-Mochr Kanuk,m gum Aonun 039-2151 J.P.

Keck. Gorge Russell 421 Cherry Street Arkadelphia AR 71923 Umled Stales

Kere Nathan Kumanm Pnme Phdip Hnhwsy Ra-di Honiara P O Bos 1173 Soloowo Minds

Khubto Curunath Khandoba lane Lrlur Mal, 413512 Ind.

Kohl 0.0- Bchrmgtrslr 10 Mcmnungen, Bayern 97700 Grmany

Krkuchr. Hrmnao 2 20.1805 Monokokimacdon Oshu, lwat 023-1101 Japan

Iwo Dung J. 1 1403 Samrck Apt bong Ryong Dong Tong Y000g Cny Ky onam Provurce South Korea

(tot. J. All 11104-1403 Dnga Apt Chaongsolmacul kcumgok Dng Bundangku Soong--t kyunggldo 76-1-810 South Kom.

Kim Young Woo 12.5 Chun Clang Dong G. Dcpn Cnv South Korea 306010 South Korea

Kinnvnen. Jorms Top- Koorlo Kmnuun T. B Oulu 90230 Fmlarrd

Kuvnger, Alice 12 Wcizcl Rood Pitmart PA 17964 9171 Untied Slabs

,00l. Lea Marptlu Moolraa4nkalu 4 B 14 Hebmki 00240 Finland

Klmgir Moo Joohun Widdersb 16 Moor ha+t Bayern 81679 Gernuny

Kn.-m, John Paul 1535 North Ridge Onvc Hudsarr, W 15!016 Untied Slate

Komdorlcrr Eugenio Ruo Bomros 461 Conbo Barm do Grca., M T 78600000 Brood

Koushik, Anita 2645 Bndgewny Blvd L.,olk ON N9H 2L2 Canada

Kovac Ronald ) 8709 W Wcolrohvc Dr Yorktown, IN 473% Undcd Slat,,

Kraus, Thomas Lev 33575 Road 767 Madnd NE 69150-IO3 Umlcd Slatca

Kristapon. Raimondas 25 R.- Kaunas LT44199 ILNoanu

Au flog H. No 312 Won Shot South 3Rd Indo,tnol Park Tarhung 405 Tmwan

Kuho Hrdcakr 2 18-15 Nlshtnarnr wa-Cho H,ladu, lba.lo 316-0032 Japan

Kumar Doddy Bharath 8-179 Roegare)akula Pet Nellore, Andhra Pradesh 524001 Ind.

Ku-hare Sayoko 11011 N E 37TH CL Bellevue, WA 98001 Umtod Slate

Lagonera Man. Concep ,on Borp Bongko Senlral Ng Phdhpmas, IJlb Budding, Veterans Avenue Zamboanga Cdy, Zrmhoanga del Sur 7000 Pholippmo

lamooe Henn Ago" Lou,-- Voodosc 84160 Froton

Loner C-1h,. 646 Os4an Dr Onrk-AL 36360 United Stales

Lopkma Lama Zmwtovn. 10-79 Know 5tr Bamaul Al., Regwn 656(M Rosa.

Ice Hung-O. New Seoul Apt 109/ 1201 368 Sung No I Dong Buchoor, Gyconggi 422-010 South Korea

Leo Hyran Ran 215 Chang Dung Masan C,ly, Kyung Nam 631-090 South Korea

bung. Magdalen 6431 )umpcr Drive Richmond BC V6X 3Z7 Canada

lewu, Gerald Brun 509 Edgnwood P 0 Box 693 Van VI-k. TX 77492 Umled Slates

Lheumus Edllh 1133 Chemm D. Vallaurto Anbtn, 06160 Frwcn

Lima Wolhngton Rua Kln 1701 Qu dos do Iguacu Pomru 85460.000 Brazil

Undlere Kenh 6190 Corwin Cres N,ogoro Falls ON 120 518 Canada

Wrc Maga K. Baroru Icla 63-8 Riga LV-1001 Latvia

lanly Dianne 3SanderlmgD n, Thomin WoNorn Australis 6108 Austral.

I- Tcodoro 7R Dlerle Calderon Heighb, Bawwa CebuCily Cebu 6000 Plohppmo

Lord AnOtmy(Fony)Charles 14 Victory Shoot Wool Wyolongr New South W.I. 2671 Auslraito

Loh,. Sandecp 02004 Sector 13C Chandigarh 160015 Ind.

Lyssandlrae N.I. Bprle Vmkelvccn 7 Oppdal Sor Trondelag 7340 Norway

MoKerssn Malcolm 133 Owaikura Road RD 3 Olnohanga Walkalo 3973 New Zooland

Maclahlao, Wllltam 1403 Craig Rd 5 W Calgary AB T2V 259 Canada

Maclaughlan, Allan Hardwood Ma-rat Calder West Calder Wool Lolhwn EH55BLE Untied Kingdom

Madhawn M Ramoknshnon K Sun. 1904 19Th Floor Kmanga InlemauanoL Jahn Sultan lsmad Knob Lampur W,layah Perxkutu0n 50250 Malay-

Madly,- Vtpya Flat No 5 5m Park View, Rot49 Kavun Hills Hyderabad And Pr 500033 Ind,

Mahendrahho, Kolhan Mehulkumor Dwyam Vaubhav 5ncely Mahaveemagar Htmemagar,0upeol 183001 Ind.

Maknu Mrhael Gerard 16 Ramsay Boulevard Insorlach, Vcbrto 39% Aostralu

Marovold Joharma Franus-us Phrhppuslmn 3 Heibg Land Sobchtmg, 6564 AL Netherlands The

Manton Carlos Valk. 4338/ 40 Puo 3 Capbal Federal Gudad do Buerm Auu 1419 Argcntma

Marmite Krmterly Rae 11651rvmna Cr Eotevan- 5K 54A 256 Canada

Manm Gvanm Vm5 Gotlardo20 Brncw 25123 Italy

Marques Artur Rua 17e Campo- No. 7 Salreu Fotoro a. PT 3065.Z21 Portugal
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N±me Address Citv/SUle/Posul Counnv Amount

Mash Hxrrs I I Lerghlonds Rrod Bothwell GLssgow SUathclvde C71 8A) Umld Kingdom 168340

Martin Tencnce 117EFU11onSSonr Waupxa,W154981 Umred Slates 669650

Martrnee Alrhandre Lourdes Calk Peralcla Cl Loslordrvov MivyFolnanos Santiago Dumtmcan Republic 536350

Masud. Ryurchrro 269 Hrgeuhr tease Toyama Tovama 931-8358 Japan 737008

Masukene Isun 2721401 KamorWshmmachi Kagoshima kagoshuw 890.0064 Japan 1360989

MJ1dem, Judah Anne 64 Ease Porkway Colonel Lrgh1Gardena South Austral. 5041 AusVaha 1061294

McDonald Craig P O Bon 433 Wurdally 96 Maqucn, Vrew Roud Narromine New SourS Wiles 2821 Australis 1027510

Mctnlmh May 1760 Hirkorv Lanc 5rduha MO 65301 9579 Unned Sarus 779015

Mehra Derpek Dora Budding Raigorh Bade Cinl Lnas Raipur ChhaiLSgarh 492001 Indu 11245%

Moor Rolf Heunrnulstr 40 Wettmgen CH 5410 Sur-tend 195450

Muirnn Rnhard 520EMam 5L Inke Cily SC 29560-2253 Untied Stiles 659722

Mcrwn.5aJun Minn PUlons Ltd MidcShiroli Kolhapur Moh 416122 Indu 701667

M-L Puviaa Anne 620 Eton Blvd Fantrenko AK 99709 Umled Sales 1600231

Merrell Jam 1271 WrIleslev Grove Tuscalonoe AL 35406 Unuld Stales 392595

Muheles, Ellmg Gullhang Tuddal 3697 Norwey 201710

Mrrule Fab. Rolcrlo Rua Dr Cleudmo Des 5-on No 750 ApL 802 Sao lose dos PMwu eslado do Parana 83005-180 Brant 1J 621 10

Mrore Jay 251 Belvu, Rd Phillipsburg. NJ 08865-9468 UniwJ Slams 13714 JJ

M dlhmoke Anon 3JlO Goldoe Volley Drive B.- MT 59718-1915 United Slates 591019

dLMoL flannl 15 Rue CUane Vrellanv Nieul Char Mar 17117 France 331920

Mills Muhael Geotlrey I Meyer SL Any,,. Heights Knvsne Western Cape 6570 South Afna 1164182

Mogollon. louislgnaro 1001 Cnas Timtvrs Rd 5unc 2110 Flower Mound TX 75020 United 5latas 660835

Moto Eduardo Cornenlen56 R--n- Chaco 3500 Argenlma 998061

Moore Rebecca Tense 24 Evendale SL FloreoL West A..-h. 6014 Auslmha
10

7%26

Moreno Franklyn 995Cerson Dr Chruhansburg, VA 24073-5409 UnnedSreres 878128

Mouden, Lynn 118 Montps.lher Once Maumefle AR 72113 Umled Stales 993193

Mourud Knstm Grakamv 13 C Oslo 0779 Norway 6,55950

Mwc Muhacl 2591 Parker Trod Gamesvdk GA 105061831 United Stales 361225

Mulhr Hemz Mnhel Fuchlegenrv 2/23 Vrrnrre 1010 Austria 521260

GudrunMuller

'Y"

Ad¢kesstr 31 Homburg 22607 Germany 1008500

Muller Scheasok Karsten WdhelrrnCord Muller SUosno40 Scheessel Nuoderneclonrr 27383 Germany 6,11655

Mond Hwm, Haru Aanultm See 26 Berlin 12203 Germany 5134 40

Munkami Masaku 25-10 Katavanagi TochrgrTochugr 328-0053 Japan 500755

Musuke Pelers P 0 Bus 92% Kampalo UGJ1 Uganda 1443700

Nat- Tdo 29Amalerdem SLCapiroi Parkhome Quezon Cny Queran Crty 3005 Phdrppums 1007070

Negarkar, Srdhunhwar 25hn AtenkerS-,tyashnwed Nark Road DooL+h Mob 422101 India 1120217

Negesh Kolhenur PotL-ddegowde 017 ISIS Maus, 10Th Cross Hampinager Vipyeoogar Ii Sage Bengalom Kameuke 560010 Ind. 1195975

Nakamura Chrkshiro 14 27 HeLsulama Mnanaoku Kaw_ki-sht Kanegawa 716-0026 Japan 3,S54,5

Nap,,, Janet Valene 1545 1. Vow Del Ocean Santa 8erhera CA 93109 Unned51ales 75!050

Neale John 70 Raw lusson Road Heskelh Park Southport PR9 9NE Undid Kingdom 501800

Neale Mrhor I Levu P O Bua 3466 Sunnmgdale DurEen ZA-1051 South Afnc 9,10251

Needham. Bonn 'Rd+mra' 9 Roslyn Road Bdkmav Eons CM129JN United Kingdom 4,93615

NeL Adnan 24A Wdlansby Ave Brigham, Victoee 3186 Aoslralre 874870

Nebon. lames S.utl 3012 Rose Hill Road Hanuburg, PA 17310-9564 UMed Sa4s 9,69530

Ncuner Hanspeler Schaller 5tr2 Jenb.ch T-1 62M Ausnla 7,47713

Newlon.5herron 35140Garden Orion Shde1LLA 70460.58M Untied 5lalrs 898570

Ngor 5mg Choor Alley 1390 Yea An Wall Revd Bldg 6 Und 802 Shanghai 210052 Chou 659775

Mel— Thoger Berg Frednksdal Alle 99 Skive 78/0 Denmark 497200

Nwlsvn Rudolf Armando Berbodo 775ApL 202 Port Alegre RS 91M520 Brevet 966418

Nmenll lawrcnre 127 Windsor Court Cherry HdL NJ 08002 Untied SUtes 414800

Ninfole Fubw Raue Mara ImmacvloLS 5 Tomn0741(0 IUIy 6,31288

Nor lolk Wsephme 16 Edwards Crescent Molkhnsruond Ceporown ZA 7441 South Al- 1401600

Oto WOW. 14879 Hwy 435Rr 2 Minden ON KOM 2KO Cerrede 810170

Olh Dong Gun 1227Song.ndong Gwangrengu Gwangtu Kwanglu Kwan®u 506-451 South Korea 6.6.1300

Oltvnra Carlos Rua 7amelet 515 Barrio Santa Cruz Conmrdra, SC 8970 -OW Bravl 6,80197

OLsrn, Gladys ldelle 202 Gaudy Road ML Vernon. lA 52314 UnMd Slates 1386500

Olson. Per Anden Hervrksdelsv 15 Hollvlken 236 34 Sweden 603950

Os.rgaard lorgen8 6 Refslupvel35 Gadbprg 7321 Denmark 1091950

OSullrcan. I.- Ellen 628W Grace 5tree4 e3 Cluogo IL 60613 Unned55yes 7,35159

Owen, Grsham Bryan "Ihe W ickeb' 52 Norwood Dove Bnerley Barnsley 5729EG United Kingdom 213250

Owondault Berm , Joseph R-P 13370 lebrevdle talon 58180

Orley Mark Robert Thomas 10 ial Road, Vaupr a Harare 100121 Lmtobsre 1508145

Pad., All Bdkanl Plaza A_3 Rick No 31 Ankara, Bdkenl 06800 Turkey 7280 m

Pagluno, Dane I Jose Quegnay 1156 El Puur Canclonee CP 15008 Uruguay 9,12645

Pangamban Garna, Emmanuel Luu IB tuna S1reel Bel-Air Village Makatr Cay Mew Manila 1709 PMbppmcs 2,30108

Papxharalambnn Mane Boy Scouts Of Amerrcel315 Us Hwy 1 S MonmonlR NJ 08852 Untied Stales 4,84250

Paratoni Giunrppu a V. Marsala J Vlmenale Brarva Ell Mdazn 20059 holy 560705

Pararrepob Penprepat 31 So-Chosen-Wong Raid The-It Muang, UT 53000 Thedand 1097009

Park He,Yol 113-005 Wwbang Townyongheung 1 Ding Aodong, Gyeangeeogbug 791-754 South Karen 644240

Pork. long 10-2 Cho Yang Ding Chuncham Eael Gangweon 200.911 South Korea 9,34769

Perkesh, Budi Vod H No 9/419ColInge Rood Bangs, Punpb 144505 Ind. 11 17833

Purkmmr In Also 935 Wtllvm Dr Porn TX 75460 Umw Salon 6,86420

Parry MLChanl 2951 Fagan Dove St Fagan Cerddf CF5 6EF Untied Kingdom 599360

Paumke0io, Mau" Panunceho27 Kruluunksupunki 64100 Finland 8,36750

Pedressolh, Anton- Au MaroclCluvcs2471/100 SaoCncatsro Ilebune Be 45600U0 BranI 8,28057

Pena, Nelson Urb Vista A-1520 Calk 23 Araedo PR 00612 2631 Puerto Ruv 254350

Peruyo Oscar C/O De Molutas Sawno Rm 745 Fernando do 1a Mora Central 2300 Paraguay 216210

Perry I_ M 63 Summrl Or Monm¢, CT 06468 United Stales 6,99840

Perry J Whnky 132 Wutena RWge Tcrnce L. Grange CA 30240 United Stales 1000610

Peryca Franco 4465 Memory Lean HerrreL CA 92514 Unild Sales 1001250

Pe6rsm, Robert W

P0

Box 2476 Bumark, ND 55502 Untlcd SSW. 684 JJ

Nil., G.P.I. Pillar Vlpyan Avteom No 6 Nalanda Nagar Thrmmullonowne P O Kollam Kerala 691012 Ind. 13 41280

Pk-s, Gavin 17 Lm-ern Mead Great KmgshdL Bucks HP156LT United Kingdom 10,07255

Pobkte R- Akpndm El Encueewo No 991 Qudmrupu Chdlan Noble 5020000 Chile 3 91845

Polite Ramrmc Bemgoo Emilio 07Cenedav Budding, San Gehncl Tuguegoveo Clly, Cagayan 3500 Plubppmo 3,80112

Parer John Raters 1231 Mound As^nue Jeckeonvl0e IL 62650 Unrled Slates 8,55995

Power, George Patrick 2718 W ilmot Avmse Columba SC 292Q5 UnMd Ste- 15 17(570

Pushpeogonlr Bemade0c C/OFiysnhool Of Meduuarc Pnceke Mad Bag Suva F9u 910010

Quedc Howl Am Dictnduhmg 12 ClausOvl-Zullasfeld Niedcnachsen DE-38678 Germany 1026300

Red Anton. Celle 66A No 3B17 Mamrelr ChIdm Colombo 8.38131

Rahn. Evulyn Seenendeo Bldg Cabdi Acv Ihgen Cdy, Iowa del Nnrlo 9200 Pluhpplro 7,56450

Rappakn. Anarde No 140Ste ley Tdeckeralnr Rd Nugvgoda Woslm Provusce S. Lanka 5,567%
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Name Addrts Crrv/SUte/Postal Co.." Amount

Ranuvmv Satopalhi H,g No 88 Astr Hudoo Hosur 615109 Honor, TamJnadu 635709 Ind.

Rana, I.-h- Shrum-Safalra Opp Ircorac Too Off Apt Nagar Vap'Guprat 3%191 ludo

Rank- Peter Mark Old Bant P, nrorth Road W5Ucv Godalmmg,5urrcy GUB5QW Unikd kingdom

Rastas Raimo Tenaskalu2 Tikkakoski 41160 Finland

Ray Anna va 16/9 Jawahar Lot N,hru Road Allahatoid Utl Pr 211002 Ind.

Ritolho Airton R Baran Do Rio Branc015S Paroao Do Ncr. Pamn 87780-000 Brant

R.ralde Rub-. Casa 25 Villa Co. Bragodo On A. 6610 Arg.ntma

Roily Juxph Mnhool 1414554TH A-N Plvreouth MN 55116 Umld 51atn

Rcowld. Marro Rua Santos DumonL 2173 Apt. 1401 Marmga Parana 87013-050 Brant

Rrro Carlos R Dr Fuas De, Matlos Sabmo 15-70)d Europa Baunr S P 17017-332 Brand

Roe. )-ph 40005 36TH St In.oln, NE 68506 Unnod Stales

Rodngoor Julo R JoaquinC Fcrnanda 17085 karaitro Ularlandlo MG 38411 180 Brazil

Rodngoou Eslhor 20DcNonemhreOte117Crnuo Xalapa Ver 91000 Mo.co

Rutz Me— G- Ida Marra R Srlushao D. SJva Lcim 290 Assis Sao Paulo 19800000 BraoJ

Rooter Lam Brmkvel4 RodvrgSlovru 4673 Denmark

Rosen-Flmk Ingnd Margarola En,hagsgaran 161 Almgsas, Sveng., 441 57 S.,dr.n

Rumhurp Larry PO Bo. SOL Ulysxs KS 67880 Unned 5latrs

Ruuskanrn, Pooi Maryto Kuhamacnhe 33 Savonlmna 57810 Finland

Sohlen Sven Ent, Pool Prostwg.n 16 Orebro 70220 Sweden

SSlonvw Pau" 189/1 se,,-p Raid Swegi 51408 Mal.

Soncher, Tendon.. 14 Pu. rb Run St. Luyola Grand Villas Quezon Cnv M.tro Manilla 1108 Phibpptn o

Saner Cynthu 614 Charkrtlo Aun Tarpon5prutg% FL 4669 Unned States

Sanlon Dorulo 61 Butterfly 5t Valle Verdi 6 Pasig Cnr Mete, Mandl. 16f11 Phdippins

SanoRodo. Claudio Sqs 21}B1.avG Apt. 207 Brasdta. Dutnlo Federal M- 292 070 Brant

Satulun Raghu Vu Si RarTep En.luvc Sucrur J M V P Colony Vsp Veakhapamam Andhra Pradosh 530017 Ind.

Stvnskv Iesla 189 PhihpsSlnel Thundor Bay ON P7 B5G9 Canada

Scvrletk Wendy P 0 Bov901 Tweed Hi.ads Noio South W.I. 2486 Ausuaho

5 hemmcrlm& Rohrt 2909Con0.ohcaguc lane Grtcrras0e PA 17225 Umid S.-

Schmalbrorh Rolf Ferdound Sch01htuv 32 Jerw Thunngen 02743 Gcrnunv

S.hneWcr POler Worblentalstr 185 Bolhgvo. Beni CH 3065 Swdli.rland

Shrank, Gustav lmpoldslr 6B HoeLenh- 68766 Gormany

Shulman, Eugoma Be-, Maru0O Momno 160 Verlnr Buena T..uman 41(Y7 Argentina

Shultz Wavne 9818- 75 Avenu. Grande Prone AB 15V 4W9 Canada

Sohwerloor Cmme 2051 Wheolur Road Bey Coy MI 48706 U-d51iLs

S.otl. Dnvid 11 LAyler. Court Frenchvdk Queensland 4701 Austral.

Sekabembe (vol P 0 Bo. 9494 kampala UG41 Uganda

Shaham Chandrakant Mohanlal Aashrana Temple Road Gvd Loom Nagpur, Moharashlra 1!0001 Ind.

Shonhi Yamooka 1 11 9 BunkyoOro Muhuna Coy Shtzuuka Pref 411-0033 Japan

Shyant Madhukar 315 N P Centre Dak Bonglow Read Patna Bihar 800001 Ind.

S4kna Vernon 223 Lacetvrk SL SchererviUn IN 46375-1341 Umled 51000,

Sil Stun Hvun 1404 Seoul South Koree

Silva Juvonal R Or Kioshi Takalootake 49 Surano S P 08675-140 Brant

Simon, Bobby 208 Hill Terrace Door Nederland TX 77642 Untwd 51010,

Simonrau Robert 206 So Mom Sl P 0 80.15:6 Wolfeloro, NH 0389-1576 Undo] S.-

Simper Mont Huhhrcy 68 Bayreuth 95448 Germany

Sim(_ Ian 40 Bdl Marshall Dn- P O Bo. E9W9 Orange Now South Wales 2800 AusLraLa

Slepecky Mika Pod Debm 55 loplousky Mikulas 03105 Slovak.

South. Monte Louise 559 East300SouLh lerorra ID 83,318-6748 Umted5lnlcs

Solo Stanley 66 Woodlnllow Or Brurawek, OH 41212 United 5taln

5-besman M Be- Balang 56 Magelang, Iawa Tengah 56117 Indonesia

Spoors Jimnuv Dr.rutu 2123 Warwrk PI Fool Smith AR 72903 United5talcs

Spene Robert Wayne 23 We1ten Rd 8ndgetort NJ 08302 U"wd 5101

Sprodlmg, Jack 200 Two Codars Floreno MS 39073 Unrlod Stales

Siemer, Roger 1417 Bndgoway lJ Sousahl. CA 94965 Unnod Stake

S4vens, Rrchord Blake 163 Chapala CL Solmta Bead, CA 92075 United S.W.

SlwarL Graham 53 Rate Stool W000ka 9305 New Zealand

Soya, Jacob Johanna B-655 Vdperukroon, Fret State 9520 South Afnco

Stglrn Nnolaas Anlhomus Mar. 4 Ovorwaard Capclle Ann Den IproL South-Holhnd 29045) Nethcrhnds The

51110., Theodore 7616 Woodland Onve Ellaabcthtuenm KY 42701 28-0 United States

Shen Man. Olascoaga 577 Mendora, Mend 5500 Argentina

Strange Herbert 107 Pawn Hill Or Sim{-nee SC 29681 Umld States

Suchla Sharon P6768 Fawn Valley Or Reedsburg, WI 51959 Umlod Slain

Sofa Htdeyuki 45.1 Snwa-Madre Sukagawa, Fukushtma 962-0847 Japan

5ulh_ Kevin 78 South Road Bedford, MA 01730 United Stale

SumwalL B0.erly JJ15 Acacu Ave Bomla. CA 919172 United 51010,

Sundhy Andes Rotary Club Of Nykopmg, Grovvagen 50 Nykopurg SE-61145 Sweden

Synge Arnbmenu 5E1 Pohorkr non St, Maroon Athem 15125 G-

Tamargo, Deloreh 10401 Oakbrook Dr Tampa, FL 33618-5352 United Slates

Tan, Fartcy No 27 Jahn MuniMh, Sr- Park Johur lobar Boo 80300 Malaysia

Tanaka Jun". 4 Cl- 17-20 KumaroCTn Toyonaka Cdy,Osaka 560-014 Japan

TanuviL Tend 84 Moo 4 Vrcluts0ngkram Road Phuket, Phuket B31U0 Thailand

Tardmr Patrcu Andrea Moren01880 Frsrck. Sant Fe 51009 AWH Argantw

Taylor Martyr 12 Crookershdl CI NunOnrpe Mlddlesbroug)r, Cleveland T57012 Umled Kingdom

T0)Cro Jorge San Marw 705 Sulfaru, Ptura For.

Ten Caw, Mane Ehrnheth AeocooLun B Soot 37,68 AR Netherlands The

Ting, Chth Wen No 283 MmgSheng Rd Taoyuan 330 Tarwan

Thomm yen Anthtkat House (47 Plea) New Kaluvath Road Palonvatlom Cobut Kerala 68385 Ind.

Tokunaga Himaki 1725Tsu1WoHagashtkaigan Fuluawa, Kanogawo 2510045 Japan

Tohver (rang 195tuyvesant Street Hunlmgkm, NY 11743 UnMJStales

Talsma Andmw 46BJudy CL Merced CA 95318 UnimdStatea

Tomrlo Kimdco 33-351naoi 2 CTorno Tsuruoka, Yo-gale 99748,4 Japan

Toyoda Loon R. Amazmos 73180 Centro Sao Coetmw do Sul Sao Paulo 09520060 Brood

Troylb Clarerwe 3576 Sugar Lao Salnl George, UT 81790 Untied States

Uffclenunn, Rhona Mangano Saavoora 2202 Baradero Buerm Aires 2942 Argonuna

Untcrbrunrvn Mary 4181ackson Street Yorkvdk, IL 60560 Umled Stales

Ur, Mahnh I Vduro Marg, Siddharlho Nagar Mysore Karnataka 570011 Indo

Utku Eedogan Kurtulus Mh 10SI,9/lOSclhan Adana 01130 Turkey

Vaknk WJham 6542 KotrnI Cock Forl Myer FL 33966 United Stoles

Vaknln, JearvMoor 33 Allen Jacques Anquohl Bondoufo 91070 France

Von Gorxl Morgore h Comeha Verd-keroord 24 Alknuar, Moord-Clolland 1811 BE NeOrerlands, Th

Van, Cornelis Lmdeolaan 7 Hoogevan, Drenthe 7907 AT Nclhorlands The
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Name Addrtss Cdv5larHPosral Cnuntrv Amoanl

Vandermerwe Justus Gustav Bur 31 Vandenhgllonk 1900 South Afrioo 5745%
Vargas, Angel Arturo 16 Pmanle N. 108 Col Bomos A- Tr. huaan Puchla 75730 Mcrico 1,88965

VeiL MarW Chrtsuan 11 HooWrrlmweg Grossht lIngen 72663 Germany 7 448 40

VcrnoJ Lexu(Lenn)Srntt PO Bov8J1 Gaondmmdi Qoencoland 4350 Australia 837909

VicuA, "an Nora Av Manuel Vdlamn 339Urb Aurora Muotmos Ltma L IS Peru 910150
Vdp-n Coil Rudulf PO Boo 369 Teunem Limpopo 0850 South Alnca 1681820
Vi-k- Damlo Kalew 197 AS.. Niculas Si Bulhntawak Lipa Cdy Ba6ngus 4217 Philippine, 75%98

Visscrs Marlin Lis Chomps Longs SLCsrnumcnCogles [It V 85133 Fran< 908550

VaOnno Pasqutm Via Munson,. 72 Marina Di R i ieoronla Luro 55040 IWIy 2.49150

Viveros Cesar 5A Av X23 Loin 1 Cozumel QRO 77600 Mevno 2-32835
Von Cartoscu Vxenle S-rza Rua Vas Rory 107 Santa6vhra YO-,Sao Paulo 13450350 Branl 1655701

Von Heinz Wemsr Hirfv. rt Rua Alfredo Pncha 367 Cond Saujono D Allcia Banarreira, Araruana R. Dojocem 209!6000 Brazil 1410609

Von, Volker Westprcussunstr 2 Metlnronn Nord Rhetn Westfalen 40822 Germany 5,85141

Von, Wemer Arq I.orram Bravo 5812 Vilacur. Sant. 6681964 Clule 829120
Vorsanger Bruie 12l2S,11Creek Pumt Way Poole Veils Beach FL 12092 UmiedStates 79131

W."-.,. Susumu R Mwcv Miguel D. Sdsa 366 Casoo S Paulo, S Paulo 05595 -" Brant 10 658 93
Wallace Akw Retatca Altura EnvuonmunlalP O Bos480309 Charlotte NC 28269 Unned Slates 134565

Waller Keith Anthony Tangletrees South Road Newton Abbr. Dcson TQ121HL Unncd Kingdom 485165
Ward Rohm Wdlum P 0 Bov 698 Port Pine South Auslraha 5370 Ausinha 57820

Wamock Boibora 30 Charles Cl Aylmer ON N5H1C8 Canada 1053573

Warren Leo 5105 MamSL Memphis TN 38103 Umted Slates 674100

Webh Darryl ll Ellmdete Avv Murray Bridge South Australia 5253 Aastraha 9_30829

Weisman Guele P 0 Boa 1535 Blowing Rock , NC 2865 1515 Umled Sla- 1077020

Wells lean 265 Nondge Dr Rochester NY 14622 2151 Unded Suter 1680715

Wine, Gmrge P 0 Boa 306 While R.ser Juncuon VT 05001 Umled5lares 71750

Welkin loon Anne Ulalah Counatnrohran , New South Wales 2357 Austraba 1194009

Wdhzms Grtlz 61158 Whttelad Run Mattawan Ml 49071 Un,led5tan-s 749778

W dmoth , Kan n 110 High Soml Elkois WV 26211 Untied Slays 4,49400
Witoe, Lou IOM Methuen CL Hemdon VA 20170 UndodSmfes 745300

Wmkr Linda Brrnnvuod Dnnlutry Vdllge M Rous Road Big.. Berg-t 2600 Philippines 903620
Woletref Pedro Ennque VuceU1h 216 Dolores Buerm Aires 7100 Argentina 005204

Wmg. Angi 512 Via Del Monte P O Box 998 Palos Verdes Bolero CA 90274-1276 Umled Stales 224750

Woo Sang Ian 1102-60Z LG Apt. Alhm Dung Chungry or. Chungluk , %0-705 Suu1h Korea 351135

Woods J.K. 12Carnbray Cl MumiburgOH 45142 Unrled5lates 415350
Yocob Mahd Alt Mohd An Intemxirnwl 27 Aoegua R5 96415-000 Brood 759410
Yamamolo Koeohule 2-4-7 Tumrgmko Nara-chi Nora ken. 6310004 Japan 834276

Yen, Tsung Y. Allen • 1h, Sac 3 Tung Min Road boron 701 Taiwan 1008248
Yes11emn , Arzu CenerzerSl N. 13/ 9GOZlepe Istanbul 34710 Turkey 241250

Young , Tak Wah 18/C 132 Brcodway Met Foo Shun Churn I.. Chi Kok Kuwbon Hong Kong 353900

Yon Dong Myung President, Apt- 104-901 424 Solon Dong Yeo 5. City Icon I. Nam D. 555710 South Korea 8,18647

Yen In Hyo 1104 B Dong Hyundymoppervdl Apt Seocho 1 Dong Seocho-gu Seoul 137-070 Sooth Korea 675050

Zahradruk, Walter Fnedewucrweg 3 Vdlingen Sihwennmgen 78056 Germany 493250
Zanchci pemando R Bernardo Peres, 1283 Andar Porno Alegre R 5 90620010 Braid 13 555736
Zonchetn Claudia R Fogundes Dos Reis 194 Apo 402 Passe Fundo RS 99010.070 Braid 1086546

7zvololuna Inns Ap199 Reptscheva 9 SL Pclersburg , RU Russo 599760

Zdrazd Alfred 19461amer Avrnue Saml PzuL MN 55105 Umled Stales 365850

Zewoldie Ycshtmclcl Deb Umrnar Someler Add,sAbaha 3659 Ethtopu 711800

Zoom . H.S. Emn LosJxamndaes6158/ Do 42 El Palomar Buenos Aves 1684 Azgenluw 78%91

Ztmncrrwnn- Frartz Rua Carmlo Camp-69 Aruanha SP 15960-000 Brazil 711941

Group Srudy Ene hange Drsbonemenss 4,163,66513

Acmals for Anlrcrpated Grant Dubursensenls - Detail Av a ilable 115,559 81

Subblal for Croup Shady Eoohenge 4279224.93

Chad Taal S 73.253,D5297
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Nome Address Ci nlSnw 'PowoI Co.."

Hum nPro

Matchm6 Grants

Burnngron Mul icl 5401 Lynbrook Plouo Concord CA 94521 UnitedStaVs

Molmatu 1Vahcr Luc Vemc1255 San brdro Its As 1612 Argunhw

Rotary Club of Aaot Hound C/O Darley Karel Muyknno aal 142 Arpclh,-Eichem 9400 Belgium

RataroClubofAddiAhaha C/OWarkalemahu TuhouLPO Bo. 909 Addis Ababa Ethiopia

Rotary Club of Aguawalonlos Industrial C/O Delgado Raps )cn Sierra do In Camda 220 Bosqun J.I Prado Aguaxahen-, AGS 20127 M-'.

Rotary Club of Ahmedah.d Mid Town C/O Patel IoiUHut A, A/65aundxrva Apt. Near Arlon Towen Ghnfl dw Ahna dalod Gupml 3011061 Ind.a

Rolrv Club of Aio Pro.c-ncu Manion C/O Lomonue, Jean Paul. 16 Bid do Charmol)o, A. on Provence 11090 Franc

Rotary Club of Alabang C/OAfuhus Edwin 0 Tuloy no Don Boson SVaonhdd-Vlg. Alabang Zap.. Rd con S-)- VIg, Alabang Munhnlupa Cty Maim Manila. 1770 PIohpp'nos

Ralarv Club of Alarycla C/O Edw.cniu Guh6rres Eugenia P O Ba. 837 San Josh San In- Costa Rin

Rosary Club of Albin (Porland) C/O Rononcranlo Robot 37205 NE Clara Smith Rd No B Corltk OR. 97019 Urulod Stnles

Rotary Club of Alhuquoryue Rio Grande C/OComeau SlorhenP 5115Prnte Pl NW Alhuqu.rque NM 87114 Unmled Slates

Rotary Club of Aldo&mn C/O Cambon Nonc,rta andlglc- Pdro and Rtop Emilio Ed u..do IC CamronB56 Aldo Bonn Buenae Aims 1770 Argcntlna

Rotary Club of AknondruRakaoda C/O Abdul Naby, Mohamed Hany At, 3 Bahaa El Dm Gatwarv- Lotus Bld& Smauha Akxandrn 21599 Egypt

Rotary Club of Algoa Bev C/O long. TrevorT 1Walcrl0rd M0.hcII SL Port Ehrvbeth East Car, 6001 South Africa

RolaryCluhofAllcn C/OCosenuno 5001)0 E. Vredma 134 CipollclLL Rio Ngro 8124 Argentma

Rolorv Club of Alw ParnLso C/OGrattapagha Ursula Faunda Eocola Ban.Es)aro Alm Paraiw Goias 73770000 Bravl

Rotary Cluhol A mhalo Cternopohln C/O AguiarAmoLt Homan An Mna0on31109 Amholo,Tunguwhua Ecuador

Rotary Club of Amreru C/O D-md Pare 2 Run Robert do Luzanhes Amn•n. Somme 80000 Finnic

Rotary CILb of Ankara Or an C/O Ulgno Tamer lv dik Orgamzc sanayr Bolgrsn Alunomak Suuyr Snni 564 nkak No 52 Ycmmahalk Ankara 6370 Turkay

Rolarv Club of Anlanananvohandrv C/O Pala Andkounur Rue Rotsrmdahol0 POBou656 Antanananvo 101 Madagaxar

Rolarv Club 0f Anyang Kwanak C/O Luc Jx-Up, No 205 1402 Dream Villago W000ung Apt. 933 Pvungchon-dang, Dongon-gu Anyong city Kyunggr PmvuKC 431706 South Korea

Rotary Club of Amcatu60 C m"r,o C/O Pcmgo, Rose Mary Romanrm, Rua Pats Lem, 540 Aracaluha Sao Paulo 16056525 Bmnl

Rotary Club of Am.a Sul C/OCarnctro, Fabricio LuwP•retm R Odilon de Bnln 2o7,JF Gutmaras Ara- MG 18182158 Band

Rolarv Club of Arcade C/O Beard, Rao, 10 Lrmto PI Vrmenl Heights East tendon, 5247 South Africa

Rosary Club of Anas C/OBorges,Saulo, Rua5aoG.mldo336 Aplo101 Anos MG,35588000 Brood

Roomy Club of Anqu,pa 0. 1e C/O MnrWer Brnavnhs Francisco AV, E{en-rb 1020 spontada 656 Anqurry Peru

Rotary Club of And,Suulh C/OKoluna Scuchi, 686Yuasa,Yuasrcho And. Cun Wakayama two 64'1004 Japan

Rolarv Club of Ailingron C/O Hondncks S-11. 3603 Lake Powell Dnve Arlmgbn TX 76016 United Stales

Rolory Club of Arusho C/OBahalide Ihukuoclu Alan PO B- &17 Arusha Many- Tnnznu

Rotary Club of Arusha C/OCrons Fay. 5 P O Bin 2111 Arusha, Arust. Tanzania

Rotary Club of Ashgroo/The Gap C/OO'MalIoy Russell) 6TambouroCl. The Gap Quonnhnd 4061 Austroha

Rotary Club of A0lnnda C/O Lan k.L,Wallc-Y Curve del Zoo aq IB Atlanuda, Cantos 16000 Uruguay

Rosary Club of Auburn C/O Dunstan Robert M 560 Cloy Cannon CL Colfax CA, 95713 Undcd Slates

Rotary Club of Baabda C/O Nasanl Morn 57 Ruo At Ghoul, Mal,- Budding BurnL 20656810 leban0n

Rowry Club of Bad Homburg v d H C/O krause Erhard Theodor Stain-Su, 3r Bad Homburg, 61350 Germany

Rotary club of Baguio C/OAudmcou, Gerard Margorrla Aco Lw.hcr Heights PhasclV, Camp7 Baguio City Bongucl Pro- 2600 Pfibpprnnn

Rotary Club of Baikal Fm Cuntooal C/O klepiknoo Tana 91-80 S1. Lcrmontova Irkutsk Irkutsk 664071 Russia

Rol- Club of Bamhndgc bland C/O Cholomclas Richard Peter 721 Madison A- N No 27 Barnhndga Islund WA. 98110 Wuled Slates

Rotary Club of Bah Taman C/O SuJurln Nyman NdawaU, JI Mcrdeka Na 11 Dcnpasar Ball 80235 Indorasta

Rosary Club 0f Bob Scmrnyak C/OS0vage, Mark jI D ksuu 5 Batu Wig, Bali 80000 Indoncsu

RonoW Club of Bafaral W-1 C/O Oswald, John F, P 0 Ban, W7 &dlnral West VIC 3-150 Australia

Rotary Club of Balhb C/O )Bop Fad P 0 Boa 323 Balhm KwoZulu Natal 1120 South Afno

Rotary Club of Bangalom Cantonment C/O Pat, B Sum1322 E Blo.k Nunladn Mahal 45/5 Nandidurg Rd, Jayamthat Eu)cn. n B+ngxlun- karrmlaka 560946 Ind,

Rotary Club of Bangalom J P Nagar C/O Kumar KruhnaswamyRao, Sabsl, 180-8'Kosha Ndaya' 36th A Coon Joyooogxr VII Block Bangalore Karnataka 560070 Ind.

Rotary Club of Bongalom Midtown C/O Boot Krron CN, Bail Financial born Boal CU 3/FI 2nd Cans, Gandhmagar Bongabre Karnaleka, 560009 India

Rotary Club of Bangalore South C/O Shat Suroh Kolcshwara. 137 5th Mam, IT[ Layout Kathnguppa Bangalore Karnataka 560)85 India

Rotary Club of Bangalan Wool C/O Ranash, V R., Woldlnh Engmccrs, 13 Pampa Mahakavr Road Bangui— Kamotaka 560004 Ind,

Lowry Club of Bangkok Bang- C/OOwn, Chtn-Ho Tongfang Container Co Lid 19/11 Mco 195m Tarunt.Thcr)oruk Rd Somutprakam Bangkok 10510 Thailand

Rotary Club of Bangkok KlongIocy C/O Bunyasui. Somboon. 33/3 S. Pmpmry Sathom-Tin Rd, Tungmahamck Salhom Bangkok Bangkok 10120 Thailand

Rotary Club of Bangkok South C/O Wang- garumn KnL Hong Kong Trarupack Co Ltd 59/1!, So. 26 Sukhumnl Road Bangkok Bangkok 10110 Thailand

Rotary Club of Bangkok Sonwong C/OSuwanp000 Sumon.c/o Thom Usut Co Lid, 130/55o16,5dom Rd Sunwongse Bang.), Bangkok 10500 Thailand

Rotary Club of Bangkorl r.rn C/O Eumth racbat Soparrrn 561 So, Malanusorn, Charavnkrung Rd Bangkorlsm Bangkok 10120 Thailand

Rosary Club of Banmi C/O Wongoonwatwna Pmon 32 Sum Ang, Poncho Ubl Rd Bantu, lapbun. 15110 Thailand

RdoryClubofBanCastcllu C/OTuavanti Govan V. Aunmrm113 PalodclColle BA 70027 Italy

Rosary Club of Bameul C/OSmagma, moo 69-191 Soctaloboboskt Prospckl Bomaul Smbcru, 656059 Russia

Rotary Club of Baaovakalyan C/O Nayak, Hennonl L. 30/38! Somas Ndoya Buadar Colony Basonokalyont Karnataka, 585327 India

Rotary Club of Boman C/O larwr. Richard 1 116 N Buckingham Or Aurora 11.605615 Uml¢d SIoh,s

Rotary Clubol Bay C/OQumro,Cnspma S. 2S3Brgy Dda Bay Laguna 4033 PAdtppuws

Rotary Club01 Beuvt Coennpolitan C/O Asfour Antoine N P 0 Soo 1 Zouk Mikael Lebanon

Rosary Club of Bmrul Cosmopolitan C/O A>vr, Pore, Fregn Building, 3rd Floor, 201 Independence Ave, Sodecv Ashrafioh Bevel L<banon

Rotary Club of BclknRo C/O Doksmb Kcnnelh A 206 George SL Bcllevdle ON KEN 3H4 Canada

Rotary Club of Bclkvue C/O Kelunua Peter 4759 Shattuck PL S NaB-101 Renton, WA. 98055 United Stales

Rotary Club of Bellevue Bmakfast C/OMartlnka JohnA 10819101 Ave NE Kirkland WA 98013 UnRdSlalcs

Rotary Club of&Ilmgham Bay C/OMoks,RoterIM, 212Fonsl Lo Bcllmgh-1VA 98225 Umted51a6s

Rotary Club of Bclo HOnannlo Pampulha C/O Isle Nelson Forue0 Ruo Rude Jannro 2159 ApL 601 1eurda Bclo Hom-le, M G, 10160012 Bmvl

Rotary Club of B.san.on C/O Guyonneau Jean Frarvvts 2 Run Cu- Brsnncon, Doubt 25000 Feuce

Rotary Club of &ppur Monunrnlal City C/O)ahagudar Rankumar Gumno, Shantmikelan Colony Bagalknl Rmd &ppur Karnataka, 586101 Indic

Rotary Club of Bnhkok C/O Ame Kenrwlh, 2 - Youk Budding 3 N,43 Buhkek720f100 Kyrgynolan

Rotary Club of Blax khealh C/O LonnIL P O Bo. 731573, Fautand 2010 Johamtnburg, Gauleng. 2030 South Africa

Rotary Club of Bogota Multu,mtro C/O Melia Padro A Sandouol Ca11c94 N'21-37 Apbo 21 Bogota DC C-dmainaroa Columbia

Rotary Club of Bogota U.q.- C/O Nn-ma Scrrun, Alfredo, Calk 127 D 57 31 Bogota DC 11001 Colombia

Rotary Club of BomN+y Harbour C/O Panklt Vtkram N, S-Sun Shmc 1 Fb 78/S/A,mt,,mnt Rd Mumhai Mahorashtm, 400018 ndia

Rotary Clubol Bombay Hills South C/O Van, Ddrp K-, J Shankar Mahal Sophia College Rd Mumful, Maharishis. 400004 nd.

Rotary Club of Bonvh C/O Son. Umesh Madanlak L.601 Ashok Nagar Old Uazua Naka Borrvb (West) Mumhot Mahanuhlra 400091 nd.

Rosary Cluhol Bauldcr Fla- C/O Aldridge Jr. Jot- 2060 Neher I- Boulder CO 80301 Ume,J5latos

Rory Clubof Brosov C/OSandu, ManueloGnmu, Avramlarcul0-Rc/o ALAI RO.500086 Brawn Brasov 500086 Ronumu

Rotary Club of Brq Nagar Jhalawar C/O Agrewal And. Manna Lot Mohan LoL Mangolpum Jhalawor Rap,Lh- 326001 Ind.

Rotary Club of Bnts C/O Peaks Onto P O Boa 1650 Brit, 0250 South Alum

Rotary Club of Bn.hom C/O Monall Adrian. The Octagon, 19 Land. Rd Bn.ham, Devon TQ59AS Canada

Roomy Club of Bron. C/O Wollocx- Nancy I I Myrtle SL While Phut., NY 10606 Umtrd51aWs

Rotary Club ad Buenos Aims C/OGrmpolc, forgo C. LIMntad 860, Poo 8-E BuonosAlro CF 1012 Argenuoo

Rotary Club of Bulacan C/O Enriques Vcnow M. 284 Guevara An-nue San Juan Metro Manila 1500 Phdippoas

Amon nr
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Rotary Club of Burlmgtan North

Rotary Club of Burton

Rotary Cluh of Burkm-M Wdlcheld

Rotary Club of B-n- North

Rourv Cluh of Bu14

Rotary Club of By0Ongpom

Rotary Club of Czlrwlu.ut Earl

Rotary Club of Calor. r

Rnury Club of Calafw do Moooah

6-fury Club of Cakulw

Rourv Club of Caldas Novas

RoW ry Club of Cahranur

Rotary Club of Canuelas

Rourv Club of Caprvan

Rotary Club of Carp.- Morning

Rotary Club of Cawavcl Inregracdo

Rotary Club of Casco Boo Sunrise (Portland Area)

Rufrv Club Of Cascros

Rotary Club of Cedar Park

Rotary Club of Chalugaon

Rotary Club of Chalon 5zm1 Vimcnt

Rotary Club of Changhwa South

Rotary Club of Channagui

Rotory Club of Chcros

Rotary Club of Chwng Ma,

Rotary Club o1 Chwng P-

R.-
y

Club of Chwngmur Thin Thar Ngam

Rotary Ciuh of Chwvan Tigull,o

Ro tary Club of Ch,,I,,. Sur

Rotary Cluh of Chihuahua Enu.r

Rotary Club of Chino ho

Rotary Cluh of Chulutece

Rnury Clubof Chung L North

Rotary Club 01 Cuumon Carders

Roury Club of Ciudad Canwrgo

Rotary Club of Cudad de Guatemala

Rotary Club of C,udad Dchcws

RnWry Cluh of Ciudad )uOmz Paso d,l Norm

Rotary Club of Gudad Obreg6n Sur

Roury Club of Cl., Nap-

Rotary Club of Coban

Rnlarv Club of Coeur J Al-

RoWry Club of Coimhalore Cenbal

Rotary Club of Cormbalore Central

Rotary Club of Colmbatore Sanity

Ruury Club of College

Rotary Club of Colomho Mid Town

Rotary Club of Conep Valley

Rotary Club of Coos By North Bond

Rotary Club of Cerdoba

Rotary Club of Cosmopohun Lucena

Rotary Club of Come-Savorrn

Rotary Club of Cotonou-Centre

Rotary Club of Colrnau Manna

Rotary Club of Cozumel

Rotary Club of Cuercz

Rotary Club of C.rmuvaa-Oriente

Rotary Club of Co,rwnagoro

Rotary Cluh of Cusco

Rotary Club of W kar Al..

Rotary Club of Darrwuara West

Rotary Club of Dan'

Raury Club of Dbpaong

Rotary Club ofDaum-Errol

Rorary Club of Dee Why Warnngah

Rourv Club of Dehra Dun Central

Rotary Club of Del Mar

Rolnry Club of Del Valln Monterey

Rnury Club of Delhi East End

Rotary Club of D.Ihr Mid Town

Rotary Club o141hr Mrdwesl

Roury Club of Dclhr South End

Rotary Club of Denver

Rotary Club of Denver

Rotary Club of Detrun Ickes

Rotary Club of Dhakurw

Rotary Club o1 Dharmavarem Mid Town

Rotary Club of Dhunlnrn

Rotary Club of Drckoya

Rotary Club of orpolog

Rurery Club of Dondaicha

Roury Club of D.-b,.

Rotary club o1 Downtown Manta

Rotary Club of Downtown-Krngatm

Rulary Club o1 Duluth

Rotary Club of East London

Address

The Rotary Foundation of Roury Inrtmanonal

One Rogry C--
15W

Sho n . ,. Avenue

Evanuon , IL 60201

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

C/OBymes Chnsrnphir 21480000ly Club Dr

C/O Hahermehl. Bmdlcy E 4091 Ruhf Id Rd

C/O Efdndge James T 16125 L,ckv Bcll Lane

C/O Kerr Jong K. 516-9 Bgcon 2 Dong, BusanJmGu

C/O MJlcr Rolmrt L 58 Rasphcrry lane

C/O Krm Pu Won, Dxchang Apt 1115/502 Byeongpom 1 Dong

C/O Pagdaoganan Manoeblo V Pagdanganun Compound Burger Ave

C/O Mendez F Martm Luu Cullo 9 No 122

C/OCdrdova C, Marlm, Av Gmnrzo 812. Fracc Jardmes de San Marcos

C/OChatlcrlce Sanunu CESC Lt-d CESC Houso Chow-ghee Square

C/O Sass Luorle R Santos DumonL 255 Contra

C/O Navon Ergas Clara Tobaloba 591 Dpto 22

C/O Fransoy Javmr, 12 Je Octubre 510, Dot Carrmo 851

C/O Cabral Juno Luiz, R Reg-u, Ferp 75

C/O Smogcl I.-wrcnce E 5184 Camhndge Lane

C/O Noun Rodngo Boulos Rua Manaus 4323

C/OSm11,Dame1G 261ComrrmnolSL

C/O Ronnguct Dome) Antoruo and Segas Juan Carlos Surmrenb 2657

C/OColham MarlonR 2109ShannonMeadowCv

C/O Dhaome Shaslukant5 55 Dhemne G Co Captain Comer 1st floor Bhadgaon Rd

C/O Lutz ChanuL 39 Rue de Varenna

C/O lak P0S+u 13 L. Tung A Chen HoMer

C/O Basavannwh. A VipyaClmn Main Rd

C/O Chong, Toh Sang, 20 talon 2/119A Taman Bukn Hgau

C/OJammendararaseme,Vrrudut&l/255ChoInuRd T

C/OKusuw.. Tuwgndh, 53/1 Moo 137 Rodwemg. Snr Waldoypmheth

C/O Jamnxndararasnmc Busnbong, 239 Nimrrwharmm Rd T Sulhep

C/OCuvagnaro Franco. PwrziloG Rocca 1/10

C/O Valcrwu Rrverw Luu, Ehus APuunr No610

C/O Reyes Cortez. Carlos, Calle Press Boqudia 2522 Lomas del Santuano

C/O Murln Valenlm, D6genes F Carr Panam Sur Km 199

C/OSahrus Ldpez,Sergio A Azuwmw ChdutnaS A Carr a Cedeno Am17

C/O W u, ShoFLmg, No 116 Sechun 2, Jhong Yong Wool Rd

C/OAnwh-n MahrnJm H, N9/885uresuJharma RJ

C/O Agurur Cardona Jose Cabnel G-ks Ortega No 1151

C/O Gonzalez de KLndervJ, Morgan W I I Calk 8-14 Zona I EJJxro Tecun

C/O De0ndnrG,Martm G Callela Ormnte Av Agrnullura

C/O Henundez Tamrer Robert 6145 OImt<-as

C/O Galaz SuWzar GJberlo Roscrbloo h 2363 Colones VrHo ITSON

C/ O Badca, Radu, 21) Bradululur St,

C/ONess Bemardlne 4-559th AVE 7 J AParwdol9

C/OCrawford Dan,12296N YearhngCrrcle

C/O Raman. R V Suthy Road Snunadapumm, R S Pumm

C/OSuryanarayarwn C R- 14-K Temple Vow Apls Raman Koi SL Ram Nagar

C/O Srmrvasao, P S, 16-B Ramalmgu Nag., Jth Cr-, 58 Mission Pont Saihaba Colony

C/OSchroeder Karl, 755 Eighth Ave

C/O lsma,L Ahanrod 1 138/1 Isipalhana Mawalha

C/O Velasq- Dingo 1000 Business CO Cr No 109

C/OHmie,Mnhaelfoe, 472N Cammann SL

C/OMamnwna Marcelo Greg- Vflez 4207 BPCenode Ian Rows

C/O Rubio 13sa lahmdu Sampaga Nangka Si I-ru Subdrvuton Phase2

C/OCorley Chmhan.21, Route de Vdbrget'Lon Chaumes'

C/O Marcus, Nkholas Aolhony 01 BP 2160

C/O Menunl Joseph V 06 B P 1581

C/O Poot P Morton Valerro, Ganous 343, Col Flamingo ll

C/ O Town Borneo. Erurqur, Perez de Ayala 2-12 Y Dingo Barroso

C/O Sunnis F Hector M, Desna 32, Col. Dehcws

C/O Marquez de Zevalkxi Mon- del C, Urb EI Rosano Edd B-3 Apt. J

C/O Mrraval Bedoya Flanro F Jr Clonnda Matto de Turner N 104 Ma1utcro

C/ O O.p, Masumbo Hotel Savanna Pak., Route de I. Co-k,

C/O I:atham NiWW C 63, Jln Lrmau Mane Banger Park Bang-

C/OSevdu Foeller, RauI Arturo, Asada Ceniml No 24

C/O Kampanbe PRbate, Veugn 2000 Konkurm

C/OSeggnvtn Wilhelm. Axherer St 3

C/O Sheargold Roy W I Flomnce Aso

C/O Jolly Sudhu Kumar, Conbmnul Trader, 24

C/O H-dorwn Danrcl, 15031 Paso del501

C/O Pro Hccmr Am Sieru Del valle No 105 Col del Valle

C/O Potcr Arxkal Ch-k.. 13-8 Dhnwnlgno 5wlur %1

C/O Bhriw Raman, 143 Uday Park

C/OSonGupu Tamof ) 1957CTrIuraryan Park

C/O Dap, Alok, R 33Groalcr Kadash Parl1

C/O Heath Edward V 61775 Carson SL

C/O Thomtan, Roland R. 15726 E. Progrea Grdo

C/O Morrison, !any D 1135 South Washington Ave

C/ O Buwaa, Subra W, 09 Sehmpur Rd

C/O Sonku Stanch V 18-677 Cur 51met

C/O Tang-hum, Prasas 22 Sondgprrhaoukam Rood, Bangyenrua

C/O CTunduruNn D, 19 Darawala Barer

C/O Abnonto Oliver Coorgo Paredes Old Airport Road

C/OSohon,, Mukund Pmbakar Sub= Rd

C/OSpngeL Robot, Moosmahdstr 15

C/OSanullar..AlbcrmC 183VdfomnlSL

C/O Fnuy Eoole Krughrobndgu Manor No. 11, 41 Kmgshoux Aon

C/O Bergeland Dune) P,1620 E Eighth SL

C/O Rrbciro Carlos 6 Hombdl Dnve Bcacvn By

C.tv/s'. hvp...I

Burlington ON L7M JA8

Flint MI 48500

Nmvhury OH 440163

Busan 614847

Butte AfT 59701

Hwasung. hyconggr, 445974

Cahnrwwan Cny Nuevo Eop 3100

CAMru Sonora 83600

Mevnalt' B p Cabfnmia 21050

CuIcu1W Wesl Bengal 700001

Cold., Novuo G.I. 75690000

Pruvrden,w Sanlwgo 7510107

Canuclas Buenos Ave, 1814

Cap-'. SP 13160000

Carp-le.. CA 93011

Cascavcl Parana 85806170

Porfand ME 0410!

Caccrm, Buenos Aues 1678

Cedar Purl,, TX 78613

Chahsgaon, Maharashtra, 424101

Sams Loup de Varennes Saone el Lurie 71240

Hermes Twonsh,p, Changhwa Counly 500

Channagrn Kamauka 577211

Ch.ras, K.A. Lumpur 560M

Changpuak Chung Ma, 501W

A Muanp, Chwng Rzt 57000

A Muang,CTwngMau57t00

Ch-n(GE) 16041

Chnlavo CMclayo 051

Cluhuahua Enucc CHI", 41280

Cluncha Irma

Afarcowa Choi-

Jhong L. City Taoyuan County 3'_0

Cnlomfo 06

Cemargo, CHIN 33700

Gualenwla 0101

Ctudad Dchcws Chih 33000

Juams CHIN 3228D

Obregon Sonora, 85139

Cl., Napes, 3400

Coban, Alma Vemlaz, 16901

Hayden, ID 83835

Coimbatore T-l Nadu 641035

Crnmbutore Tamil Nadu, 641009

Cormlabre Tamil Nadu 641011

Faulvnks AK-99707

Colomhu Weslem Prov 50500

Thousand Oaks CA 91120

Coon Bay OR 97420-'102

Cordoba C6rdoly 5009

Tayeba; Querun 4327

Cnsrwsur - tare 58200

Cotonou

Cotonou Manna

Cozumel Q Roo,77600

Cuenm Azuay

Cucnuva4 Mom 62330

Cunwna , Sure, 6101

Curio

Dakar

K.M. Lumpur 59000

Dunlr, EI Pawuo

Dapaang, 86

Dann / E fsl Rheinland Pfal; D54550

Collaroy N5 W 2097

Kamel Markel Dehwdun 248001

Del Mar CA, 921114

Garry Gains Nuew Iron 66280

Norda Ulu, Pradesh 201-301

New Delhi . Dclhr,11111119

New Delha Delhi 110019

Nmv D0.1h1 , Delhi 110018

CenlorunaLCO 80111

Contcnnul CO. 80015

Do- lake, MN 56501

Celcutu , Wnt Bengal 700031

Dhannavararr , Andhra Prodcah , 515671

Tho+bun , Bangkolk 10600

Ha Ron

Dp.logCrry ZN 7100

Dondardu Maharuohlm , 425108

Dumbrm 6850

Pussy Crty Metro Manila, 1309

Kmgslon 6

Duluth, MN 55812

East Landon Fasten Cape 5205

Country

Canada

UniudSu-

Umt,d5urot

S oth Koma

Umnti smro'.

South Korco

PhJippuws

Mot o

Mew,

Ind,,

Bmnl

Chde

Argenurw

Brazil

Unncd SW les

Broad

Umte4 Suess

Argenuna

Umled Sun

Ind.

Fm c

Taiwan

Ind,.

Mal-nn

Thailand

Thoiand

Thailand

Italy

Peru

Morm n

Peru

Honduras

Taiwan

S. Lanka

Monte

Guammala

Mevtco

M--

M-'.

Romama

Guatemala

Umled Stales

Ind,.

Ind..

Ind,.

Umted Sines

Sn Lanka

Umfd Stales

U.wd s-

Argenlw

PMhppmes

F.-

Boom

Berm

Moor

Ecuador

Mevrco

Venezuela

Peru

Senegal

Malaysw

Honduras

Togo

Germany

Ausuaha

Ind,,

Umud5hca

Meaco

Indu

Indw

Ind.

Indw

Umnd Slates

United SWms

Umted SW tes

Ind.

Indw

Thailand

Sri Lanka

Phmrppme

Ind,.

Auslna

Phdipprnes

Jammu

Um4M5um

South Aft-

Amu nt
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The Rorory Foundation of Rotary Inkrnauunal

Oee Roury Cenler

15605herman Avenue

Evanston, IL 60201

For the Year Ended 301one 2007

Name Address Cuv/State'Posral Counhv Amount

Rotary Club of Eosllamdon C/O5.hwu66Fona Jcame 10Schcakle,Placc Eastlondor Eastern Coyn 5241 South Afrwa

Rosary Club of Foss Nassau C/OCammo Lindsey PO Bo.55-19375 Nasvu NP Babamas

Rotary Club of Eostem 5.al od(Pattaya) C/O Foin Morlaoc 15/27M 13 Sort Nongprue Palla)a land A House Nongpmc Banglamung, 20160 Thailand

Rosary Club of Edgwart A Stanmore C/O Bard Geoffrey H Tile Crust. 22 Avlmer Done 5lannom HA7 3EG United kingdom

Rotary Club of EJusa C/OKrnnery 9lnr 722OComLIiDr Ed- MN 55135 UnitedSta-

RotaryClubof Edmonlm Rncrnresv C/O Adanu Rodney 507 Hellcrvn Drrm Edmrnuort AB T6R 2K5 Canada

Rotary Club of El Progn-w C/O Bonilla B Redo M , 6 Calk 4 Ave Casa No 4' Col Bendeck El Prognso Yom Honduras

Rotary Club of Enstshcrm C/O Roeghn, Martm, 20 Rue Roeg Has Sirrntz- HL Rhin 68510 Frame

Rotary Club of Es4vurt C/OKrnyon5ladc DouglasJ d5Cenon Rogers Rd E+trourL KwoZulu Natal 3310 South Afrou

Rotary Club of Eugene C/OSa I,ch, StephenP 1452 LuoIW SL Eugewtc OR, 97401 United 51065

RotaryCluhofEzmkwu Ah C/O Ikuoiuonye Udcoguow A, 136Hosptlal Rd P 0 S. S381 NC At. AN. SWW Nigcru

Rotary Club of FoILOpmg-Ranlrn C/O Hcliman, Goon. Rani-ns Hol ll Jomvagsgol n 1 Falkopmg, 52133 5-den

RoWrv Club of F.-lc C/O RUpob Arngo V. Antonio Zohi I I Fimnoe 50134 Italy

Rotary Club of Fuhkdl C/OSupan, George 15 Fauview Rd 6-on. NY 12508 Umbd 51a-

Rolarv Club of Florian C/OGomes, Donalla Soares L Rua Daorelorgador Evertor 90 Banm Mangumha Florio, PI 64100000 Bnzd

Rotary Club of For WlczaOe,lc C/O Ftedau Sobnnho. Rohn Alms de Rua Pereira de Miranda 1110/1201 Pape. Fortaleza C©ra, 601550/11 Brood

Rotary Club of Fm4r CAy C/O Erdo Hans 720 Promontory Peal In ApL 2482. Forster City Foster Coy, CA 94404 U.i" 51atrs

Rotary Clubof Fmmr Gty C/O GranL Jon B 653Pusaim Dnuo Foss CIIV CA 94401 Umled Stabs

Rotary Club of Fran.a Nor. C/OCareta Paulo de T.K. and Ca-n Rubcns Claudio Hungna Rua Dr Afunsolnlanle v Filth. 5041 Franco 1+409029 Brand

Rotary Club of Franklin C/O Avokun Robert 615uulhgule Rood Franklin. MA 020-11 United Stars

Rotary Club of Fraperl C/OComtvr CurtuT SBUppcrMasll.ndorgRd FncporL ME. W032 UmidSta"

Rotary Club of Fukava East C/OHuose Kabul-hi 8-19 Mola,umr Fukava SztWnro 3660821 Japan

Rolarv Club of Galhpnlo C/OSimon,MclP 155 F-t An Galbpolv.OH 45631 UluledSWOon

Rotary Club of Gorden Cdy C/O Lcie Kay Bong, 7500A Brach Road No 16-321 Singapore 199591 Smgoore

Rotary Club of Gaya C/O Verma Sanpy kumar, Vernu Nursing Hones sod Rd Gaya Bihar 821001 India

Rotary Cluh olGoylord C/O Reppuhn. Curt A, P 0 Box 1081 Gaylord MI 49734 United SWt

Rotary Club of Gbogada C/O Ad-not Aboyomr down 12 Adcnuga Tatwo Iknrodu Rood Otnnikoro Lagos Nigeria

Romry Cluh o(G^rolehofrn Volkach C/ODOLer Ralph. Erlachhof 7 Volkach97332 Germany

RoloryClubdGrahamslmvn C/O MdIs, W111 umD I3Consatuban 5tma Grahamotenoi- Eu.m Poo-6139 South Africa

Rotary club .1Crerlosvn C/ODutton,Tonv P 0 Bor9 Seven Oaks ZA3249 South Aloes

RoWrv Club of Guadalopra lndurtral C/O Whiling GruuL Ann, Mar Blano 15095 Lomos del Country Cuadalapm JAI-44610 Moran

ROlary Club of Gualln C/O Oliva Edwin Mmsuln Cnkrma 'Elrna Vakntln' Borne Las Fkrra Gualan Zocuro Guotam.Lr

Rotary ClubofCuaimala do la Asunndn C/O Egli, Jurg, 11 Callc'B' 10-62 Zona 14 Guolmala Gualonrola

Rosary Club of Cualrmala del Errs C/O BosWbouor Michael 31 calla 14 11 zona 5 Guatemola 01005 Guaterwla

Rotary Club of Gualenula del E- C/O Pinto Juan Carl,, Avc L, Caslcllona 3936 rrna 8 Gualenula, 01008 Gualmob

Rotary Club of Cualcmola Sur C/O Cheves, jean Carlin 17 A Vonido 25-50 uuu 11 Guatemala 01011 Guaternala

Rotary Club of Guayaquil Oc.Wenle C/OAgmda Patnno An Miguel H plover Manaonal VJ1a11 PO Bo-09-01-8683 Cuayagml Guoym Euodor

Rotary Club of Gudur C/O Bomrmreddy Survndra 15/ 937 AV ..da Nagar Ncllorr Oar Gudur, Andhra Pradesh, 524101 Ind.a

RolarvCluhofCucrn:m C/OCabrera LurF Calls 2 No 601 Cucrrcro CHIH 31680 Monica

Rotary Club of Guerrero C/O Guherai Ramdn, Iesus Espv.su 47a Guermm CHIN 31680 Monica

Rotary Cluhol Guntur C/OHamalhaka And NuoAgmOdProdwb Pernohorlo Guntur Andhra PradmR 522009 India

Rotary Club of Guntur C/O Vadlanun1 Ravi. Umamahlsvaa Rao A Ca Samlha 61h In Mom Rd Guntur Andhra Pradmh. 522002 Ind.

Rotary Club dGunlur Aedarsh C/O MotlupollL Suni01a M Rangadham Siva Eng-nng, 12 16-19 Mallupalhwn St Kolhap l Cu.- Andhra Pradesh 522001 India

Rolarv Club of Hnoksh•rgcn C/O Holtslag, GgsTKM Eifrgsotnat87 HH Haoksbergcrl 7481 The Nor-lands

Row" Club of Heliopolis C/O Awed Nagwa Abd ALMoetm, 61 El Soars 5l HehoFoks Coon 11341 Egypt

Romry Club of HermooJlu MJrnio C/O Favour Gil Rosa Marganla, Sanlondrr No 10 Col Casa Condo Sear6n 1 HermooJlo, Sonora 832-40 Moron

Rotary Club of Hermosillo MJemo C/O Rodnguez E, Josefa, Sin Luis Potosi No 64, csq Felci- Zr--,eCol 5 de Mayo 1-1-11o-Sonora 83010 Meaav

Rolaryalubd Hdo C/O Robutsat Mrchacl E,811 Kauman Dr H.I. HI 96720 United Stems

Rolarv Club of Hdbn Hood Island Van Londmghmn C/O Goode Orion Goode Vocational P,..6 42 New Orleans Rd Suite 103 Hdlon Hood Island SC 29928 United Stab

Rotary Club of Homura C/O Morris, Wayne F. P 0 Boa 70 Honor. Solomon Islands

Rotary Club of Hooghly C/O Yadxv HualoL 522 Kailashnagar, Bendel Hooghly West Bengel 712123 India

Rosary Club of H. W. C/O Lon Mu Yang, No 335 Kiang F. Rd Huwei, YunUn County, 632 Tonvan

Rosary Club of Huahan C/O Chang, 117uu I F. Na 8 In 115, Jungmcr Rd Hualien 97061 T.-an

Rotary Club of Hurlmgham-Naimt C/O Egasa VmcenL P 0 Box 28742 Noonbi. 0210 Kenya

Rotary Club of lchalkaranp C/O AgrawaL S N. 10/526 Kulhapur Rd Dxulat Building Ichalkaranµ Mahansshoa 416115 Ind.

Rotary Club of Ipbu llc C/OOlukoya,Olumayowo PO It -743 Ipbu OJe,Ogun Stxte Nlgena

Rotary Club of Undo South C/O logman, Victor M SitoCanhmg, Bono Jdolo Janiuy llodo 5034 Philippics

Rotary Club of Indore Holkar C/O Bhmwre, R S. 13. Gulmahar ExL Nor Sakes Indorc Madhya Pradesh, 452001 Ind.

Rosary Clubof InUZmuros.Manda C/O Plalun, Arthur V, Lot 12 Blk J Kaopunon Pkwy, KmgspomtSubdivuvno, Novahthcs Quezon Gly Mclm Manila 1116 Phthppnes

Rotary Club of Iowa City A M C/O Hurllc Douglass 1253 Flagtaf(SL low, City, IA, 52246 United Slaws

Rotary Club of Iqurbn C/O Acmla Carlo, Rrzanio Palma No 242 Iqwlm, Lomb Peru

Rotary Club of lqutbs Sur C/O G6mez Plnado, Rafael S, P p A Ugarle No 38 Iqudoe Lomfo Pont

Rotary Club of In Dong C/O Song, Ho.YOnp 4851 1 Ga Mn Hyeon-Doug, lksan Jeorvabug do, 570965 South Knro

Rotary Club of Irmga C/O Ru1CS, Ta W, Gangrktnga lang. Tanzento

Rotary Club of btanbul Kadtkoy C/O Kakm. Enver Mummdere Cad TeltkSokak. No 18/1 Kadmkoy Lslanhul Turkey

Rotary Club of Istanbul Ulus C/O Egeli. Edlz AWkoy 7.8 Koim Gan S1L 116 Blok A Kapm D 2 Balurkoy, lslanbul, 34156 Turkey

Rotary Club of ltpdu C/O Romanmi, Moron Roberto R Nilson A Taralb 121 lianas IWpolu SP, 149000DD Braid

Rotary Club of liuverava C/O Regazsru, AWo Don-M Rua Florin Ni- 736 Ituveravs Sao Paulo 14 500000 Boazd

Rotary Club of lzmu Mavuehu C/OTayan Nazrm Mehmcl VasdCGnor Bulvon, Arkadm Apt. No-19 D-8 K.4 Ahan ak. IZnor 35220 Turkey

Rotary ClubdjackamnJle C/OBryanL Cadu 550 Weber 5L So.Ie 1730 Joeksonvtlle, FL 32202 UotedStan

Rotary Club of )akarta-Gamblr C/O Amon, Osman Bin, c/o PT Inbmns PnnupraWma, Bank Panm Senayan, 2nd Floor )I fend 5uduman Jakarta, 10270 Indonesu

Rotary Club of jak-Caminr C/O Lwlchandam Dhuwsh G, Ruby No 9 Grand ITC Peernata Hips JL Arten Pamela Hipu Iakarb Java 12210 Indonesia

Rotary Club of Jalgaon C/O Shah, Chhabildas C J Vibhore Jay-gar Jdha Rd Jalgaon Maharashlm, 425001 India

Rowry ClubofJahta C/OAmbekar Modhav D Amtckor Eye Huspitol Pmt Office Rd jzlna, Maharashm 431203 India

Rotary ClubofJammu Mid Town C/OMahapn, Vrkas Amar Kuhr 104105Gurah Baksht Nagar Jammu Kushnur 180001 India

Rotary Club of lamnagar C/O Vadlsar, Btplrtchandra T C Olaf, 4th Flour Mprto Chamtcn VV Rd f.-gar Gupral 161001 Ind.

Rotary Cluboffc'J- Mougoonghwa C/O Lac Jung Lim, 47 14 Uirllmdong, Jechsi,Chungdaongbok-do jtdxarx Chungclrongtmg do 39.030 South Kona

Roomy Club ofjennry Puongnum C/O Cu Jung Uk. 48-1 Kos>Dong, W-g. jeae)u 1-.bug do. 560060 South Knmo

Rotary Club of Jinja C/O Habyara, Emory P O Boo 1321 jmin Uganda

Rotary Club of Jmin C/O Kakombo Moron Luther P 0 Boo 1951 Jmp Uganda

Rotary Club of Jmm C/O Kun, 11 Gyu 360-39 Joom-RI W.*-g sup Hwas ang SL Gyeonggr 145-955 South Komno

Rotary Club (Jodhpu, MWtavn C/OSmghvr Vuhonl Rol, 29(1), ILght lnduslnol Area Jodhpur Rapslltan 312003 India

Rotary Club of Johanneahurg C/O MciseL Richard P 0 Boa 651671 Bennie, Sandton 2010 South Alms

Rotony Club of kdtar -sburg C/O Wood Nick, P 0 Boo 52525 Sosorwerld johannestvrg, Gauteng, 2132 South Afro

Rotary Club ulJoncstom(Sanford) C/OAmken Jr Sfnwarb Loiorenee 676-AChcLsa De Sanford NC 27332 United SWtn

Rotary Club of Jos! Marl, Ezerm C/O Pascucct. Ro(oel, and GdterL Ramon and Monbbil G. Rormn, Vuente Lopez 308 Ealzs, Buenos Aires 1801 Argentina
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The Rosary Foundation of Roury Imenr reams

One floury Center

1560 Sherman Arenue

Er•nsron, IL 60201

For the Year Endred 30 June 2007

N... Addres Cnv/SUtr/Posul Country Amount

floury Club of Juami Inlogro C/O Porno Hayck Hecbr 6516 Dakou Rrdgo Dr El Pusq TX 79912 Umvd Sums

Rourv Club of Kalwue C/O Mulangana Joseph 9 Nehru Cl- PO Boa 80121 koMve CcnlrI Pronme 1010 7..b.

Koury Club of keen boon C/OChteranatpomr- Somchu, Khon Kam Soceohat 5,mce 68/41 Klang Muang Rd A Muang Khoo Kacn, khon Kacm. 41000 Thailand

RoUrv Club of Kaknuda Control C/O Murthy Salad, Veera Venkou Salyanareyan 68-2 28 Ncuy Sf Ashok Nagar kekmada Andhra Prodah 53-Mt fndu

Roury Club of kamloups Dayhmak C/OShea, R.nkne 2242 Sidon Ave Kamloops BC V151A5 Canada

floury Club of KamNla North C/OSeknnp, Doegrulen K P 0 B- 16422 kampala Uganda

Rnurv Club of Kan,haoahun C/O Chun In Chalcrmchat 8/2Soogchutoo 26 Rd T Pakpmck. A Muang, Kan.unahun 71000 Thailand

Ruury Club o1 Kandy C/O Pmrn C Shamd N, No 31 Pnmrosc Road Kandy Central 21010 Sri Lanka

Rnury CiuhufKaohsiungSouth C/OTung,Shth Hsiang,Save 909 No 165, Her Tung Rd Qunpn Dsl kaohsiung.802 Tarwan

Koury Club of Kerur C/OGunasckaun K Arelo To+Uln Opp Chcran School Ranuknshnapuram North Kerur Tamlbudu, 639001 India

Roury ClubofKaunoTauras C/OOMLeniue Vtdmanus S.teinuOUlpauenlCbnla Bales Pr 7 Kaunas 534W Luhuama

Rolerv Club of Kolen,ye C/O Dharmure1en P CD,49/17 Seevali Mu,oehe Hunupsuya Watule WerUer PM, 5. Lanka

Koury Club of Kenmore C/OWelerfcld William A 15 Nenuu Court Keraru Dowru Quecruland 3306 Australis

RouryCluhnfAcllering C/O IdeILJohn A Aldemev 13 Brain Cl- Kettering, Norllumplooe NN169NH Umted Kingdom

floury Cluhot Khalurousk C/OYakhtev AhM 680000 LooToblov No 5-13 Khabarovsk 680011 Russo

floury Cluh ofkharmum C/OSaacd Zuhmrf P 0 B- 427 Khartoum, Kharloum 11111 Sudan

Roury Club of Kholmsk C/O Chemuhe Zuutdo P 16-3 Kap.unsknya SU kholmsk, Sakhalin Reg.- 69!620 Russo

Koury Club of Khen-e C/O Lueroodory Bayarre,khen. Daffodil Women s Clmu_ Anon Erdcne Husp ial 3rd Chmal CO Ptacc AVe Uleuobeaur 210523 Mongol.

Roury Club of Kappa Rog C/OGoward Ron E P 0 80a 60 Margate 4019 Austrelu

floury Club of Knzbuhel C/O Philipp Harn Holetra«50 Oberndorf Tirol A6372 Austria

floury Club of Knysna C/O Huskissoo, Joan 19 Wondoumc Dr Leum Isle Knyrena Care 6571 South Africa

RnuryClubufKolfgm C/OLunde Blorrr Hamverenb Tamueen 1413 Nornay

Rnury Club oI kolhapur Central C/O Dmhl Ruh-dm M Plot No 35waruyom 5hrva1. Park Knlhapur Maharashtra 416001 Ind.

Rourv Club of Kopyel C/O Kulkami, Krishna G Dr Sempd Lmgenna Rd Koppel Kameukz 583231 India

Roury Club of komt C/O JuengnauarusrnkooL Solpom, Y T Cenual Some Cu 216/218 Jompot Rd Tamlvl Nalmueng Muang Karat Coy Nekore Ralasuna 1000 T etlued

Rourv Club of Aare Kinabalu C/OAIdulAuoeoe 2irmc Lo19CF03-049/FI Blk C, Kompleks Karamunsmg, talan Tueran Kota Kinabalu Sabah 90300 Malays.

Koury C10 .1 Kuala Kangsar C/0Baskeren P Sorry Lot 5949 I.ampung Suuon Kuala Kangrer Perak, 33000 Mal.-

Rourv Club of Kumbakonam Midtown C/O Vee,karan,G No 6 S. Nagar Colony Kumbekonam, Tamil Nadu 612001 India

Rotary Club of Kupang C/ O Fulbcrtus Guido JI Permhs Kemcrdekaan II, No 3Ouhutu Kupeog, Nuru Tenggara Tunur 85119 Indonou

Koury Club of L. Antigua C/O Godov Roh.rfo Javier Callc Anche No 41 Anfgua Gualenuta Santepquez 03001 Guatemala

Rourv Cluh of 1, Cmba C/O AooonaSchrenzel F,-.do F Col ElSame 1 elope 2alle No 610 L. Celhe All Honduras

Koury Club of L. Jolla Golden Trunglo C/O Brown Stephen R, 14918 Rancho Nuevo Del Mar CA, 92014 Umred SUles

Koury Cluhof L Lucda C/O Gucm de Caoseco Lulu and Curatela, Ines Entre Rka 927 Vicente Loper Buenos Aces 1616 Argenuna

Roury Club of La Mono C/O Fulere JohnC 11290 Lonma In El Cajon CA 920211 United Stores

floury Club of La Paz Mna0ores C/OMenado Chop,- Freddy Ar Gohhs Ed lervry No III Esy C 15 lrpatr L. Paz Bob-

Roury Club of L. Punu0e C/OGOmez Valdeniezn Xaner Laguna D.W. 53-A V. Sanborodon Guayaquil Guzvuu Ecuador

Rotary Club of Lagos Wont C/O 013-0gunfcmi Salome Constance, P 0 Bce 5B1 10 Holy Child Way Salelhte town, Lugo,, Negeru

Roury Club of Lupiedo C/O Flores All Darla Pe-vu R Jubo do Cashlhos 32 ApL 302 BauroCentnm Laleado RS 95900DDO Braid

Roury Club of Lamastcr C/O McClrrulhan, Robert A 542 Randolph Dr Lititz, PA 17A3 United Slates

Koury Club of Lencoofor C/O S.Jer, John M, l917 Yorktown CL L,unculer OH, 43130 UNrd Su1es

Koury Club of laoag C/O Adaya, Joseph Domingo 321 R-1 St. Brgy 29 Loeg City Ilocos Norte 2900 Phdippmes

Rosary Club of Les Torren-Sau!IVe C/OBobeddlaRodnguee.Gahnel ElDoredo42.ClubdoGolfLuHacnnda A0zupandeZaagoua,EMEX 52969 Memcv

Rosary Club of fouler C/O Lonz Beal Eulenweg 18 flnrulenz Basel LandschalL 42+1 Swiloerland

Folry Clubof lauuro C/O Valverde Bello Jul.C P 0 B.. 132 Lautam Caubn,a86B10 Cline

Rourv Club of Limon Grove C/0 Irving, Muheel C 7988 Shadow Hill Dr L. More CA, 91941 United 5ub-n

Rourv Club of Ieen C/O R.F. Lopee, Carlos Jose Colrgu Merranol 2C Oesre 4w+ Nuarugua

Koury Club of IuOr Celeede C/O Pasoan, Rafael Mano 1_1amas303 Fran Loma Verde Leon,GTO 17295 Mo.-

Koury Club of L...sron Auburn C/O Kennedy Gary E. 760 Togas Rd Chekea NI F,04330 Unt d Stern

Roury Club of lnkas Bay C/OC7rong, PtultyM K PO Boo 11168 Kole Kuuibalu Sabah 08815 Malay-

RouryClub ofI-dongwe C/O Kent. Joe PO Bo. 30273 Llongwe 39265 Mal-

floury Club of LmM C/OJones Paul, PO Boa 12 Zomba Malawi

Ro.rv Club of 4mh C/O Kedrakumanla, Gdford, Cnr Johnstone Road & Moeouko, Oupembcre Highway Blantyre Malawi

Roury Club of Lncdn C/O HrNeelmarm, Pnscdle 38105tcrrkwe115k Lucvlrs NE 68506 United Stores

floury Club of Lnknpmg C/O Fodman, Ragner, Luoderyd Vutebleok Lnkcpeng, 58593 Sweden

Koury Club of Lnz C/O Seitz, Wolfgang, Matoschste 2 Lnr. 4020 Auslna

Koury Club of Lore C/O Levi, Abongo. P 0 Box 86 256 U. Uganda

Rotary Club of Lvmgsmne C/O Mulenga Kaela Pe-k, P 0 Boa 60049 Plot2641/128 0.-Brinell Lrvmgslone Z-b.

Koury Club of Lodi, C/O Coloruu Welewslu, Syhvesier Czaluego 2. PL95-015 Lode, Glowno 95015 Poland

Koury Club of Lodz- Kullury C/O Korczyrokr, Marlin Jerzy. Rorlkowska 182 Lode. 90924 Poland

Roury Club of LooPGocouers C/O Akue, Bitchy Gaudy, B P 2120 Iu0N, 9999 Togo

Koury Club oflas Angelo, C/O Gurm, Cheryl B, 11,3711artsook Si, Valley Vtlage CA. 91607 Ue,ted5u6r

floury Club of Los Banta C/O Sedarugunu, Pemuh.60D W I S1. Suns B 761 Pago Ave Loe Banos CA 93635 United Stator

Koury Club of Lou Cl Mderuo C/O Miller Rrdurd H Curdle 17-17 1999 Quuo &-.d.,

Koury Clubof Ludhter C/OCheudhry Seresfl K O C Eaporte Pnvare Ltd C 12 Fool Poml Ludhuru Punpb, 141010 India

floury Clubof LedhteneCeNnl C/OStngla Heruft 116, Aram Nagar Ludhuna, Punjab 141003 Ind.

Koury Club of L.A. Ana Je Malin C/O Rodriguez Jose Lau L rendr do la Tone 530 LeeIOM1 Bumm Arn-s, 670D Argenluw

Rotary Club of Lulcburgaz C/O Tnrkee 0 Ilhan, Yddle Mahellen. Dogus Cad Tasker sIL D Blk- LOfoburgaz Kuklemlt, 39750 Turkey

Rote', Club of Lump- C/O Lcorwngnevareb Pedroon 709/43-I5Sor Onnuch 7/15... I... g Bangkok 10750 Thailand

floury Club of Meboluuet C/O Kno Shtgotu 265 Cemu SL Diamond Subd, Bahbego Angeka Pampanga, 2009 Phdtppux-s

Roury Club of Medure, Mnno C/O Aebupen SP OL 342nd Maur Road, Kzlw Nagar Maderel, Tamil Nadu 625017 India

Rourv Club of Madura, Mid Twvn C/OTluruvasagam, Gznapelhy, 3/171, Aroma III— 3rd SL Indian Bank Colony Nareymvpuram MedurL Tamdnedu 625014 bdte

Koury Club of Maechen C/O Leolhammalen, Anan Ira !Lang Ken Rtcrodl Co. 15 Mu e. Pahonyoun Rd Mac Cl- Chung Rat. 57110 T}udand

floury Cluhof Magkeng C/OSu}fepmbmr. Nipan 2JJ/4 Ph. S. Rd Ampur Muang, Udon Than, 41000 Thailand

Roury Club of Makau C/O Ord. era, Femendo M, 54 Pape Lope Arc, Megellam Vdlago Makan City, 1200 Phteppums

Koury Club of Maldos Hryen C/O Vdleno Coroeon Tanlom, 5b N-51 Mabloa Bulamy 3000 Ph.lIppues

Roury Club of Managua C/O OrscheL Finny Reperlo serreno A-2 Managua, 183 Nramgee

Koury Club of Mandeluyong C/O Ang, Alton T, D-142 The Alewnndna 29 Merolcn Ave Pzsmg, Motor Mande 1600 Philipp-

Rotary Club of Mundaleyong Pig San I.. C/O Aurebo, Marcelma A 15 HomblL Gmenreeedows Subd Quezon City Mceo Mam6 1110 Phdipprets

Koury Club of Man-ken C/O Penomrak. Wanranr III M 5S ngshumnue Rd T TT-Um Huang, Kandunaburt. 71000 Tharfard

Rotary Club of Mangalore C/O Kamalh Alay R 503 CLwlgen Apartments Bunts Hassel Rd Mangakne, Kamauke. 575001 India

Koury Clubol Mangalore North C/O Mmdorro, Noonan, TMnse 3W Cmn1. Lower Bender Mengetore, Kemataka. 575002 India

floury Club of Manila Mew C/O Wong, Manuel L Room 3401 34th FL PBCOM Tower Ayala Ave comer Rufuro 58001 Mekutl Metro Morose Phultpproer

floury Club of Muretuf C/O L<munyete Lou,. P 0 Boo 152 Mantel 20GID Kmve

Bourn Club of Mankuu North C/O Peruogeo Aollay N, 12 Purple 50.556 Vdlege Marikuu Gtv MoOa Manila. 1811 PhIipyrnes

Rnury Club of MerWlez C/O MertneuGrenala Fernando C(vr end Solari Stolle Mean, Ermbo MNe 297 Merlucr, Bu-r Arms 1640 Argenuru

Koury Club of Maunnorue 8f C/O Suldrvar dole Garr. Rrmrdo Calk, 3503 Inter Y Zamgom Meumoros Tam 87160 Meow
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Rotary Club of Maramorm 84 C/OYarntu Vargas Gilberto 943 N Espressway Suus 15-9058 Browosvdk• TX 78520 United Slales 10A00W

Rourv Club of Maliram Lombok C/OSmglclaa Howard Jl Alanurrds 12 amen Valley S.nggigr, Lombok NTB 81355 Indonuu 1633300

Rotary Club of Mclhoumc C/O Bnerfov Alfred ), 1/18 Card- 5uact Blakhum, VIC 3110 Au-Us 19,(W 00

Rotary Club o(Mcru C/O hffirLL Rhoda Gakn, P 0 Bu. 920 Nkubu 60200 hrnr u 5l1UD W

y Clubof Mclm Clark Clark Find C/OS,mhu lnn Gmrgs M GEMSTECH 1L 10- A Mesas I SL D. mood Subr Balrhdgo AngrlesCnv Pampangu 2009 Phrhpprnes 10,80080z

Cluhof Metropolitan Honolulu C/OTang, Al., 2205 frog Shaer. Sara 1190 Hornlulu HI 9W13 United 5400 1018600

Row,, Club of Mcyeauayan Upbwn C/OSan Dngo, ArmanJn 0 4"Cardma151. St Frarku SuSJ Meycauuvan Bu6rn 1020 Phihppos4 1305000

RalaryClubof Muldkrown C/O Hauser Gunlhcr C 4 Bl.a hlrnc Rd MWJkvrvn, RL 02842 Unstrd Stalls 801600

RnlaryClubof Mawr C/O M.,- AJilaide 9)620Thud Ass Musmn. BC V2V IP6 Canada 11,41100

Rosary Club ofMusion Valley (San Diego) C/O Mascara liwnn.o M 36tH Heh. SL Spring Valley CA 919' Umld510GS 4616510

R-r Clubof Mod- Sunrise C/O Masn411i Nrdnlm A 920Sprmg Creek or Rrpun. CA 95366 1.1-d Sales 18 N00W;

Rotary CluhofMomhva C/OMamupr Musu Mtmu( a Brother, Ltd Mwamhiyue Road Shnmann PO Bo. 906W Mumba.u 8110 Kenya 1580200

RoWryClubofMomt-Central C/OTalwar Vipvh PO 80.81235 Momhua 80194 kenva 349005

Rolarv Cluh of Morro Carlo C/O Renger Silvia Crnlna. and Neuberger Luna Av Brasd (cobs Urqurra y Volr) Mons Carlo Mumnm 3184 Argcnune 9,80000

Rotary Club of Monlcrnry Ohapado C/O Yga Canavots Miguel nngo Druz De &•rlanga 1107 San Noolas De Lm Gams NL 66480 Mo.- 15A(JO W

Rotary Club of Monlevrdoo C/OSr lra Ang.l Marro Jana! 13559 P 8 Of 807 Mmlc.rdeo Mont. 11000 Uruguay 25 242 W

Rororv Club of Monrucrret C/OGaraa Anes,Gudl.rmo H and Vsrstegcn, Hugo Firrwdez Il De Seprcmhre 1702 Bw-nm Aino,CF 1428 Argenluu 820000

Rotary Club of Moradabad Snuknr C/O Agenval PAlav hurry 5 Avas Vrkus Colony Nr Pill, kothr Chauraha Gvd hare Moradatvd Uttar Pradesh 24400) Indu 1506000

Rosary Club of Monnda C/O Dhrman Numal Kumar Dhiman Clmr Runway Rmd Monnda Punlah 140101 I.J. 9,500 W

Rorary Club of Marmur-Mucas C/O Curdkr Floreneu Juan Je Salinas s 0009 J. Ocruhn• yR Nunez de Bonilla Maas Morons 5enuago &uador 1328500

Rolarv Club of Mount Abu C/O Par) Shadesh R L,Wi Flower Hmml PO B0. 61 NR Dclwora Rd Glolal Hmprrl Mount Abu Ralasllun- 107501 Indu 43917DU

RorrryCluhof MuangChod C/ONimirursspom Wntaya 213/4 Pmsilvrra Road Masswl TuL63110 Thaibnd 1905780

Rowry Ciub of MUhlhnusen C/O Graf-do,( Paul TuMrnweg 13 5chblhe.m TH 99994 Gemunv 7-WOD

RnWry Club of Mulkv C/O kamad RevrChandra Modrrn Computer lmldute Panchumahul Road Mulks hamaloLa 574154 India 906200

Rotary Club of Mumbo. Ghatkopur C/O5hmdo VandaraR 1101 ShanU Tower Shan. Park Garodra Nagar Ghalko)ur(E) Mumbar Maharashtra, 400)77 India 36 DHOW

Rotary Cluh of Murray C/OHnlman RGayle 77J Southwood Dr Murray ITT 81107 Um0JSrules 746300

RoWrv Club of Mutya Ng Santa Mara C/O Cruz MdagroC )405ooGabrrl 51a Marrs Bulacan 1022 Phdrppnts 1103000

Rosary Cluhof Muyenga C/OMukasa Bng.-M PO 00.27228 Kampala Uganda 16,58200

RolaryCluhorMZUru C/OMkanduwue Austin Mumhwe Mdnal Centre P 0 Bom451 Lrvmgslonu Malawi 1141700

Rotary Club If Nagcrmd South C/O Gannpalhy V Porrna 48fawahar St Ramavarnu Prom Main Rd Nagcrrrnh Tanul Nadu 629001 Indu 859980

Rotary Club of Nairobi C/O Po.naru Dan Mph, Haspilal PO Bo. 20 Kgala W220 Kenya 2495094

Rotary Club of Nakhonpharom C/O PnnphaL Nongkran 321 Nilalo Rd A Muang, Nakhanphanom 48000 Thaihnd 13,42000

Rotary Cluhof Nalnm Ralavma C/O Karyanawatwu A-hA, 295/4 Mo0(on VIPSoi VIP 11 Mrtlalvrt-Nongkhar Rd T Narmuang, A Muang Nakumralasrma NR 10000 Thailand 1003005

Rotary Club of Nak,"pathom C/O Bsanvu-Arak.Nuom, 1Jl/JRu)vuN Rd Ampor Muang,Nakompalham, 71000 Ths/Lsnd 11,50094

Rotuv Club of Nakuru C/O Ch-h- f.antrlal P O Bo. 1221 Nakuru 2010D Konya 25 750 W

Rolarv Club of Namwcon Yong-9 C/O Yong, H- Im 496-7 D.bng-Dung Namweon, faonrabug Do 590983 South Komu 190000)

Raarv Clubof Navsan Round Town C/Okamura 5hadmh I A/204 lanb Apt, Near Fuvara Navsan,Gulara119"45 Indu 2508)00

Rosary Club of Na-, Round Town C/O Paul hanuhhar D Saahd Apt. Opp RoOway Station, Navsart Gujarat, 396445 India 1912500

Rotary Clubof Niamey Gzweve C/O D.llo Ahmd O B P 10147 Niamey Niger 36,800 Lb

Romrv Clubof Nuslel C/O5ullaruharav Be, kbulaL 5B D 71h Khorno Buddrng 71144.63, P0B-251 Ulaanboalar 210646 Mongolia 925000

Rosary Club of Nil weratrya C/OTennekam CP Snewh Niwasa' Kobcigane, N Westam Province 60410 Sri tank. 12550 W
Romrv Club of No{da C/OSmghal Sarah Chanel, A 108 5000010 bli n d, Uttar Pradesh, 201301 India 14,00) W

RoraryClubof Noku C/OHuwnen Wun V^IUlarun.m^l0E 20 Trap ro 31300 Fmland 9,3000)

Rolarv Cluhof Nor ra Tryst Vunrerurk C/O Nilsson Lid Udda Vrk Lu)ahammer, 59095 Swden 11.100 W
RoW.y Club of North River (Chattanooga) C/O Routs Jam. W JW 5 Cmst Rd Ch-nooga, TN 37404 Unued 5458 2315000

Rotary Club of Northbrook C/O Rivkin R.hard 454 Caulcwod Lure Dourfeld IL60)5 Umred Sml 8,75.00

Rolarv Clubof Noy- r C/O Bruce Pierre 28 ru. Eugnor )uoquct Compu-gne 60200 France 17 749 W
Rotary Cluh of Nuevo Laredo C/OZumudro Murgma Luu Hidalgo No 3331 Nuew Laredo TAMP 88000 Meow 19,2.74 00
Rorary Club of Nueva Laredo Reforms C/OGur0rre, Mrrnlc; Bomprro Raul Queretaro 2335 Cut Camaylrn Nuevo Laredo, TAMP 88270 Moron 102(0 W

Rosary Cluh ofCcntLln C/O PFrer Omzw RuMn Julwn Durango 156 Colonic San Vrcrnrs 0.UAn. JAL a7B50 Me- 8.504 W

Rosary Club of Olllo Quenltam C/O Mendvla H Hilda Hacrnda del Jao1599, C0L)ardmes do la H-enda Queretaro Qucsemro 76180 MorOn 1091410)

Rotary Clubofolszlyn C/O Kurowskr Bohdan R, Ul Srrwlka 19/1 P1-10-077 Olsztyn 10557 Poland 19,46000
Rolory ClubafOrkuey

C/0
Botha Annc 26 Ra/lolf Strad. Wdkoppro Klerkadorp NW Pro- 2571 South Afnol 324100

Rotary Club of Otlomdorf-lad Hadeln C/O Hugo Hznsfmclvm Koggenweg 22 Ottcmdorf Lower Sammy 21762 Germany 2DW200

Rolarv Club of Paarl C/OD-non David 3Q.s-onSL Paarl Wmlem Cape 7646 South Aft- 170)0005

Romry Club of Paco C/OSwsalMananrlo Enrique 2283 Posing Tamp E.L. Pasang Tamo Euronsm Makau City Lurws 1231 Ptuhpputes 1561250

Rosary Clubof Panchganr C/O Bodhe Nandkunur0 3Jai Bhavam HousingSafely Surul-Mahahlnhwar Road DutSamra Panchgam. Maharashtra, 4)2805 Ind. 18,06094

Rosary club of Panchwa North C/OChen Jm Chsrng, OF 91 Tuu Chung Hsur Tsun Panchuo Taipei County, 220 Taiwan 21 000 W
Rotnrv Clubof Panday Pua (Manila) C/O Vmla Eugenio J 111 Sun Nicolas SL San Antonio Valley VI Pararuque Cny Metro Manila 17W Phibppmm 17500 W
Rosary Claho( Pa5nasam C/OJohn. K Ansecr 75 Taluk Offm Rd Seal Nagar Pafarr m Kumbukonom Tamil Nadu 614205 India 10,00000

Romry Club of Perapua C/OSouza- Jaae Agonor Non, de, Av Sao Paulo,1262 Parapua. Sao Paulo 17730000 Brazil 8,g50W
Romry Club of Pasrg C/O Zafra Jr Marceb C 7 Pearl Dnve, Emerald Valtcy Homes Paslg Crrv Metro Marina 1600 Phrhppmn 10,50000

Rotary Club of Patan C/O Shaky. Gyanu Rap 174 Hakha Tote lalrtpur 11 Nepal 4,47300

Rosary Club of Purse South C/O Bob,. Gon1ndru Singh. Lokeswore Tole Jawalakhel Iuhtpur Nepal 21 321 W
Rotary Club of Paton West C/O Khatry Bmud Bahadur 5/61 Legankhel lahtpur, Kathmandu Nepal 7,550 W

Rorry Club of Patna C/O Kumar Arvind MIG 237 Loh, Nagar Kankarhagh P.M. Bit., 800020 India 9,29000

Rolarv Club of Pairing Bourlr C/O Kenny Bradley E- 99/26.27 Chakorm Prubrat Ror 9 Rd Rassada suf.dulnrt, Muang, PhuksL &1000 Thailand 5,946 W

Rotary Club of Pallaya C/O CoIov Nw,ls, Drag. r Ennvpnsc Ca Ltd, 20/ 15-16 M to S04 Day Nrghl Hotel I South f4uzya Rd Pauaya Ombun 2D150 Thailand 10P00 W

Rory Club of Paturnwan C/O Kutforbulku, Pravrr 15/128 Moo ll ChemnsamMOng 13 Charansmutwong Rd Pmndamen. Bangkok, 10160 Thailand 57,671 W
Romry Clubof Parardpk C/O Hnstw Peter Gourgrev Kawho Chmlumukau 22 Pooordpk. Bulgaria 4400 Bulgaria 10,041 W
Rorury Club of Peachtree City C/OOuUaw Ed 21 Eastbrook Bend No 112 Peachtree Gty GA 30269 Umud Smvs 24 200 00
Rosary Club of Phnom Penh Mn00 C/OTong, Akender 312E-51 .173rd Phnom Penh 12309 Cambodia 1L550W

Rata ry CIub of Rclermanrohurg C/O Bnedenkamp Valor 125 Candler or Waodgrove Retirement Vdl 28a Howo:k Rd Petennantrburg, 3201 South Afnru 1150500

Rotary Club of Poracuaba-Lisa deQueuoo C/OCasaraU Maros Antonio Funso Trav Oleg0no Manam 320, Vda Monier. Ptrecro(e, SP, 13416580 Brand 90)00 W

Ratary Club of Plzen C/O Peck Mnmlav U Porarlnv 9 Pit-32300 Cash Republic 1375000
Rosary Cluh of Pohang North C/O Park Hwan II 579.18 Sangdo-danng, Nam gu Pohang s, Gyeonguuogbug, 790828 South Kama 19050 W

Rawry Club of PondlcMry C/OLrguorr Radlfineph, Imudayaral Alphorue 24 Suffren SL Pondicherry, Pand 605W1 Ind. 9,27900

Rotary Club a(Pondrh,rry-Cmrnm C/OMam A IOChandresekeranSL AyyanerNagar Pondrelrerry,Pcmd 605011 Ind. 10000(0

Rosary Club of Ponrun C/OIsmWoon Snug, No 11, U, Ndam, Taman Ndarrm Ponuan lobar, 82000 Malavsu 90)0000

Rotary Club of Poona North C/O Gang, Ashok. It Sark or l Ramregar Colony Ouvdhan Pune Maharashtra 411021 India 500 00
RotnryCluh of Por I A flied C/OHon, Huru-)onhm, Kwena House 16Weslcy Hd) Port Alfred Essmm Cape 6170 South Afro 9,5wt

Rotary Club of Port Elvaleth South C/O Rousxau Anton Pgesre 72 Churolr Rd Walmer Part Ebvabeth, Eastern Cape 6070 Smith At,- 1406000

Rorary Club of Port El-brth Wml C/ODoJager KanHchrro PO Bo.12I?4C.ntral Centrah]LEmtrm Cape 6001 South At,.. 4012500

RomryClubofPorUand C/OFagam) Roger IllndwnWooduRJ Snurborough, ME 04074 UmtedStsees 18,25003

Rotary Club of P0, la Alegra•Bom Frm C/O Nehm Rudolf Moth Armando Barbed. 715 Apt.2172 Purm Alegra• R5,91920520 Brand 101,394 W
Rotary Club of Portogruam C/O Rma, Mar. V. Crsare Bzlbo 10 Portogruara, VE 30026 Italy 15,396 W
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Name Address Cuy/51arf7osra1 Counts Amount

Rotary Club of Posadas V,W Urqurza C/OPclla Juan Carlos end Fernandez. Adolfo Vnlor Jose Rls-edavu N' 2283 Pwador P.ia Mumms 3100 Argentina

Rotary Club of Pro Palhom Choir C/O Charenknwaltawkul Pmcwpan.187/2 Moo l Polkasc0m Rd T Thxmasala Muang. Nokom Palhom 73000 morton4

Roforv Club of Prawrzl Lopbun C/O Pob hbul Kaukoeo Kumlomvn5chool 162/1 Norm Maharal Rd Tzlohupon Muong. lophun 15000 Thadand

Rorarv Club o1 Pnlnna East C/O Punt Willem3 P 0 Boo 15195 Premna Gau1, ng, 0102 South Atom

Rotary Club of Puorm Barnes C/OFmn.odoReyer Emm,F 9Ca11u7y8Av JunlooCouFcrau.uElPorrcnrr Puc+b Barron Ivuhal IBM) Guatemala

Rotary Club of Poole Ocwa C/O Harwardl Rudollo Playa Raquel N'452 P 0 Boy 33 Puerlo Orly Osomo LLonqulhue 537810 Ch.],

RoLVy Club of Pane Control C/OSovuoa HartshChandoe 307MPJChamMrs Wakdewadl Punc Maharashtra 411001 India

Rotary Club of Pun, Cmual C/O Vu-nib., Man1ula Vyman&Co 113 Sodhu Vonwam Nagar Puna, MnharashVa 4110,17 Ind..

Rolarv Club of Pun, Ganeshkhmd C/O Shukla Madhukar Narhar Punval Bungalow 6 Natsorul 5ouety ITI Road Aundh Puny Maharashtra 411007 Ind.

Rotary Clubof Puno-kolhrud C/O kshrrroger Gulsh B Hlmah 13/4 Pro, No B & 11 Emndwane Punt Maharash-, 411004 Id..

Rotary Club of Pursal C/OSoknay Som-Sustavuble Camlodu No 184 Group f1550uny Vdlage S000 An Co...- Sampov Moos Dlsl Pursal Pur0L 15000 Camh+du

colony Club of Pusad C/O Rewanwar Ume,h tayrom. Suoolra Eye Hospital TL,, layout, near LI C Offwe Bldg Pusad Maharashtra +15204 lode

Roury Club of Pull" Easl C/O Putt urava, H,-h Puuurnya Enlerpreses Thmgalndy, Post Kedambady Puller DK kznutaW 574202 Indio

Rotary Club of Pveonglacg South C/O Nam, K. Yeuung, 70-20 Tmgbuk dung Pveungla..g 1r, Gyeooggl, 450040 South Korca

Rolarv Club of Pyymkkl C/O Saresvlo Lsssr Vulhkatu 22 A 1 Tampere 31240 Finland

Rolry Club ofQuezon Crtv North C/ODuran, J.rsuphmeL 121-Il Rolarv Dow NGCHousreg ProFoyl. Prbl Ama Bogy Commonwealth Quezon City Metro Mamh 11221 Philippvnes

Rotary Club of Qu-Valh lnlcror0nuo C/O Falk Miguel Ave 10 De Agoslu 6011 yA,, AWnu Quno Pohurcha E<udor

Rotary Club ofQudnValle lnteroceomco C/O Perez Carlos Republica del Salvador No 3582.y Portugal Quito, PKhmrha Ecudor

Rolnry Club of Ralkot Mrdlown C/O Hemanl Vrmal S Hemam Hospital Bhaklmagar Seemly Ralkol GuproL 360002 India

Rolory Club of Romper C/O Bhalla Rape Btullz Bldg Bhalla Rd Handwar Urlararwha1249401 Indio

Rotary Club of RaF' Nul Isla de Pauua C/O Fnls,h. Hermann- Pullarpo Toro,/, Hanga Roo I.I. di. Paxua V Region Chile

Rotary Club of Reromnga C/O Bum Col. PO Bo 930 Rarotonga Cook islands

Rotary Club of Rarthabun C/O Phuslleakul Poogsak,9/6 Petrhkxsem I Rd Tambol Namuang Muang, Ralchabun. 70" Thailand

Rotary Club of Rallarn C/O Phamk,Sharad, Shakuman lodusVres, D.l & 4 InJustnal Edam Rafam, M P 457001 Indio

Rotary Club of Real de Maus Tegucigalpa C/O 040.11, Rrvera Julio Cesar Col Quc+ado Cass No 1230, Calle de to Salad Tegucigalpa Hunduras

Rolory Club of Redding Wes( C/O HurnL Sheds D 915Swna Vela Dr Redding, CA 96001 UnnedSburer

Rora+y Club of Rdcuao PreluEntre Rwe C/O Cornea P-1. 1' Rua Thomat Noguela Gau 1408 Rrerrdn Peel, 5 P 14020290 Brnzd

RoUry Clubol Riga Hansa C/O Kncls fours Zola wla 449 Riga 1010 latwa

Rolarv Club of Rmdyolu C/O M.-ill Sdvro Roruldo Rua on. Bomfano 473 Rmopolu S P 17740000 Bmnl

Rotary Club of R. ClamSul C/O Klcmcr Angelo Voschulo Av 29 No 116 C,dede Jardrer R. Clam 5 P 13501110 Bored

Rotary Club of R.o Co.- Sur C/O Fcrra+lo Marcelo G and Abrahan Alfredo and Rolaodr Fab- Call. 1, No 526 Villa Golf Rio Cuarto Cordoba 5800 Argentina

Rotary Clubof Rode lanerm C/OGruhrt Chruta Bohnhol R 561,n Zwerg 2701aranlcuas Rode j000mro R), 22245080 Bmzd

Rotary Club of Rrmrhead C/OSolomon GeorgoD 169 Horton Am Matutuck NY 11952 UmledStales

Rosary Club of Roonne C/ O Gaumer I— Robert Aha %5 rue Jules Ferry Rrorges 02153 France

Rotary Club of Rch+mmcr C/O UnA Lurw Anvfo 5950.1000 San I,-i5 San lose Casts Rua

Rosary Club of Roma TX USA-Miguel Ale- TUmpu C/O Morerw Leal Moran Av Insurgenles, 139 Pte Tuna Crnleo Miguel Alerrun, TAMP 881000 Meouo

RotaryClubofSaml Marc C/OMnhel Solanga 134 RueLOuveruro SL Man 4310 Haiti

Rotary Clubol Solauga C/O Nohm Suslrwvu Dsn Jampelan Gerasan Rl402 TR 02 Dobupaten 5emaang. Central Java Indonesia

Rotary Club oISakedu C/O Urens A Josehna Call, Pascano Tonbro 3 Snlcedo, 311100 Dommrcan Repubbe

Rosary ClubofSxldanha C/OJagcr Van de,WalLRosd P 0 B- 398 SL Helen Bay Weslem Cape 7390 South Afrua

Rotary Club of Salem Mid Town C/O Asoka N Spit, Engineers Pnvale hauled 5/312, 5Ule Bank Colony II Salem, TomJnadu 6-7004 India

Roury Clubof Salem Surular C/O Madhavan,C S AGPR Bldg 1/260 Mevyanoor Rd Salem Tamllnadu 636AO4 India

Rotary Club of Salem Ti,-,y C/O Balasundaram, R 88/77 Appu Chcuv Sr. Shevapel Salem, Tamil Nadu 636002 India

Rotary Club of Sa It Lake Cdv Calulta C/OTanla Aruna IISMulhspeuahtyCllmc CL80 SalttakoClly Sec I Kolkala West Bengal 700091 Ind.

Rotary ClubofSalvador Prluha C/OCunha Ebrah-IhF deArauloN An ManoelDusdaSllva,2519 Aplo 202,PIluba Salvador Bah., 4181 Brood

PolaryCluhofAamlord Volley C/O}7art-Dawe& Tom 30 Castlewood CL Samford Q-land 4520 Austral,,

Rotary Club of Sammamuh C/O Graeber Janet Miller 13011 N E. 70th Or Kirkland WA 98033 Umred SIo0s

Rotary ClubofSampaguiLrGra.e Park C/OAureho MznebnoA 15 H.-b.11 Gremmeaduws Sufd QuezonC,ty MetmMamla 1110 Philippines

Rotary Club ofSampran C/O Kongkasamc Punch.- 3/12 Moo Z T Thatalad Sampan. Nakhon Fathom, 73110 Thailand

Rotary ClubofSamsun Karademz C/OAcuner Cagarylbrahrm l-uoC No.2/5 Samsun Turkey

Rotary Club of San Cristobal de lies Casas C/OBermudoe Gutierrez Alepndro Celle 28 de Agoslono 17,Cenlm San Cnsldal de Lsu Casa. CH PS 29240 M...

Rotary Club of San Felipe C/O Gooo,loe C J Marcos Colic Behsaru Dominguez No 106 San Felipe GTO 37600 Mevco

Rotary ClubofSan FrancsxoQwrneapuela C/O Ortega N Manuel DeJ Edrfao 63, ApOo 101 San Francesco de Macoru Dommuan Republic

Rotary Club of San Miguel dr Allende-Midday C/O Howard, Merle Muelvn Fray Juan de San Miguel No.3 Meuquito San Miguel de Allende GTO 37747 Melon

Rosary Club of San Miguel d, Mayumo C/OCruz Aurelu5 136 Norbert S-L San Pedro Camas San Miguel Bingen 3001 Pluhpprno

Rotary Club ofSan Pedro Sul. C/O Mealer Alherl. 5 Sri Cubic Tel. Fina L. Espermvn El Progreso Yom Honduras

Rotary Club ol5anam Chan C/O Thanasdp Thaoasak 298 Praperukam Village, Navng Rd TSvumrhan Muang, Nakoeepnlhom 73000 lludand

Rotary Club ofSrrhung Cenuxl C/OLu, Pmg,7 5Be-daw 4Suer Village Taipei Hann. 251 Taiwan

Robry ClubofSandlon C/OSchnoller Dudley 53 Amberfeld 101 Eleveth Ave Fauland Johannesburg, 2194 South Afnca

Rotary Club of Santa BSrbara C/O Vasquez Hernandez. Rene Ohlubo Baron Las Galeras No 500 Cootquoa Casa de Cristobal Sznla Barbara Honduras

RoUry ClubofSanla Barbara North C/OWmd Demo D, 351 Hltdlcock Way 8-200 Santa Barbara CA, 93105 UmledSf,Ios

Rotary Club of Santa Barbara Soonse C/O Oruo SmN.. Luz Marla and South E Russell 5891 VU Flon Colera CA 93117 United Stales

Rosary ClubofSanla Cnlararo C/O Plan-le Elaoodo Rafael L, Mond,, it, Ice Siena No 369 Col lamas dot Valle Gaza Gartu Nuew Lcor.66256 Mevco

Rorry Club of Santa Fe Los Consbtuyenlo C/O Muesau, Julio Victor An Urqulra 1727/29 Santa Fe Santa Fe, 3000 Argentina

Rotary Club of Santa Mana C/O Marco Marcebno 5,F Hal. Ave Baglugum Santa Man. Bulacao 3022 Philippines

Rotary Club of Sons VrWlona C/O Sconder)uaycq, Joan,Dorn Los Sauce 312 316 Orb Santa VKloru Chulayo Lamb,051 Peru

Rotary Club of Santo Domingo C/O Sabaler Nurse; Luu Call, Pasro del Yoque No 7 Sector Los Rtos Santo Domingo, D N 10601 Domwmn Republic

Rotary Club etSenb Domingo Meador C/O Mcduu N Josd Amauee Padre Castellano 162 Santo Dom+ngo D N 10101 Domulun Repubc

Rmary Club ofSao Carlos-Notre C/OGrusb And,. Lure R Dr Jonas Novae 380 Saofurlm,SP 13562020 Brand

Rotary Club of Sao Jots do Rm Preto C/O Qumroz, Joao Baling R Colonel Sprrola de Castro, 4165 Apr. 191 A Sao Josh do R. Pmlo S P, 15015500 Brasil

Rotary Club of Sfo Lourreebo do Sul C/O Hcemano Mandela Macrel R Aochmlo505 S.w Lourengo do Sul R5,%170000 Brood

Rolnry Clubof Sao PauloLapa C/O Melo, EdoaldoSllva de AL dos Aroneorus L21 Q32.930 Ilabbo, S P 13255.881 Brant

Rotary Club of 5nrabun C/O Aegurasarancc Panplon.. 5ukanzn E]atnc Llnuled 78/75udbanrad Rd Pakprenw, T Pakpreaw Moang, Snrabun 16000 Thailand

Rotary Club of Savau C/O Turelufuga lmb a Teunese Faala Palauh Apu Village Salebloga 5avau Semao

Rotary Club of Sea Fowl C/O Davidson Anthony 6 Stern Close Cope Town Wealem Cape, 8005 South Alamo

Rofury Club ol5cahrook C/O Cle- Barham R. 4601 Hamhlen CL Seabrook, TX 77586 Un16rd ShM

RouryClubofhebaslopol C/O Syrytrya OlegB 27 Kryalhev5tr Ses'astopsLCnmca 99016 Ukraine

Rotary ClubolSenuahnno (White Rork) C/O labadrr, M0hse11491535th SL Sur- BC, V3S04 Canada

Rotary Club of Seoul Dae AMP C/OChueg,Suk-Hynn No 7015hmhon ObO.ereL 49.5 Chungdam-dung Gangnam go, SoouL 135100 South Kona

Rotary Club of Seoul Namsan C/O Moor.. Duk Hwan N. SR2 Oh-Sung Bldg 83142. Youksom-Jong Gangnam gu Seoul 135080 South Kota-a

Rotary Club of Sheller bland C/O Vance Keith. 215 Church Aw Clint, Vista CA. 91910 Um(8dSralns

Rotary Club of Shueoga North C/O Chandrashekar, A S Shashwothi HIG 73, Hudcu Colmy Vunba Nagar KHB Knllahalb Shrmoga Karmtka 577204 Indio

Rotary Club of Sant Suvue C/OSUayer Rrehard 1786RcetfufCourl Srmr Valley CA 93065 tinned Smtcs

Rotary Club of Singapore C/Olau YarSun11.R4 l70UpperBbliimahRd Nell-04BlTmahShpgCV Singapore 5rngapore 588179 Cambodu

Rotary Club of Smgepore Orchard C/O Nakhooda. Rosy 28, Saunders Rd Singapore 5lngaporo 228269 Singapore

Rotary Club ofSuhlnd C/O Singh, Harshvmder Suhmd Puhllc Shoot 15 Parr Colony Hnnoyunpur Suh.d Punpb 140106 Ind.,
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N.me Address CnvSrat<Rostal Cnuntrv

Rotary Club of 5mvnu C/O Surekland Roy L, 2175 Bnttanv lane Manstla GA 30062 Um4J Slate.

Rotary Club of 5ulokartou C/O J.-no Aug-h- JL Moog-d. No 72 Solo Central Java 57147 Ind-,.

RowryClubolSornso C/O Cella Aulon.Av Bluonau 2131 Sorrun MalGrosso 788910000 Brood

Rolury Club olsuulh PUIre C/O Loluaco, Ballnz:ra Go 1703 NW Suuth51nrc Dr L ku Waukomu MO 61151 United S.tes

Rotary Clubol Sout-East No.ron C/O Goudre Po1erG P 0 BorN 3738 Nasou NP Buhamas

Rutory Club of Sl Andrew C/O Andersen Jennifer E 6 Ravmu Mows Kmgstnn 6 Janata

Rowrv Club of Sleruns Spam Cenlur C/O Kren, Rrhard J, J32 Peran Park B,rv56 lauu 6W 39520 U-d 5fams

Rolory Club ofSudburv C/O Faramarspuur Far. 15 WosI SI Sudbury MA 01776 United Stai

Roory Club of Sunnovuk C/O Hobbs Russell L 525 W Rsmrngton Dorm S. 110 S--le CA 94087 United Slate

Roby Club of Suml.op Seluln C/OLummgkewm, 5icfanus B Jahn Trunopyo62 Suraloya,Jaum6D261 Indonesm

Rolarv Club of Tagbibran C/O C.11- Dav,JJ Pans Garaa Pawn Shop 34 CPGaroo Avenue Tagbdaror Bohol 6300 Phrhppooes

R.-Club of Tagum C/OOlano Arrol R Sr Delfuw Vdlagu Togurn Davoo del Norte 8100 Phthppmes

Rou ry Club of Ta. hung East C/O Hsu, Jung Huang, No 2 T. Kuan SL Tarhung, 403 Ta,w.m

Rolorv Club of Tawhung 5rtu, n C/O Chin, Too Tu 129 F, ",g Rd Snucn Dnl Turhung, Terwan 407 Taiwan

Rotary Club of Tuchung South Gale C/O L. Ko,Oeng, 6 Ch. Jen SL Tarhung,403 Tmwan

Rolarv Club of Tseohung Southwest C/O Li, H.eu Hoeing. 246 F. Hsmg Rd Ss<-3 Taahung,40.3 Taiwan

Rotnrv Cluh of Tarpei F. Jung C/O Wong, Jox-phme Mar Lorg, 3F No 2 2, Lane 14 Chung Shan N Rd Sec 7 ShihLm Tatpoi Tarwan, 1I1 Taiwan

Rolare Club of T,oNe Huoieng C/O Kao Mtog 111F I I No 46 Sect DunhuoS Rd Tag,, City. 106 Tarwan

Rotary Club of Tmpei Lungmr Taep r C/O Kao Tony SF No 6 lane 107 See 3 Mtnsheng East Road Taipei 105 boron

Roury ClubofTaiperSlveSur C/O Len ShyuoShtou Na 1472.M.nsIwng Rd Teuhen Township Taipei County 105 Tat.-

Rdary Club of Tafn Swanshee C/O Chang, MechuolW P No ZAlley 1 Line 104 Zhongzbeng Rd TaipeiCely 111 Tmaan

Rotary Club of Tarp, Tirnmou C/O Chang, Shah Ltang Steve Sudr 807 142 Menchuan E Rd SL,3 Tug,. 10512 Taiwan

Rolary Club of Taiping C/OLourenm Dared 95 1alan 8,kn J Tone furs. Jnya kumunung, Porak 14600 Malays.

Rotary ClubofTul Loo Kuang,Ta.hung C/OLun. Pmg Tsur No 12-6 In 159 See I KuoKuong Rd Tah Taichung County 412 Tneosn

Rotary Club of Tallahoaco C/O Bu1np,ThoorsW 37774 Cunard Dr Tafahoace FL32311 United Slake

RoNrv ClubofTamalc C/ODogh, Rend P 0 Boa 676 Tamale Nortcm Region Ghana

Rotary Club of Tampnu Charm C/OFIoneMeza Rrordofcsus,AsemdaChzue1No 1614 ColmtoAgudn Tampreo TAMP 89210 Me,eo

Romry Club of l onda Urmar C/O Beh1L Dccpuk Sr Bus Stand Wart No 8 Urmar Tandy Punph 14-1204 India

Roeuy Clubof Tengnrb Ja Surra C/OSanros Fbruwldo Aloe, dm Rua Gumerando A Marques, 97-S Apra 01 CunBO Tangara da Serny Main Gmcso 78300000 Brazd

Rotary Club oITarqung Am C/O Dhawon. Anna PO Bun 12617 Kol Kmatvlu Snfeoh 88829 Malayma

Rotary Club of T.wyuon East C/O Cheng, Ming San, 21 Wen Chung Rood Taovuan, 330 labour

Roturv Club of Tnoyuun South C/O Chuxn& YunFung. SF No 207 Tayh-Chavtg Rd Taoyu.ur. 330 bcroon

Rotary Club of Tut-An Grenodos C/OBveno Regato,Vntor Manu,LBenibJuarez 103-1 Reforms Tehuacvt PUE 75760 Meuro

Rotary Club of Tncoeo de Ganle C/O luny Rey, Antomo, Rea] del V.11e 119 Pachuca de Solo HGO 42086 Meriro

Rotary ClubofThomuong C/O Phcan,P Lswwuluku3O-M 25oongchutoo Rd Thamuang, Kancharubun 71110 Thadand

Ratare Clubol The Cl-ic City of Allyn C/O Mnttdu•wa Paul H, 137 SprmgdaloSL Athens GA 30605 United Stn"

Rotary Club of Thousand Oaks C/O IaBo Molter J, 2518 A1ranle Court Camanikn CA 91012 United Sui-

RoturvClubofTquana C/O Del Agmla Hector J.zmrnes 113101omas Ague Cal,ento Tqumv Bap Cahfomia 22480 Meson

Rotary Club of Tquana C/O Wood Pug. Dam0L PO Bov 181069 Comrudo CA 92178 United Slobs

Rotary Clubol Trmog Qucmn Cnr C/OPaderro,FroncrA,lSLSoronCharbelEueubvoVSIL MmdanaoAon QuezonCay 1100 Pluhppmo

Romry Club of Tuucbengode C/OShonmugmundarum T 256 Chelly SI Tuuchengodo,Tomdnadu 637211 India

Rotary Club olTVwnngn. C/OSmgh. Aptpnl C 127 kondo Pelangr No.1 ),Ian Pelangr 9 Tanun Polang SentuL Kuala Lumpur 55100 Malaysia

RuUry Club of TodouS nlor C/O Ryan, Maureen. Allende 75, DpL 5, Esq B Dominguez L. Paz Bap Cohfomra Sur, 21000 Me.[.

Rotary Club of Tokyo Ebuu C/Olio Huohssa '.36.1 Higashi Ogu Arak-Ku Tokyo 116-0012 Japan

Rotary Club of Toledo C/OPitta AyrtonSabeya Ru-Crusrum,l207LApw 301 Toledo PR 85903290 Bmnl

Rotary Club o1 Tnrredn C/O Lmlra lgnxio Mender, Penn del Comp-- No 132 Col Camp-Se L. Rondo Torreon. COAH 27500 M__

RoWrv Club of Torn-On Cenleneno C/O Martinez HumOndoz Marla do Is Lou. Anemda Abosolo 711 Onsnle Tor-m, COAH 2700D Mevco

Rotary Club of Tab. C/OSuW MarlmS Dreusshuchova33/1171 Trelnc 67401 Crcd, Republic

Rolmy Club of Tnngoe L uqutn C/OSoonz Carla. Alberm and Trecm Walter 25 de Mayo 221 Trenque lauquen Buenos Ayes 6400 Argmuna

Rotary Club of Tnchur Curbed C/O Kumor,Suresh, 5reepadam, Dental Clmtc Lit Floor, Cashm Devswam BoJdmg, Round North Tncbor Kerala680001 India

Rotary Club of Tswlun Cants! C/O Hsu Rung Her P O Be. 64 72 Fen Tsao Rd Soy 1 Tsmtun, Nanbu County 542 Taiwan

Roury Club of Tatmshataui C/O Chcung, Fenny N C Tyrso Holdings LW 6th FL Son Hung Knl Center 30 Harbour Rd W..Jun Hong Kung, Hong Kong, S A R Chun

Rotary Club of T. mkur East C/O Niel. Mohan Kumar Harsh.. Ndayo Chandra Mauleswora Este. Ky.Lh ndrs Karnataka. 572101 Ind.

Rotary Club of Tun. El Menooh C/OMmurllassmd ll Rue Fmngou Boucher TN 1006 Bab Saudoun Tunu,20M Tunuu

Rourv Club of TuuL Ubonlontar C/O Erdeno Ganbold, Seoul Sheet 2, Suhhaatar Drstrul Ulaanboofor 210644 Mongolia

Rosary Club of Tyan Chung C/O HsM,, Ming Hsten, No 157 Ch.%-Chmr Rd Changhua County, 52042 Tanvan

Rowry Club of Tzams.n C/O Van Schulkwyk Gwennelh M PO Bo. 971 Teonarn, Lonpop.850 South Afrwa

Rotary Club of Udoepur Mewar C/O Choudhary Harmxk Choudhary Offal PnL Ltd 1112 Guru Ram Dos Colony Udarpur, Ra).slhan. 313001 Ind.

Rosary Club of Usbndge C/O Try John, Wood Isne House Wood land Ivey Heollh 510 OLD United Kingdom

Rotary Club of VOravdle C/O Hew Theresa C 1065enrv Woy Vaavdb CA. 95680 Umxd Stage

Rotary Club of Valle it, SuL-Sun Pedro Sul. C/O Calden5r,Rwz. Humbcrb Colorua U. Mercedes M67 San Pedne Scala Honduras

Rotary Clubof VaprRrvnrs,de C/OBarrran,YashhrnolLl'VLShoryas Apl NH8 Opp Galarybm DrsLVobod Vapr,Gupmt, 3%191 Ind.

Rulary Club of Varanav M,dtown C/O Agnwal Amn Kumar , K-38/2 Golghar Varanav, Uttar Radosh, 221001 India

Rotary Clubof Varanav MWtown C/O Gu)rau Baklto Do, Santri D-59/1.C, Rathyalra Vamrwu UICr Pradesh. 221010 hNu

Rumry Club of Varanav South C/O Aggarw-L Prem Pnnfush K46/186 Vlsheshwarganl Vamruar. Uttar Predate 221001 Ind.

Rotary Club o(Vontura C/OVvrti.MorcT 144AmetlAve Ventura, CA, 91003 United Slats

Rotary Club of Vdpenakroon C/O Rolfe Rhys, Umr 351, Pnvatc Bag 004 VJprrskroon 9520 South A(rua

Rotary Clubo(Vdlu de Nuvvo Lorrdo C/O G- Ceaba 8116SIdlmeadowCL Laredo TX 78045 UrutdSlaln

Rotary Club of Vdnrns Dipole, C/O Kulbx-n, Thomas, Nordhaeksvel 45 Rnrgsted , 4100 Ldhuonu

Rotary Clubof Vdmus lntornahonol C/OB&mehmm Curl Vvkmrog 27-19 Vdmos,09117 Ldhuaw

Rotary Club of Vmukonda Central C/OR- Cheppde Sruuvasy Knlappanagar, Hasvuyuru Palem PeL Vmukonda. Guntur Andhra Pradmbr. 522617 Ind.

Romry Club of Vnens da Conqutsu C/OSilva F. Peden Penn. da Tray Rosa Cruz 144 Vitana da Conquuw B A 45050100 Bard

Rotary Club of Vvag Mid Town C/O Jayonty Arunadwb Rnewu , 7 Sndenr BR End Ne.l to Kanakammhlasrm Bank Akkaaypolem Main Rd Vuakhafoonarn Andhra Pradesh, 530016 India

Rotary Club of Waling-Wahng (Davao) C/OSehwendener EvangolmeC_, 172 Zmrun Dr IadaLswa Gordon VJinge Buhangm Davao City, Dorm del Sur 8000 Phdippua

RosaryClubofWaterford C/OForgusonJohnS 15FoucrnRRd Numtx CT 06337 United States

Roury Cluh of W.holy C/O Femando Pa6 l0E State- Road Wady!. Sri Luoka

Rotary Club of Walts-Wdloahrook C/O Jon- lemy P 0 Bu. 72216 10. Angoles CA 90816 United States

Rolary Club of Wels Nova C/O Fischer Eva, SshnueJestmsso 3 Fuchlham, A4652 Austrlu

Rotary Club of WeH-Burg C/O Seelig, Peter Seoesvasse 7 Wcls, 4600 Austria

Rmary Club of While Sands(Alomogordo) C/O Carr Edgar B,1301N White Sands Blvd Alamogordo NM 88310 UmBedStales

RumryClubofW,Irreue C/O Zeiss Ray- red 2701 Eastwood Evwmton . H. 60201 UmwdStales

Rotary Clubof Worseskr C/O Blom Ch., 35 High Street Worcoler Cope 6850 South Aft-

Rotary Club of%rote{ecdefuarnn C/O Go—Tello Fo do, Carlos A,VucnteGuerrem 124 X.r0npaedefuarne.PUE 73080 Menco

Rory Cluhof Yeluoso C/OKulkma Nadezhda. I Radurhny Dumb Kvarbra53 Yet..- Kamdralka 684000 Ruvu

Rotary Club of Yemvan C/O Yuklshtbokyan. Arwvazd- 49 Trgmn Mee, Avenue Yemvan, 11010 Arm-

RotarydluhofYongm C/O Lee HanSung,436-9 Jundam Pogog Myoun Yongm,Gyoonggl 449078 South Korea
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Name Address Cnv15rare/Postal Country Am=nt

Rosary Club of Yuan Lm Central C/O Chen, Clu Tsar, N. 25 lane 351 Soa 2, Chung-Slue Rd Yuan Lus ChangHwa 510 Taiwan 1000000

Rotary Club of Zahremlurd C/O Kuhn, Naval S, Govrnd Shnc HospdoL Bhavam Mandn Rd ZuNmhad Andhro Pradesh. 502220 India 12,16800

Rosary Cluhof Zollhommcl C/O Ale- ManaI EoolhrekZ NL 5106 BroloL AR53105 Thv Ned-lands 725100

Rolnrv Club of Zrwlmu C/O Krmk. Jaromn OFlrkovuc 310 Zngmo 67181 Coub Rcpuhhc 326650D

Ro0rv Drs0u13010 C/O Kapvr Dicpak,Culah House Maya Purr Phan It 7Jorr CON 11504 India 2000000

Rulnry Drstrul 3030 C/O Rughwanr Modhu Nondlxl CPL Complca, Opp-,- SFS Church Karnpbm Rood Nagpur Maharashra 440001 India 29 000 OD

Rotary Dubul 1200 C/OCarg,Suhhssh,'Angnn' 512D hfodel Toxn Yamunw Nagar Hanaw 135001 India 14(50000

Rolorv Drstr ut3150 C/O Vadlamanl. Rava Umamohcswara Rook Co Samtha 611, Ln Mam Rd Brady( Cunt,, Andhra Prodcsh 522002 Ind. 1810 W

Rosary 7)00 0 01 1270 C/O Hnntal Durgash R 'Ranushme CCB 215 2nd Cmss Bhagyawger 13Igaunx K-k. 590008 India 2020000

Rourv Dlstrut 1200 C/OShenoy, AS ACE Moron Intematwnol Sangcel Chulnor Rd Emakulam Cochin, Kerala 6,82019 India 7960000

Rosary D-,13240 C/O Kura, Atahoororr Mann uhan MKM Assocuas Kmluh Pun Cah Thangal Bnzrr Impfrol Manipur, 7950] Ind. 877500

Roury Dobkl 3210 C/O Ray, Tapan Kr hlalda Nursing Home BG Rd Makdampur(PO) Malda Wool Bengal 732101 India 2991500

Rotary 000013360 C/OJamrrundararasame Busxhong BJ/223 Cholaw Road Ampur Muang, Chuangmat 50300 Thailand 17,80000

Rotary District 1630 C/O An, Wol Sun 1M 702 Hyundai Honwbwn D. Dung, Nam-Gu Pahang so Gy0Ongsanghug do 790310 Mongol,. 4430000

Rutary V-.1 3650 C/OChyun. Swn Pyo Rm 401 Dtrunk Bldg 97 Nnnhvun dong SoooL Kangwm gu 135010 South Knrea 13,[5000

Rolarv Ustrnt 1650 C/O You Sang boo Dongsuh Corp Youngat, Bldg, 40 long. 1-ga SeooL Inngro-gu 110121 Mongolia 42.05000

Rulary Dlstrr13670 C/O Hung. Sung Enn, 1-11 2ga Goss dong, WanvonGu Jeonlu Jeonrabug, 560836 South Korea 682(600

Rosary Drstrrl 3850 C/O Monlero Chnslopher Y PrePRESS Solutions Co 251 Lopez Jaena SL IIorM City Ill. 5000 Phdrppmes 28,00000

Rata,, Doucr 4490 C/OSnouo Anton. Aogusto De R Raumundo TFurcw 518 Forlaler.o Co-aro 60811620 Brood 1840000

Roomy Dlsblct 4610 C/O Foelnnell,, Celsn R Tagrpuru 209 Barro Fund. Sao Paulo SP 01156000 Bmnl 967300

Rolarv DrstrKr 4790 C/OSrhattncr, Lou and Cono )urge B0grano1470 Formosi Formosa 3600 Argenbw 2620649

Rotary Drobnt 5420 C/O Pmvell Bruce L 1533 North 400 Weal Crntervdle LIT 81014 Unrld Stiles 11 26600

Rotary Drs0v16290 C/O Budenn r Jam, P 0 Boa 855 Rctkford 49342-0855 MI UnrEd SOlos 8362000

Rotary Drstrn t 6510 C/ODasndM Sharpe P 0 Boo 817 Carl'ondale IL62903 UmlodSUles 1760000

RnUrv Drstrul6890 C/O B.-mg, George W, 2506Clubhouv Dr Planr Gly FL 33566 Umled Slates 5168300

Rotary Drstra16920 C/O Ashley, Rolm R 22 W ylly Ave Sovannal GA 31406 Umled Slates 10000000

ROUrv D,r5rct 9140 C/OAghazu Benson U C 183 Upper Chime Avc New Hover, PO Box2 Enugu EnuguSlate 420021 Nrg•rw 280000

R01ry Drstrr19250 C/O Pcake, CIrS G P O Box 1650 Ours North Wes1250 5oulh Africa 40210110

Wong Raymond C W 2/F 20 Potinger Slmet Cenual Hong Kong Cl.- 720 OD

Marching Grants Drsborsrments 12,415,062,95

Accmals fnn Anticipated Grant Drsbunemenes - Demrls Available 21,841,52223

Sobinral for Matchreg Crants 34,256,60515

3'H Crants

Rotary Club of Poow North

Rosary Club of Raymond

Rosary Di-,l 3800

3-H Grants Dub. rsemenrs

Acwals for Anhnpared Gran

Subtotal for 3.N Grants

C/OShonbhag,Sadawnd 269Sadhu Vaswam Nagar, Aundh

C/O Cahoon Drew Cnhb P O Boo 1278

C/O PuyaL M1on,G 1I Magnolu51., Wack-Work Village

Dubonemeorn Details Avarlob(e

Punt Maharashtra, 411007 India 2000000

Rayrmnd AB TOK250 Canada 1000000

MandaluyongClty MetmMamla 1555 Phrlrppmes 8968000

Solidarity In South Asia Grants

Ad)usbnents I Accruals - Details Available

Subtotal for Solidarity South Asia

119,680 00

4,123,23233

4,242,41183

64,78300

64,76500

Special lnlnlmWe Grants

Rotary Governs s Office C/O Iwemon Or Sh2geru Hotel Gr on. Huosnlma 6F 1-5 Melsubere-des Hboshune HuosMme 732-0822 Japan 1000000

Rotary Club of Buenos Are! C10 Lopez 50050 Horaoo San Merbn 969, P S' *B' Cepeel Federal Bs As 1004 Argentina 2 000 00

Rotary Club of Cenendx9ue C/O Holden, Jim 5270 Red Fox Or Canandaigua 14424 United Slates 20 000 00

Vekd Surd! 102 Visa Court. Vesane Road Off Old Padre Road Barad. 390007 Ind.. 3,00000

Special Inln Wive Grants Disbursements 3500000

Adjustment. - Details Available (34,75000)

Subtotal for Special Initiative Grants 25000

81err Immunlstlon Program

Rotary Club of Allede5. C/O Applegate Susan L 300 N Lake Ave Ste 930 Pesedene CA 91101 United Steles 1,(100 00

Rotary Club of Alvin C/O Kok Judy P 0 Box 1345 Alvin TX 77512 United States 1 000 00

Rotary Club of Ausbn Unroersty Area CIO Pahwe Suresh 3603 Laurel Ledge Lane Austin TX 78731 United Slates 16,25000

Rotary Club of Beaverton CfO Looked Joyce 100 SW 195th Ave 0160 Beaverton OR 97006-1055 UNled States 251300

Rotary Club of BaNmp Green CIO Mays Kevin N0500N City Benk P O Box 90010 Bordbq Green KY 42102 United Slates 100000

Relery Club of Bremsporl C1O Pa d.n Lucy P O Box 7f Lake Jackson, TX 77566 United Stares 1010000

Rotary Club of Bridgton Lake Region COO Roof Katherine P O Box 1145 Bridgton ME 04009 United States t 000 00

Rotary Club of Broadurnw CJO Vloenik Henry P 0 Bar 6031 Broad— IL 80155 United States 700 00

Rotary Club of Brownsville COO Jones, W10 Find Presbyterian Church, 109 West Call". Street Brovansvl0e, TN 36012 Unded States 100000

Rotary Club of Burnsville CIO Hewed Robert H P O Box 1272 Bu-vile NC 26714 United Slabs 73000

Rotary Club of Cempbsll County COO Deter Robert J Jr S Andrew Cede Cold Sprang, KY 41079 United States 2 00000

Rotary Club of Central Oregon C/O Bu11enhoO SMAey 61035 Water Court Bend OR 97702 United Stales 1 000 00

Rotary Club of Charleston Vendehe C/O Archibald Ellen P O Box 3579 Charleston WV 25399 United States 1 000 00

Rotary Club of Classsc Cr17 of Athens GO Baker, Maureen P O Boo 40415 Athens GA 30804 United Steles 50000
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Name dA dress CrrrSlordPos IoI Amoont

Rotary Cub of Dowers C/O LarNee Maureen Pb Box 14 Denver. MA 01923 United Slates 1 000 00

Rotary Club of Devless County C/O Mulligan John M D P O Box 782 Owensboro KY 42302 United Slates 1,50000

Rotary Club of Delaware CIO Thomas John 2505 Panhandle Road Oelawere OH 43015 United Slates 1 00000

Rotary Club of Donlon C/O Clssell 8.113101 Old Omhnrd Lane Denton TX 70209.1434 Untied States 1 00000

Rotary Club of Fredome C/O Rhode, Jan P O Box 633092 Nacogdoches TX 75963 Untied Steles 1 00000

Rotary Club of Gettysburg CIO Deluge Larry A 63 Creek Road Duisburg PA 17109 United Stales 1 00000

Rotary Club of Greene-Putrlem Counties C/O 0 Neal Ed Treasurer 2901 Reynolds Walk Trail 0201 Greensboro GA 30642 United Steles 1 50000

Rotary Club of Herbenown C/O Riley Mary Jo 200 W 1st Sheet Duluth MN 55802 UnRed Steles 1 000 00

Rotary Club of Huntington C/O Tweel Or Harry P O Box 1311 Huntington WV 25714 United Steles 200000

Rolery Club of Independence C/O Sewers, Albert 324 E Locust Independence KS 67301 Umled Steles 100000

Rotary Club of Jackson C/O Lake Victims S P O Box 1882 Jackson TN 38302 United Stale. 100000

Rotary Club of Lake Havasu C/O Beebe Debbie 1021 North Lake Havasu Avenue Lake Hevesu AZ 86403 United Slates 2 500 00

Rotary Club of Lamer C/O Rigel, Fick P O Box 588 Lem. CO 81052 United Steles 1000 00

Rotary Club of Levi-le Noon C/O Cox Angle P O Box 274 Levnsvllla, TX 75007 United States 100000

Rotary Club of MeedWle C/O Klrkpatnck, Davit 0 M D P O Box 119 Meadville PA 18335 United States 56000

Rotary Club of Menomonie Sunnae C/O Myron Gus N7885 5551h SI Menomonie WI 54751 United Slates 1 00000

Rotary Club of Monterey Park C/O Lou James 1820 Calla Street Fullerton CA 92833 United Stale, 1 00000

Rotary Club of Newb-A oil C/O Connolly Grace G P O Box 831 Newburyport MA 01950 United Slates 1 00000

Rotary Club oI Nee1on C/O Chapman J W P O Box 132 Newton MS 39345 United Stoles 98900

Rotary Club of North Raleigh C/O Adelman Richard D M D P O Box 17724 Raleigh NC 27819 United States 200000

Rotary Club of Northshore CIO Weathers Tom P O Boa 44 Bothell WA 98041 United States 25 000 00

Rotary Club of Opelika C/O Seth Doaer H T P O Box 2013 Opelika AL 38803-2013 Untied Slates 200000

Rotary Club of Pensacola CIO Jones Jimmy E I/OP 0 Bo. 528 Pensecole FL 32591 Uruted States 100000

Rotary Club of Prestonsburg Ky C/O Darrel CMa P O Box 1802 Prestonsburg KY 41653 Umled Stales 2 000 00

Rotary Club of Pvb Rotary Sunset Charities Inc C/O Banyas, Won, P O Box 612 Pont, Vedr9 Beach FL 32004 United Stales 3 000 00

Rotary Club of Rohner) Pmktotab C/O Doyle lake P O Box 1584 Rohner) Perk, CA 94927 United Stales 100000

Rotary Club 01 Schaumburg Am C/O Mecob>Bishop Karen 1637 Churubrn Rd Schaumburg IL 60195 United Steles 1 00000

Rotary Club of Rumford Area C/O Jones Paul P O Box 451 Dlxfiekl ME 04224 United States 77400

Rotary Club of Schaumburg Hoffman Estates C/O Smith Mary 514 W Wise Road Schaumburg IL 60193 United States 1 000 00

Rotary Club of Sherpslown C/O Burgess Kenneth PO Box 3800 Houston TX 77036 United Steles 1 00000

Rotary Club of Shenendebuwe C/O Brown Edward W PO Box 41 CORon Park NY 12085 Untied Slates 2 ODD 00

Rotary Club of South Berwwk Charitable Fund C/O Hussey Ann Lee P O Box 11 South Berwick ME 03908 Untied Stales 1 000 00

Rotary Club of South Portland-Cope Ehlabelr C/O Hewes Henry 23 Ashbourne Count South Portland ME 04108 United Stales 1000 00

Rotary Club of Stanford CJO Jackson Mks Fort Logan Hosp/N 124 Portman Avenue Stanford KY 40484 United States 7,00000

Rotary Club of TrLGIy C/O Thompson Janine 3 Union Perk Rod Topsham ME 04086 United Slate. 1 000 00

Rotary Club of Tvnn Fells C/O Olmstead Daniel H P 0 Box 821 Teen Fens ID 83303 United Steles 1000 00

Rotary Club of Waterbury C/O Badowukl Thomas J P O Box 586 Waterbury VT 05078 United Slates 4 75000

Rotary Club of Weulun Helphls CIO Cunningham Richard P O Box 2524 Welnon WV 26062 United Steles 94000

Rotary Club of VAdllle Falls (Nor t h) C/O Sheriff Tom 4208 Kemp Blvd Wichita Fells TX 78301 United States 1 000 00

Rotary Club of Williamson County C/O Andrews George T 7085 Moore. Lone Brentwood TN 37027 United Slates 5,00000

Blare Immunlietbn Program Disbursements 117,218 00

Ad(usbnants - Details Available (12,35087)

Subtotal for Blair ImmunUatlon Program 104,685 93

District Simplified Grant.

Rotary DulAct 1010 C/O MacDonald lain Trlunmor 5 LoMeber Cottages HIthead Fonaa IV38 2RL United Kingdom 15462 00

Rotary Dlsbk11020 C/O MecLeugNan Allan L Harhvood Moms- West Colder West Lothian EHS5 BLE United Kingdom 8 14000

Rotary DlstrkY 1030 C/O Molyneux JecgaI 2 Broedoek Mew, Low Westwood Newcastle NEI 7 7PF United Kingdom B 054 00

Rotary District 1040 C/O Percival Roger Aldbrouph 72 Clay Rd Henopeis, N Yorks HG20DP United Kingdom 973600

Rotary District 1050 C/O S000hen Robed 28 Stanhope Rd Bowden Allrlndtam CHES WA14 3JU Umled Kingdom 559200

Rotary District 1060 C/O Carpenter, Bryan W The College Church Lit Little Willey Wore WR6 BLP United Kingdom 9,90000

Rotary District 1080 C/O Hugh Davies The Thatchers- Trlpby Road Fllhy Great Vermouth Norfolk NR29 3HJ United ltmgdom 11,49500

Rotary District 1090 C/O Ellis John 17 MaldensfeldWlnnersb Berkshire RG41 5TJ United Kingdom 8 59000

Rotary District 1100 C/O Hill Rodney 18 Lexington SquereNew Barn Lane RIMS, Cheltenham GLOUCS GL52 XT United Kingdom 878400

Rotary District 1110 CIO Meedus Dennis High Winds 123 The Ave Fareham HANTS P014 3DP United Kingdom 17,281 00

Rotary District 1120 C/O Williams, M. 233 Borden Lane Slturlpboume KENT MEG BHR United Kingdom 825500

Rotary Dlsblc11130 C/OSelche0, Mervyn 28 Cumbemeuld Gardens Sunbury Middle. UK TWIG 7JX Urvlod Kmpdom 631900

Rotary District 1140 C/O Woodbridge Jonathan Oak House Partridge Lane Rusper SURREY RHI24RW United Kingdom 11 99700

Rotary Distinct 1150 C/O Thomas Philip 72 Station Road Uerushe. Cardiff CF to 5UT Umled Kingdom 1060900

Rotary District 1170 C/O Skelly Fred 32 South Park Breunlon DEVON EX33 2Hf Unlled Kingdom 526000

Rotary District 1180 CIO WlnsleNey Colin Bryn BonNO {len1wrop Ruben Denbghsfura Wales LL15 211 United Kmpd0m 710600

Rotary District 1200 C/O Frilly David John Eden House 27 Welesley Park Wenmpton SOMER TA21 8PZ United Kingdom 7,687 DO

Rotary District 1210 C/O Plrken Barry 14 Mount Rd Tetlanhell Wolverhampton W Midlands WVB BHT United Kingdom 7,03800

Rotary District 1220 C/O Dan, John 32 Captains Ln Barton under Needwood SIa0S DE 13 8E2 United Kingdom 898900

Rotary Deldic11230 C/OODonnen Gerddlne 38 Min Road Irvine KA12 (UW United Kingdom 350000

Rotary Dls0la 1240 C/O Helps, Philip 22 Cronnvell WeyWlNSe Ease, CM8 2ES United Kingdom 965700

Rotary 0rs5ld 1250 C/O OTleel, Paler 16 Tllehust Road Guildford SURREY G114 BAL Umled 14ngdom 958200

Rotary Dlstrk.11260 C/O Eastman Gareth St Marys House Tvryford Bucks MKIB 4ET United Kingdom 1140100

Rotary Dts5ld 1270 C/O Dolby Brien 9 Cronnrefi Avenue LEA Geutsbarough ON21 5HX United Kingdom 940800

Rotary District 1280 CIO Wilkinson, David 45 Tynwald Crescent Widnes CHES WAS SAN United Kingdom 5 177 00

Rotary Detalcl 1380 C/O Ketaysto, Tlmo Eeronoe I Kauhpak181800 Finland 800 00

Rotary District 1390 C/O AlaNouLVJervl Juhenl Serpbneenketu 7 Valkeekaskl F137600 Finland 300000

Rotary Dlshl6l 1410 C/O Mulnonen, Rlsta Vmplonkelu 10 Relfb 21260 Finland 3,03700

Rotary District 1420 C/O ToOberg Karl Keltonle 13A Espoo FL02180 Finland 351000

Rotary District 1430 C/O Haste Seppo Verkkolle 10 Huu/W149210 Finland 300000

Rotary Dlmlcl 1440 C/O Jensen Jena Holm K/,Oensmmdeve) I I L09.1019870 Denmark 800000

Rotary Dlsbkl 1450 CJO Jacobsen, Thorveld Sole[ Bypede 42 Horsens OK8700 Denmark 481800

Rotary District 1460 C/O HOW Carl Oaledundve) I3, Gamsaper Skeorback DK0780 Denmark 600000

Rotary District 1470 C/O Seeb08 H.-.g Skav0) 70 Copenhagen Vordinpborg 4760 Denmark 2 133 00

Rotary District 1550 C/O Govars Card J L R Rendwep 27 DC ELST 8682 Netherlands 578900

Rotary District 1560 C/O WorneSnk M J H Rd, V Reppardleeng Doorwarlh 8805 BV Netherlands 804800

Rotary District 1570 C/O Kees, Iseper J 44 Holevoaneoe Scherpenmel 3925 BZ Netherlands 968900

Rotary Qstrld 1580 C/O Blanand, Hendnk Amperaatrmt 26 BV Bedhoevodorp 1171 NaIlerlolds B 061 00
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Name dA dles+ Cev/Sta1e/Postal CnunM A.unl

Rot" Dill 1590 C/O De Jong Tittle, it Suer 6 WV Oudegn NL9216 Nathe land. 881000

Rotary District 1600 CJO Van its Mnwe C D Leewvenklaan 48 Graaenoande 2691 CM Netherlands 10 28300

Rotary District 1810 C/O Vander goes Van Noters Jacob J Molendstraet 15 SIG Ufxnhoul 4851 Netherlands 858000

Rotary Dishier 1620 C/O Leblanc Yvon Avenue de le Bavdque 99 Bansecnure 7603 Belgium 12 072 00

Rotary D.shvu 1670 C/O Verdes Jean-Marie 14 Place Verle Conde Sur Escaul Nord F59163 France 501800

Rotary District 1680 C/O Sduckele Claude 7 rue de Haguenau Re lishu8en B Rhin 67110 France 922000

Rotary District 1690 CJO Roger Lelu 24 Rue Des Censrers Le Gard 17140 France 820000

Rotary District 1700 C/O Chery Chnshane 12 rue du Beam Bla9nac 31700 France 12 000 00

Rosary D1sh1c11710 CIO Reyna id Philippe L L Itahenne Allle de Gully St (tidier au Mont dOr 69 69370 France 10,00000

Rotary District 1720 C/O Haeoum Jean-Claude 10 Ave Gerard Yvon Vendome 4110 France 8 521 00

Rotary District 1730 C/O La Bulssonmere Luoen Banh'Camp de Vda1559 Chemin du Real Puget/ Aspens 83 83480 France 11 000 00

Rotary District 1760 C/O Or Constenzo Jacques 18 Impasse Quo Vadra FR Marseille 13012 France 2000000

Rotary District 1780 C/O Francois, Momand 289 Altec des Aoelles Chambery 7300 France 11 60000

Rotary District 1790 C/O Bernard PlthonClos St Joseph Bonzee-En-Woevre 55180 France a 48900

Rotary Duh¢1 1820 C/O Sorg Dr Klaus Ferdmend-Braun Sh 20 Fulda 36039 Germany 2024300

Rotary District 1830 C/O Steeb Helmut HeuUelbergstr 7 tlsfeld 74360 Germany 1200000

Rotary Drshlct 1840 C/O Pause 11emo Eckersh 28 Raising D85356 Germany 14,66900

Rotary District 1880 CIO Horst Melzer Bachsu 21 Schlrmdz 092718 Germany 9068 00

Rotary Drsmct 1890 C/O Goos Diemen Bi de Wind mbl 3 c Scheneleld DE22869 Germany 2097900

Rotary District 1900 C/O Rlcken Emile M Kook, kstrasse 41 Essen DE45259 Germany 21 20000

Rotary 01,001 1910 GO Elver Gunter Penlslem I Fehnng A8355 Auotca 18481 00

Rotary Distncl 1940 C/O Borman Michael Rykesh 24 Berlin 16406 Germany 12,48600

Rotary DrstM 1950 C/O Ludt WoltgergHumboldtsh 34 Weimar 99425 Germany 1377300

Rotary District 1960 C/O Cardeno Jose Race Prof Egas Monrz 9 Santarem 200.0138 Portugal 10649 00

Rotary Distrk12030 C/O Montalenb Glen Via Palmlen 23 Tonnp 10143 Italy 2000000

Rotary Psmc12040 C/O Carden Cesare Via G Sercognmr 23 Milano Italy 38 91800

Rotary District 2070 C/O Lemmetb NJO Via FJa 24 V aregglo 55049 Italy 4000000

Rotary Di5mct 2080 C/O Ivaldi Roberto Via Ni Tnopio 40 Rome IT00178 Italy 15 706 00

Rotary 01001012090 C/O Giannola Mario Via G Bruno 21 Pesaro holy 19 936 00

Rotary Drsmct 2100 CJO Manus Vito Roeeo Via San Marlmo 36 (P2) Trecchme 85049 Illy 12 50000

Rotary Di5hic12110 C/O Salvatore Abbruscato Vole Della Vittoria 39 Cenoal8 (AG) 92024 tlely 2024200

Rotary District 2120 C/O Manse Riccardo Via Dan L Sturzo 70 Andna 70031 Italy 13 744 00

Rotary 0.55101 2200 C/O Gonzalez Juan Jesus Suarez Cane Guadarrame N 106 Arucas, Les Palmas 35411 Spain 15 78900

Rotary District 2210 C/O Blazquez Julian Blazquez, P de Is Ribera 12 ba)os 08870 Siges Barcelona Spam 687600

Rotary District 2240 C/O Vesely Otakar Nove 5e Cesky Kmmlov 38101 Czech Republic 1 30700

Rotary District 2250 C/O Peal Martens Bo)ernesveen I1 Bones N05155 Norway 1 374 00

Rotary District 2260 C/O Bierkan Morten Wle Preens vo 8 Oslo NCS371 Norway 6 500 00

Rotary District 2280 C/O Slende Emno F)ellvegen 24 Buvlka N7350 Norway 321000

Rotary D6hIci 2290 CdO Olalsen Edmnd Lengesundsvelen 153 Sleihelle 3960 Norway 202400

Rotary District 2300 C/O Ofsh Emer Homeman Nervemv 21 Brumunddal N2380 Norway 2,65200

Rotary District 2330 C/O Bergman So 0 3236 Enkslund 84197 Sweden 358900

Rotary D idrid 2340 C/O Hall Ht6rdls Jekobsgalan 37A Vasterbs SE72464 Sweden 4 183 00

Rotary Drs rio 2350 C/O Lundberg, Lars TisteNagen 12 ASE-191 Sellentuna 63 Sweden 3 826 00

Rotary D.s01012360 C/O Kindel Con- Magnus PrOstgmdsgatan 22 Goteborg 5E41271 Sweden 895400

Rotary Dlshlct 2380 C/O LemcJten William Elektravagen 7 JOnktping SE55459 Sweden 3,55000

Rotary District 2390 C/O Nyman Clees-Erik Doorsgatan 21 Maluro 21459 Sweden 4 390 00

Rotary District 2410 C/O Fndman Ragnar Landeryd Vdabeck Linkoping SE58593 Sweden 5301 00

Rotary District 2430 C/O Aluna Ab Sancah Mah 241 Salk 912 Cankaya Ankara Turkey 7 492 00

Rotary District 2470 C/O Dalian15 Paneglotu Hotel MlrageFokiali SQ 1 Rhodes 85100 Greece 6 488 00

Rotary Drshlc12500 C/O Matsuda NonW1u 5-16-24 Midon-oho Monbetsu-shl Hokkaido Japan 2000000

Rotary District 2510 C/O Endo Masayuki 8-2-3 Nish, 23 Jo Chuo-ku Sapporoshl Hokkaido Japan 28 00000

Rotary District 2520 C/O Kasai AkIhiko 2 7.14 Tokrwedw K takeml wale 024-0012 Japan 12,57700

Rotary Distinct 2530 C/O Ito,HIroshl 1-118-1 Orgahl IOkulemathI Kanyemtrshl Fukushbna 963-8681 Japan 2226500

Rotary District 2540 CIO Sasaki Shmltsu7 2 1 Nekedohrt Akita 05 Japan 700000

Rotary District 2550 C/O Ohsluma Nobusuke 10.17 Moromaclu Todd9l ahl Tochig, Ken Japan 1500000

Rotary DRVid 2580 C/O Seno Takashi 8 F Hotel Okura 6-53 Kawabelacho Nllgateshl Ndgelaken Japan 2402300

Rotary District 2570 C/O Umezawa Masaakl 38-1 Sankoudlo Sakadoshr I I Japan 14 000 00

Rotary District 2580 C/O Melsumura, Sboidn 6-24-19 Higashi Kasal Edogaweku, Tokyo Japan 28 100 00

Rotary District 2590 CJO Ueda Iwao 3-11.32 Mlyamaedeua, Mlyamae-Ku Kawasaki Japan 30,00000

Rotary District 2600 C/O Shabare Tadaeld l-5 Babandto 1Jde Nagano 395.0027 Japan 1700000

Rotary District 2610 C/O Mukei Shiro #911 Tekaoke Shako bldg 1.40 Marunoudtl Takaoke Toyama ken 933-0912 Japan 20.00000

Rotary Distinct 2620 C/O lshibashi-Hldelu, Yude 1-4-5 Kofu Yamanaah1400-0884 Japan 4000000

Rotary 0.501012630 C/O Tau), Mesatosty 25-2 Damon Tsu City Me 514-0027 Japan 3000000

Rotary District 2650 C/O Ipd Sadao 19 Nakaznwa-Cho Nrslukyogoku Ukyoku Kyoto 615-0815 Japan 6750000

Rotary 01511002680 C/O Meshn Katsunon I-17-800 Tamagewa Fukushimaka Oaaku Japan 5500000

Rotary District 2670 CIO OOoshi Masaru 1-10.1- Ebisu-Cho Imabart Ehime Ken 794-0031 Japan 15,00000

Rotary District 2680 C/O Ido Nobuzuml Kobe Portopla Hotel 7228-10-1 Mneloflme Nakamachl Chuoku Kobashk Hyogoken Japan 3500000

Rotary District 2690 C/O Tanaka Is60 1128 Aoki Yonago Oil 31 683-0252 Japan 40,00000

Rotary District 2700 C/O Yoshida Yoshikazu 1-12-8 Alaadte, Chuoku FukuokasN 810.0042 Japan 15,76500

Rotary 0lsbict 2710 C/O Ishlda Help 3.25-24 Mlsasa MaoJtlNlshi-ku Wrualtlme-City, Hiroshima 733-0003 Japan 31 36600

Rotary District 2720 C/O OSJtsu Tornalsu 43-6 Hotakubo Kumamoto Japan 1788500

Rotary Dlahlct 2730 C/O Tstsuro Obucld 1-5.18 Taohlbane4on Higashi Miyazaki Japan 2309200

Rotary District 2740 C/O Yoshida Masakazu 5-21 Furukawa Mill Nagasaki Nagesak1850-0851 Japan 21,72700

Rotary District 2750 C/O lfumo, Fuku Hme2-14-15 Higashi Yagudn Ohtaku Tokyo Japan 4368400

Rotary Distinct 2750 CJO Suzuki Takenon 1708-91 Madlryeme Ono Ms-;hl Japan 4946700

Rotary District 2770 C/O Kulvaoke Fumlo 2-4-18 Sekryama Hasuda-stu Saeama-en Japan 44,413 00

Rotary District 2780 C/OToshlo Kaneko 1-3220.21rtya Zama, Kanagewa 228-0024 Japan 1000000

Rotary DI591C12790 C/O Slrhated, Masataka 1073 Yawata Idd5ae 12 Japan 2000000

Rotary District 2800 C/O boors SbNe1 3811-1 Ayukal 5h6eleke Yarmagata 992-0771 Japan 21 57300

Rotary Dlabltl 2820 C/O Kubota Krum Sekuragewe Center Bid 3 F2 3 36 Sakuragawa 1.&l. Coy Mated Japan 25 000 00

Rotary District 2830 C/O Kawamura AkiNro Aomori Bank Mlnelo Branch 8-0-12 Konakano Haddno he shl Japan 899800

Rotary District 2840 C/O Tsukrd Yostrleke 755 lids Clw Chile 41110 Japan 17 90000

Rotary District 3010 C/O Bette Rapsh K A-15 New Friends Colony Now Delhi DeIN 110065 India 23 17500

Rotary Dlsbkt 3020 C/O Setyanbeln LakkarMu 2-1 68 8amudre Hatched- PIA Ltd Ans1d Theeln Cmple Keklnada And Pr 533003 India 7,781 00

Retry District 3050 C/O Gupta, Or Ashok Gupta India International School Gurukul Meg SFS Jmpur Rajasthan 302020 India 15 70000

Rotary District 3060 C/O Decal Dr Marla D Aspen I I Sempabao Colony Aikapun Batede, Gularal 390005 India 4 00000

Rotary gstrln 3080 C/O Vy Parrnod Kumar I A Now Friends CalonyModel Town Perdpal Haryana 132104 Indle 751500

Rotary District 3140 C/O Pendye Or Bharat S Rama Was Padya Hospital Mamba, Mahereshba 400092 India 31 00000
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Rotary District 3170 C/O Oeshpanda Dr Reim Vint Clinic Opp Dust Court Ohl-ad 580008 India

Rotary District 3180 C/O Shot Surye Prekash S P Shot & Co 14 Besent Complex M G Rd Kodlelbad Mangalorn 575003 India

Rotary District 3220 CIO Knshnaswemy Relendren 221 /5 Dhannapala MawetheCelombo - 7 Western Province Sri Lanka

Rotary Ontnn t 3250 C/O Udey Dhu Tuberose Ln House 22ASNana Gardena Sons) Jamshedpur Jhmkhend 831011 India

Rotary District 3310 C/O Chew Kenneth Met- Kwang 16 San Tuam Ave Coy Singapore 588290 Singapore

Rotary Do/not 3330 C/O Se-ow Reid 91114 Rem,dhre 44 Rd T Khannayeo A Khannayao Bangkok 10230 Thailand

Rotary District 3450 CIO Wan C/tungOn John Flat D 17 /F Block 200eg1o Ville Poklulern Hong Kong

Rotary District 3460 C/O L. Chao-Hot No 502 Shl-Tun Rd Sec 1404 North Zone Taichung Coy Tmwen Terwan

Rotary District 3480 C/O Yen Hut - Chung Henry 3F-5 No 575 Lin San N Rd Tarpel Terwan

Rotary District 3490 CIO Chen Shun -Chung 38 Chun -Ho Street Hu/Len Tehron

Rotary Distinct 3500 C/O Hsu Kuan -Chun No 5 10 Floor Lane 308 Sec 2Chang - Kw, S Rd Tmpet Tenvan

Rotary District 3510 CIO Hseo Tong -Chen No 49 Lane 6 Chung Shan Cheochow "lung Timan

Rotary District 3520 C/O Tsai Song-Ctrl Pyramid 6F No 56 Mm Shang E Rd Sec 3 Songshen Dist Tapel COY 105 Tehvan

Rotary 0,0Vlcl 3590 C/O Jeong Kwon Kim 2nd Fl 157 - 1 Gohyeon -dShmnyeon-eub Genes Gyeongaengnem Soudi Kote.

Rotary O strmo13600 C/O Mok Young Hoe 187 Mapyung Doing Yongn Gyeongg1449045 South Korea

Rotary District 3610 C/O Lee Se-Jun 10-904 Geunho Apt Yeoseo -Deng Yeow Jeonranam 550774 South Korea

Rotary District 3620 C/O Ju Kim Nam 300-7 Oncheon - dong ASAN Cnungchewngnem South Koran

Rotary Ostrnl 3630 C/O Lee Dong - Kyun 1061101 Hyundm HomelownDael Dong Nam-gu Pahang Gyeengsangbug 790310 South Korea

Rotary Orshsa 3640 C/O Chm Byung - Seol 57 - 17 Seosomoon-dwg Jung-guMeegun Bldg I IF Seoul South Korea

Rotary District 3650 CIO Plot Chun Soon #401 Dankook Bldg 97 , Nanhyeon Deng Gengnamqu, Seoul South Korea

Rotary District 3680 CJO Cho D..Jee 1403 Sun O1900tn1830.42 Beomd-dong Dong-gu Susan 601719 South Korea

Rotary District 3670 CJO Young Vuh Hon 209-3 Sen d,non - dong 2-geWensan-gu Jeoryu South Korea

Rotary DNS,ot 3680 C/O ton Klrn Yang 0301 ChunP4mn BultdingDease4ong 248-301 Joung-gu Daetaun South Korea

Rotary Olshld 3690 C/O Kin Sung-Woo 17513 Sngak . 2 dongWonmkqu Bucheon Gyeonggt South Korea

Rotary District 3700 C/O Feb Tae Won 44 34 Ihyun-dong Deegu South Korea

Rotary District 3710 CJO Sung Heo PII 100 Kwengeen -dongDong-gu Gwenglu South Korea

Rotary District 3720 COO Hwang Wu-Chun San 198 Oaebok-6Woongchon-M nn Ulsen South Korea

Rotary District 3730 C/O Son Jim - Mee 1029-4 Cheon Gog Deng Donghee Gangwean -DO South Korea

Rotary District 3740 C/O Jeong Byeono -Ung 116-244 Bukmoonro 29e5engdang-gu Cheongju Chungrheongbug 360012 South Korea

Rotary Distinct 3750 CJO Kirin ByoungSon Newcore PtrerrnecyBI Kin s Club Yelap -bong Bondeng -Gu Seongnem % Gyeonggl-do 463070 South Korea

Rotary DstnnI 3770 C/O San Diego Armando B 40 Cardinal SI SI Francis Subd Maycaueyen Bulacan 3020 Philippines

Rotary DishrJ 3790 C/O Vera Alice De She Almendras Barangay Benoloog Vraona Tartan Philippines

Rotary Drsh¢I 3830 C/O Segovia Wihado L 7461 Bagaken Street Makab Qry 1200 Philippines

Rotary District 3860 C/O Sharpe David P O Boa 43 Besav Mendaueo Philippines

Rotary District 4150 C/O Mena Ceylon Arroyo Aracell Souza No 5206Col Pdaos Del Sol Zepopan JAL 45070 Menco

Rotary District 4160 C/O Vudon Rome Juan Monte Tauro 103 Celeye OTO 38060 Mexico

Rotary Dls/X14250 C/O Andrade Codes Ernesto 30 Cale 10-23 Zone 11 Guatemala Guatemala

Rotary District 4310 C/O Schmidt Pedro Lua Av Barao De Sena Nellie 343/32 Puaecebe SP 13 405121 Brazil

Rotary Diotnol 4340 C/O Dreg,cevlc Or Juan G J M Correia 179 P.Ratur R m 819 -9100 Chile

Rotary 015101 4390 C/O F,Iho Carlos Fernandes do Mete Rue Dom Bosco 1007 Arec/N SE 49050220 Brazil

Rotary Distinct 4420 CIO HMck Marcelo Demalrto Rue Weldomlto Stlvelre 11Ap 41 Sentoa SP 11055150 Brazil

Rotary District 4430 C/O Amnesia Valdemar L R do Colansto 262 Sao Paulo SP 03131010 Brazil

Rotary Dlsbnt 4440 C/O On Mallon Lutz Neuter, Rue 1 100 Ouedta 21 Cosa I IJerdlm Imperial Culaba MT 78075740 Brazil

Rotary District 4470 CIO Moretti Crouse Men.PsWml Rue Conde Franasw Metarazzo , 82 Atacetube SP 16025015 Brazil

Rotary OrOSmo t 4480 C/O Delta Berenho Rue Belo Horizonte , 277 Catandwe SP Brazil

Rotary Distinct 4490 CIO Maio Ouaradebe Martins R 8tH Corrine 1725Cwa 11, Edson Oue,roz Fortaleza CE 60831291 Brazil

Rosary District 4500 C/O Indruslak de Rosa Jose Jorge R Edvaldo Baane Ceveken0 Ptnho 105&501 Cabo Branco Jam Peaaoe Endereco PB Brazil

Rotary District 4510 C/O Campo. Alonso Pe0lha Jr Rua Rodrigo Romeeo 4-45 Brazil

Rotary Dlsmcl 4530 CJO Kuster Lua Gustavo Prado , SON I10 Blow L Apto 109 Brasilia D F 70753120 Brasil

Rotary District 4540 C/O Gonzalo NNeldo Alms An Or Antonio Barons. Fllho 1582 France SP 14405000 Brazil

Rosary District 4570 C/O Nunes Waltlh Rrbetro Rue BMW do Plressunungs 52 ep 802 Rio de Jenevo RJ 20521 t 70 Brazil

Rotary District 4580 C/O Slalhl Jose Caine Eoonomlcs Federal Piece 28 de Setembro 236 Vluonde do Rio Branco MO 38520000 Brazil

Rotary District 4590 COO VaecNato , Angelo Klelner An 29 No I I BGdade Jmdltn R. Clare SP 13501130 Brebl

Rotary District 4600 C/O On Toledo , Marco Antnree Prsa Rue Gerardo Ot oao Gwmereea 105 Poten SP 12525000 Brazil

Rotary District 4820 COO On Cemargo Lutz Pees Rua Messlea Pereira de Paula 74 Sorocebe SP 18048640 Brazil

Rotary District 4830 COO Slmm Or Nary Rue Jose Marla de Paula 407 Jendala do Sul PR 86900000 Brazil

Rotary D sr1ot 4640 COO Martini Emilio Fernando Rue Pernambuco 3058 Caseevel PR 85817 Brazil

Rotary D1sblct 4850 COO Correa Sergio Dos Santos Rue Hermann Hering 232/108 Blurneneu SC 89010800 Brazil

Rotary District 4670 CIO Gonca on. De Sdve Etiseu Rue Dr Jose Inaao 1165 Porto Alegre R S 90230181 Brazil

Rotary District 4700 GO Nohboa Pedro L R Flores de Cunha 083Ap 304 - Centro Encantado RS 95980000 Brazil

Rotary DLStrk14710 C/O Patayo Joae S-h.z. Rua Pb XII 499 Land.. Pr 88020380 Brazil

Rotary District 4730 C/O Zanardl , Paulo Augusta R lindollo Pessee 180 Apt 105 Seminado Curlhba PR 80240330 Brazil

Rotary District 4760 CJO Cardoso Ins Yemane An Prof Dlatma Guvrarees1918 Same Luz. MO 33170910 Brea)

Rotary District 4770 C/O Kasbergen Johannes Alphonws Marla R Innle Alfonso BtCenha Uberaba MG 38080380 Brat)

Rotary Olstna 4790 GO Toledo Or Daniel A- Paraguay 319 Red ntnnda Chaco 3500 Argenwe

Rotary District 4020 C/O SaNuc i Ernesto Lob Lamadnd 1296 Ville Adeune Bs As 1607 Argentina

Rotary DlsInd 4840 C/O Oontek Leure San Martin 515 Deere h0slones 3360 Argentina

Rotary Distal 4850 GO Cuello Osvaldo H Formosa 2532 Made Be As 1722 Argentina

Relay Dlstna 4860 C/O Sadofs ,, Daniel Espeto 65 5' F Mendoza 5500 Argenwe

Rotary Distrait 4880 C/O Negnnl Nobarlo O Av FYIppW 2205 Ville Gobemedor Oelvez, S F 2124 Argentina

Relay Dlstncl 4890 C/O OJada Cotton A Nazar. 2802 P 8• Dp/n A Buenos Ames C F 1417 Argentine

Rotary District 4910 C/O He-da Felix 10 No 903 3er Peso - 1900 L. Rel. Bs As Argentina

Rotary District 4920 C/O Mendez Juan Angel Rawson 2051 Mar del gate B. A. 7600 Argentina

Rotary District 5000 C/O Dercey Hal 1452 Ohleloka St Honolulu HI 96821 United States

Rotary Distinct 5010 C/O Allen Timothy P O Boo 32439 Junaeu AK 99803 United States

Rotary Dlsnto15020 C/O Firkins Joe., 4024 Dewn View Crescent Victoria BC VBN 5MB Canada

Rotary District 5030 C/O Montgomery Mike 23422 94th Ave W Edmonds WA 98020 United Sates

Rotary District 5040 COO Neukomrn Ron 1072 Bat t ne Crescent Prince George 8C V2M 3X4 Canada

Rotary Dlstrc15050 C/O Martin Robert A 9155 Semlah IS Road Be. WA 98232 United Sale.

Rotary District 5060 C/O Perry Roger 8507 KtMew Or Vernon BC VtB IW9 Canada

Rotary District 5080 C/O Nelsen Knse 2815 St Andrew. Loop Sta C Pesm WA 99301 United States

Rotary Distinct 5100 CIO EOamen Richard D P O Be. 231194 Portland OR 97261 United States

Rotary District 5110 C/O Rook Peter, 1051 Tlmbartdge Read Grants Pan OR 97527 United Slate.

Rotary District 5130 CIO Only, Charlie 4800 Lakerldoa Rd Ukiah CA 95482 United States

Rotary District 5180 C/O Pierce Conde. J 171 Coup Way Vacaville CA 95888 United States

Rotary Dlshc15170 C/O Hobbs Russ 525 Renunglon Or Suite 110 Sunnyvale CA 94087 United Stales

Rotary District 5180 C/O Lemmon Jo Ann U 500 Calvados Ave Sacramento CA 95815 United Stales

Rotary 01.100/ 5190 C/O Mathew Gil 13185 Nevada City Ave Gran Valley CA 95945 United State,
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Rotary District 5220 GO Gallagher David 3908 Mangold Ln Modesto CA 95356 United States

Rotary Ustrld 5230 CIO Kremer Don 615 17th Street Pacific Grove CA 93950 United States

Rotary D t9Ic15240 GO Abbott. Richard P 0 Box 5832 Montecoto CA 93150 United States

Rotary Dlsmd 5280 GO Werkp Ingo Werkp 0 Box 1600 Witnungton CA 90748 United States

Rotary Dlstrut 5300 C/O Maintain Cfrnst ne 1357 Coglwe8 Road South El Monte CA 91733 United States

Rotary District 5320 C/O Elite Rodney G 20 Pacific Crest Laguna Niguel CA 92677 United States

Rotary District 5330 C/O Year, Thomas C 29460 Pointed Desert Owe Mend. CA 92584 United States

Rotary District 5340 GO Cole Mar ane 4026 N Hempstead Clyde San Diego CA 92116 2010 United States

Rotary District 5360 GO Hamshaw Bob 13 Sierra Vista Close S W Calgary AB T3H 3A3 Canada

Rotary Dlsoicl 5370 C/O Kauffman Wayne 18 Kuklees Place Sherwood Park AB TSA 5H1 Canada

Raiary District 539D GO Stickler Jeffrey H P O Box 433 Helena MT 59624 United Slates

Rotary District 5400 C/O Timm Jerry R 2807 Crescent Rim Dr Bulse ID 83706 United States

Rotary District 5420 C/O Smonsen Chris R 1043 E Woodmoor Or Bountiful LIT 84101 United Slates

Rotary District 5440 C/O Schrelnar Roger 1800 CareyAcz Suite 500 Cheyenne WY 82003 ' 5 Unlled States

Rotary District 5470 GO Bou-Matar Welld 677 25-7/2 Rd GrarM Junction COS 1505 United Stales

Rotary Distrrd 5490 C/O Terpstra Gerd A 6730 W Columbine Or Peona AZ 85381 United States

Rotary District 5500 C/O Odin James G 7775E Geary Way Tucson AZ 85715 United Slates
Rotary District 5510 GO Kelley Donald 2012E Watson Owe Tempe AZ 85283 United States

Rotary District 5520 GO Kuehne Loren S 3265 Anowhead Rd Les Cruces NM 88011 United States

Rotary District 5610 C/O Tortero George 2909 So Hwy 79 Repld City SD 57701 United States

Rotary District 5630 GO Wallemath Glen P O Box 1269 North Platte NE 69101 United States

Rnlary District 5650 C/O Heineman Dods J 2018 Avenue 'B' Council Bluf s IA 57501 United Slates

Rotary DI strict 5670 C/O Kummer Tom 1516 Harrison Great Bend KS 67530 Udled Stales

Rotary Dg strict 5690 GO CurUS Dick 106 W Douglas # 909 Wichita KS 67202 United State:

Rotary Dlstrid 5710 C/O Kromer Witham S 15901 Fort Riley Rd Leavenworth KS 66048-8469 United Slides

Rotary Drsind 5730 C/O Sepulveda Roger 470 Baylor Steel Borgtt TX 79007 United Slates

Rotary Di trtsnl 5770 GO Burton Ron D P 0 Box 721260 Norman OK 73070-4960 United Stales

Rotary Dnstrld 5790 C/O Morales Dan 4304 Kenwood CI Foriworth TX 76103 United Slates

Rotary District 5010 GO Brown Gilbert 3819 Maplewood Dallas TX 75205 United States

Rolery District 5830 GO Rams William L P O Box 913 Garksvdle T% 75426 United Slates

Rotary Disind 5840 GO Peterson John R 313 Lobe View Drive Boerne TX 78006 United Stales

Rotary District 5870 GO Davenport Gene S 1400 FM 1660 Hullo TX 76634 United States

Rotary District 5890 GO Smmons DLse R 1702 Crenwey Or Houston TX 77055 United Slates

Rotary Orslnd 5010 C/O Watson Dans 1307 Arngelma role College Station TX 77840 United States
Rotary

District 5930 C/O Spencer Manlyr 7001 Weber Pkwy Corpus Chnsb TX 78411 United Slates

Rotary District 5960 C/O Shoveller Jerry 15409 Tenelon Crest Maple Grove MN 55311 1501 United States

Rotary DIStrid 5970 C/O Kolek Kenneth 4285 Boy Scouts Road Central Gty 1A 52214 United Slates

Rotary District 6000 GO Goering Donald H 1939 Bel Au Drive Ames IA 50010.5210 United Steles

Rotary District 6040 GO Gooch John

0

1756 Wynbnck Drive Llberly MO 64068 United Slates

Rotary Distnd 8060 G0 Lindley Todd 9553 Lackland Road Suite 4 Ovenano MO 63114 United Stales
Rotary

Dist l06080 GO Calder Tom D 1423 S Until Sedalia MO 65301 United Stales

Rotary District 6110 GO Brodbedt, John 6 Bel Ane Dr Eureka Springs AR 72631 United Slates

Rotary DisvkY 6170 C/O Suck Linda 3269 Country Club Rd Arkadelphia AR 71923 United States

Rotary
District

6190 GO Burton Ron 5626 Cherokee Lane Alexandra LA 71301 United Slates

Rotary District 8200 C/O Bredshev Frank 1373 South College Road Lafayette LA 70503 United Stales
Rotary

District 6250 GO Sproule Lynn M 2929 Maple Vlcw Drive Madison Wl 53719 United Slates

Rotary District 6270 GO Scherer John C 903E Geneva St PO Box 485 Delaven WI 53115 United Stales

Rotary District 6290 GO Delaney Petrick PO Box 1804 Grand Rapids Ml 49501 United Slates

Rotary District 6310 GO Quimby David D 1600 Center Ave Bay City MI 48708 UNled Stales

Rotary District 8330 GO Lemmon William L 257 Bethune Gescenl Godench ON N7A 4MB Canada

Rotary District 6380 GO tidily Jeffrey W 5854 S Main Steel Gerkslon Mt 48348-2963 United States

Rotary District 6400 C/O Whicheao Haden 44339 CKedwor8r Dr Northville Mt 48187 United States

Rotary Dutrld 6420 GO Pilelke Nelda R- 15669 Crystal Aces Drive Sand i h IL 60548.4030 United States

Rotary
Distinct

6440 C/O Wenng David C 240 Woodland Owe North Banmgton IL 60010 United Stales

Rotary
Dlstr

l06450 GO Slichweh Lerrence 13525 S Redcoat Dr Lemont IL 60439 United Slates

Rotary District 6460 GO Halsne Mike 1701 W Morton Jaisonvt0a IL 62650 Untied Stales

Rotary District 6490 C/O Landon Mary 8591 Harbour Towne Lana Bloomington IL 617045575 United States

Rotary District 6510 GO Yank Gregory F 1226 TtaMood Cl OT don IL 82269 United States

Rotary Dlstrkl:540 GO Ryan Darnel J 210 5 Hateck SL P O Box 400 De Matte IN 48310 United Slates
Rotary

Dlshid 6560 C/O Fran G B 9015 Crystal Lake Or Indianapolis IN 48240 United States

Rotary District 6650 GO Patel, Suudaminr Malay 8459 Donwoody Code N W Canton OH 44718 Untied States

Rotary DPS0Id 6870 GO Wampler Jim 1815 Bull Road Fermersvllle OH 45325 United States

Rotary Distrk16690 GO Cook Dennis 742 Highland Ridge Road Lawe9 OH 45144 United Stales

Rotary
District

0710 GO Blahnik Roland R , 5808 Bonfire Or Louisville KY 40207 United Slates

Rotary Dism" 6740 GO SmIN Jr Samuel 1384 Estate Hill Coda Lexington KY 40511 United States

Rotary

District

6760 GO Wealherspoon Ronald P 0 Box 399 Drokson TN 37058 United Steles

Fblery ."bid 6780 GO LaRue, Carol 770 Home Avenue Maryville TN 77601 United Steles

Rotary Dlatrlot 6800 GO Dulaney, Bally JO H P O Box 188 Tunica MS 38676 UNled St les

Rotary District 6820 GO Beesley Angela P 0 Box 22984 Jackson MS 39225-2984 United Stabs

Rotary Drs91016860 GO &oeke Dennis M 148 Mohews Tied Phil City AL 35128 United Sates

Rotary Dud"d 6680 GO Greer Robert A 142 Myrtlewoed Lane Mobile AL 36608 United States

Rotary District 6890 GO Smll John 6647 Cresoant Lake Drive Lakeland FL 33813 United Slates

Rotary

District

6900 GO Hall Robert L 5015 Oak Lane Ounwoody GA 30335 United States

Rotary Dlstrk16910 G0 Vlans J V 14370 Freemanvrla Rd Alpharetta GA 30004 United States

Rotary DLS0IC 6920 GO Montgomery Bruce 102 E 4N St S.vannah GA 31405 United Stale.

Rotary Dls0ed 6930 GO Starkey Jean 1365 N Courtney Pkwy Mends Island FL 32953 United States

Rotary DISWd 6940 GO Edwards Wayne C 3441 Jonalhen s Landing Tagahesaee FL 32309 Uruled State,

Rotary
District

6950 GO Slasberp Paul W 2924 W Crooked Stick G Lacerate FL 34461 United Slate.

.1, Dlsbld 8980 CIO Alaon

Hal

2818 Gutrpger toge Naples FL 34104 United States

Rotary District 6970 GO Gdmee Themes L P 0 Box 37587 Jacksonville FL 32236 United States

Rotary D. that 8960 GO Si. Rectal 5100 Old Howse Blarch Reed Winter Park FL 32792 United State:
Rotary

Dis0ld 6990 COO Jackson M&"4627 Ponce Do Leon Blvd Coral Gables FL 33148 United States

Rotary District 7010 GO Dldtson Cad W 78 No0awbape St QNle ON L3V 3J4 Canada

Rosary District 7020 GO Grant Richard P O Box 24241 Christiansted 00824 U 5 Virgin Islands

Rotary Dls0ld 7030 GO Clifford Rupert CheekesFlamboyanl Ave Paul Valley Trinidad 8 Tobago

Rotary
D alnon 2000 GO Camara Addane 228 15111 St W Comwae ON K8J 3JS Canada

Rotary
Dnbict 7070 GO Clarke Richard 2502 50 Quebec Ave Toronto ON MOP 494 Canada

Rotary Daiwa 7090 CIO DaPeob Joseph S 78 Fax Hunt Lane East Amherst NY 14051 United States
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Rotary District 7120 CJO Von Nelda Tanga Marie 79 Slonecraf Drive Horseheads NV 14845 United States 8 39000

Rotary District 7150 C/O Salley Robert 6260 Cote Rd Jamesvlne NY 13078 United Slates 4 37600

Rotary Drstrk17170 CIO Mendenero Anthony T I1 Dane Drive Diego NY 13825 United Slates 7891 00

Rotary 015601 7190 C/O Baron Karen 75 Vista Road Saratoga Springs NY 12886 United Slates 897500

Rotary D sbkl 7230 C/O Lawrence Denote 994 Man Street Peekskill NY 10568 United States 519500

Rotary District 7260 C/O Tedesco Robert 10 Terrace Circle Greet Neck NY 11021 United States 697200

Rotary District 7280 GO ANUm, C Leon 239 Meadowbraok Drive New Wilmington PA 16142 United Stales 378000

Rotary Ustrea 7300 C/O Ravano Jam 130 Carne Ann Or New Kensington PA 15068 United Steles 1125100

Rotary Drstrkl 7330 C/O k-uhnowdr Thomas G 101 N Woodland Ave Waynesburg PA 15370 United Stales 1052800

Rotary District 7350 C/O Warren Lee F 410 Welch Ave Clearfield PA 18830 United States 7 80000

Rotary Pstrcr 7370 C/O Berger Richard L 30 Walnut Street AaNend PA 17921 United States 6 412 00

Rotary District 7390 C/O KIunk Stephen H 2600 Eastern Blvd Ste 101 York PA 17402 United States 20 111 00

Rotary District 7410 C/O Bwek Will!- J Ito Amesbury Sueel Rains PA 18705-1223 United States 960000

Rotary District 7430 C/O Palmer Yvette 5814 Stag Or Emmaus PA 18049 United Slates 1000000

Rotary District 7450 C/O Madand Al J P 0 Boa 1063 Oaks PA 19456 United Slates 13 500 00

Rotary District 7470 C/O Abblate, Kathernne W P 0 80, 625 9 Cobblewood Rd Blatrstown NJ 07825 Untied Slates 10 000 00

Rotary District 7500 C/O Hammer John 237 Hendrickson Ave Beverly NJ O9OE0 United Slates 835500

Rotary District 7510 C/O Hal Michael 553 Highland Ave Westfield NJ 08820 United States 7,00000

Rotary District 7530 C/O Shave Dennis P O Drove, 2040 Clarksburg WV 26302 United Slates 956400

Rotary District 7570 CIO Nickels Henry C P 0 Box 347 Tareweu VA 24651 Untied Stales 3296200

Rotary District 7600 C/O MNkemn Joseph M 700 Cedar Lake Cl Virginia Beach VA 23462 United States 27 131 00

Rotary District 7610 C/0 Duckworth Sandra Chebt24 The Vance Way Fredencksbur9 VA 22405 United States 21,93600

Rotary District 7620 C/O Miller Ellen F 21 Govenor s Ct , 0285 Ballunore MD 21244 United States 15 901 00

Rotary District 7630 C/O Embrey Clifford G 5 Cromwell Oceanvlew DE 19970 United States 1021200

Rotary Drsirkt 7640 C/O Taylor Allen K 48 White One Drive Sewell NJ 08080 United Slates 1000000

Rotary District 7670 C/O Aydelotte James 85 Wagon Trial Black Mountain NC 28711 United Slate, 21 63400

Rotary Diolrld 7680 CIO Morton James F 101 North Omton Sheet China Grove NC 28023 United Staten 22 237 00

Rotary District 7690 C/O Eakes, Patrick 1618 Deeraef Court Greensboro NC 27407 United States 2500000

Rotary District 7710 C/O Hatch Charlie 721 Highland Road Apex NC 27523 United Slates 18 67700

Rotary District 7720 CIO Fleming Wdam H 609 Kensington Dr Greenville NC 27658 United State, 1302600

Rotary Dlsblct 7730 C/O Wilson Ray P O Box 53 Red Spring, NC 28377 United Stales 900000

Rotary District 7750 C/O Goforth Gary A 597 New Market SI Greenwood SC 29646 United Stales 24 198 00

Rotary District 7770 C/O Dowasdunskt Edward B P O Box 7137 Hilton Head SC 29938 United Steles 50 000 00

Rotary District 7780 C/O Emerson Rhonda 55 Colonial Or Durham ME 04222 United Stales 14 181 00

Rotary District 7790 C/O Beaulieu Paul PD6661 Rene Levesque Guest Ouebec OC GIC1T1 Canada 5618 00

Rotary District 7820 C/O Krught Dennis P O Box 23146 St Johns NL Al B 4J9 Canada 4 877 00

Rotary District 7850 C/O Cola Raymond 5 P 0 Box 1405 Williston VT 05495-1405 United Slates 900000

Rotary District 7870 C/O Kanegsber9 Alen 9 Cld Coach Rd Bow NH 03304 United Slates 1700000

Rotary District 7890 C/O Veiderman Robert 2205 Boston Rd 0184 Wilbraham MA 01096 United States 14,238 00

Rotary DisSrct 7930 C40 Wayntan Donna Jean 2 Flagstaff Rd Wilmington MA 01087 United Slates 2005500

Rotary Disblct 7950 C/O Snverman Steven 5 Cranberry Lane Pemboke MA 02359 United States 2208900

Rotary OIstodt 7980 CIO Leask II John M 765 Post Road Fairfield CT 06824 United Stales 2440000

Rotary District 9110 C/O Akmsete Alaba 14 1 Kerodu Rd Jitwwu Lagos Nigeria 2 558 00

Rotary District 9200 C/O Sur Or Varlndar SPO Boa 82913 Oriental Bldg Mombasa Kanya 500000

Rotary District 9220 C/O Cabanas Gilbert 18 0010600 de IHermdege RE-97434 SI Gales lea BNns Seychelles 20 000 00

Rotary District 9270 C/O Beekman Chns PO Boa 565 WesMlle 3830 South Africa 567900

Rotary District 9350 C/O Fick Metcalf L 211 Jan Von Rlebeeck Ave Sendbaal Hermenus 7200 South Africa 7,00000

Rotary Dlstr¢1945D C/O Spkker Graham 32 Add son Way Warwick WA 6024 Australia 6 663 00

Rotary District 9460 C/O Barton David 12 Ma hewn Road Appleunss 8153 Australia 5,961 00

Rosary On,Ekl 9470 C/O Glenatb Pad J P 0 Bcs 904 Cloverdale WA 6105 Australia 7 14900

Rotary Drsbkt 9500 C/O Loechel Len P O Box 7287 West Laken South Australia 5021 Arl000te 6341 00

Rotary Dls8rt 9520 C/O Smrdercock Peter 13 Allen Tea Glanel9 East SA 5045 Australia 6 555 00

Rotary Dls5IC19550 C/O Clots Jae PO Box 2343 Calmar Old 4870 Australia 7,321 00

Rotary District 9800 CIO Harbison Ross 2 Temboura Ct The Gap Queensland OLD 4061 Australia 12 000 00

Rotary District 9830 CIO James Allan P O Box 6760 Upper Mt Gravatt OLD 4122 Australia 5,28000

Rotary Drsbtnt 9640 C/O Vickers -Shand David PO BOX 20 kWrorfumbah N S W 2484 Australia 10 49700

Rotary District 9570 C/O Slant Robert A 2/614 Macquarta Defoe Elaebens NSW 2282 Australia 429700

Rosary District 9690 C/O Wakefield John P O Box 170 Glenbroek NSW 2773 Australia 5,38500

Rosary District 9700 C/O Tooke Ian R. Tumulls Race Blayney NSW 2799 Australia 450000

Rotary District 8750 C/O Pebeson Ray P O Box 4 Norlhhmeed NSW 2152 Australia 665800

Rotary Drstrlct 9780 C/O Sawyer Jim 14 flex Avenue Wannarnbeol VIC 3280 Austrela 1067600

Rotary District 9790 C/O Walker Cove 9009onnell Ave Myrueford Vic 3737 Australia 7 14900

Rotary District 9800 C/O Wald. Same 19 Cenbal Avenue North Sal yn 3100 Australia 21.25600

Rotary District 9820 CJO Louden Davis J 17 Merlbll Close MI ED. VIC 3930 Australia 8,03300

Rotary 015690 9830 C/O Johnson Louis A. 28 Beluna Ave Norwood Launceston Tasmania 7250 Australia 5 58500

Rotary District 9910 C/O Ryan Richard 31 Onebw Ave Epsom Auckland New Zealand 814200

Rotary Dls010 9920 CIO Wakefield lain P O Box 28 Drury, Auckland New Zealand 9 600 00

Rotary District 9930 C/O Finn Ronald Bruce 51 Maepu Avenue Rolunu 3201 New Zealand 2 922 00

Rotary District 9980 C/O Henderson W J 117 Eesther Crescent Dunedin New Zealand 9,55000

District ShnpUn d Grant. Dlaburaamante 5 493 008 97

Adjusanente - Details Available 1364,91553

Subtotal for District ShnpllMd Grants S 128,091 44

Volunteer Service Grants

Abel Paul 3455 SW 86th Avenue Portland OR 97225 United States 3 000 00

Adamson Dr J Net 2 Lansdale Street Armldale NSW 2350 Australia 9 000 00

Allen BJ & Dog 14/35 Pennant Hill. Road North Pertemena NOW 2151 Australia 3 000 00

Andraeaen Hhkon J roar Hollers vat 10 KONOOn NO-1410 Nonxey 8551 20

Anwar Ph 0 Rebecca A H 374 East Gowen Avenue Philadelphia PA 19119 United Slates 3 00000

AsedlAen Sled N Richard Nardraaks VEI - 16 Flellbamer 1472 Norway 600000

Aspestrand Rolf0 Bombekken4C Lyaakar Baanm11368 Norway 562492

Audenad Monty 48 Drover Close Red Deer Alberta TAR 2N6 Canada 300000

Baker Ronald E 1272 MV Cherry Drive Roseburg OR 97470 United States 8 000 00
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Name Addres Gtv/SuM/Pnslal Country Amount

Benerlee Jahar 4 Jhelum Road Nildih Golmun Jamshedpur Jharkhend 831003 India

Bexbena Mauncro Lcnghmr Rue B del Julho 745 Bvrgur, S P 16200080 Brazil

Beissmann Noheml E 2354 Domino Dnve Novato CA 94947 United Stale,

Be an J Panoramaberg 3 Groesbeek 6561 Netherlands

Berkel M D PH D Hans J 1778 W Rahn Road Dayton OH 45459 Unlled States

Blahnu Madhumda 86 Bentlel Road Cainnite W Bengal 700019 India

Bess Kalhenne Mn 1308 Only Rd Cl., CA 93023 United Slates

Sonanus Kees A G J Vondeltean 29 Beverwgk 1942 LE Netherlands

Bundessnn, Per Maslargrand 3 Vadstena 59232 Sweden

Brodie Alastair 22 WesWll Heights Weattll Aberdeenshire AB32 6RY Umled Kingdom

Brown Kenneth R 1650 Ala Moana Blvd #3005 Honolulu HI 98815 United States

Burns Cohn 11 Hollywood Court Bendigo VIC 3550 AuslWa

Cahoon Drew Glbb P O Box 1270 Raymond AB TOK 2S0 Canada

Campbell Mark F 1390 5 Winchester Blvd Be. Jose CA 95128 United Slates

Carswell Peggy A 6529 Carbon Road Courleney BC VOl 1N0 Canada

Casson Elena C 13905 SE 1771h Place Goss Creek FL 32640 United Slates

Cenbone Ellans Vie M1e9a 35 Be. 70124 Italy

Charbonnleres Maurice 9 rue Schneider AIb181000 France

Chlrama, Dr Jugal Radheshem At. Plot Akole Maharashtra 444001 India

Cholornelas Richard P 721 Madison Avenue N Bambndge Island WA 90110 United States

Ch stel Onion Bruno Am Albanuswnnberg 15 Hen- DE-63456 Germany

Cale Me gave (Merge) 4026 N Hempstead Clyde San Rego CA 92116-2010 United States

Cohn James 8 D M 4 Bonfield Road Asnsdzle Southport MERSYD PRO 2PF United Kingdom

Coeur Maurice 1 Chemm de Ronde Grenoble 78000 France

Cohn James E 1545 N Grover Ave EesI Wenatchee WA 98002 Untied Slates

Conner Charles 2533 Charleston Road Spencer WV 25276 United States

Gam Warren H 1214 Boylston Apt 106 Seel.. WA 96101-2895 United Slates

Creed Michael 827 Jackson Crescent New Wesenmsiw BC V3L 4S1 Canada

Crosby Or Kevin 106 Woodbury Drive Lockport NY 14094 United Slates

Curtis E Margaret 821 Rodionod Or Bowling Green KY 42103 1561 Untied States

Davis Suzanne 3282 So Owens Cl Denver CO 80227 United Slates

Davison Kenneth 3 Pellerdse Mews Leadgale Conseil OUR OH8 690 United 14ngdom

Dehn I John The Old Rectory Saxby Mellon Mowbray LEI4 2RR United Kingdom

Denning Janice And Petrick Pandomus Tutnall Grange Bromsgrove Worceslershee 860 INN United IOn9dcm

Edckson Charles 7208 Sugar Creek Circle Lincoln NE 68516 United States

Evans Stephen Robed 30 Swenfold Wilmcole Stratford upon Avon WARWKS CV37 9XH United Kingdom

Fagan Dr Roger 13 Indian Woods Rd Scarborough ME 04074 United States

Farhangraa Z Shad, 6593 E Daunes Ave Centennial GO 80112 Untied Slates

Fish Lisa 42 Covello Gay Novato CA 94949 United Stales

Floyl, Hennes Cornelis Zuldenterkstrnet 2 Zwo61eJOvel9ssel 8011 HG Netherlands

Gabrya Elizabeth 15805 Bradner Rd NoMv18e MI 48168 United Stales

Geloru Alves Solange Martin Rue Proc6plo Davidoff no 489 Floreal Sao Paulo 15320000 Brazil

Gammlullake Donald Surnegln No 25 Vrvekanada Road Colombo Western Revmce 00600 Sn Lanka

Gerca Mahon Mabel Barendi 678 Aplo 805 Maldonado Maltl 20000 Uruguay

Geraa Candid Soler Rua Sale De Setembro 362 Tenabl SP 15170000 Brazil

Garver Diane 744 Autumn Drive Ada OH 45010 United States

Ghuman RN J S 111 M Gandhi Road Akola M S 444001 Indle

Glalerna, Andrew Asserweg 11 Bellen 0107 9411 LP Netherlands

Gilmore Cad R 230 Sumer Road Highland Park IL 80035 United Slates

Grant Dome 1002 165 Ontario Street Wngslon ON K7L 2Y6 Canada

Griffin Robert E 2 Country Club Cl Arington TX 76013 Uniled Slates

Harper Sandra 6010 Lerch Street Vancouver BC V6M 4E4 Canada

Hansen Gunther 0 4 BIlsa Mine Rd M ldlalovm RI 02842 United Slates

flenere
Antonio

A 150 Brookside Lane Feyellevllle NY 13060 United States

Henera Jxme A 15 herborlon Lane Fredericksburg VA 22406-5431 United States
Herzig

Gary
77 Ford Ave Oneonta NY 13820 United Steles

Hill Kathy M P O Box 1988 Homer AK 99603 United Slates

Haste Michael J 472 N Carnmann Steel Coos Bay OR 97420.3402 United Slates

Howard Dieter 222 .2365 SIulinglleel Road Kelovmn BC VIW 4X5 Canada

Howe Susan C 1214 Memvc0d Fnendswood TX 77548 Umled Stales

Inglis Neil And Beth 18639 54A Ave Suney BC V3S 81.5 Canada

Johnston James L 3010 Glensiwna Drlue Columbia TN 35401 United Stales

Jones. Russell 45064 He ford Rd Canlon M148187 United Stales

Kememolo Allen M 1163 S Smetana Honolulu HI 98814 United Slates

Karahesenovlc Brace D)upedelsluel 35 A T)odalyng 3280 Norway

Kastner Lois Thompson 812 N Broadway Street Leavenworth KS 88048 United Slates

Kennedy Gary F 780 Tagus Road Chelsea ME 04330 United States

Kennedy Thomas J 47144 Baedlcasl Drive Prynaulh MI 48170 United Slates

King Or M S 34 Radern Close Cambndge CB4ZDU United wngdonn

Kittredge David D 1528 Buckpolnt Lane WorWnglon OH 43085 United Slatas

000pmana TJellup Joppelaen BB Jnppe 7215 AE Netherlands

Kuehn Von W 1708 L Ave MecDries WA 98221 United Slataa

LaRocca Gal 7 Mount Pbesant St Winchester MA 01890 United States

Lau M D James 1820 Catlin Street Fullerton CA 92833 United Slates

Levnenca Ben)emm N 2848 Bidwell Sunni Apt 4 Davis CA 86618 United Steles

Leatherman David C 1309 S 151h Street Gcahan IN 48520.4552 United Slates

Leavitt Steven S Box 83 WeNng AB T0K 2N0 Canada

Lee Mkirelle A 258 A Corbett Creek Road Colville, WA 99114 United Stales

Llghtbody Arthur 308 Payton Cl Waxhaw NC 28173 United State.

L1nd&ad Loll John. cog II 2.0.04044462 Sweden

Linen DDS Robert A GO Klemembogo Dental Clink: 112 Homestead Lane Watertown Yvl 53098 United Slate,

Lionel, Emond 583 RI 112 P O Box 261 Eastman OC JOEIPO Canada

Lehi"', Bellemre O 1003 NW South Shore 4 Lake Wa+komla MO 64151-1441 United Steles

LB7 Rebekah 8335 Esol Hollow Rd Canandaigua NY 14424 United Slates

Medde Sally 4500 Lake Washington Blvd NE Kirkland WA 88033-7827 United Stales

Maddhvar, Gengadher 152 DerrIals Crack Banner KY 41603 United States

Mabnbarg Norm R 5730 Sculh Kidder Loop Past Office Box 113 Greenvlaw CA 96037-0113 United Steles

Mman, Ronald J 48 Doherty Ave Glenhaven, NSW 2650 Australia
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Name Address Cd,/Sud"TaiNI Counerv Amov

MargoOS Robert H 4410 Deliwood 5oee1 Arden Hills MN 55112 Untied Slates 300000

Marshall DeuM H b L Graphic House Front 5tree1 Creghead Stanley County OUR DH96DS Untied Kingdom 6 000 00

MarWke John 10819101x1 Avenue NE "Wend WA 95033 United States 600000

Meson Richard 42 Wonge Rd Yovne Bay N S W 2228 Australia 4 11422

McAJesender, James 33127 Saginaw Rd E College Grove OR 97424 United States 6 000 00

McClenelhen O D Robert A 542 Randolph Drive Lititz PA 17543 Unlled Steles 600000

Mcevey Heelher UNI 1 304 Stanley Street North Ward OLD 4810 Australia 2 99056

Milner Dr R M Lot 4 Lynduch Road Concord., SA 5118 Australia 6 000 00

Mundehl Sandra 40 Rockefeller Drive Kehspell M7 59901 United Steles 300000

Munleen AlIoo 6845 Valley Cede 022 West Hills CA 91307 United Steles 5227 76

Murrell Mks 1231 West Slate Marshfield WI 54449 United Slates 800000

Nereyenen Mohan CJO Salem Polyclinic 128 Omdur Roan Selem 836007 India 300000

Newhall Robert J Martin & Rebecca 0 10259 Rullingndge Court Myersvllle MD 21773 United Slates 600000

Nielsen, Ivor PO Boo 10 Alta 9501 Norway 2 999 23

Nitschke Or Ulnch AM Hessellelch 47 Braunschweig 38104 Germany 2,96400

Clsen Marc 93 Peachtree PL NE Apt 6 Auentn GA 30309-3952 United Slates 2 394 30

Olsted Peter R C Brumunddal Nergmdsv I Brumunddel2380 Norway 300000

Pesme Honk F Konmgmwel000 U8 Do0Wchem 7009 AZ Netherlands 3 00000

Patel RNesh C M D 1149 Old CountryReed 2C Rtverheed NY 11901 United States 300000

P0Nnk, Pradeep K 2229 Sulnyhrook Or Burlington NC 27215 Unlled Steles 3 00000

Pehrson Lermeror Vesevdgen 29 Jedella 17752 Sweden 4 337 71

Pens, Gregory A 69 Ironwood Way SoNeng CA 93463 UnrIed States 6 000 00

Peterson Gregory P 14351 W 81x1 Piece Lenexa KS 66215 United Steles 800000

Plumb Than. J P 0 Box 1733 Pon Isabel TX 78578 United Steles 107490

Pestma Martin J 3780 E 991h Lane Thornton CO 80229 United Stales 600000

PucNU Arad- 2533 Vista Wood Cu Cl? Thousand Oaks CA 91382 United Sates 2 401 58

Pyrah Oerek 13 Austin Street Wconona NSW 2517 Auaadle 900000

Raymond 1101100 L 3081 Wood Drive Cembrle CA 93428 United Slates 6 00000

Rohrs Hendreen Deer 503 - 6811 Soutoaks Crescent Burnaby BC V5E 415 Caned, 6 00000

Rose ten 5110 Mead0eld Road West Vermourer BC V7W 3G2 Caned, 300000

Rose Robert 240D 1301h PI NE Bellevue WA United Stales 600000

Santos, Rubem Dos Berolo Meer ourtpues No 812 Apt 101 BI A Bone Born Re0ro C.droeoe do Sul R S 96508561 Braal 6 00000

Schilling Vim P O Boa 458 Wolcott CO 81655 United Steles 300000

Schlosser Or Gerhard K Kztlenlepd 2 Wllten 53456 Germany 600000

Schmidt Charles B P 0 Boa 1618 149 Ave Juarez &ealeliwlle TX 78832 United Stales 2 394 80

Schmidt Charles 8 149 Ave Juarez, P O Box 1618 BreckeltNlle TX 78832 Unites Soles 3 000 00

Shah Or 61,00100 C 1654 / 810 Lone Relarempun Ko0epur Maharashtra 416008 India 600000

Shea Raelene 2242 SBOn Avenue Kamloops BC VIS IA5 Canada 6,00000

Shepard, Harwood 932 W Rosser Street P O Box 4277 Preston AZ 86302 United Slates 8 00000

Shull Peter B RC of Chester P 0 Boa 483 Chester CA 96020 United Slates 600000

Segel Lawrence 5184 Cambndga Lane Carpinteria CA 93013 United States 6453 30

Simon Mel p 155 Fust Avenue Gellryolls OH 45631 Uruled States 800000

Smith Mena 29 Valley Road Bern ME 04530 United States 600000

Sommers Or Ronald Arran-Dowd 34119 Wyro00 Rd Muenda NSW 2228 Aushdle 8 008 07

Spielman Lynne K 12 Fd ew Trod Waunakee WI 53597 United Stales 600000

51enton Kedlt 17 Hanover Piece Christchurch 8004 New Zeeland 666500

Slens0N, Mary 0 1633 FruiMmd Court San Jose CA 95125 United States 3 000 DO

Sloth Plater Willem Esdeoma 00157 Zuid-Holland Heastrad+12851 TK Netherlands 600000

Stranger Clara M 1503 Liberty Court North Wales PA 19454 United Slates 600000

Stricklerd Ronald E 4238 Columbia Pike Franklin TN 37084 United Slates 600000

Tense Or Allis CL 80 Sell Lake City Kc81a1a 700091 India 6 00000

Tapia Arevene Victor E Bdmeceda a 985 Le Serene IV Regl6n 700 000 Chile 2 524 02

Tote, Denise 42 Beedrbrooke Ryhope Sunderland, Tyne & Wow SR2 0HZ United Kmgdonn 3 78720

TeruunL Mary 18 Sadler Drive Bromwich ME 04011 United Slates 300000

Thorpe Andrea J 930 N Lakewood Tenace Pod Orange FL 32127 United Slates 6,00000

11ravan0 Giovanni Vie Auncorro 113 Palo Del Colle (BA) 70027 Italy 8 000 00

Tnpelhl Gyrundre Nell Durgep CWk Oppos1e Cwl1 Hosplid Rnlway Road B9lwam Haryana 127021 United Steles 3 000 00

Van Dar Wert, Forger Tydinge 1278 Broby 28060 Sweden 2 999 99

Van Der Wed! Del 320 Park Avenue Cures NE 69025 United Stales 600000

Van IJaset J J Lange Reerberg 14 RN Meetssen 6231 Netherlands 300000

Van Les John P D 0 122 Bey SI E Thornbury ON NOH 2PO Canada 6 00000

Valasqu0L Diego 1000 Business Center Clrae 0 109 Thousand Oaks CA 91360 United Slates 6 00000

Vigayakumersr Or VQey 70512 Peredenlye Road Kandy Kandy Centel Province Sri Lanka 300000

Mills Cynthia A 530 C Via Do La Vane Solene Booth CA 92075-2480 United Slob., 4,56380

Vol. Tusher Klstwr S neyes, Opposite Mank> Hospital Amankhen PIO1a Akole Maharashtra 444001 India If 99526

Wilms Jr Kenneth C 197 Fellers Road Binghamton NY 13903 United Sletea 600000

Wllhde Kwol J 3505 US 56 HWY, P 0 Bo. 405 Overbrock KS 66524 United Steles 600000

Williams Dick P O Be, 745 Raymond AB TOK 250 Canada 5 255 40

Willingham Deep. 725 Croe Lane So6eng CA 93483 United Slates 5,968 00

Willson Edwin H 65 Stonesntre Cr,, Spruce Grove AS T7X 3E2 Coned, 5.791 30

VNlson Jim D P 0 Bas 355 Volcano HI 96785 United state. 6,00000

Wood Willem F 833 Old Fiddle Road Waynesville NC 28786 Umled Steles 6 00000

Volunteer Service Grants Dlabursamanta 823,143 44

Adjustments I Accruals - Detall@ Available 130,16712

Subtotal for Volunteer Svvlce Grant. 961,31036

Gnarl Tout S 11.758.800.93
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Nama Address CilytStat&Peetal Country A.-m!

PolloPtua Pronrams

B^ngladesh Polio Plus Operations Comm CJO Alam Ittekhaul Chairman NPP Committed Of Bangladesh House No 5 Road No 66 Gulalten Dhaka 1212 Bangladesh S 103 39000

Center For Disease Conrad Foundebon National Foundation For The Centers For DcOP Inc Sunbusl Bank Atlanta P O Be, 105170 Atlanta Ge 30348 United Slates 2500000

Com-ssao Neoonel Polloplus Em Angola Banco Do Fomento E Exterior Svnl(B,c) Code Bhnnaolu Sucursel On Luanda Angola 35 938 33

Commisswn Nationale Pohoplus Societe Generale De Bwr ues En Cole Dlvone 15 Bp 1080 Swift Code Sogehpp Abidjon 15 Cole D7voue 6966667

Commission PobopNs Nationale On Caine. Banque Intemabonele Pour Le Commerce Et L7ndushe De La Gurnee Bp 1484 Conakry Guinea 47967 10

GOAL Bank Of Ireland P 0 Bos 2386 Cahill House Telbut Steel Dublin I Ireland 45951 61

India Nebanel Polaplus Committee Society Citibank No 7ih Floor DII Square M-Bbtle Jacaranda Mang Ott City Phase h Guryaan 12200 India 26600000

Mohamed Benmeldoub GO Benrnepoub Fnedenke Credo Suisse Place Bel Air Bic Creschul2A Geneva S rlondund 3,25000

Monaeur Dilute Mousse Kemoko Banque International Pour Le Commerce Et Llndusbe De La Gurnee (Biogui) Bp 1658 Guinea 5 999 00

Nebonal Folio Plus Ethiopia Bank Of Abyssinia Ethiopia Swift Code Abysetaa P 0 Box 12947 Addis Ababa Ethiopia 156 871 69

Nepal National Pohoplus Committee Nepal Arab Bank Lid (Nabl) Swill Code Nabnpke KanhpeN, Kathmandu Nepal 135 87988

Orgenrseceo Pan Americans Da Seude Represenlooeo BraclI Bank Qabank S A Ahenaa 00008 Swirl CNbrbr Sao P.O. Brent 1 000 000 00

Pakistan National Polio Plus Committe Bank AI Habib Shehrah-E-Feisel Branch 20-A 1 Block-6 Pechs Keaachr-75400 Pakistan 1706019

FL!)e P, transit D3400 Bank Mega JI Melao No 29 Swill Code Bnradla Denpesa Bali Indoneva 97551 00

Rainy Club Of Khartoum Tadsmon Islamic Bank Beladm St Through Cslb Zunch Khartoum Sudan 226993 42

Rotary Club Windhoek Feral National Bank Cl Nanubia 207 In0ependenoe Avenue Swirl Cope Fnnnana Windhoek 9000 Nemlble 2 753 25

RotaryInternaaonel Poboplus Vac Polio Rep Citibank Congo Demou B P 9999 <inchese I Coin Des Ave Kmshase-Gombe Congo 139 511 74

Rotary Internebonel Pohoplus Niger Bank Of Ahica-Niger Bp 10973 Abe 3BOB9828 Swift Afnnenl Niamey Niger 77 000 00

Rotary International 5 India National Kotak Mahmdra Bank A1124 Seldzrryng Encla+e Aba/SV4R Kkbklnbbepc New Delhi 110029 India 2 186 103 58

Rotary Poboplus Nlgena Project Citibank Nigeria I Idowu Taylor Street Vrtone Island Lagos, Nlgena 597 373 59

UNICEF Chase Mardranan Bank Intl Agenoes Bank Center 825 United Nations F1aze New York Ny 10017 United Steles 21106,250 00

World Health Organization Cairo Commercial Intl Bank P 0 Be, 2430 14 Remo Gardens Residential Area Naar Cdy Case Egypt 105 14000

World Health Organization Ubavh Gg 12A Ube Ag C P 2770 121 t Geneva 2 Swttzedend 12 750 000 00

Total Dlsbueswm.Ms 20 055,239 05

Accruals For Antlclpated Grant Dlsburrmants • Dtlalla Avallebla 2,888,588 79

Grand Total `---' ---^-------`--------'---"'---'--- _ -- - 23 fIL3.ez7841

33



Schedule 6
Sectun 4 - Other Prograrru

34 of34

36-3245072

• The Rotary Foundation of Rotary Intarnatlenal

One Rotary Center

1560 Shuman Ae.nuo

Evanston , IL 60201

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Nema Addr... City I Stata I ZIP Counhy Amount

Other Prourams

Donor Advlaad Fund

J Pawn for Ahlhty In. 253 Dayton Asenuc Santo OH 45385 Unoed Stale S 25000

Amencan Canes Sa MI Southfield C/O Relay For We m Taylor 18505 WoO Twelve M1k Road Suulhfield MI48076 Um4r1 Slate, 50000

Amcnan IslamK Forum for 0.mnracv 1301 Eut WD-ell Read Suns 202 Phmma AZ 85006 Untied Stows 1.1 000

Amet Puhhc Lthrarv Foundation 515 DoogUt Avenue Ames IA 501010 Umted Slates 25000

Apaln.hon Chdd nn s Emergence Shelter C/O Pock- Assavrcnt Cents P 0 Boa 786 Jasper GA 30143 Untied 51a- 3011000

Arizona Slate Unncrsi tv Foundatnn C/O Crnlcr for t e Stud v of RelIgton A Confwl. Mr Mckmny laune P 0 Be. 871004 Tempo AZ85207-001 United Slam 25000

Ark.- Communnv Fuundauanlnc 1003WOt Wo,hmglon JOnestoro AR :2101 UmICd5lates 5000000

Armstrong Famdy Sr,,- 2658 Unulmes Avenue New Orkans LA 70119 UnMd Slate, 2500000

ArIa & Science Couned Charlotte Mnklmhurg, Inc 227 Wmt Trade Stnct,Sune 250 Charlott NC 28202 United So- 2.40D OD

Aspen Puhhc Radio C/O Rmnng Fork Puhhc Radto btc 110 Evt Hallam SSeL 5014 131 Aspen CO 81611 Untied Soles 1 041000

Asps n Thvatn on the Park C/O M, SlurnL Melanie Prnldonl 110 East Hallam 54-t. Stine 103 Aspen. CO 81611 Untied SUPS 250000

Bothkhem Inn P O Boa 8510 Bond OR 97708 Umled Sot,,; 1 20000

Blowing R-k Art & Hrswry Alusxum, Inc P 0 Boa 828 Blowing Roi4. NC 28605 UmledSlates 1500000

Bluwmg Re k Rotary Foundation lee P O Boa 1300 Blowing Reek, NC 211605 Umled Slai 25000

Buy Stoulsof An.nca OH Toledo C/O Boy Scvuts of America Enc Shoran CounclL Mr Sloan Kon P 0 Boo 337 Tnledo OH 49697 UnItel Stoles 25000

Boy Swab of AnwncaVA Heart of Vtrgmla Council 4015FlWugh Avenue Richmond VA 23230 Uoterl Slate. 200000

Buy, & Gals Cluhs of F--County 2107 North Flaw Avenue Fnsno CA 93901 UnIted sot,' 2400000

Boys & Gnb Cluhs of North GeorgIa Inc PO B-649 Jasper GA 10143 Umtd Slates 100000

Bud,, Foundat- Uruvenny Advuwerraenl. Buder Umvenlen 4600Sunvet Indmnapohs IN 46208 Umred Stale I111ALU

Rollo Umvcrerty Offieo of Unrvervty AdvaneemenL 460D 5urw l Indianapolis IN 46208 United SlaLL 100000

Cnnoc n SI-p H. Seth Cere Foundation. lm P O Bov 767 Lmvdle NC 28646 Untied So- 4WW

Caring Center In, I@OStadlum Dnvc 51140IL LA 70158 UnImd Slab 2500000

Cerohna Raptor Cmur Inc C/O Mr BamhardL Alan P O B-16443 Charlotte NC 20297 United Slot, 100000

Caucora Valdrvu Mdvra le-ha C/O Rotary Club of Arequipa Ceyma Valdlna Kartha CaLxora Urb L. Orgoldeas LL7Asv© Amqutpa Peru 2030000

Catawba lands Conservancy C/O Mr Cable Dave 105 West Morehead Street Charlotte, NC 211202 Untied States 1P11000

Caloruville Emergency Find Mutstrus,Inc 25 Bloomsbury Avenue Colmsvdle MD21228 Untied SWks 100000

Ceolennwl United Methodal Church 1524 Weal Counly Road C2 Rosevdlo, MN 55113 UmledStala 10010

Cenor for Heahhv Aging 2123 Anzwu Avenue Santa Monea CA 90101 Umkd Slats 20ODD 00

Central Pu dmonl C.. u., ty College Fuundauon P 0 Boa 35009 Charlotte NC 28235 Untied Slab 9500 OD

Chabad of Unun County 1485prmgbield Avenue Berkeley He.&. NJ07922 Untied States LOW OD

Chan-hl, Trust C/O M N Prasad 805 Barton Centre MG Revd Vangalure karnalaka 560001 India 500000

Charlotte Center for Urban Mmubv Inc 945 North College Street Charbtk NC 28206 Umkd States 240000

Ch-lot. Country Day School 1440 Cannel Road Charlotte NC 28226 Umkd Soo, 45000

Charlotte Mn klenhurg lodge No 9 C/05ergeant Randy Hagler CMPD He-adquarler 601 East Trade Street Charlotte NC 28M2 United States 25000

Charlotte Rescue Moabon C/O Reverend Maraaro Anthony PO Boa 31000 Charlotte NC20233 Umled Stole 30000

Chddhaven AL 1816Chddhaven Road PO Bea20i0 Cullnaro AL35056 United So- 100010

Ch.Idnn Skd6 for LIe In, C/OMs Mold.- Dana 5932 Cuunlry Oak Road Woodland Hdb CA 91367 Untied Seale 2399100

Chddrens Health Found,- C/O Ms Burkholder Mandell Evecuuve Dtraelor 400 Wcst Mm Slrtaa. Stone 210 Aspen CO81611 United Stale 100000

Chddrens Hone Inc-MD 205 Bk.-bury Avenue CamnsWle MD21220 United Stales 25000

CHOICEHunumlartan 7819 South 1530We,t Stove 200 WeslJwdan UT 84098 Umkd SlWS 150000

Chain Chunh Epncolvl VA Glen Butterfly Fellowship 5000 Pouncy Tract Road Glen Allen, VA 23059 Untied Stales 50000

Christ Episcopal Church NC Cha dotte P 0 Be. 6124 Charlotte NC 282V7 Unrled Stales 350000

Chruuan Fnundauon for Chlldlenand Aging One FJmwaod Avenue Karoas City, KS 66103 UnuedSlales 50000

CucleCenler Adult Day Servues 3900 West Bwd Street Rleh-d VA 23210 Untied So" 250000

Club Rolano Leo Chilton Mdenm C/O Miller Richard H Coatlle 17-17-1999 Qulb Header 100003

Cornmumuo m School, of Charlott Moldnnburg, Inc C/O Mr Aleunder Wdltan,. 601 East Filth 5Vte1. Yb0 Charlotte NC 292172 United Slates (0000

Comrnumly Care Servuv 26184West Outer Dnvc ILnnln Park MI 48146 UnnedStates 2,5000D

CommumtyFoundauonforNEGA Inc 6500SugarlaafPerkway So1e220 DulutleGA'm97 Uelted Slates 59dW36

Commumly Hasplral Foundauon.CA C/O Community Hosplal of the Monterey Pe ursine, I" Munnta Drive 5ude 200 Monterey, CA 93940 United So- 5000000

Community Leak C/O Commundy Lark Programs of Travelers, Aid Soocty Inc P O Bo. 37265 Charlotte NC 28237 Unwed Stares 50000

Cormnumty Resources m Action, Inc- d/b/a Wawlan Rel.( P 0 Be. 561 Lnuuvdle MS 39339 Urued So" 3100000

Conmmunny Selrool o(1(wo Art, C/O M, RIdge Kathy 3l5 North College Street Charlotte NC293 2 United SUtes 70000

Concord. Aeadcmy 3407 Red Brno Austin TX 78705 United SUh 15,00000

C.I. Aeaowreo M..oy C/O M. Hughes CaroL 5005poOl Slennl Stone A Charlo0c NC 29216 United Salo 235000

Crma.Ovor Mmutry, lm 108 Coward. Avenue Rlehrnond VA 23221 Umled Slates LOW Oct

Cullman Caring for Kula, Inc P O Be. 698 Culinun. AL 35056 United Slates 1 00000

Cullmon PALS Inc 109 Thud Street SE Cullrrun. AL 35055 United State 50000

CyberBxrangay 104 Fast I.tear Street Sol.- CA 93901 United Slate, 600600

00014.00 College C/O Mc Hodgson, Ktm W DAV Radio Trmlea of Dxvrdson College P 0 Boa 1540 Dvldson. NC 28036 Untied Slates 320000

Doer C Umn FoundaUUe Inc- 3131 Foothill Boulevard 5une L I.r C,-eno, CA 91214 United State 50000

DINOnarv Pneot P 0 Bas 1845 Charleston SC 29402 UruledSlales 76600

Dlsovery Pb- Inc C/O Mr Mackay John. 301 South Tryon Charlotte NC 28282 Untied States 50000

Duero 697FoundauonofRolary In,.. P 0 Be.47195 JackvrvlUe FL32247 UmtedStaR, 6-W 00

DonorDrmct P 0 Be. 722 Carl•ondalc C081623 United Stales 50000

Emergency WtnlerShelter Inc C/O Mr Lupo Dekeorl, P O Boa 31125 Charlotte, NC 28231 Uruted Slat, 30010

Engmeen Without Borders LISA Inc 1811 Leflhand Grtle, Sun. A 1 Longmont CO 60501 United States 203600

EFV Endownrent of South Carohna Inc C/O Mr Brew(- Maurice 1101 George Roger, Buukvard Columbia SC 29201 United States 1110000

EYE VAN C/O Rot Prof Deshkukh V1(ay Prof-.-l Colony, Man nagar Pus:d MahamshUZ 41520( Ind. 200000

FAMSCO Foundotton C/O low. Meal, 2S9SSugar BotBOr Road NE Sol- IA 52333 Umkd Stale, 25000

Fast BaptofChurcl+MS Gmmvdle P 0 Box 1163 Grarnnllc MS382172 Umkd Slates 120(000

FmlChruuan Rtter-d Church 1415 McDougall Everett, WA 98201 United States 10.0000

Feat Presbyterian Otunh of Biloxi 1340 Beach Boulevard, B11-1 MS 39530 United Son 5000000

Fos I Presbyterian Church NC Charlotte C/O Ma Caskey Linda 200 West Trade Street Charlotte NC 28202 Uruted Slate 3018000

Fredencicshurg Community Health Center d/b/ a The Good Samaritan Center, 140 lndustnaI Loop Suue 100 Fredenekaborg, TX 78624 Untied State 3,75000

FrumdsofC,ty Park 26 Fauway Onb Dnne New Otte- LA70131 Untied Stab 20x0000

Fronds of the Pohl. Llhcary of Charlotte C/O M& Beooeh Karen T 310 N Tryon St Charlotte NC 28202 United S1ala 25000

Funcuowl Ind-- Inc 1801 Highway 25N Buffalo MN 55313 Untied States 25000

Gharuun Mother, Hope Inc P 0 Boa45 Westmunler MD21153 United Somas 50000

Global Partrcn Ina Deeclopnretit C/O Mr Verbucnr Brown. Peter 320 Pmfasorul Center Onve 0120 Rohnert Park CA 94928 United States 10000

Good Neighbor Village Inc P 0 Bo. 17782 Rrhmond VA 23226 Untied State 1,50000

GoudSemenlanHealthClutxofCullman Inc. 401 Arnold Street NE,Sune A Cullman, AL 35055 UrutedStacs 2,50000

Grand Bahama Water Rrlrt C/OCancmoLndny PO Boa5S-19175 Nasvu Bahamas 122.61000

Habitat for Humamly AL C/O M. Evans, Myra, 851 East 1-65 Scrvee Rood South. Sune 300 Mubdc AL 16606 tinned State 503881 0

Hat.., for Humanity NC Charlotte C/O Mr Goan, Bert. P 0 Boa 34397 Clnrlale NC 28234 Uneed Staten 85000

Hands for PeacoMokutg Foundatrm 1818 Holbrook Avenue Evcretl, WA 911203.1632 United So- 200000

Heart Havens Inc 3085 Cutshaw Avmue Swte 484 Ruherond VA 2120 Urvted Sea" 50000

HIslore Pneervatun Fuundauon of NC Ire C/O Mr Howard Myrick 220 Fayetkvdlc Street Moll, 0200 Raleigh NC 27611 Umled States 60D00

Housing Hope C/O Mr Young, Randy 5830 Evergreen War EneretL WA 98203 United Storm 1.00000

Hunungton's Du. axnSuietyof A-.--NY 505 Ergtah Avmue Sunc 902 New York NY 10018 Umled Stales 100000

Indiana RepertoryTtcatme Inc 140 Went Washurgton Sleet Indurupolu IN 46214 Umled Slat, 50000

loremnatnrrol Hospital for Children 1900 Byrd Avenue Slade 201 Rrhmond VA 23230 UruledStaees 1,(1000

Kids Unhmded OH 8927 Royal Oak Holland OH 43528 Umkd States 25000
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Nam. Address City I State IZIP Country Amount

U Jolla Golden Trungh. Rotary Club Foundation 1-0918 Rannho Nuevo Del Mar CA 92018 Umuod Skis 6885000

IakeSleveni Education Foundation PO Bo. 1495 Lake SVnns WA 98258 Umbd Siaus 100000

Wkc+vood Pnshool Cooperative C/O Ms Al,-sander Courtney 3115 kalvnne Street Charlotl NC 28208 Um6J Stabs vow

Logal lnformxhon Network for Cancer C/O Mr Minor Bud 68W Paragon Place Suite450 Ruhmond VA 23230 United Stales 600000

Icvme Muaoum of the New South C/O Ms Zrmmern Emdv, Museum of ttm New South Inc 200 E. S.venlh 5tr«t Charlotte, NC 28202 Umird 5wim woo

Library Logacv Foundation 325 Muh,gan Sirecl Toledo OH 43624 United Scads 25000

LauersandFUhes In< C/OMr Hunclcull, Joe P 0 Boo 11234 Charlol4 NC29220 Um4d5UUS 100000

Manakur Epucupal Church 985 Huguenot Trail Midlothian, VA 23113 United 5U6s 2.70000

Maryland W BA Foundation Inc 1507 Park Heights Avenue Balfmore MD 21208 Untied Slaws 711000

Marysville Rotary Education Foundation P O Buv 1575 Marysville WA 98270 United 5mles 250000

Mxryvdle Colhge Offce of AdvoncemenL 502 Fast Lamar Alorooder Parkway Maryville TN 37804 United Siaus 1OW 00

Massonumet Regional Scholarship Foundation C/O M. Langton Olga 20 Endicott Road Topsfeld MA 01983 United Shies 2,0110 W

Mecklenlvrg Mmistnes C/O Or Hanbn, Mona 601 Ease Buuleoord Chariot., NC 28203 Umlcd Stares 600 W

Menrorial Lutheran Chunh Mernorral Lutheran Ch-h& Student Critter 2228 Ibneoln Way Ames, IA 50014 United51a4 6,35000

Mcrcv Ships P 0 Box 2020 Gordon Valley TX 75771-2020 UnnedSta4 65495000

Nuwral Springs United Melhod.i Church 5915 Old W.ulmw Moroee Road Monroe NC2S113 United Slates 50000

Monomania VeOnnary Motorboat Museum P O Boo 70870 5L Paul MN 55170 United Sta- 1000010

Mint Museum of Art lnc C/O Mr Kimc, Phil 2730 Randolph Road Charlotte, NC 282V7 United Slates 0180811

Muade League If Nortwesl Ohio S17 Calif.... Boulevard Tolvdo OH43612 UnMdSta- 25000

Mr Hollands Opus Foundation, Ion 15125 Ventura Boulevard Suite 204 Shernun Oaks CA 91403 United SWlcs 2.515100

M.-in of the New South. Inc C/O Ms Zimnrennan, Emily 200 Ess15evrnlh Street aarlolie NC 28236 United Suites 300 W

National Cathedral SJhool PECF National Calhodral School ML 5L Albun Washington DC 20016 United Sla4s 40000

Nature Cnnsereancv NC Durham C/O Ms Skinner KalMrme 4705 Umvenrte Dine Sore 290 Durham, NC 27707 United Stale 2000 W

North Shure Regional Vocational School Dutnct C/O Ms Pesce Knsun 30 Log Bridge Road Middleton, MA 01949 United Stales 50000

NorOular Anademv lm. 8055Shrader Road Ruhmond, VA 23294 United Stales 150000

Opportunity Inlerwuonal Im 12625 High Bluff Drive Suite 205 San Diego CA 92130 United Slams 5000000

Option Im 19162 Wesl Shelton Road Hammond LA 70-401 Unued51ales 2000001

Orange County Community Foundation 30 Corporate Park, Swle 410 Irvine, Calif.- 92616 United Slates 1,02299119

Owens Foundation for Wddlde Ccarservabon Inc P O Be. 870530 Slone Mountain, GA 30087 United SU- 50000

Park View Care Center C/O Ehm Care Inc 200 Park lane Buffab MN55313 Unbind Scales 350110

Parknssnn ASSOaauon of flu Caretutas 601 Earl 5th StrecL Suite 140 Churlolle NC 28202 Untied Slavs 50000

Partners for A Groans Voice Inc P O Box 731 Ipswnh, MA 01938 United Slabes 500 W

Partners in Development, Inc P O B-9 Ipawtch MA 01938 United Stares 500 1

Poore Evangebcal LuOwran Church 1120 Conan &.h-rd Will SlideIL LA 713480 United Sln¢s 22000(10

Peam Lutheran Community Center Pexc Evangelxal Lutheran Church 525 Oak Valley Dnve Pearl Rrver LA 70152 United Suter 2500000

Pine Grow Bible Chunh 4000101st Avenue Brooklyn Park. MN 55143 tanned Slates 75000

Preshylorun Home al Charlotte, Ina, C/O M. Rigsb.e Angela, 51 W Sharon Rood Charlotte NC 28210 Soiled Stales 4,000 W

Pnsbvlenzn Hcslnce Foundation Preshvlenan HospdaL P O Bon 51549 Charlotte NC 2823 1.-3549 United Scales 31 q1

Pnsan Fellowship Minolrus BmakpotnL P O Boa 1550 Merrdreld VA 22116 Umled Shoos 25000

Pruvrdence General Foundation P O Be. 1067 Evercll, WA 98206 United Stales 500000

PUSH Amer.. P O B- 2411M Clwrlolle NC 2BZ24 Urmed Stales 25000

Queens Umsetsuy of Charlotm C/O Ms Dean Julie Friends of Music at Queens 19M Selwyn Avenue Charlotte, NC 28274 United Stales 390000

RanchoCrelo Inc 710 Old Singe Road Saluus CA 93912 UmledSaes 41 000

Rnkefeller Philan Advis 437 Madrsnn Avenue 371h Fluor New Yetk, NY 10122 United Stales 44 25000

Rolaplast ln4mauonal Inc-MA C/O Rub. Do- I- AmnOor625 Great Pond Road North Andourr MA 01843 United Slates 10000

Rotary Bangabre North C/O Gowda M J Mahadeva Roshm Assciutes MG A/C 57061 0199 Wesl Park Rd Malkswar West Bangalore Karnataka S&l055 Ind. 2,00000

Rotary Club Dhaneavaram Mid Town C/O Sunk. Suresh V MG No62332, Balafn Good Iaoku N T R Carle Dharmxvaram, Andhra Pmdeih 515671 India 200000

Rotary Club 01 Agadno C/O M.-m. Mohamed III, B P 11 Agadc; Conununrif Agadec Niger 600000

Rotate Club of Bangrak C/O Rattan-h. Suowalak, 204 Mining Thong 2/ 3 Phallanakam Road Bangkok 10250 Thailand 2,00000

Roury Club of C.I.R. it. Mononali C/OGonzaloe MarwCordeva Gramao812 Franc Jardmcs Je San Marcos Mevob, B.I. Cxidomra Mexico 2.00000

Rotary Club ofCarpmtena Morning C/O Siegel Lawrence 5184 Cambridge Lone Carpmlerm CA 93013 United Sotes 216000

RosaryClubofCatonsvilleSunrno Fdln Inc C/O Sunrise Foundation, Inc, P 0 Buc 21154 Ca00uendle, MD 21228 United Stales 5801X1

Rotary Club of Hayalabad Peshawar C/O Khan. Muhammad Usman, 59 Street No 5 Sector K 5 Phase 3 Heyatatvd Peshawar NWFP25100 Pakutan 200000

Rorarl Club of Lahore Ganuon Punjab C/OShehred Ahirad 242 B Shaluwr L. Cavolrv Grounds a to IahoreCantt Ponfab54070 Pakistan 2011000

Rotary Club of Lambe C/O Coomhs Roberk PO Soy 2621 Blantyre Malawi 1,00000

Rotary Club of Lome Zenith C/O Banub Raymond, BP 346 Lame Togo 100000

Rotary Club of Mombasa C/O Ma-lea Mush, P 0 Boa 90600 Mombasa 80100 Kenya 19,667 OD

Rotary Club If Mysore West C/O Dr Rao MS Nagamp (D-3180)MG 8 62655 15 fit Stage Gangehn lay Out Mysore Kanutnkn 570006 India 200000

Rotary Club ofOrange C/O Haller, Ronald A 23887 Towuhbnve Corona CA 92883 United Slates 50000

Rotary Club of Panama Nerd-le C/O Cosaraquo, Mhael AM. 55.1300 P.M. Panama City Panama 300000

Rourv Club of Pusad C/O Molmagar, V9ay Deshrnuklu Proffere s Colony Pusad, Maharashtra 445201 Ind. 2000 00

Rotary Club of V-g Mid Town C/O Jayantr, A R 7,Sndevl BR Emlave, Akkaeypalem Main Rd Vesakhapabum, A P 530016 Ind. 4,O11000

Rotary Club of LrheeraNid C/O Or Kuhore Naval 'MG 61874 GneiedShree HospuaL Bharam Maedle Road Zafumbud, Andhra Pradesh 5022220 Ind, 700000

Rosary Club Udhampur C/O Sharma, ON, Ward No 01 Hone No 145 Near Sporta Stadia in Udhampur Udherepur Janunu and Kaahnur 182101 Ind. 4,02000

Rotary Colmlvtore Central C/ORavi,J MG62936,HurelHentagehurSWasanu Road Cotmbabre Tznulnadue1lW9 Ind. 2001300

Rotary District 5240 Chartable Foundation 3625 Thousand Oaks Boulevard Wes0ake Village, CA 91362 United Stares 210000

Rotary Dutr¢1620D Founds-On P 0 Box 44365 Iafayelte, LA 70504 Umtd Stales 1250000

Rotary Dutrrcl 6400 Foundxhon P 0 Bet 701308 Plymouth, M148170 United Stales 200000

Rotary DUB.,6u4g Charitable Fund Inc NFP C/O Nylael, Ken, 137 Koockderry lane lovemas IL60067 United Stales 1800000

Rotary International Dutnct 5320 Charitable Foundation C/O Mn Cole Patti. President. Rotary Club of Orange P 0 Boa 582 Orange CA 92863 United Slates 500 OD

Rotary International MS Wiggins P O Box 548 Perlunslon, MS 39573 United States 21 00000

Rnrary5crvsrc lac 6095ulrer51reet San Frantsarn CA 94102 Umred Stahl 1,00000

Salvation Amy-CA San Diego P O Bou 503580 San Diego CA 921 S0 United SUBe, 50000

Salvalan Army IA P 0 Soo 933 Doi Morro, lA 50304 Uruted Stales 25000

Salvation Army OH Toledo P O Be, 798 Toledo OH 43697 United State 25000

San Diego Humane Society & SPCA 5500 GamnStreel San Diego CA 92110 United Stales 50300

Save One late Inc P 0 B- 922 Byf W, MA 01922 UmmedSroees 22500

Seeme Amcrua C/O M. Fowler Core, Soemc America, 16311 Sinner. NW, Stine 510 Wsshmgmn DC 20006 United States 1000 o0

Second Wind Foundation 4601 Hamblen Court Seabrook TX 77586 Undedllates 1800010

Seed Programs I- 4947 Fovhnar Toil Charlotte NC28269 United State 1.00000

Shanngaml Caring Hands, Ion P 0 Bos 50657 Muvuvpdu, MN 53405 United Slabs 50000

Sierra Club Foundation-CA C/O Mr DeCock John, 85 Second Streek Suite 750 San FmrrL- CA 94105 United Stat. 2,000 W

Sera Club Foundation-NC C/O Mn Co,, losa, It 2 South B1-ml 5vac1 Raleigh NC 27601 UmlN Slates 21" fA

Sigma No Educational Foundation Inc C/O Mr Owens Janes, P 0 Boer 1869 Leamglon. VA 24150 United Stale 25000

Slidell Heritage Fonval lnc P 0 Boa 3176 Slidell. LA 70159 United Stator 40,Uf100I

Slippery Rock Um.crany Foundation, lac C/O Me. Purcell. Ruth. 100 Old Main 56ppery Rock Umvervty Slippery Rock, PA 16057 United Seto 400000

Smile Train Ire DC P 0 Ben 96231 Washmgmm. DC 20090 United States 25000

Smnheoman be0ml.on C/O Me Bteuse-Long, Lou- MRC 712, P O Boa 37012 WaMngton DC 20013.7012 United Smto 850141

Southern Ennrmmental Law Center-Oupel Hill C/O Ms O'Leary Aruue 200 Weil FranWm Street, Suite 130 Chapel Hill, NC 27516 United states 370000

Southern P O roily law Center true C/O Ms Taylor Felicia. Sponnl Gilts Department 400 Washmgror Ave Montgomery, AL 36104 United S.L. 140000

Specal OlympusIA P 0 Bo. 71664 Des Menlo IA 50325 United states 25000

Springfield Rotary Foundauor PO 0- 615 Spnngfcld, IL62705 United Stales 5000000

SL Bamabas Epucvpal Church 6715 North Mockingbird Lane Scottsdale AZ85253 United Slate 2,00000

SL Damcl Cedrohc Church 7010 Valley Park Drive Clarksturt. Ml 48316 United Sla" 35000

SL Joseph HoaplIal of Orange Foandahon Office, 1100 West Stewart Dnue Orange CA 92868 United Slain 100000

SL Mary of the HbBsNC P O Bo. 14 Blowing Rock NC 28605 Umled States 3 20000
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Nam. Address City I State / ZIP Country Amounl

Surw Bmanoal Garden C/O Mt Wdson Peodope Dan.l Iona Oun Stowe Conornaroy 6500Suulh Nnv Hop. Rod Belmont, NC 28012 United Sta4s 30000

Sunrac Rolarv Soholanhip Foundatam, Inc C/O Maimslen D M Mack P O Bo. 2241 Seguut TX 78156 UnIed Stnln 2,10502

Taylor Coniervabrv Fuundatnn 23511 Goddard Taylor M148180 UMod 5.1, 10000 W

Teen Health Connnchon C/O Ms GallehugA L.mde, 251 Eannvuv Dnve Charlotte NC 28214 U-d Statca 30000

Theatre Masmn C/O Ms Hmsscn,Juba PO So. f93 Aopn C081612 Um4JSlatas 1,000m

Toledo Rolarv Club Found.- One Stranahan Square Room 246 T.W. OH 41604 Unod State 25000

Torrey Pines L. Jolla Rotary Foundation 1616 Nautilus 5e. et I. Jolla, CA 92037 Umod 5IaLL 2. 100 O0

Trmnv P-bytenan Church-NC C/O Mt I•mgarc ChcrvI 3115 Providence Road Charlotte NC 2211 UnOod Stab 100000

Trmuv tinted M,lhodal Church - MS 5001, Lawson Avenue Gulf Port, M539507 UntSdSlaton 500000

Tr.TOwnCnon.donluulhand FamdyScrvacs Inc 5Mamhtr-t Topatleld MA01993 UnnedStarn 115000

Tula- Unn.rsnv Adnmmulralon of the Tulare' EJwatwnal Fund New.<wnh Chdd Care Center 1105 Broadway New Orlcana, LA 701 I8 UnOed Slate 523300

UNC Coetcr for PubIc Tclevulon C/O Ms I.- Debra UNC TV 10 T W Ak.ander Dow P O Box 14900 Rcsc-arch Tnangle Park NC 27709 UmLLd 5100 1,00000

UnA'd Way ALCullman UntEJ Way ofCullman County 1- P 0 Bon Ilb Cullman. AL 15056 Unmd Stolen 2.00000

U-d Way NC Charloll C/O Ms Jackson, Janee UntIed Wav of Central Carobw Inc 101 South Brewed Suet Charlotte, NC 28202 Unttcd States 2 25000

Unnennr CityU-dChunh Uniid Churchof Ch-, 2017 Governer Drm San Dwgo, CA 92122 Umuod States 120000

Unrversny of Arkanus Fuundavan Inc C/O Mr Tolloon John 300 Unn.nnv House Fayeltovdle AR 72701 UntIed S.- 300000

Unrvcntly of Colo.do Foundation. Inc Donor and Health Suancn Contcr 225 Eart 16th A-- S-, 900 Dense CO 50201 Untled SUh s 1000000

Umvcrsny of Oklahoma Found-on Inc 100 Ttmbordcll Rod Normzn OK 73019 UntIed S.LL 250000

Unrvcrvty ofTrnnouc Foundaum Inc Devclopnrcrt Olfi.e Hodge Ltt.nry Umw.nnv of T.rvwsxc koonodlc TN 3796-1(00 Um"n" StaRS 1110000

Unntrsny of Vermont College of Mcdwtn• Fund 411 Mere Slrecl Burbngton VT 05401 UottalSlab 2500)

UFIUwn My Sheller Inc C/O Mr Ncrunan BdI P 0 Bu. 16171 Omelette NC 28236 Umber Slats 60000

V,rguua Homr Inr Boy- and Guls 8716 West Bnvd Sut-t Ruhmond, VA 23294 UnnnJ Stares 500D00

Vrrgmu Sup)-h- Housing P 0 Bon 12123 Richmond VA 23241 Unt)odSta1.', 50000

VM I Foundation, Inc P 0 Bo. 912 Le,togton. VA 2+150 Ummd Sta4s 2.0)700

Wa ton Felon Srnlor High School Foundobon 3019 Canal Boule.ard New Orleans LA 70119 UmudStutcn 1100060

W, bb SehnolofKro.vd b De-lop- Ofhcr 9800WChh S,hnd Dnyr kno.vJIe TN37921 Umlod S.- 100000

W-2. Rrchnwnd Rotary Cluh Foundavon P O Bun 7267 Rrhmonn VA 23221 Umtyd States 60000

WFAE C/O Mn Sarow Roger Unt.vnuy Radio Found- Im 5701I M Keyns Orne S-91 Charlotte NC 28262 UntIed Sta- 270010

Whacklnau Foundation C/O On Grant. Jan B. 653 h-n. Dine Foster Cny, CA 94404 U.." SU1.3 1 iW 00

Wdd.mev Workshop C/O Mr Shoemaker Sloan E-uh.c Ducvlur P 0 Bu. 1442 Carhnndalc C081623 Un0ed 5Wten 100000

WI-VI C/O Mr DnSanus Gary WTVI Community T.kvmon, 3242Commonwcalth A.enuc Charlotte NC 25205 Unilorl S1a-en 170000

YMCA-MN Sr Paul C/O Ma Marker Kathy 2125 Ea:t Hennepin Avenue Sunc 150 Mmrcalvln MN 554)3 Um4J Stab 201415

YMCA CHToIedo 2021Trematoov1lc T.W. OH 43613 Unnod Slates 250 OD

YMCA VA Greater Rnhmmd Tuckahac Fanuly Branch 9211 Patterson Auwnne Richmond VA 23229 Umc-dSlavs 45000O

YMCA WA Marysville YMCA ofSnohomnh Connly 612060th Don. NE Marysnllr WA 99270 Umted5lslea 200000

Each Van landmgham S.holanhnp Fund 23 Hunter Road Hdton Head SC 29926 Umtod Stalon 251000

7aulogrcal Soenoty of Sxn Dwgo P O Ben 120551 San Dngo CA 92112 Unaed Stama 3 500 00

Total Dlsbursamanis 6,152,89070

Accruals for Anunpated Crant Drabuneeeun- Denda A vailable 2271,402.43

41nM 7ota1 5 8,424,29113
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Schedule #7

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part IV - Line 56 - Investments - other

Total Publicly traded securities

Book value

Beginning of year

576,418,578

Book value

End of year

649,886,306

Investments other

Real Estate

Hedge Funds

Private Equity

Total investments other

Total

62,238,620

9,640,022

7,110,368

78,989,010

$ 655,407,588

74,235,245

9,640,022

9,153,747

93,029,014

$ 742,915,320

Investments are stated at market value as required by Statement of Financial Accounting Standards

(SFAS) No 124, "Accounting for Certain Investments Held by Not-for-Profit Organizations "



Schedule #8

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part IV, Line 57 - Balance Sheets : Land, Buildin

Asset Type Basis

Furniture $ 306,987

Equipment 103,211

Total $ 410,198

line 57a

gs & Equipment

Accumulated Net

Depreciation Book Value

$ 306,987 $ -

- 102,512 699

$ 409,499 $ 699

line 57b line 57c

Property and equipment are stated at cost and depreciated using the straight- line method over

the esti mated useful lives of the assets : 3 to 10 years (Furniture and Equipment)



The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International Schedule #9

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part V - List of Officers, Directors, Trustees, and Key Employees

(A) (B) (C) (D) (F)
Contributions to

Title and average employee benefit plans Expense acct &

Names and addresses hours worked Compensation* & deferred compensation" other allowances

Edwin H Fula

One Rotary Center

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, II 60201

USA

Total for Edwin H Futa

Peter DeBerge

One Rotary Center

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, II 60201

USA

Total for Peter DeBerge

John Osterlund

One Rotary Center

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, II 60201

USA

Total for John Osterlund

Kathleen Kessenich

One Rotary Center

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, 11 60201

USA

Total for Kathleen Kessenich

Alan Jarvis

One Rotary Center

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, II 60201

USA

Total for Alan Jarvis

Peter Markos

One Rotary Center

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, 11 60201

USA

Total for Peter Markos

Total paid by The Rotary Foundation

General Secretary $ 76,002 $ 3,249 $

11 hours

76,002 3,249 -

Chief Financial 70,215 6,048 -

Officer

16 hours

70,215 6,048

General Manager 150,903 16,381

40 hours

150,903 16,381 -

Communications 48,275 4,560 -

General Manager

13 hours

48,275 4,560 -

Admin Support 61,851 6,521 -

Services

General Manager

20 hours

61,851 6,521 -

Admen Support 12,981 606 -

Services

General Manager

20 hours

12,981 606 -

$ 420,227 $ 37,365 $ -

1of3



The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International Schedule #9

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part V - List of Officers, Directors, Trustees, and Key Employees

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Contributions to

Title and average employee benefit plans Expense acct &

Names and addresses hours worked Compensahon* & deferred compensation** other allowances

Luis Vicente Giay Chair - -

One Rotary Center 40 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, 11 60201

USA

Bhichai Rattakul Chair-elect

One Rotary Center 20 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, II 60201

USA

Mark Darnel Maloney Vice Chair

One Rotary Center 20 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, Il 60201

USA

Michael W Abdalla Trustee

One Rotary Center 15 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, II 60201

USA

Peter Bundgaard Trustee

One Rotary Center 15 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, Il 60201

USA

Ron D Burton Trustee

One Rotary Center 15 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, Il 60201

USA

Jayantilal K Chande Trustee

One Rotary Center 15 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, 11 60201

USA

Glenn E Estess, Sr Trustee

One Rotary Center 15 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston,Il 60201

USA

Rudolf Horndler Trustee

One Rotary Center 15 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, 11 60201

USA
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The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International Schedule #9

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part V - List of Officers, Directors, Trustees , and Key Employees

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Contributions to

Title and average employee benefit plans Expense acct &

Names and addresses hours worked Compensation * & deferred compensation** other allowances

Carolyn E Jones Trustee

One Rotary Center 15 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, 11 60201

USA

Dong Kum Lee Trustee

One Rotary Center 15 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston , 11 60201

USA

Jonathan B Majiyagbe Trustee

One Rotary Center 15 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, 11 60201

USA

K R Ravrndran Trustee

One Rotary Center 15 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, 11 60201

USA

Robert S Scott Trustee

One Rotary Center 15 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, Il 60201

USA

Sakuli Tanaka Trustee

One Rotary Center 15 hours

1560 Sherman Ave

Evanston, 11 60201

USA

Total Paid

* Trustees do not receive compensation Trustees are reimbursed for expenses

incurred for attendance at meetings of Committees of the Trustees and for

attendance at the meetings of the Trustees

The retirement plan covering employees of The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International,

is a defined benefit pension plan The benefits are determined by application of a benefit ratio

to the employee 's highest average annual earnings for five consecutive years

The pension plan assets are invested in certain pooled fixed income and equity funds

Rotary's funding policy, subject to the minimum funding requirements under the

Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, is to contribute such amounts

as are determined on an actuarial basis to provide the assets sufficient to meet the

benefit obligations

Due to the nature of our pension plan, it is not feasible to present contributions on

an individual basis
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The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part V-A - 75c

(A) (B)

Names and addresses Title

Edwin H Futa

Peter DeBerge

Theresa Nissen

Kathleen Kessenich

Alan Jarvis

Peter Markos

General Secretary

Chief Financial Officer

General Manager

General Manager

General Manager

General Manager

Total paid by Rotary International - 36-1707667

(C) (D) (E)

Contributions to

employee benefit plans Expense acct &

Compensation* & deferred compensation ** other allowances

195,433 8,354 $ -

109,823 9,460 -

150,859 9,709 -

102,584 9,690 -

61,851 6,521 -

12,981 606 -

$ 633,531 $ 44,340 $ -

Schedule #10



Schedule #11

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Part VI, Line 90a - List of states with which a copy of this return is filed

# State

1 Alabama

2 Alaska

3 Arizona

4 Arkansas

5 California

6 Connecticut

7 Florida

8 Georgia

9 Illinois

10 Kansas

11 Kentucky

12 Maine

13 Maryland

14 Massachusetts

15 Michigan

16 Minnesota

17 Mississippi

18 North Carolina

19 North Dakota

20 New Hampshire

21 New Jersey

22 New Mexico

23 New York

24 Ohio

25 Oklahoma

26 Oregon

27 Pennsylvania

28 Rhode Island

29 South Carolina

30 Tennessee

31 Utah

32 Virginia

33 Washington

34 West Virginia

35 Wisconsin



Schedule #12

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

January - December 2006

Part VI, Line 91b - List of financial institutions where accounts are held in foreign countries

Name of Account Holder Name of Financial Institution Country

Fundacion Rotaria De Rotary International Citibank, Buenos Aires Argentina

Rotary Foundation of Rotary Intl St. George Bank, Parramatta Australia

Australian Rotary Foundation Trust Acct. St George Bank, Parramatta Australia

Polio Eradication Private Sector Initiative- PEPSI St. George Bank, Parramatta Australia

Rotary Foundation of Rotary Intl. St George Bank, Sydney Australia

The Rotary Foundation HSBC Bank, Dhaka Bangladesh

The Rotary Foundation HSBC Bank, Dhaka Bangladesh

Centro de Servicos do Rotary Intl- RF Citibank, Sao Paulo Brazil

Centro de Servicos do Rotary Intl- RF Banco Bradesco, Sao Paulo Brazil

Associacao Brasileira da The Rotary Foundation Banco Bradesco SA, Sao Paulo Brazil

Assoc. Brasileira da The Rotary Foundation Banco Itau SA, Sao Paulo Brazil

The Rotary Foundation (Canada) Toronto Dominion, Toronto Canada

The Rotary Foundation (Canada) Toronto Dominion, Toronto Canada

The Rotary Foundation (Canada) Bank of America, Canada Canada

La Foundacion Rotaria Banco de Credito, Santiago Chile

Hermann Schwyn/ Foundacion Rotaria Internacional Banco De Bogota, Cartagena Colombia

Hermann Schwyn/ Foundacion Rotaria Internacional Banco De Bogota, Cartagena Colombia

Rotary Foundation Deutsche Bank Germany

Rotary Foundation Deutsche Bank Germany

Rotary Foundation (India)-Foreign Contributions ABN AMRO Bank, New Delhi India

Rotary Foundation (India) ABN AMRO Bank, New Delhi India

Rotary Foundation (India) Canara Bank, New Delhi India

Rotary Foundation (India)- Foreign Contribution Account Canara Bank, New Delhi India

Rotary Intl, Japan Rotary Intl. Scholarship Committee Sumitomo Mitsui, Tokyo Japan

Rotary International, Japan Office, Mgr. Sumitomo Mitsui, Tokyo Japan

NPO Rotary Foundation Bank of Tokyo, Tokyo Japan

The Rotary Foundation Std. Chartered Bank, Karachi Pakistan

Fundacion Rotaria Banco de Credito BCP, Arequipa Peru

Rotary Foundation of Rotary Intl. Citibank, Makati Philippines

Rotary Foundation Citibank, Makati Philippines

Rotary Foundation Amalgamated Bank of S.A. South Africa

The Rotary Foundation Union Bank of Colombo Sri Lanka

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary Intl. Kasikornbank, Bangkok Thailand

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary Intl - Savings Kasikornbank, Bangkok Thailand



Schedule #13

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Schedule A (Form 990), Part III, Line 3a

All grants to individuals or organizations are exclusively for educational or charitable purposes.

All organizations must satisfy the IRS rules for tax exemption and all individuals are carefully

screened to fulfill the educational or charitable purposes of an international nature.



Schedule #14

The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International

2007 Federal Tax Return - Form 990

36-3245072

For the Year Ended 30 June 2007

Schedule A - Form 990 Part VII Line 51d

Information Regarding Transfers, Transactions and Relationships With Other Organizations

(a) (b) (c) (d)

Line No. Amount Name Description

51b (iv) $ 7,137,244 Rotary International Rotary International handles certain fiscal matters on behalf of

The Rotary Foundation including personnel charges not

charged through intercompany allocation which includes,

salaries, benefits, payroll taxes and transfers of funds to and

from other countries.

51c $ 20,647,014 Rotary International In accordance with an administrative services agreement

dated 28 June 2006, Rotary International charges the Rotary

Foundation for expenses incurred on its behalf.

The Rotary Foundation shares certain expenses, facilities and

personnel services with Rotary International including

allocated for shared services based on number of employees,

square footage and various metrics.

These shared services include Information Systems, RI

International Offices, Communications & Public Relations,

Finance & Investment Services, Office Support Services,

International Assembly and other administrative supports

Rotary International Reimbursements

General administration

Information Services

International Assembly

International Offices

One Rotary Center net occupancy costs

10,104

5,056

1,146

3,640

701

Total $ 20,647



8868 Application for Extension of Time To File an
roan

(Rev ^orrl 2')u0 Exempt Organization Return k7r; r; Vo 1;:5-;7 59
Geprar._.ic or the fraa _ury ► r,lr_ a
I12e-r, t -...zc7u.3 Eeirnra

s' p 1rJt0 'pplrcatro r fc, each CNnl

a If you are filing for at, Automatic 3-Month Extension , complete only Part I and check tnts box ►
e If you arc filing for a-. Additional (not automatic) 3-Month Extension , complete only Part II (on pacts 2 of this fon-n)

Do not complete Part 1I unless %--cu have alread% heeri granteri en a.ttcmatic ?-month extension nn a previously filed Form 88;8.

Automatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original (no copies needed)

Section 501(c) corporations requi.ed to file Form 990- I- and requr_sttnq an automatic 6-month e•xtension-chock rhr; ho' enri
complete Part I only ► ;Ti

All o.'nor corporaaorr ('ni-fJdiag 1120-C h1wi;), and 7nf$!S RT;'V (.-4P- F7.'171 7004 to !egiles; a.,) ayleaswi, of

1117le fU !,fe !scone lax ref rrrs.

Electronic Filing (e-file ). Generally , yo:: can elec.ron:cally tier. Ferri 8869 If you want a 3-mnrnh nuromahc r xtensron if t-rne to file
o-te of the returns rioted below (6 mortrhs for section 601 tc) corporations required to rife Form 990 -'r)- However, you cannot ftla Form
8865 C-Ie;irc'nicalh; if (1) you Want the additional (not artcrr,i,atic) 3-triuntli extens-on or (2) you file Forms 090-BL. 60E':1, or 8870. group
returns, or a composite or consolidated Form 990-T- Instead, you m,,st ruhrmtt the fully com pleted anti signed page 2 (?art Ili of Form
8868 For more details on the electronic filrna of this. frorrrr , vissl sv,tis+ ycr:r'°fu'a arid click on e-file fur Charities & Ncnprofr.s

Type or

print

Fdeb; i,e
cl UJ d,di ',.r
Idr-. jcur
rr'-'.t `see
=,strL a'an,

Name of F>-root OmanLeatrc'

ROTARY FOUNDATION OF ROTARY INTFRNA110NAL

Employer identification number

36 3245072

Num-,Pr, ',treL+, and ro•+: n or smite! rro II F,. P O hn<- ;t;" 1.1.tr;"' bops

1560 SHERMAN AVE

City, town or post office, state. and ZIP voce, For a core Cr, actcress see tnctru.trons

EVANSTON, IL 60201

Check type of return to be filed isle a separate application for each return..

J Form 990 q Form 39114 iccrpors:ion)

Form 990- BL q Form 990 1 4soc •ICr11ri n: 4n81al tn,ls1)

'I Fore: 990-EZ q Form 990-1 {true.; other man above)

t Farm 990 - PF q Form 1041tr j -A

Form :720

temir 5227

Form 6059

Form 8870

e Thr, hooks are in the care of ► ---•---------•------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------

Telephone No. ► !• -- --- FAX N•. ► t•--------•I ----
• It the organization does not have an offs„e or place of business ut I..e IJ,ut:d States, creak this box ► `]

• If lltrs is for a Group Return, enter the organization'--, four digit Group Exernption Number {GEtN) If this is
for life v hole group, check this box ► r If it is for part of the group, check this box . - - ► fl and attach
a list with the names and EINS of all meniher ; ilia extension will cOv r

1 I requ'ct an automatic 3-month (6 months for a section 501(') corporation required to file Form 990-TJ extension of time

ut itrl 15 FEBRUARY 20.9 , to file the exern )t ortJarnz:atron return for the organization named above Ihe extension is
for the organization's return for.

► q calendar year 20------- or

► tax year beginning -------------- 1 JULY--------------- 2lt --06. and ending_ 301UNE , 20 07

2 If this tax year is for less than 12 months , check reason • ti Initial return 0 Final return CJ Change rn accounting period

3a If this -jppliraticrn is for Form 990- EL., 090-PF, 990 -T. e2720, or 6060, enter the tentative tax,
less any nonrefundable credits See instructions.

b If this applccatiorn is for Form 990-PF or 990-T. enter any refunaable creuits and estimated tax
payments made Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit 3b S

c Balance Due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment v,iln this form, or, if required,
deposit with F fD coupon or, if required, by using E- IFS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment
System) See insiructrons.

Caution . If you are going to make an electronic lurid 'Mthcra,val ;.,nth this Fortr, 8868 see Form 8453-EO and I-orm 8879-E{7
for payment instructions.

For Privacy Act and P a perwork Reduction Act Notice , see Instructions. Cal 010 2'rt60 Fcm, 8868 ;r'ev 4-2o u.)



Form 8868 (Rev 4-2007) Page 2

• If you are filing for an Additional (not automatic ) 3-Month Extension , complete only Part II and check this box ► q

Note. Only complete Part It if you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously tiled Form 8868.

• If you are filin for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part I (on page 1).

LgHjjjLU_ Additional not automatic 3-Month Extension of Time. You must file original and one copy .

Type or Name of ExemI Organization Employer identification number

print
'

File by the Number, street , and room or suite no. It a P.O. box, see instructions. For IRS use only

extended
due date for
filing the City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions.
return See
instructions.

Check type of return to be filed (File a separate application for each return):

q Form 990 q Form 990-PF q Form 1041-A q Form 6069

q Form 990-BL q Form 990-T (sec 401(a) or 408(a) trust) q Form 4720 q Form 8870

q Form 990-EZ q Form 990-T (trust other than above) q Form 5227

STOPI Do not complete Part li if you were not already granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8668.

•The books are in the care -------------------------------

- --------- -) ------------------.------ --Telephone No. ► C -------------------------------------FAX No. P. (

• If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box ► q

• If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) . If this is

for the whole group , check this box . - .... ► q . If it is for part of the group, check this box...... ► [] and attach a

list with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for.

4 I request an additional 3-month extension of time until--------------------------------------------- 20---..

5 For calendar year --------, or other tax year beginning------------------------- - 20----., and ending -------------------------, 20----

6 It this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason q Initial return q Final return q Change in accounting period

7 State in detairwhy you need the extension ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ----------------------- - -

----------------------------- --------------------------------•--------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------

8a If this application is for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax,

less an nonrefundable credits . See instructions. 8a $

b If this application is for Form 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and

estimated tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit and any

amount paid previously with Form 8868. 8b

c Balance Due. Subtract One 8b from line 8a . Include your payment with this form, or, if required , deposit

with FTD coupon or , if required , by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System) . See instructions. Sc $

Signature and Verification
Under penalties of periwy, I declare that I have examined this form , Including accompanying schedules and statements , and to the best of my knowledge and belief,

It is true , correct,, and that I am auth ed to prepare this form.

Tttte ► FINANCIAL CONTROLLER pate ► / Wo,e 2AD '

Notice to Applicant. (To Be Completed by the IRS)

q We proved this-application . Please attach this form to the organization 's return

q We have not approved this application . However, we have granted a 10-day grace period from the later of the date shown below or the due

date of the organization 's return (including any prior extensions). This grace period is considered to be a valid extension of time for elections

otherwise required to be made on a timely return. Please attach this form to the organization's return.

q We have not approved this application. After considering the reasons stated in item 7, we cannot grant your request for an extension of time

to file . We are not granting a 10-day grace period.

q We cannot consider this application because it was filed after the extended due date of the return for which an extension was requested

q Other -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

By

Director Date

Alternate Mailing Address . Enter the address if you want the copy of this application for an additional 3-month extension

returned to an address different than the one entered above.

Name

Type or I Number and street (include suite , room, or apt . no.) or a P.O. box number

print -

City or town, province or state , and country (including postal or ZIP code)

Form 8888 (Rev 4-2007)
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